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 Auto Express Car Wash 
220 South Hall Road, Alcoa, TN 
Project #:  1434-09-245 1413 Topside Road 

Louisville, TN 37777 Figure 4: Sheet 1 of 4 
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Location / Orientation See Figure 3 

1 Remarks Northeast property line, facing southwest.  
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Location / Orientation See Figure 3 

2 Remarks Northwest corner of the property, facing northeast. 

 



 Auto Express Car Wash 
220 South Hall Road, Alcoa, TN 
Project #:  1434-09-245 1413 Topside Road 

Louisville, TN 37777 Figure 4: Sheet 2 of 4 
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Location / Orientation See Figure 3 

3 Remarks Southwest corner of the property, facing northeast. 
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Location / Orientation See Figure 3 

4 Remarks Entrance to the car wash, facing southwest. 

 



 Auto Express Car Wash 
220 South Hall Road, Alcoa, TN 
Project #:  1434-09-245 1413 Topside Road 

Louisville, TN 37777 Figure 4: Sheet 3 of 4 
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Location / Orientation See Figure 3 

5 Remarks Vacuum system, facing northeast. 
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Location / Orientation See Figure 3 

6 Remarks Hydraulic and soap dispensing room. 

 



 Auto Express Car Wash 
220 South Hall Road, Alcoa, TN 
Project #:  1434-09-245 1413 Topside Road 

Louisville, TN 37777 Figure 4: Sheet 4 of 4 
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Location / Orientation See Figure 3 

7 Remarks Interior customer area, facing southwest. 
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Location / Orientation See Figure 3 

8 Remarks Wash bay, facing northeast. 
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Thank you for your business.
Please contact EDR at 1-800-352-0050

with any questions or comments.

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice

This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Environmental Data
Resources, Inc. It cannot be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and surrounding properties does not exist from
other sources. NO WARRANTY EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS MADE WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL
DATA RESOURCES, INC. SPECIFICALLY DISCLAIMS THE MAKING OF ANY SUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION,
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE OR PURPOSE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL
ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. BE LIABLE TO ANYONE, WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE,
ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OF DAMAGE, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL,
CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES. ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. IS STRICTLY
LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT PAID FOR THIS REPORT. Purchaser accepts this Report "AS IS". Any analyses, estimates, ratings,
environmental risk levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to provide, nor
should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of, any environmental risk for any property. Only a Phase I
Environmental Site Assessment performed by an environmental professional can provide information regarding the environmental risk for any
property. Additionally, the information provided in this Report is not to be construed as legal advice.

Copyright 2009 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole
or in part, of any report or map of Environmental Data Resources, Inc., or its affiliates, is prohibited without prior written permission.

EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates. All other
trademarks used herein are the property of their respective owners.
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A search of available environmental records was conducted by Environmental Data Resources, Inc (EDR).
The report was designed to assist parties seeking to meet the search requirements of EPA’s Standards
and Practices for All Appropriate Inquiries (40 CFR Part 312), the ASTM Standard Practice for
Environmental Site Assessments (E 1527-05) or custom requirements developed for the evaluation of
environmental risk associated with a parcel of real estate.

TARGET PROPERTY INFORMATION

ADDRESS

220 SOUTH HALL ROAD
ALCOA, TN 37701

COORDINATES

35.764400 - 35˚ 45’ 51.8’’Latitude (North): 
83.972000 - 83˚ 58’ 19.2’’Longitude (West): 
Zone 17Universal Tranverse Mercator: 
231301.4UTM X (Meters): 
3961692.8UTM Y (Meters): 
856 ft. above sea levelElevation:

USGS TOPOGRAPHIC MAP ASSOCIATED WITH TARGET PROPERTY

35083-G8 MARYVILLE, TNTarget Property Map:
1979Most Recent Revision:

35083-F8 BLOCKHOUSE, TNSouth Map:
1966Most Recent Revision:

AERIAL PHOTOGRAPHY IN THIS REPORT

2006Photo Year:
USDASource:

TARGET PROPERTY SEARCH RESULTS

The target property was not listed in any of the databases searched by EDR.

DATABASES WITH NO MAPPED SITES

No mapped sites were found in EDR’s search of available ("reasonably ascertainable ") government
records either on the target property or within the search radius around the target property for the
following databases:

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal NPL site list

NPL National Priority List
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Proposed NPL Proposed National Priority List Sites
NPL LIENS Federal Superfund Liens

Federal Delisted NPL site list

Delisted NPL National Priority List Deletions

Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site List

CERC-NFRAP CERCLIS No Further Remedial Action Planned

Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list

CORRACTS Corrective Action Report

Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list

RCRA-TSDF RCRA - Transporters, Storage and Disposal

Federal institutional controls / engineering controls registries

US ENG CONTROLS Engineering Controls Sites List
US INST CONTROL Sites with Institutional Controls

State- and tribal - equivalent NPL

SHWS List of Inactive Hazardous Substance Sites

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists

LUST_JO Leaking Underground Storage Tanks Sites
HIST_LUST CO Leaking Underground Storage Tanks Sites
INDIAN LUST Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

State and tribal registered storage tank lists

AST Aboveground Storage Tanks
INDIAN UST Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

State and tribal institutional control / engineering control registries

ENG CONTROLS Engineering Control Sites
INST CONTROL Institutional Control Sites

State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites

VCP Voluntary Cleanup, Oversight and Assistance Program Sites
INDIAN VCP Voluntary Cleanup Priority Listing

State and tribal Brownfields sites

BROWNFIELDS Superfund VOAP Listing

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists

US BROWNFIELDS A Listing of Brownfields Sites
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Local Lists of Landfill / Solid Waste Disposal Sites

DEBRIS REGION 9 Torres Martinez Reservation Illegal Dump Site Locations
ODI Open Dump Inventory
INDIAN ODI Report on the Status of Open Dumps on Indian Lands

Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites

US CDL Clandestine Drug Labs
PRIORITYCLEANERS DCERP Remediation Sites Listing
CDL Registry of Contaminated Properties

Local Land Records

LIENS 2 CERCLA Lien Information
LUCIS Land Use Control Information System

Records of Emergency Release Reports

HMIRS Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System
SPILLS State Spills

Other Ascertainable Records

RCRA-NonGen RCRA - Non Generators
DOT OPS Incident and Accident Data
DOD Department of Defense Sites
FUDS Formerly Used Defense Sites
CONSENT Superfund (CERCLA) Consent Decrees
ROD Records Of Decision
UMTRA Uranium Mill Tailings Sites
MINES Mines Master Index File
TSCA Toxic Substances Control Act
FTTS FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide
                                                Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)
HIST FTTS FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Administrative Case Listing
SSTS Section 7 Tracking Systems
ICIS Integrated Compliance Information System
MLTS Material Licensing Tracking System
RADINFO Radiation Information Database
RAATS RCRA Administrative Action Tracking System
NPDES Permitted Facility Listing
AIRS Listing of Permitted Sources
INDIAN RESERV Indian Reservations
SCRD DRYCLEANERS State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners Listing

EDR PROPRIETARY RECORDS

EDR Proprietary Records

Manufactured Gas Plants EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plants

SURROUNDING SITES: SEARCH RESULTS

Surrounding sites were identified in the following databases.
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Elevations have been determined from the USGS Digital Elevation Model and should be evaluated on
a relative (not an absolute) basis. Relative elevation information between sites of close proximity
should be field verified. Sites with an elevation equal to or higher than the target property have been
differentiated below from sites with an elevation lower than the target property.
Page numbers and map identification numbers refer to the EDR Radius Map report where detailed
data on individual sites can be reviewed.

Sites listed in bold italics are in multiple databases.

Unmappable (orphan) sites are not considered in the foregoing analysis.

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal CERCLIS list

CERCLIS: The Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation and Liability Information System
contains data on potentially hazardous waste sites that have been reported to the USEPA by states,
municipalities, private companies and private persons, pursuant to Section 103 of the Comprehensive
Environmental Response, Compensation and Liability Act (CERCLA). CERCLIS contains sites which are either
proposed to or on the National Priorities List (NPL) and sites which are in the screening and assessment phase
for possible inclusion on the NPL.

     A review of the CERCLIS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 01/09/2009 has revealed that there is 1
     CERCLIS site  within approximately 1 mile  of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     ALCOA INC. (SOUTH PLANT)   HALL ROAD NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.372 mi.) D15 26

Federal RCRA generators list

RCRA-LQG: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting
the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984.  The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or
dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA).  Large quantity
generators (LQGs) generate over 1,000 kilograms (kg) of hazardous waste, or over 1 kg of acutely hazardous
waste per month.

     A review of the RCRA-LQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 11/12/2008 has revealed that there is 1
     RCRA-LQG site  within approximately 1 mile  of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     ALCOA INC. (SOUTH PLANT)   HALL ROAD NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.372 mi.) D15 26

RCRA-SQG: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting
the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984.  The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or
dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA).  Small quantity
generators (SQGs) generate between 100 kg and 1,000 kg of hazardous waste per month.

     A review of the RCRA-SQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 11/12/2008 has revealed that there is 1
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     RCRA-SQG site  within approximately 1 mile  of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     MOLECULAR PATHOLOGY LABORATORY  250 EAST BROADWAY SSE 1/2 - 1 (0.503 mi.) K58 84

RCRA-CESQG: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting
the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984.  The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or
dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA).  Conditionally
exempt small quantity generators (CESQGs) generate less than 100 kg of hazardous waste, or less than 1 kg of
acutely hazardous waste per month.

     A review of the RCRA-CESQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 11/12/2008 has revealed that there are
     4 RCRA-CESQG sites within approximately 1 mile  of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     UNIQUE DRY CLEANERS   370 LINDSAY ST SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.275 mi.) C10 19
     AMERICAN SPORTS CAR DESIGN INC   324 HOME AVE SW 1/2 - 1 (0.603 mi.) M67 94
     SPECTRA SERVICES INCORPORATED   240 WEST BESSEMER STREENW 1/2 - 1 (0.604 mi.) N69 96
     DOUGLAS COOPERATIVE INC   416 HOME AVENUE SW 1/2 - 1 (0.686 mi.) P80 122

Federal ERNS list

ERNS: The Emergency Response Notification System records and stores information on reported
releases of oil and hazardous substances. The source of this database is the U.S. EPA.

     A review of the ERNS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/31/2008 has revealed that there are 12
     ERNS sites within approximately 1 mile  of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     300 NORTH HALL ROAD   300 NORTH HALL ROAD NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.405 mi.) H25 50
     300 NORTH HALL ROAD   300 NORTH HALL ROAD NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.405 mi.) H26 50
     300 NORTH HALL RD   300 NORTH HALL RD NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.405 mi.) H27 50
     300 NORTH HALL ROAD   300 NORTH HALL ROAD NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.405 mi.) H28 50
     300 NORTH HALL ROAD   300 NORTH HALL ROAD NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.405 mi.) H29 50
     300 NORTH HALL RD   300 NORTH HALL RD NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.405 mi.) H30 50
     300 NORTH HALL ROAD   300 NORTH HALL ROAD NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.405 mi.) H31 51
     300 NORTH HALL ROAD   300 NORTH HALL ROAD NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.405 mi.) H32 51
     300 NORTH HALL ROAD   300 NORTH HALL ROAD NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.405 mi.) H33 51
     300 NORTH HALL ROAD   300 NORTH HALL ROAD NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.405 mi.) H34 51
     300 NORTH HALL ROAD   300 NORTH HALL ROAD NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.405 mi.) H35 51
     300 NORTH HALL ROAD   300 NORTH HALL ROAD NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.405 mi.) H36 51

State and tribal landfill and/or solid waste disposal site lists

SWF/LF: The Solid Waste Facilities/Landfill Sites records typically contain an inventory of solid
waste disposal facilities or landfills in a particular state. The data come from the Department of Environment
& Conservation’s list: Sanitary, Industrial, Demolition, Solid Waste Processing Facilities and Closed
Landfills.

     A review of the SWF/LF list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/04/2009 has revealed that there are 3
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     SWF/LF sites within approximately 1 mile  of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     ALCOA CO WEST DEMOLITION LANDF   ALCOA CO WEST DEMOLITIO NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.378 mi.) D19 42
     ALCOA CO SOUTH DEMO LND   ALCOA CO SOUTH DEMO LNDNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.378 mi.) D20 42
     ALCOA, INC. - SOUTH PLANT   300 NORTH HALL ROAD NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.405 mi.) H37 52

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists

LUST: A listing of leaking underground storage tank site locations.

     A review of the LUST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/25/2009 has revealed that there are 21
     LUST sites within approximately 1 mile  of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     KROGER - TN 862   244 SOUTH HALL ROAD SE 0 - 1/8 (0.017 mi.) A1 7
Current Status: 8 Case Closed

     BRADAM OIL COMPANY   212 EVERETT AVE SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.325 mi.) 13 23
Current Status: 1a Completed Tank Closure

     OGLE’S AUTO SERVICE   126 SOUTH CALDERWOOD STWSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.331 mi.) 14 24
Current Status: 1a Completed Tank Closure

     RED’S MARKET   932 E BROADWAY ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.391 mi.) F22 44
Current Status: 8 Case Closed

     HANDY CURB   924 E. BROADWAY ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.392 mi.) F23 45
Current Status: 8 Case Closed

     FORT CRAIG BP   43O SOUTH WASHINGTON STSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.401 mi.) G24 46
Current Status: 8 Case Closed

     BROADWAY EXXON   107 WASHINGTON ST SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.410 mi.) G41 59
Current Status: 8 Case Closed

     KENWILL INC   505 E BROADWAY SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.423 mi.) I45 62
Current Status: 8 Case Closed

     KENJO #9   1116 E BROADWAY ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.434 mi.) J48 70
Current Status: 1a Completed Tank Closure

     FORMER EXXON STATION (VACANT)   1128 EAST BROADWAY ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.438 mi.) J49 71
Current Status: 1a Completed Tank Closure

     KWIK PANTRY (FFP #5177   113 WASHINGTON AVENUE SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.480 mi.) 53 77
Current Status: 1a Completed Tank Closure

     CITY GARAGE BLDG   207 BESSEMER ST WNW 1/2 - 1 (0.569 mi.) 64 90
Current Status: 8 Case Closed

     HACKNEY PETROLEUM BULK PLANT   240 W. BESSEMER ST NW 1/2 - 1 (0.604 mi.) N68 95
Current Status: 1a Completed Tank Closure

     CITY OF MARYVILLE   332 HOME AVENUE SW 1/2 - 1 (0.610 mi.) M70 110
Current Status: 1a Completed Tank Closure

     FAIRVIEW BP   806 E HIGH ST SE 1/2 - 1 (0.625 mi.) O75 114
Current Status: 1a Completed Tank Closure

     MARYVILLE WHOLESALE SUPPLY   1513 MONROE AVE. NE 1/2 - 1 (0.706 mi.) 81 124
Current Status: 1a Completed Tank Closure

     A TO Z GAS   605 WASHINGTON AVENUE SE 1/2 - 1 (0.776 mi.) 83 128
Current Status: 8 Case Closed
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PageMap IDDirection / Distance  Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     BROADWAY SERVICE CENTER   326 W. BROADWAY S 1/2 - 1 (0.794 mi.) 85 135
Current Status: 1a Completed Tank Closure

     DAVIS MARKET   416 WEST HARPER ST SSW 1/2 - 1 (0.828 mi.) 87 137
Current Status: 1a Completed Tank Closure

     DICKENSON B.P.   823 E LAMAR ALEXANDER P SE 1/2 - 1 (0.925 mi.) 93 141
Current Status: 1a Completed Tank Closure

     MR GAS MARKET #21   527 W BROADWAY SSW 1/2 - 1 (0.952 mi.) R94 142
Current Status: 8 Case Closed

LUST TRUST: This list contains information on sites that had accidental releases of petroleum and are
eligible for reimbursement from the TN Petroleum UST Fund.

     A review of the LUST TRUST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/25/2009 has revealed that there are
     3 LUST TRUST sites within approximately  0.5 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     KROGER STORE U-862   244 SOUTH HALL RD. SE 0 - 1/8 (0.017 mi.) A3 9
     ALCOA TN OPERATIONS PLANT   300 N. HALL ROAD NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.405 mi.) H38 53
     ZOOMERZ #58 ROGERS PETROLEUM I   107 SOUTH WASHINGTON SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.410 mi.) G42 60

State and tribal registered storage tank lists

UST: The Underground Storage Tank database contains registered USTs. USTs are regulated under
Subtitle I of the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). The data come from the Department of
Environment & Conservation’s Facility and Tank Report.

     A review of the UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/25/2009 has revealed that there are 13 UST
     sites within approximately 1 mile  of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     KROGER - TN #862   244 SOUTH HALL ROAD SE 0 - 1/8 (0.017 mi.) A2 8
     FOOD CITY GAS N GO #626   121 NORTH HALL ROAD NW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.172 mi.) 7 14
     FORT CRAIG BP   43O SOUTH WASHINGTON STSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.401 mi.) G24 46
     ZOOMERZ #58   107 WASHINGTON ST. SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.410 mi.) G39 54
     MR. GAS MARKET #17   312 EAST LINCOLN ROAD NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.426 mi.) 46 64
     RUBY TUESDAY   333 EAST BROADWAY SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.463 mi.) 52 76
     MOLECULAR PATHOLOGY LABORATORY  NETWORK, INC. SSE 1/2 - 1 (0.503 mi.) K56 83
     CITY OF MARYVILLE   332 HOME AVENUE SW 1/2 - 1 (0.610 mi.) M70 110
     DOWNEY OIL COMPANY   806 EAST HIGH ST. SE 1/2 - 1 (0.623 mi.) O74 114
     KENJO #26   2601 411 SOUTH SE 1/2 - 1 (0.641 mi.) 76 116
     A TO Z GAS   605 WASHINGTON AVENUE SE 1/2 - 1 (0.776 mi.) 83 128
     MR. GAS MARKET #21   527 W EST BROADWAY AVENSSW 1/2 - 1 (0.952 mi.) R95 143

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     AZTEX FOOD SHOP #108   511 LOUISVILLE ROAD NW 1/2 - 1 (0.711 mi.) 82 125
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ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Lists of Registered Storage Tanks

HIST UST: This database is no longer updated by the agency.  It contains records and detail fields
that the current UST database does not.

     A review of the HIST UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/04/2005 has revealed that there are 4
     HIST UST sites within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     KROGER - TN #862   244 SOUTH HALL ROAD SE 0 - 1/8 (0.017 mi.) A2 8
     SOUTH CENTRAL MAVLTNMA   285 SOUTH HALL ROAD SE 0 - 1/8 (0.079 mi.) B4 9
     UNOCCPIED LOCATION   CORNER HALL ROAD AND GI SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.138 mi.) 6 11
     FOOD CITY GAS N GO #626   121 NORTH HALL ROAD NW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.172 mi.) 7 14

Other Ascertainable Records

TRIS: The Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System identifies facilities that release toxic
chemicals to the air, water, and land in reportable quantities under SARA Title III, Section 313. The source
of this database is the U.S. EPA.

     A review of the TRIS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/31/2007 has revealed that there is 1 TRIS
     site  within approximately 1 mile  of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     ALCOA INC. (SOUTH PLANT)   HALL ROAD NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.372 mi.) D15 26

PADS: The PCB Activity Database identifies generators, transporters, commercial storers and/or
brokers and disposers of PCBs who are required to notify the United States Environmental Protection Agency of
such activities. The source of this database is the U.S. EPA.

     A review of the PADS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 02/26/2009 has revealed that there are 3
     PADS sites within approximately 1 mile  of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     ALCOA INC. (SOUTH PLANT)   HALL ROAD NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.372 mi.) D15 26
     ALCOA ELECTRIC DEPT.   264 N. RANKIN ROAD NW 1/2 - 1 (0.548 mi.) 62 89
     CITY OF MARYVILLE OPERATIONS   332 HOME AVENUE SW 1/2 - 1 (0.610 mi.) M71 113

FINDS: The Facility Index System contains both facility information and "pointers" to other
sources of information that contain more detail. These include: RCRIS; Permit Compliance System (PCS);
Aerometric Information Retrieval System (AIRS); FATES (FIFRA [Federal Insecticide Fungicide Rodenticide Act]
and TSCA Enforcement System, FTTS [FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System]; CERCLIS; DOCKET (Enforcement Docket used to
manage and track information on civil judicial enforcement cases for all environmental statutes); Federal
Underground Injection Control (FURS); Federal Reporting Data System (FRDS); Surface Impoundments (SIA); TSCA
Chemicals in Commerce Information System (CICS); PADS; RCRA-J (medical waste transporters/disposers); TRIS;
and TSCA. The source of this database is the U.S. EPA/NTIS.

     A review of the FINDS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/28/2009 has revealed that there are 38
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     FINDS sites within approximately 1 mile  of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     BELLSOUTH TELECOMMUNICATIONS-8   285 SOUTH HALL ROAD SE 0 - 1/8 (0.080 mi.) B5 10
     BIOMEDICAL LABORATORIES INC   1997 SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.260 mi.) 8 16
     UNIQUE DRY CLEANERS   370 LINDSAY ST SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.275 mi.) C10 19
     WOJCIK CONSTRUCTION CO   151 ALUMINUM AVENUE SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.309 mi.) 11 22
     Not reported   RANKIN RD. & JOULE ST. NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.310 mi.) 12 23
     ALCOA INC. (SOUTH PLANT)   HALL ROAD NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.372 mi.) D15 26
     L & M PRINTERS INC   PO BOX 1394 SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.373 mi.) 16 38
     MIDLAND DRY CLEANERS   205 NORTH CALDERWOOD STW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.375 mi.) E17 39
     SHERWIN WILLIAMS CO   224 CALDERWOOD ST W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.383 mi.) E21 43
     EXON MOBIL CORP. #58109   107 S WASHINGTON ST SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.410 mi.) G40 58
     MARYVILLE MACHINE INC   708 HARPER ST SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.417 mi.) 43 61
     MICROBAC LABORATORIES   505 EAST BROADWAY AVENUSSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.423 mi.) I44 62
     CHILHOWEE INDUSTRIES INC   110 MARON STREET ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.432 mi.) J47 69
     HOUSTON DENTAL LAB   321 E BROADWAY SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.441 mi.) I50 72
     A & W MACHINE SHOP   909 SOUTH EVERETT AVENU ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.498 mi.) 54 81
     S & L LABORATORY   404 CHURCH ST SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.499 mi.) 55 82
     MOLECULAR PATHOLOGY LABORATORY  250 EAST BROADWAY SSE 1/2 - 1 (0.503 mi.) K57 84
     ALCOA-MARYVILLE-BLOUNT COUNTY   441 NORTH HALL ROAD NW 1/2 - 1 (0.531 mi.) 59 86
     HOFFMAN PAUL W M D   404 CHURCH AVE SSE 1/2 - 1 (0.536 mi.) 60 87
     DOUGLAS COOPERATIVE INC   504 CUSICK ST S 1/2 - 1 (0.543 mi.) 61 88
     CHROMA GRAPHICS   900 SEVIERVILLE RD SE 1/2 - 1 (0.564 mi.) L63 89
     EAST TENNESSEE ICE CO   811 SEVIERVILLE RD SE 1/2 - 1 (0.571 mi.) L65 92
     BLOUNT COUNTY HIGHWAY DEPARTME   415 LOUISVILLE ROAD ALC WNW 1/2 - 1 (0.596 mi.) 66 93
     AMERICAN SPORTS CAR DESIGN INC   324 HOME AVE SW 1/2 - 1 (0.603 mi.) M67 94
     SPECTRA SERVICES INCORPORATED   240 WEST BESSEMER STREENW 1/2 - 1 (0.604 mi.) N69 96
     CITY OF MARYVILLE   333 HOME AVENUE SW 1/2 - 1 (0.611 mi.) M72 113
     BLOUNT COUNTY COURTHOUSE   345 COURT STREET SSE 1/2 - 1 (0.621 mi.) 73 114
     FORT CRAIG ELEMENTARY SCHOOL   520 S WASHINGTON AVENUE SE 1/2 - 1 (0.645 mi.) 77 120
     THERMOFLUID TECHNOLOGIES, INC.   409 HOME AVENUE SW 1/2 - 1 (0.673 mi.) P78 121
     RUSSELL MACK   409 HOME AVE SW 1/2 - 1 (0.673 mi.) P79 121
     DOUGLAS COOPERATIVE INC   416 HOME AVENUE SW 1/2 - 1 (0.686 mi.) P80 122
     JOHNSON MANUFACTURING   1219 SEVIERVILLE RD ESE 1/2 - 1 (0.783 mi.) 84 134
     LEWIS MANUFACTURING CO   1520 JEFFERSON AVE NE 1/2 - 1 (0.797 mi.) 86 136
     M RICHARDSON ADULT HIGH SCHOOL   1500 JET RD ENE 1/2 - 1 (0.849 mi.) Q88 139
     EVERETT LRN OPPT CNT   1500 JETT RD ENE 1/2 - 1 (0.849 mi.) Q89 139
     BLOUNT COUNTY DEPT OF EDUCATIO   1500 JETT ROAD ENE 1/2 - 1 (0.850 mi.) Q90 139
     Not reported   635 GRANT ST, ALCOA,TN NE 1/2 - 1 (0.872 mi.) 91 140
     Not reported   MONTVALE ST. & HIGHLAND S 1/2 - 1 (0.880 mi.) 92 141

DRYCLEANERS: Registered drycleaner facilities.

     A review of the DRYCLEANERS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/30/2009 has revealed that there
     are 3 DRYCLEANERS sites within approximately 1 mile  of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     UNIQUE DRY CLEANERS   370 LINDSAY STREET SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.275 mi.) C9 17
     MIDLAND DRY CLEANERS   205 NORTH CALDERWOOD STW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.376 mi.) E18 40
     WASHINGTON DRY CLEANERS   603 NEFF STREET SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.449 mi.) 51 73
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Due to poor or inadequate address information, the following sites were not mapped: 

Site Name  Database(s)____________  ____________

SATURN OF KNOXVILLE  HIST UST
ST# 58254 AIRPORT EXXON  HIST UST
FORETRAVEL OT TN, INC  HIST UST
NEILL-SANDLER FORD L/M INC  HIST UST
AIRPORT OLDSMOBILE CADALLIC  HIST UST
PANTRY #226  HIST UST
411 MARATHON  LUST, HIST UST
TWIN CITY NISSAN  LUST
BUDGET RENT-A-CAR  LUST
NEILL-SANDLER FORD L/M INC  LUST
AIRPORT TOYOTA INC  LUST
VOLUNTEER CAR WASH  LUST
ALUMINUM CO. OF AMERICA (SOUTH)  LUST
AMOCO TRUCK STOP  LUST
129 GROCERY  LUST
STATE OF TENN (HOW BTRY 1/278TH  LUST
STOP N GO FOOD MART  LUST
S MART #1  LUST
TENN DOT  LUST
MARYVILLE SHOP # 2  LUST
CONOCO #43037  LUST
BLOUNT MEM. HOSPITAL  LUST
HERITAGE HIGH SCHOOL  LUST
TAPOCO, INC.-CHILHOWEE  FINDS, RCRA-LQG
TENN.  DEPT. OF TRANSPORTATION - B  RCRA-LQG
FEDERAL EXPRESS CORPORATION  FINDS, RCRA-NonGen
VERTIFLITE INC  FINDS, RCRA-NonGen
MIDLAND FRAME GALLERY  FINDS, RCRA-NonGen
WHITEFORD NATIONAL LEASE INC  FINDS, RCRA-NonGen
SKIER’S CHOICE INC.  FINDS, RCRA-NonGen
DOUGLAS ADULT COOPERATIVE, INC.  FINDS, RCRA-NonGen
ALCOA STEEL FABRICATORS INC  FINDS, RCRA-NonGen
BROADWAY GULF (BP)  LUST TRUST

http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6Zzd6XlDZnMtzPYYdLPv3KxiX3SFlrKWDAriArDknAQvMIQGt7CK41uMPugoYS.uYyGB3maXLAa1P7GGvEva4QAqKlzQx36niICS4dEI3WUQSSWiFpVF9gWLreEHK98EWc3n6LKQAT0gr6H5iQ9a87xDrkQJDnLzkI1A6cgGZc3OzNJtdPF73HsrXQfclSgcDY0B9NPFnbOqMknmtArj3jGLPCfEYm8lYSq9As5TLBPOPQIYvtY06TI5KVSzxLSoiJyw4Wra3wNgSsICFbln3bNSr6paKaSuWahSCIsuAEUnrs8JirUq6e6PZmVMz8YVdeIH4zmdXdcMlntPD54G38jhn0IjM6yptyt9544IPvZ5YZbGYji78eU6LfGmPcAIvNdu8ezsKLKHxMc8ixA97uK03vlDSArlF3QG4LB8rPBhKviTW9Yo3hltAOKBryPLiDslB3Sbr9LTDZFxkQWL2CRLA.mAQ9cBvtZu5DQHIgMKQUg8GATevUlx7oPCCzaOKXFt6.XUZqgKz37ndotq44TBXPt4lSsQDG0E3rdxnlVeM.fXtCARXK44P8SyYydKYDsF39M6LB71PBvSvMGh3RG1Khc4xACriDLA50YR366MS1dAFDFq3dpXruEzKTCGWyqTC.57AICDrBYli9.BCaP7r4bGDTuEkhcI4e5wAskhQPYnvd6j8SARIAMKQhjZG7hF6XDg7sOsCZKZKmri3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6Zzd6XlDZnMtzPYYdLPv3KxiX3SFlrKWDAriArDknAQvMIQGt7CK41uMPugoYS.uYyGB3maXLAa1P7GGvEva4QAqKlzQx36niICS4dEI3WUQSSWiFpVF9gWLreEHK98EWc3n6LKQAT0gr6H5iQ9a87xDrkQJDnLzkI1A6cgGZc3OzNJtdPF73HsrXQfclSgcDY0B9NPFnbOqMknmtArj3jGLPCfEYm8lYSq9As5TLBPOPQIYvtY06TI5KVSzxLSoiJyw4Wra3wNgSsICFbln3bNSr6paKaSuWahSCIsuAEUnrs8JirUq6e6PZmVMz8YVdeIH4zmdXdcMlntPD54G38jhn0IjM6yptyt9544IPvZ5YZbGYji78eU6LfGmPcAIvNdu8ezsKLKHxMc8ixA97uK03vlDSArlF3QG4LB8rPBhKviTW9Yo3hltAOKBryPLiDslB3Sbr9LTDZFxkQWL2CRLA.mAQ9cBvtZu5DQHIgMKQUg8GATevUlx7oPCCzaOKXFt6.XUZqgKz37ndotq44TBXPt4lSsQDG0E3rdxnlVeM.fXtCARXK44P8SyYydKYDsF39M6LB71PBvSvMGh3RG1Khc4xACriDLA60YR366MS1dAFDFq9dpXruEzKTCGWyqT3.57AICDrBYli9.BBaP7r4bGDTuEkhcI3e5wAskhQPYnvd6jBSARIAMKQhjZG7hF9XDg7sOsCZKZKmri3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6Zzd6XlDZnMtzPYYdLPv3KxiX3SFlrKWDAriArDknAQvMIQGt7CK41uMPugoYS.uYyGB3maXLAa1P7GGvEva4QAqKlzQx36niICS4dEI3WUQSSWiFpVF9gWLreEHK98EWc3n6LKQAT0gr6H5iQ9a87xDrkQJDnLzkI1A6cgGZc3OzNJtdPF73HsrXQfclSgcDY0B9NPFnbOqMknmtArj3jGLPCfEYm8lYSq9As5TLBPOPQIYvtY06TI5KVSzxLSoiJyw4Wra3wNgSsICFbln3bNSr6paKaSuWahSCIsuAEUnrs8JirUq6e6PZmVMz8YVdeIH4zmdXdcMlntPD54G38jhn0IjM6yptyt9544IPvZ5YZbGYji78eU6LfGmPcAIvNdu8ezsKLKHxMc8ixA97uK03vlDSArlF3QG4LB8rPBhKviTW9Yo3hltAOKBryPLiDslB3Sbr9LTDZFxkQWL2CRLA.mAQ9cBvtZu5DQHIgMKQUg8GATevUlx7oPCCzaOKXFt6.XUZqgKz37ndotq44TBXPt4lSsQDG0E3rdxnlVeM.fXtCARXK44P8SyYydKYDsF39M6LB71PBvSvMGh3RG1Khc4xACriDLA60YR366MS1dAFDFq9dpXruEzKTCGWyqT4.57AICDrBYli9.B3aP7r4bGDTuEkhcI3e5wAskhQPYnvd6j7SARIAMKQhjZG7hF6XDg7sOsCZKZKmri3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6Zzd6XlDZnMtzPYYdLPv3KxiX3SFlrKWDAriArDknAQvMIQGt7CK41uMPugoYS.uYyGB3maXLAa1P7GGvEva4QAqKlzQx36niICS4dEI3WUQSSWiFpVF9gWLreEHK98EWc3n6LKQAT0gr6H5iQ9a87xDrkQJDnLzkI1A6cgGZc3OzNJtdPF73HsrXQfclSgcDY0B9NPFnbOqMknmtArj3jGLPCfEYm8lYSq9As5TLBPOPQIYvtY06TI5KVSzxLSoiJyw4Wra3wNgSsICFbln3bNSr6paKaSuWahSCIsuAEUnrs8JirUq6e6PZmVMz8YVdeIH4zmdXdcMlntPD54G38jhn0IjM6yptyt9544IPvZ5YZbGYji78eU6LfGmPcAIvNdu8ezsKLKHxMc8ixA97uK03vlDSArlF3QG4LB8rPBhKviTW9Yo3hltAOKBryPLiDslB3Sbr9LTDZFxkQWL2CRLA.mAQ9cBvtZu5DQHIgMKQUg8GATevUlx7oPCCzaOKXFt6.XUZqgKz37ndotq44TBXPt4lSsQDG0E3rdxnlVeM.fXtCARXK44P8SyYydKYDsF39M6LB71PBvSvMGh3RG1Khc4xACriDLA60YR366MS1dAFDFq9dpXruEzKTCGWyqT4.57AICDrBYli9.B3aP7r4bGDTuEkhcI3e5wAskhQPYnvd6j7SARIAMKQhjZG7hFAXDg7sOsCZKZKmri3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6Zzd6XlDZnMtzPYYdLPv3KxiX3SFlrKWDAriArDknAQvMIQGt7CK41uMPugoYS.uYyGB3maXLAa1P7GGvEva4QAqKlzQx36niICS4dEI3WUQSSWiFpVF9gWLreEHK98EWc3n6LKQAT0gr6H5iQ9a87xDrkQJDnLzkI1A6cgGZc3OzNJtdPF73HsrXQfclSgcDY0B9NPFnbOqMknmtArj3jGLPCfEYm8lYSq9As5TLBPOPQIYvtY06TI5KVSzxLSoiJyw4Wra3wNgSsICFbln3bNSr6paKaSuWahSCIsuAEUnrs8JirUq6e6PZmVMz8YVdeIH4zmdXdcMlntPD54G38jhn0IjM6yptyt9544IPvZ5YZbGYji78eU6LfGmPcAIvNdu8ezsKLKHxMc8ixA97uK03vlDSArlF3QG4LB8rPBhKviTW9Yo3hltAOKBryPLiDslB3Sbr9LTDZFxkQWL2CRLA.mAQ9cBvtZu5DQHIgMKQUg8GATevUlx7oPCCzaOKXFt6.XUZqgKz37ndotq44TBXPt4lSsQDG0E3rdxnlVeM.fXtCARXK44P8SyYydKYDsF39M6LB71PBvSvMGh3RG1Khc4xACriDLA60YR366MS1dAFDFq9dpXruEzKTCGWyqT4.57AICDrBYli9.B3aP7r4bGDTuEkhcI3e5wAskhQPYnvd6j8SARIAMKQhjZG7hF3XDg7sOsCZKZKmri3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6Zzd6XlDZnMtzPYYdLPv3KxiX3SFlrKWDAriArDknAQvMIQGt7CK41uMPugoYS.uYyGB3maXLAa1P7GGvEva4QAqKlzQx36niICS4dEI3WUQSSWiFpVF9gWLreEHK98EWc3n6LKQAT0gr6H5iQ9a87xDrkQJDnLzkI1A6cgGZc3OzNJtdPF73HsrXQfclSgcDY0B9NPFnbOqMknmtArj3jGLPCfEYm8lYSq9As5TLBPOPQIYvtY06TI5KVSzxLSoiJyw4Wra3wNgSsICFbln3bNSr6paKaSuWahSCIsuAEUnrs8JirUq6e6PZmVMz8YVdeIH4zmdXdcMlntPD54G38jhn0IjM6yptyt9544IPvZ5YZbGYji78eU6LfGmPcAIvNdu8ezsKLKHxMc8ixA97uK03vlDSArlF3QG4LB8rPBhKviTW9Yo3hltAOKBryPLiDslB3Sbr9LTDZFxkQWL2CRLA.mAQ9cBvtZu5DQHIgMKQUg8GATevUlx7oPCCzaOKXFt6.XUZqgKz37ndotq44TBXPt4lSsQDG0E3rdxnlVeM.fXtCARXK44P8SyYydKYDsF39M6LB71PBvSvMGh3RG1Khc4xACriDLA60YR366MS1dAFDFq9dpXruEzKTCGWyqT4.57AICDrBYli9.B3aP7r4bGDTuEkhcI3e5wAskhQPYnvd6j3SARIAMKQhjZG7hFBXDg7sOsCZKZKmri3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6Zzd6XlDZnMtzPYYdLPv3KxiX3SFlrKWDAriArDknAQvMIQGt7CK41uMPugoYS.uYyGB3maXLAa1P7GGvEva4QAqKlzQx36niICS4dEI3WUQSSWiFpVF9gWLreEHK98EWc3n6LKQAT0gr6H5iQ9a87xDrkQJDnLzkI1A6cgGZc3OzNJtdPF73HsrXQfclSgcDY0B9NPFnbOqMknmtArj3jGLPCfEYm8lYSq9As5TLBPOPQIYvtY06TI5KVSzxLSoiJyw4Wra3wNgSsICFbln3bNSr6paKaSuWahSCIsuAEUnrs8JirUq6e6PZmVMz8YVdeIH4zmdXdcMlntPD54G38jhn0IjM6yptyt9544IPvZ5YZbGYji78eU6LfGmPcAIvNdu8ezsKLKHxMc8ixA97uK03vlDSArlF3QG4LB8rPBhKviTW9Yo3hltAOKBryPLiDslB3Sbr9LTDZFxkQWL2CRLA.mAQ9cBvtZu5DQHIgMKQUg8GATevUlx7oPCCzaOKXFt6.XUZqgKz37ndotq44TBXPt4lSsQDG0E3rdxnlVeM.fXtCARXK44P8SyYydKYDsF39M6LB71PBvSvMGh3RG1Khc4xACriDLA50YR366MS1dAFDFq3dpXruEzKTCGWyqT4.57AICDrBYli9.B5aP7r4bGDTuEkhcI7e5wAskhQPYnvd6j8SARIAMKQhjZG7hF3XDg7sOsCZKZKmri3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6Zzd6XlDZnMtzPYYdLPv3KxiX3SFlrKWDAriArDknAQvMIQGt7CK41uMPugoYS.uYyGB3maXLAa1P7GGvEva4QAqKlzQx36niICS4dEI3WUQSSWiFpVF9gWLreEHK98EWc3n6LKQAT0gr6H5iQ9a87xDrkQJDnLzkI1A6cgGZc3OzNJtdPF73HsrXQfclSgcDY0B9NPFnbOqMknmtArj3jGLPCfEYm8lYSq9As5TLBPOPQIYvtY06TI5KVSzxLSoiJyw4Wra3wNgSsICFbln3bNSr6paKaSuWahSCIsuAEUnrs8JirUq6e6PZmVMz8YVdeIH4zmdXdcMlntPD54G38jhn0IjM6yptyt9544IPvZ5YZbGYji78eU6LfGmPcAIvNdu8ezsKLKHxMc8ixA97uK03vlDSArlF3QG4LB8rPBhKviTW9Yo3hltAOKBryPLiDslB3Sbr9LTDZFxkQWL2CRLA.mAQ9cBvtZu5DQHIgMKQUg8GATevUlx7oPCCzaOKXFt6.XUZqgKz37ndotq44TBXPt4lSsQDG0E3rdxnlVeM.fXtCARVK44P8SyYydKYDsF49M6LB71PBvSvMGh3RG1Khc4xACriDLAA0YR366MS1dAFDFq7dpXruEzKTCGWyqT8.57AICDrBYli9.BCaP7r4bGDTuEkhcIAe5wAskhQPYnvd6j9SARIAMKQhjZG7hF8XDg7sOsCZKZKmri3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6Zzd6XlDZnMtzPYYdLPv3KxiX3SFlrKWDAriArDknAQvMIQGt7CK41uMPugoYS.uYyGB3maXLAa1P7GGvEva4QAqKlzQx36niICS4dEI3WUQSSWiFpVF9gWLreEHK98EWc3n6LKQAT0gr6H5iQ9a87xDrkQJDnLzkI1A6cgGZc3OzNJtdPF73HsrXQfclSgcDY0B9NPFnbOqMknmtArj3jGLPCfEYm8lYSq9As5TLBPOPQIYvtY06TI5KVSzxLSoiJyw4Wra3wNgSsICFbln3bNSr6paKaSuWahSCIsuAEUnrs8JirUq6e6PZmVMz8YVdeIH4zmdXdcMlntPD54G38jhn0IjM6yptyt9544IPvZ5YZbGYji78eU6LfGmPcAIvNdu8ezsKLKHxMc8ixA97uK03vlDSArlF3QG4LB8rPBhKviTW9Yo3hltAOKBryPLiDslB3Sbr9LTDZFxkQWL2CRLA.mAQ9cBvtZu5DQHIgMKQUg8GATevUlx7oPCCzaOKXFt6.XUZqgKz37ndotq44TBXPt4lSsQDG0E3rdxnlVeM.fXtCARVK44P8SyYydKYDsF49M6LB71PBvSvMGh3RG1Khc4xACriDLAA0YR366MS1dAFDFq7dpXruEzKTCGWyqT8.57AICDrBYli9.BCaP7r4bGDTuEkhcIBe5wAskhQPYnvd6j5SARIAMKQhjZG7hF9XDg7sOsCZKZKmri3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6Zzd6XlDZnMtzPYYdLPv3KxiX3SFlrKWDAriArDknAQvMIQGt7CK41uMPugoYS.uYyGB3maXLAa1P7GGvEva4QAqKlzQx36niICS4dEI3WUQSSWiFpVF9gWLreEHK98EWc3n6LKQAT0gr6H5iQ9a87xDrkQJDnLzkI1A6cgGZc3OzNJtdPF73HsrXQfclSgcDY0B9NPFnbOqMknmtArj3jGLPCfEYm8lYSq9As5TLBPOPQIYvtY06TI5KVSzxLSoiJyw4Wra3wNgSsICFbln3bNSr6paKaSuWahSCIsuAEUnrs8JirUq6e6PZmVMz8YVdeIH4zmdXdcMlntPD54G38jhn0IjM6yptyt9544IPvZ5YZbGYji78eU6LfGmPcAIvNdu8ezsKLKHxMc8ixA97uK03vlDSArlF3QG4LB8rPBhKviTW9Yo3hltAOKBryPLiDslB3Sbr9LTDZFxkQWL2CRLA.mAQ9cBvtZu5DQHIgMKQUg8GATevUlx7oPCCzaOKXFt6.XUZqgKz37ndotq44TBXPt4lSsQDG0E3rdxnlVeM.fXtCARVK44P8SyYydKYDsF49M6LB71PBvSvMGh3RG1Khc4xACriDLAA0YR366MS1dAFDFq7dpXruEzKTCGWyqT8.57AICDrBYli9.BCaP7r4bGDTuEkhcIBe5wAskhQPYnvd6j6SARIAMKQhjZG7hFBXDg7sOsCZKZKmri3
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
Target Distance Total

Database Property (Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal NPL site list

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000NPL
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000Proposed NPL
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000NPL LIENS

Federal Delisted NPL site list

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000Delisted NPL

Federal CERCLIS list

    1  NR     0      1      0    0 1.000CERCLIS

Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site List

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000CERC-NFRAP

Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000CORRACTS

Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000RCRA-TSDF

Federal RCRA generators list

    1  NR     0      1      0    0 1.000RCRA-LQG
    1  NR     1      0      0    0 1.000RCRA-SQG
    4  NR     3      1      0    0 1.000RCRA-CESQG

Federal institutional controls /
engineering controls registries

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500US ENG CONTROLS
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500US INST CONTROL

Federal ERNS list

   12  NR     0     12      0    0 1.000ERNS

State- and tribal - equivalent NPL

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000SHWS

State and tribal landfill and/or
solid waste disposal site lists

    3  NR     0      3      0    0 1.000SWF/LF

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists

   21  NR    10     10      0    1 1.000LUST
    3  NR   NR      2      0    1 0.500LUST TRUST
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPLUST_JO
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPHIST_LUST CO
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500INDIAN LUST

State and tribal registered storage tank lists

   13  NR     7      4      1    1 1.000UST

TC2554108.2s   Page 4



MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
Target Distance Total

Database Property (Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000AST
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250INDIAN UST

State and tribal institutional
control / engineering control registries

    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250ENG CONTROLS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPINST CONTROL

State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000VCP
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500INDIAN VCP

State and tribal Brownfields sites

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPBROWNFIELDS

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPUS BROWNFIELDS

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid
Waste Disposal Sites

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500DEBRIS REGION 9
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPODI
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500INDIAN ODI

Local Lists of Hazardous waste /
Contaminated Sites

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPUS CDL
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500PRIORITYCLEANERS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPCDL

Local Lists of Registered Storage Tanks

    4  NR   NR    NR      2    2 0.250HIST UST

Local Land Records

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPLIENS 2
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500LUCIS

Records of Emergency Release Reports

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000HMIRS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPSPILLS

Other Ascertainable Records

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPRCRA-NonGen
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPDOT OPS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPDOD
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000FUDS
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000CONSENT
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000ROD
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
Target Distance Total

Database Property (Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500UMTRA
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000MINES
    1  NR     0      1      0    0 1.000TRIS
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000TSCA
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000FTTS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPHIST FTTS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPSSTS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPICIS
    3  NR     2      1      0    0 1.000PADS
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000MLTS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPRADINFO
   38  NR    22     15      0    1 1.000FINDS
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000RAATS
    3  NR     0      3      0    0 1.000DRYCLEANERS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPNPDES
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPAIRS
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000INDIAN RESERV
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500SCRD DRYCLEANERS

EDR PROPRIETARY RECORDS

EDR Proprietary Records

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000Manufactured Gas Plants

NOTES:

   TP = Target Property

   NR = Not Requested at this Search Distance

   Sites may be listed in more than one database
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                              Not reportedOwner Contact:
                              Not reportedOwner Name:
                              Not reportedOwner ID:
                              Not reportedConsultant Telephone:
                              Not reportedConsultant State:
                              Not reportedConsultant City:
                              Not reportedConsultant Contact Address2:
                              Not reportedConsultant Contact Last Name:
                              Not reportedConsultant Contact First Name:
                              Not reportedConsultant Contact Title:
                              Not reportedConsultant Contact:
                              Not reportedConsultant Name:
                              Not reportedConsultant ID:
                              NoFree Product in Utilities OK:
                              NoFree Product OK:
                              NoGround Water Contamination OK:
                              NoSoil Contamination OK:
                              NoOff Site Contamination OK:
                              NoPetroleum Vapors in Utilities OK:
                              NoPetroleum Vapors in Building OK:
                              NoSpring OK:
                              NoPublic Water Supply OK:
                              NoPrivate Water Supply OK:
                              NoFree Product In Utilities:
                              NoFree Product:
                              NoGround Water Contamination:
                              NoSoil Contamination:
                              NoOffSite Contamination:
                              NoPetroleum Vapors in Utilities:
                              NoPetroleum Vapors in Building:
                              NoSpring:
                              NoPublic Water Supply:
                              NoPrivate Water Supply:
                              Not reportedSoil TPH:
                              Not reportedSoil Benzene:
                              Not reportedGround Water TPH:
                              Not reportedGround Water Benzene:
                              UnknownSoil Perm:
                              UnknownGW Class:
                              Not reportedPriority:
                              FOSection:
                              Not reportedCase Description:
                              EWCCase Manager:
                              1Case Number:
                              Not reportedCause:
                              Not reportedHow Discovered:
                              Not reportedDiscovery Date:
                              Not reportedProduct Released:
                              8 Case ClosedCurrent Status:
                              2050330Facility Id:
                              2Region Number:
                              STATERegion:

LUST:

92 ft. Site 1 of 3 in cluster A
0.017 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
886 ft.

< 1/8 ALCOA, TN  
SE 244 SOUTH HALL ROAD    N/A
A1 LUSTKROGER - TN 862 S108007712
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                              Not reportedOwner Telephone:
                              Not reportedOwner Zip Code:
                              Not reportedOwner State:
                              Not reportedOwner City:
                              Not reportedOwner Address:
                              Not reportedOwner Contact Last Name:
                              Not reportedOwner Contact First Name:
                              Not reportedOwner Contact Title:

KROGER - TN 862  (Continued) S108007712

                    01/04/2004Date Installed:
                    TrueCathodic Protection:
                    TrueSpill Installed:
                    TrueOverfill Installed:
                    FalseTank SIR:
                    FalseTank 2nd Contained:
                    TrueTank Double Walled:
                    FalseTank Groundwater Monitor:
                    FalseTank Vapor Monitor:
                    TrueTank ATG:
                    TrueTank Inventory Control:
                    TrueTank Tightness:
                    FalseTank Manual Gauge:
                    Double-WalledTank 2ndary Trait:
                    Composite (Steel w/ FRP)Tank Material:
                    Gasoline/GasolineTank Contents:
                    28000Tank Capacity:
                    Currently In UseTank Status:
                    1Tank ID:
                    Gas StationFacility Description:
                    2-050330Facility ID:
                    CommercialOwner Description:
                    (770) 496-3094Owner Telephone:
                    Atlanta, GA 30345Owner City,St,Zip:
                    Attn: Dave Bodner  2175 Parklake DriveOwner Address:
                    KROGER - ATLANTA DIVISIONOwner Name:
                    157874Owner ID:

HIST UST:

                    Not reportedTemp of Service:
                    Not reportedPerm Out of Service:
                    2Currently In Use:
                    2Total:
                    CommercialOwner Description:
                    Atlanta, GA 30345Owner City,St,Zip:
                    2175 Parklake DriveOwner Address 2:
                    Attn: Dave BodnerOwner Address:
                    Kroger - Atlanta DivisionOwner Name:
                    309867Owner ID:
                    Gas StationLocation Description:
                    2050330Facility ID:

UST:

92 ft. Site 2 of 3 in cluster A
0.017 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
886 ft.

< 1/8 ALCOA, TN  37701
SE HIST UST244 SOUTH HALL ROAD    N/A
A2 USTKROGER - TN #862 U003960217

TC2554108.2s   Page 8



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    FalsePipe Leak Detection Listed:
                    FalsePipe SIR:
                    FalsePipe 2nd Contained:
                    Not reportedPipe Dbl Walled:
                    FalsePipe Groundwater Monitor:
                    FalsePipe Vapor Monitor:
                    TruePipe Leak Detection Listed:
                    TruePipe Auto Line Leak Detect.:
                    PressurizedPipe Type:
                    Double-WalledPipe Other Material:
                    Flexible PlasticPipe Material:
                    FalseTank Leak Detection Listed:

KROGER - TN #862  (Continued) U003960217

                CLOSEDFacility Status:
                176283.47Total Net Pay:
                166283.47Total Paid:
                5547.78Total Not Eligible:
                181831.25Total Requested:
                Not reportedApplied Payment:
                Not reportedApplied Deductible:
                Not reportedApplied Net Pay:
                Not reportedApplied Not Eligible:
                Not reportedApplied Requested:
                10000Deductible:
                4063Owner Id:
                HAROLD KINGTank Owner:
                92056Application Num:
                1Case Number:
                2050216Facility Id:

LUST TRUST:

92 ft. Site 3 of 3 in cluster A
0.017 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
886 ft.

< 1/8 ALCOA, TN  37701
SE 244 SOUTH HALL RD.    N/A
A3 LUST TRUSTKROGER STORE U-862 S104780695

                    DieselTank Contents:
                    3000Tank Capacity:
                    Permanently Out of UseTank Status:
                    1Tank ID:
                    UtilitiesFacility Description:
                    2-050186Facility ID:
                    CommercialOwner Description:
                    6152144281Owner Telephone:
                    Macclenny, FL 32063Owner City,St,Zip:
                    Attn: Sara Buford  7825 Red Top RoadOwner Address:
                    BELLSOUTH TELECOMMUNICATIONS INC9858Owner Name:
                    10700Owner ID:

HIST UST:

418 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster B
0.079 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
899 ft.

< 1/8 MARYVILLE, TN  37801
SE 285 SOUTH HALL ROAD    N/A
B4 HIST USTSOUTH CENTRAL MAVLTNMA U003610026

TC2554108.2s   Page 9



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    TruePipe Leak Detection Listed:
                    FalsePipe SIR:
                    FalsePipe 2nd Contained:
                    Not reportedPipe Dbl Walled:
                    FalsePipe Groundwater Monitor:
                    FalsePipe Vapor Monitor:
                    FalsePipe Leak Detection Listed:
                    FalsePipe Auto Line Leak Detect.:
                    Not ListedPipe Type:
                    NonePipe Other Material:
                    Bare SteelPipe Material:
                    TrueTank Leak Detection Listed:
                    05/08/1964Date Installed:
                    FalseCathodic Protection:
                    FalseSpill Installed:
                    FalseOverfill Installed:
                    FalseTank SIR:
                    FalseTank 2nd Contained:
                    FalseTank Double Walled:
                    FalseTank Groundwater Monitor:
                    FalseTank Vapor Monitor:
                    FalseTank ATG:
                    FalseTank Inventory Control:
                    FalseTank Tightness:
                    FalseTank Manual Gauge:
                    NoneTank 2ndary Trait:
                    Asphalt Coated or Bare SteelTank Material:

SOUTH CENTRAL MAVLTNMA  (Continued) U003610026

                    333 COMMERCE STREETContact address:
                    JUDITH  LAWSONContact:
                    MACCLENNY, FL 32063
                    RED TOP ROADMailing address:
                    TND987791282EPA ID:
                    ALCOA, TN 37701
                    285 SOUTH HALL ROADFacility address:
                    BELLSOUTH TELECOMMUNICATIONS-81365Facility name:
                    02/28/2001Date form received by agency:

RCRA-NonGen:

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

        110006451473Registry ID:

                Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site
FINDS:

421 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster B
0.080 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
899 ft.

< 1/8 ALCOA, TN  37701
SE RCRA-NonGen285 SOUTH HALL ROAD TND987791282
B5 FINDSBELLSOUTH TELECOMMUNICATIONS-81365 1004782598

TC2554108.2s   Page 10



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    BELLSOUTH TELECOMMUNICATIONS-81365Facility name:
                    02/24/1999Date form received by agency:

Historical Generators:

                              Commercial status unknownOff-site waste receiver:
                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              UnknownFurnace exemption:
                              UnknownOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              UnknownMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              UnknownU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    01/01/0001Owner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (800) 327-3486Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    ATLANTA, GA 30375
                    675 PEACHTREE STREET N EOwner/operator address:
                    BELLSOUTH TELECOMMUNICATIONS INCOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous wasteDescription:
                    Non-GeneratorClassification:
                    04EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    (615) 214-4281Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    NASHVILLE, TN 37201

BELLSOUTH TELECOMMUNICATIONS-81365  (Continued) 1004782598

                    CommercialOwner Description:
                    (865) 983-4280Owner Telephone:
                    Maryville, TN 37802Owner City,St,Zip:
                    P.O. Box 4669Owner Address:
                    MCNUTT OIL CO., INC.Owner Name:
                    6210Owner ID:

HIST UST:

728 ft.
0.138 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
928 ft.

1/8-1/4 ALCOA, TN  37701
SE CORNER HALL ROAD AND GILL ST.    N/A
6 HIST USTUNOCCPIED LOCATION U003609998

TC2554108.2s   Page 11



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    FalseTank SIR:
                    FalseTank 2nd Contained:
                    FalseTank Double Walled:
                    FalseTank Groundwater Monitor:
                    FalseTank Vapor Monitor:
                    FalseTank ATG:
                    FalseTank Inventory Control:
                    FalseTank Tightness:
                    FalseTank Manual Gauge:
                    NoneTank 2ndary Trait:
                    Asphalt Coated or Bare SteelTank Material:
                    Not ListedTank Contents:
                    2000Tank Capacity:
                    Permanently Out of UseTank Status:
                    2Tank ID:
                    Gas StationFacility Description:
                    2-050139Facility ID:
                    CommercialOwner Description:
                    (865) 983-4280Owner Telephone:
                    Maryville, TN 37802Owner City,St,Zip:
                    P.O. Box 4669Owner Address:
                    MCNUTT OIL CO., INC.Owner Name:
                    6210Owner ID:

                    TruePipe Leak Detection Listed:
                    FalsePipe SIR:
                    FalsePipe 2nd Contained:
                    Not reportedPipe Dbl Walled:
                    FalsePipe Groundwater Monitor:
                    FalsePipe Vapor Monitor:
                    FalsePipe Leak Detection Listed:
                    FalsePipe Auto Line Leak Detect.:
                    Not ListedPipe Type:
                    NonePipe Other Material:
                    Galvanized SteelPipe Material:
                    TrueTank Leak Detection Listed:
                    01/01/1953Date Installed:
                    FalseCathodic Protection:
                    FalseSpill Installed:
                    FalseOverfill Installed:
                    FalseTank SIR:
                    FalseTank 2nd Contained:
                    FalseTank Double Walled:
                    FalseTank Groundwater Monitor:
                    FalseTank Vapor Monitor:
                    FalseTank ATG:
                    FalseTank Inventory Control:
                    FalseTank Tightness:
                    FalseTank Manual Gauge:
                    NoneTank 2ndary Trait:
                    Asphalt Coated or Bare SteelTank Material:
                    Not ListedTank Contents:
                    2000Tank Capacity:
                    Permanently Out of UseTank Status:
                    1Tank ID:
                    Gas StationFacility Description:
                    2-050139Facility ID:

UNOCCPIED LOCATION  (Continued) U003609998

TC2554108.2s   Page 12



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    TruePipe Leak Detection Listed:
                    FalsePipe SIR:
                    FalsePipe 2nd Contained:
                    Not reportedPipe Dbl Walled:
                    FalsePipe Groundwater Monitor:
                    FalsePipe Vapor Monitor:
                    FalsePipe Leak Detection Listed:
                    FalsePipe Auto Line Leak Detect.:
                    Not ListedPipe Type:
                    NonePipe Other Material:
                    Galvanized SteelPipe Material:
                    TrueTank Leak Detection Listed:
                    01/01/1953Date Installed:
                    FalseCathodic Protection:
                    FalseSpill Installed:
                    FalseOverfill Installed:
                    FalseTank SIR:
                    FalseTank 2nd Contained:
                    FalseTank Double Walled:
                    FalseTank Groundwater Monitor:
                    FalseTank Vapor Monitor:
                    FalseTank ATG:
                    FalseTank Inventory Control:
                    FalseTank Tightness:
                    FalseTank Manual Gauge:
                    NoneTank 2ndary Trait:
                    Asphalt Coated or Bare SteelTank Material:
                    Not ListedTank Contents:
                    2000Tank Capacity:
                    Permanently Out of UseTank Status:
                    3Tank ID:
                    Gas StationFacility Description:
                    2-050139Facility ID:
                    CommercialOwner Description:
                    (865) 983-4280Owner Telephone:
                    Maryville, TN 37802Owner City,St,Zip:
                    P.O. Box 4669Owner Address:
                    MCNUTT OIL CO., INC.Owner Name:
                    6210Owner ID:

                    TruePipe Leak Detection Listed:
                    FalsePipe SIR:
                    FalsePipe 2nd Contained:
                    Not reportedPipe Dbl Walled:
                    FalsePipe Groundwater Monitor:
                    FalsePipe Vapor Monitor:
                    FalsePipe Leak Detection Listed:
                    FalsePipe Auto Line Leak Detect.:
                    Not ListedPipe Type:
                    NonePipe Other Material:
                    Galvanized SteelPipe Material:
                    TrueTank Leak Detection Listed:
                    01/01/1953Date Installed:
                    FalseCathodic Protection:
                    FalseSpill Installed:
                    FalseOverfill Installed:

UNOCCPIED LOCATION  (Continued) U003609998
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    TruePipe Leak Detection Listed:
                    FalsePipe SIR:
                    FalsePipe 2nd Contained:
                    Not reportedPipe Dbl Walled:
                    FalsePipe Groundwater Monitor:
                    FalsePipe Vapor Monitor:
                    FalsePipe Leak Detection Listed:
                    FalsePipe Auto Line Leak Detect.:
                    Not ListedPipe Type:
                    NonePipe Other Material:
                    Galvanized SteelPipe Material:
                    TrueTank Leak Detection Listed:
                    01/01/1953Date Installed:
                    FalseCathodic Protection:
                    FalseSpill Installed:
                    FalseOverfill Installed:
                    FalseTank SIR:
                    FalseTank 2nd Contained:
                    FalseTank Double Walled:
                    FalseTank Groundwater Monitor:
                    FalseTank Vapor Monitor:
                    FalseTank ATG:
                    FalseTank Inventory Control:
                    FalseTank Tightness:
                    FalseTank Manual Gauge:
                    NoneTank 2ndary Trait:
                    Asphalt Coated or Bare SteelTank Material:
                    Not ListedTank Contents:
                    2000Tank Capacity:
                    Permanently Out of UseTank Status:
                    4Tank ID:
                    Gas StationFacility Description:
                    2-050139Facility ID:
                    CommercialOwner Description:
                    (865) 983-4280Owner Telephone:
                    Maryville, TN 37802Owner City,St,Zip:
                    P.O. Box 4669Owner Address:
                    MCNUTT OIL CO., INC.Owner Name:
                    6210Owner ID:

UNOCCPIED LOCATION  (Continued) U003609998

                    Not reportedPerm Out of Service:
                    2Currently In Use:
                    2Total:
                    CommercialOwner Description:
                    Abingdon, VA 24212Owner City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedOwner Address 2:
                    P.O. Box 1158Owner Address:
                    K-VA-T Food Stores, Inc.Owner Name:
                    309708Owner ID:
                    Gas StationLocation Description:
                    2050323Facility ID:

UST:

907 ft.
0.172 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
891 ft.

1/8-1/4 AIRSALCOA, TN  37701
NW HIST UST121 NORTH HALL ROAD    N/A
7 USTFOOD CITY GAS N GO #626 U003721627

TC2554108.2s   Page 14



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    NoneTank 2ndary Trait:
                    Composite (Steel w/ FRP)Tank Material:
                    GasolineTank Contents:
                    20000Tank Capacity:
                    Currently In UseTank Status:
                    2Tank ID:
                    Gas StationFacility Description:
                    2-050323Facility ID:
                    CommercialOwner Description:
                    (276) 623-5100Owner Telephone:
                    Abingdon, VA 24210Owner City,St,Zip:
                    P.O. Box 1158Owner Address:
                    K-VA-T FOOD STORES, INC.Owner Name:
                    156765Owner ID:

                    FalsePipe Leak Detection Listed:
                    FalsePipe SIR:
                    FalsePipe 2nd Contained:
                    Not reportedPipe Dbl Walled:
                    FalsePipe Groundwater Monitor:
                    FalsePipe Vapor Monitor:
                    TruePipe Leak Detection Listed:
                    TruePipe Auto Line Leak Detect.:
                    Not ListedPipe Type:
                    Double-WalledPipe Other Material:
                    Flexible PlasticPipe Material:
                    FalseTank Leak Detection Listed:
                    10/02/1999Date Installed:
                    TrueCathodic Protection:
                    TrueSpill Installed:
                    TrueOverfill Installed:
                    FalseTank SIR:
                    FalseTank 2nd Contained:
                    FalseTank Double Walled:
                    FalseTank Groundwater Monitor:
                    FalseTank Vapor Monitor:
                    TrueTank ATG:
                    FalseTank Inventory Control:
                    TrueTank Tightness:
                    FalseTank Manual Gauge:
                    NoneTank 2ndary Trait:
                    Composite (Steel w/ FRP)Tank Material:
                    GasolineTank Contents:
                    20000Tank Capacity:
                    Currently In UseTank Status:
                    1Tank ID:
                    Gas StationFacility Description:
                    2-050323Facility ID:
                    CommercialOwner Description:
                    (276) 623-5100Owner Telephone:
                    Abingdon, VA 24210Owner City,St,Zip:
                    P.O. Box 1158Owner Address:
                    K-VA-T FOOD STORES, INC.Owner Name:
                    156765Owner ID:

HIST UST:

                    Not reportedTemp of Service:

FOOD CITY GAS N GO #626  (Continued) U003721627
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

GASOLINE DISPENSINGDescription:
5541SIC Code:
2766235100Contact Phone:
24212Contact Zip:
AbingdonContact City:
P. O. Box 1158Contact Address:
Mr. Louis A. ScudereContact Name:
Vice President Real EstateTitle:
05-0251Facility Id:

AIRS:

                    FalsePipe Leak Detection Listed:
                    FalsePipe SIR:
                    FalsePipe 2nd Contained:
                    Not reportedPipe Dbl Walled:
                    FalsePipe Groundwater Monitor:
                    FalsePipe Vapor Monitor:
                    TruePipe Leak Detection Listed:
                    TruePipe Auto Line Leak Detect.:
                    Not ListedPipe Type:
                    Double-WalledPipe Other Material:
                    Flexible PlasticPipe Material:
                    FalseTank Leak Detection Listed:
                    10/02/1999Date Installed:
                    TrueCathodic Protection:
                    TrueSpill Installed:
                    TrueOverfill Installed:
                    FalseTank SIR:
                    FalseTank 2nd Contained:
                    FalseTank Double Walled:
                    FalseTank Groundwater Monitor:
                    FalseTank Vapor Monitor:
                    TrueTank ATG:
                    FalseTank Inventory Control:
                    TrueTank Tightness:
                    FalseTank Manual Gauge:

FOOD CITY GAS N GO #626  (Continued) U003721627

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

        110007864150Registry ID:

                Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site
FINDS:

1372 ft.
0.260 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
898 ft.

1/4-1/2 ALCOA, TN  37701
SW RCRA-NonGen1997 TND071521173
8 FINDSBIOMEDICAL LABORATORIES INC 1000917697

TC2554108.2s   Page 16



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    05/02/1984Evaluation date:

Evaluation Action Summary:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                              Commercial status unknownOff-site waste receiver:
                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              UnknownFurnace exemption:
                              UnknownOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              UnknownMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              UnknownU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous wasteDescription:
                    Non-GeneratorClassification:
                    Facility is not located on Indian land. Additional information is not known.Land type:
                    04EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    (615) 555-1212Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    ALCOA, TN 37701
                    1997Contact address:
                    BIOMEDICAL  LABORATORIESContact:
                    ALCOA, TN 37701
                    SANDERSON STMailing address:
                    TND071521173EPA ID:
                    ALCOA, TN 37701
                    1997Facility address:
                    BIOMEDICAL LABORATORIES INCFacility name:
                    11/19/1980Date form received by agency:

RCRA-NonGen:

BIOMEDICAL LABORATORIES INC  (Continued) 1000917697

     Not reportedReceipt Date:
     Not reportedReceipt Num:
     2460Serial Num:
     D-05-103Facility Id:

DRYCLEANERS:

1454 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster C
0.275 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
873 ft.

1/4-1/2 ALCOA, TN  
SW 370 LINDSAY STREET    N/A
C9 DRYCLEANERSUNIQUE DRY CLEANERS 1004361599

TC2554108.2s   Page 17



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

     D-05-103Facility Id:

     Not reportedYear:
     Not reported2004 Comments:
     Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedMailing Address:
     Not reportedPenalty Paid:
     Not reportedPenalty:
     Not reported2004 Aband Fees:
     500Dense:
     Not reportedLight:
     10/26/04P/M Date:
     10/28/04Receipt Date:
     0863Receipt Num:
     9276Serial Num:
     D-05-103Facility Id:

     Not reportedYear:
     Not reported2004 Comments:
     Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedMailing Address:
     Not reportedPenalty Paid:
     Not reportedPenalty:
     Not reported2004 Aband Fees:
     500Dense:
     Not reportedLight:
     10/26/04P/M Date:
     10/28/04Receipt Date:
     0863Receipt Num:
     9276Serial Num:
     D-05-103Facility Id:

     2009Year:
     Not reported2004 Comments:
     Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedMailing Address:
     Not reportedPenalty Paid:
     Not reportedPenalty:
     Not reported2004 Aband Fees:
     Not reportedDense:
     Not reportedLight:
     Not reportedP/M Date:
     Not reportedReceipt Date:
     Not reportedReceipt Num:
     Not reportedSerial Num:
     Not reportedFacility Id:

     2009Year:
     Not reported2004 Comments:
     Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedMailing Address:
     Not reportedPenalty Paid:
     Not reportedPenalty:
     Not reported2004 Aband Fees:
     Not reportedDense:
     Not reportedLight:
     Not reportedP/M Date:

UNIQUE DRY CLEANERS  (Continued) 1004361599
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

     Not reportedYear:
     Not reported2004 Comments:
     Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedMailing Address:
     Not reportedPenalty Paid:
     Not reportedPenalty:
     Not reported2004 Aband Fees:
     500Dense:
     Not reportedLight:
     10/26/04P/M Date:
     10/28/04Receipt Date:
     0863Receipt Num:
     9276Serial Num:
     D-05-103Facility Id:

     Not reportedYear:
     Not reported2004 Comments:
     Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedMailing Address:
     Not reportedPenalty Paid:
     Not reportedPenalty:
     Not reported2004 Aband Fees:
     500Dense:
     Not reportedLight:
     10/26/04P/M Date:
     10/28/04Receipt Date:
     0863Receipt Num:
     9276Serial Num:
     D-05-103Facility Id:

     2007Year:
     Not reported2004 Comments:
     Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedMailing Address:
     Not reportedPenalty Paid:
     Not reportedPenalty:
     Not reported2004 Aband Fees:
     Not reportedDense:
     Not reportedLight:
     Not reportedP/M Date:
     Not reportedReceipt Date:
     Not reportedReceipt Num:
     1137Serial Num:

UNIQUE DRY CLEANERS  (Continued) 1004361599

National Emission Data System (NEDS), and the Storage and Retrieval of
Subsystem) replaces the former Compliance Data System (CDS), the
AFS (Aerometric Information Retrieval System (AIRS) Facility

        110004964209Registry ID:

                Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site
FINDS:

1454 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster C
0.275 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
873 ft.

1/4-1/2 ALCOA, TN  37701
SW RCRA-CESQG370 LINDSAY ST TND034691550
C10 FINDSUNIQUE DRY CLEANERS 1004781831
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (865) 982-5721Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    ALCOA, TN 37701
                    LINDSEY STREETOwner/operator address:
                    JANE C CHUNGOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste
                    the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
                    any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from
                    time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste; or 100 kg or less of
                    hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates at any
                    from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
                    of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
                    land or water, of acutely hazardous waste; or generates 100 kg or less
                    other debris resulting from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any
                    waste; or 100 kg or less of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or
                    month, and accumulates at any time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous
                    or generates 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste per calendar
                    month, and accumulates 1000 kg or less of hazardous waste at any time;
                    Handler: generates 100 kg or less of hazardous waste per calendarDescription:
                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    PrivateLand type:
                    04EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    (423) 982-5721Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    ALCOA, TN 37701
                    LINDSAY STContact address:
                    JANE  CHUNGContact:
                    ALCOA, TN 37701
                    LINDSAY STMailing address:
                    TND034691550EPA ID:
                    ALCOA, TN 37701
                    370 LINDSAY STFacility address:
                    UNIQUE DRY CLEANERSFacility name:
                    02/22/2008Date form received by agency:

RCRA-CESQG:

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

of the Clean Air Act.
redesign to support facility operating permits required under Title V
estimation of total national emissions. AFS is undergoing a major
to comply with regulatory programs and by EPA as an input for the
AFS data are utilized by states to prepare State Implementation Plans
used to track emissions and compliance data from industrial plants.
information concerning airborne pollution in the United States. AFS is
Aerometric Data (SAROAD). AIRS is the national repository for

UNIQUE DRY CLEANERS  (Continued) 1004781831
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
                    F005, AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND
                    OF THE ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE LISTED IN F001, F004, OR
                    BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE
                    1,1,2-TRICHLOROETHANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING,
                    ORTHO-DICHLOROBENZENE, TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE, AND
                    CHLOROBENZENE, 1,1,2-TRICHLORO-1,2,2-TRIFLUOROETHANE,
                    METHYLENE CHLORIDE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE,
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE,Waste name:
                    F002Waste code:

Hazardous Waste Summary:

                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    UNIQUE DRY CLEANERSFacility name:
                    03/20/1998Date form received by agency:

                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    UNIQUE DRY CLEANERSFacility name:
                    02/12/2003Date form received by agency:

Historical Generators:

                              Commercial status unknownOff-site waste receiver:
                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    01/01/0001Owner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (865) 982-5721Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    ALCOA, TN 37701
                    LINDSEY STREETOwner/operator address:
                    JANE CHUNGOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    01/01/0001Owner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:

UNIQUE DRY CLEANERS  (Continued) 1004781831
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                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    04/17/2003Evaluation date:

Evaluation Action Summary:

UNIQUE DRY CLEANERS  (Continued) 1004781831

                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              UnknownFurnace exemption:
                              UnknownOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              UnknownMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              UnknownU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous wasteDescription:
                    Non-GeneratorClassification:
                    Facility is not located on Indian land. Additional information is not known.Land type:
                    04EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    (615) 555-1212Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    ALCOA, TN 37701
                    151 ALUMINUM AVEContact address:
                    WOJCIK  CONSTRUCTIONContact:
                    ALCOA, TN 37701
                    ALUMINUM AVEMailing address:
                    TND074914904EPA ID:
                    ALCOA, TN 37701
                    151 ALUMINUM AVENUEFacility address:
                    WOJCIK CONSTRUCTION COFacility name:
                    11/19/1980Date form received by agency:

RCRA-NonGen:

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

        110004976081Registry ID:

                Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site
FINDS:

1629 ft.
0.309 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
885 ft.

1/4-1/2 ALCOA, TN  37701
SE RCRA-NonGen151 ALUMINUM AVENUE TND074914904
11 FINDSWOJCIK CONSTRUCTION CO 1000917967
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                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    07/16/1985Evaluation date:

Evaluation Action Summary:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                              Commercial status unknownOff-site waste receiver:
                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:

WOJCIK CONSTRUCTION CO  (Continued) 1000917967

Aerometric Information Retrieval System/Air Quality System

        110020803433Registry ID:

                Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site
FINDS:

1637 ft.
0.310 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
883 ft.

1/4-1/2 ALCOA, TN  37701
NW RANKIN RD. & JOULE ST.    N/A
12 FINDS 1007996821

                              NoPublic Water Supply:
                              NoPrivate Water Supply:
                              Not reportedSoil TPH:
                              Not reportedSoil Benzene:
                              Not reportedGround Water TPH:
                              Not reportedGround Water Benzene:
                              UnknownSoil Perm:
                              UnknownGW Class:
                              Not reportedPriority:
                              FOSection:
                              Not reportedCase Description:
                              EWCCase Manager:
                              1Case Number:
                              Not reportedCause:
                              Not reportedHow Discovered:
                              Not reportedDiscovery Date:
                              Not reportedProduct Released:
                              1a Completed Tank ClosureCurrent Status:
                              2050237Facility Id:
                              2Region Number:
                              STATERegion:

LUST:

1718 ft.
0.325 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
891 ft.

1/4-1/2 MARYVILLE, TN  37801
SE 212 EVERETT AVE    N/A
13 LUSTBRADAM OIL COMPANY S107459836
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                              (423) 984-9732Owner Telephone:
                              37804Owner Zip Code:
                              TNOwner State:
                              MaryvilleOwner City:
                              1603 RUSSELL DRIVEOwner Address:
                              Not reportedOwner Contact Last Name:
                              Not reportedOwner Contact First Name:
                              Not reportedOwner Contact Title:
                              Not reportedOwner Contact:
                              G D BRADAMOwner Name:
                              3460Owner ID:
                              Not reportedConsultant Telephone:
                              Not reportedConsultant State:
                              Not reportedConsultant City:
                              Not reportedConsultant Contact Address2:
                              Not reportedConsultant Contact Last Name:
                              Not reportedConsultant Contact First Name:
                              Not reportedConsultant Contact Title:
                              Not reportedConsultant Contact:
                              Not reportedConsultant Name:
                              Not reportedConsultant ID:
                              NoFree Product in Utilities OK:
                              NoFree Product OK:
                              NoGround Water Contamination OK:
                              NoSoil Contamination OK:
                              NoOff Site Contamination OK:
                              NoPetroleum Vapors in Utilities OK:
                              NoPetroleum Vapors in Building OK:
                              NoSpring OK:
                              NoPublic Water Supply OK:
                              NoPrivate Water Supply OK:
                              NoFree Product In Utilities:
                              NoFree Product:
                              NoGround Water Contamination:
                              NoSoil Contamination:
                              NoOffSite Contamination:
                              NoPetroleum Vapors in Utilities:
                              NoPetroleum Vapors in Building:
                              NoSpring:

BRADAM OIL COMPANY  (Continued) S107459836

                              UST removalCase Description:
                              RAHCase Manager:
                              1Case Number:
                              Not reportedCause:
                              Not reportedHow Discovered:
                              Not reportedDiscovery Date:
                              Not reportedProduct Released:
                              1a Completed Tank ClosureCurrent Status:
                              2050333Facility Id:
                              2Region Number:
                              STATERegion:

LUST:

1749 ft.
0.331 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
888 ft.

1/4-1/2 ALCOA, TN  37701
WSW 126 SOUTH CALDERWOOD STREET    N/A
14 LUSTOGLE’S AUTO SERVICE S107665595
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                              Not reportedOwner Telephone:
                              Not reportedOwner Zip Code:
                              Not reportedOwner State:
                              Not reportedOwner City:
                              Not reportedOwner Address:
                              Not reportedOwner Contact Last Name:
                              Not reportedOwner Contact First Name:
                              Not reportedOwner Contact Title:
                              Not reportedOwner Contact:
                              Not reportedOwner Name:
                              Not reportedOwner ID:
                              Not reportedConsultant Telephone:
                              Not reportedConsultant State:
                              Not reportedConsultant City:
                              Not reportedConsultant Contact Address2:
                              Not reportedConsultant Contact Last Name:
                              Not reportedConsultant Contact First Name:
                              Not reportedConsultant Contact Title:
                              Not reportedConsultant Contact:
                              Not reportedConsultant Name:
                              Not reportedConsultant ID:
                              NoFree Product in Utilities OK:
                              NoFree Product OK:
                              NoGround Water Contamination OK:
                              NoSoil Contamination OK:
                              NoOff Site Contamination OK:
                              NoPetroleum Vapors in Utilities OK:
                              NoPetroleum Vapors in Building OK:
                              NoSpring OK:
                              NoPublic Water Supply OK:
                              NoPrivate Water Supply OK:
                              NoFree Product In Utilities:
                              NoFree Product:
                              NoGround Water Contamination:
                              NoSoil Contamination:
                              NoOffSite Contamination:
                              NoPetroleum Vapors in Utilities:
                              NoPetroleum Vapors in Building:
                              NoSpring:
                              NoPublic Water Supply:
                              NoPrivate Water Supply:
                              Not reportedSoil TPH:
                              Not reportedSoil Benzene:
                              Not reportedGround Water TPH:
                              Not reportedGround Water Benzene:
                              UnknownSoil Perm:
                              UnknownGW Class:
                              Not reportedPriority:
                              FOSection:

OGLE’S AUTO SERVICE  (Continued) S107665595
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                  06/01/1981Date Completed:
                  Not reportedDate Started:
                  DISCOVERYAction:

CERCLIS Assessment History:

Not reportedSite Description:
                  BLOUNT, TN
                  Not reportedAlias Address:
                  ALUMINUM CO OF AMERICAAlias Name:

CERCLIS Site Alias Name(s):

                  Site Assessment Manager (SAM)Contact Title:
                  (404) 562-8750Contact Tel:
                  John NolenContact Name:

                  Site Assessment Manager (SAM)Contact Title:
                  (404) 562-8814Contact Tel:
                  Beth WaldenContact Name:

                  Site Assessment Manager (SAM)Contact Title:
                  (404) 562-8870Contact Tel:
                  Donna WebsterContact Name:

                  Site Assessment Manager (SAM)Contact Title:
                  (404) 562-8795Contact Tel:
                  William JoynerContact Name:

                  Remedial Project Manager (RPM)Contact Title:
                  (404) 562-8794Contact Tel:
                  Randy BryantContact Name:

                  Remedial Project Manager (RPM)Contact Title:
                  (404) 562-8826Contact Tel:
                  Tony DeAngeloContact Name:

                  Remedial Project Manager (RPM)Contact Title:
                  (404) 562-8806Contact Tel:
                  Robert WestContact Name:

                  Remedial Project Manager (RPM)Contact Title:
                  (404) 562-8812Contact Tel:
                  Nestor YoungContact Name:

                  Remedial Project Manager (RPM)Contact Title:
                  (404) 562-8804Contact Tel:
                  Loften CarrContact Name:

CERCLIS Site Contact Name(s):

                  Other Cleanup Activity: State-Lead CleanupNon NPL Status:
                  Not on the NPLNPL Status:
                  Not a Federal FacilityFederal Facility:
                  0403573Site ID:

CERCLIS:

1962 ft. TRISSite 1 of 3 in cluster D
0.372 mi. RCRA-LQG

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
881 ft.

1/4-1/2 FINDSALCOA, TN  37701
NW CERCLISHALL ROAD 37701LMNMCPO
D15 PADSALCOA INC. (SOUTH PLANT) 1000300288
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Federal Administrative and Judicial enforcement actions. This
a single repository for that information. Currently, ICIS contains all
replace EPA’s independent databases that contain Enforcement data with
information across most of EPA’s programs. The vision for ICIS is to
complete, will contain integrated Enforcement and Compliance
Compliance Information System and provides a database that, when
ICIS (Integrated Compliance Information System) is the Integrated

and financial information.
including an inventory of sites, planned and actual site activities,
system contains information on all aspects of hazardous waste sites,
to support management in all phases of the Superfund program. The
Liability Information System) is the Superfund database that is used
CERCLIS (Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

their precursors, as well as hazardous air pollutants (HAPs).
on stationary and mobile sources that emit criteria air pollutants and
The NEI (National Emissions Inventory) database contains information

of the Clean Air Act.
redesign to support facility operating permits required under Title V
estimation of total national emissions. AFS is undergoing a major
to comply with regulatory programs and by EPA as an input for the
AFS data are utilized by states to prepare State Implementation Plans
used to track emissions and compliance data from industrial plants.
information concerning airborne pollution in the United States. AFS is
Aerometric Data (SAROAD). AIRS is the national repository for
National Emission Data System (NEDS), and the Storage and Retrieval of
Subsystem) replaces the former Compliance Data System (CDS), the
AFS (Aerometric Information Retrieval System (AIRS) Facility

Not reported

        110000372383Registry ID:

                Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site
FINDS:

                  Low priority for further assessmentPriority Level:
                  08/01/1984Date Completed:
                  Not reportedDate Started:
                  PRELIMINARY ASSESSMENTAction:

                  NFRAP: No further Remedial Action plannedPriority Level:
                  06/01/1982Date Completed:
                  Not reportedDate Started:
                  SITE INSPECTIONAction:

                  Not reportedPriority Level:

ALCOA INC. (SOUTH PLANT)  (Continued) 1000300288
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                    ALCOA INC.Owner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    01/01/2020Owner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    ALCOA, TN 37701
                    2300 NORTH WRIGHT ROADOwner/operator address:
                    ALCOA INC.Owner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    100 kg of that material at any time
                    hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than
                    from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
                    of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
                    kg of acutely hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less
                    hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1
                    waste during any calendar month; or generates 1 kg or less of acutely
                    cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely hazardous
                    residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from the
                    during any calendar month; or generates more than 100 kg of any
                    calendar month; or generates more than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste
                    Handler: generates 1,000 kg or more of hazardous waste during anyDescription:
                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    PrivateLand type:
                    04EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    (865) 977-2475Contact telephone:
                    Not reportedContact country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedContact address:
                    CRAIG  WESTContact:
                    ALCOA, TN 37701
                    2300 NORTH WRIGHT ROADMailing address:
                    TND003383551EPA ID:
                    ALCOA, TN 37701
                    HALL ROADFacility address:
                    ALCOA INC. (SOUTH PLANT)Facility name:
                    02/07/2006Date form received by agency:

RCRA-LQG:

permit, compliance, and enforcement status of NPDES facilities.
Elimination System (NPDES) permit holding facilities. PCS tracks the
information system that contains data on National Pollutant Discharge
PCS (Permit Compliance System) is a computerized management

Incident Tracking, Compliance Assistance, and Compliance Monitoring.
that support Compliance and Enforcement programs. These include;
has the capability to track other activities occurring in the Region
that information with Federal actions already in the system. ICIS also
Compliance System (PCS) which supports the NPDES and will integrate
its Headquarters. A future release of ICIS will replace the Permit
information is maintained in ICIS by EPA in the Regional offices and

ALCOA INC. (SOUTH PLANT)  (Continued) 1000300288
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                    ALCOA INC. (SOUTH PLANT)Facility name:
                    02/24/2003Date form received by agency:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    ALCOA INC. (SOUTH PLANT)Facility name:
                    02/10/2004Date form received by agency:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    ALCOA INC (SOUTH PLANT)Site name:
                    ALCOA INC. (SOUTH PLANT)Facility name:
                    02/18/2004Date form received by agency:

Historical Generators:

                    YesGenerated waste on-site:
                    NoAccumulated waste on-site:
                    ThermostatsWaste type:

                    NoGenerated waste on-site:
                    NoAccumulated waste on-site:
                    PesticidesWaste type:

                    YesGenerated waste on-site:
                    NoAccumulated waste on-site:
                    LampsWaste type:

                    YesGenerated waste on-site:
                    NoAccumulated waste on-site:
                    BatteriesWaste type:

Universal Waste Summary:

                              Commercial status unknownOff-site waste receiver:
                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              YesUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    01/01/2020Owner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    ALCOA, TN 37701
                    2300 NORTH WRIGHT ROADOwner/operator address:

ALCOA INC. (SOUTH PLANT)  (Continued) 1000300288
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                    WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
                    FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,
                    CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER.  ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE
                    LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
                    IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OFWaste name:
                    D001Waste code:

Annual Waste Handled:

Last Biennial Reporting Year: 2007

Biennial Reports:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    ALUMINUM COMPANY OF AMERICA-SOUTH PLANTSite name:
                    ALCOA INC. (SOUTH PLANT)Facility name:
                    03/01/1990Date form received by agency:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    ALUMINUM COMPANY OF AMERICA-SOUTH PLANTSite name:
                    ALCOA INC. (SOUTH PLANT)Facility name:
                    02/27/1992Date form received by agency:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    ALUMINUM COMPANY OF AMERICA-SOUTH PLANTSite name:
                    ALCOA INC. (SOUTH PLANT)Facility name:
                    03/01/1994Date form received by agency:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    ALUMINUM COMPANY OF AMERICA-SOUTH PLANTSite name:
                    ALCOA INC. (SOUTH PLANT)Facility name:
                    03/01/1995Date form received by agency:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    ALUMINUM COMPANY OF AMERICA-SOUTH PLANTSite name:
                    ALCOA INC. (SOUTH PLANT)Facility name:
                    03/01/1997Date form received by agency:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    ALCOA INC (SOUTH PLANT)Site name:
                    ALCOA INC. (SOUTH PLANT)Facility name:
                    02/22/1999Date form received by agency:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    ALCOA INC (SOUTH PLANT)Site name:
                    ALCOA INC. (SOUTH PLANT)Facility name:
                    03/01/1999Date form received by agency:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    ALCOA INC (SOUTH PLANT)Site name:
                    ALCOA INC. (SOUTH PLANT)Facility name:
                    03/02/2001Date form received by agency:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    ALCOA INC. (SOUTH PLANT)Facility name:
                    02/19/2002Date form received by agency:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    ALCOA INC (SOUTH PLANT)Site name:

ALCOA INC. (SOUTH PLANT)  (Continued) 1000300288
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                    SR - .03(4)(e)2(iii)Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    12/12/2000    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    01/09/2001Date achieved compliance:
                    12/07/2000Date violation determined:
                    Generators - Pre-transportArea of violation:
                    SR - .03(4)(e)2(ii)Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    12/12/2000    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    01/09/2001Date achieved compliance:
                    12/07/2000Date violation determined:
                    Generators - Pre-transportArea of violation:
                    SR - .03(4)(e)5(i)(I)Regulation violated:

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:

                    3822645.2Amount (Lbs):
                    SPENT POTLINERS FROM PRIMARY ALUMINUM REDUCTIONWaste name:
                    K088Waste code:

                    598.7Amount (Lbs):
                    LEADWaste name:
                    D008Waste code:

                    239.5Amount (Lbs):
                    CHROMIUMWaste name:
                    D007Waste code:

                    1117.7Amount (Lbs):
                    DISPOSED, THE WASTE WOULD BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE.
                    THESE CAUSTIC OR ACID SOLUTIONS BECOME CONTAMINATED AND MUST BE
                    USED BY MANY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN METAL PARTS PRIOR TO PAINTING.  WHEN
                    OR DEGREASE PARTS. HYDROCHLORIC ACID, A SOLUTION WITH A LOW PH, IS
                    CAUSTIC SOLUTION WITH A HIGH PH, IS OFTEN USED BY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN
                    CONSIDERED TO BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE.  SODIUM HYDROXIDE, A
                    A WASTE WHICH HAS A PH OF LESS THAN 2 OR GREATER THAN 12.5 ISWaste name:
                    D002Waste code:

                    4792Amount (Lbs):
                    WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.
                    MATERIAL.  LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT

ALCOA INC. (SOUTH PLANT)  (Continued) 1000300288
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                    Generators - Pre-transportArea of violation:
                    SR - 11-.03(4)(e)1(iv);0174Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    EPA    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    11/20/1985    Enforcement action date:
                    EPA TO STATE ADMINISTRATIVE REFERRAL    Enforcement action:
                    EPAViolation lead agency:
                    11/20/1985Date achieved compliance:
                    11/20/1985Date violation determined:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    Not reportedRegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    03/25/1994    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    04/05/1994Date achieved compliance:
                    03/15/1994Date violation determined:
                    Generators - Pre-transportArea of violation:
                    SR - .03(4)(e)5(i)(II)Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    03/25/1994    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    04/05/1994Date achieved compliance:
                    03/15/1994Date violation determined:
                    Generators - Pre-transportArea of violation:
                    SR - .03(4)(e)2(ii)Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    12/12/2000    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    01/09/2001Date achieved compliance:
                    12/07/2000Date violation determined:
                    Generators - Pre-transportArea of violation:

ALCOA INC. (SOUTH PLANT)  (Continued) 1000300288
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                    12/10/1984Date violation determined:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    Not reportedRegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    12/31/1984    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    01/15/1985Date achieved compliance:
                    12/10/1984Date violation determined:
                    Generators - Pre-transportArea of violation:
                    SR - 11-.03(4)(e)1(iv);0234Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    12/31/1984    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    01/15/1985Date achieved compliance:
                    12/10/1984Date violation determined:
                    Generators - Pre-transportArea of violation:
                    SR - 11-.03(4)(e)1(iv);0176Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    12/31/1984    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    01/15/1985Date achieved compliance:
                    12/10/1984Date violation determined:
                    Generators - Pre-transportArea of violation:
                    SR - 11-.03(4)(e)1(iv);0175Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    12/31/1984    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    01/15/1985Date achieved compliance:
                    12/10/1984Date violation determined:
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                    01/15/1985Date achieved compliance:
                    12/10/1984Date violation determined:
                    Generators - Pre-transportArea of violation:
                    SR - 11-.03(4)(e)1(iv);0238Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    12/31/1984    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    01/15/1985Date achieved compliance:
                    12/10/1984Date violation determined:
                    Generators - Pre-transportArea of violation:
                    SR - 11-.03(4)(e)1(iv);0229Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    12/31/1984    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    01/15/1985Date achieved compliance:
                    12/10/1984Date violation determined:
                    Generators - Pre-transportArea of violation:
                    SR - 11-.03(4)(e)1(iv);0128Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    12/31/1984    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    01/15/1985Date achieved compliance:
                    12/10/1984Date violation determined:
                    Generators - Pre-transportArea of violation:
                    SR - 11-.03(4)(e)1(iv);0237Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    12/31/1985    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    01/15/1985Date achieved compliance:
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                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    10/24/2006Evaluation date:

Evaluation Action Summary:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    12/31/1984    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    01/15/1985Date achieved compliance:
                    12/10/1984Date violation determined:
                    Generators - Pre-transportArea of violation:
                    SR - 11-.03(4)(e)1(iv);0241Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    12/31/1984    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    01/15/1985Date achieved compliance:
                    12/10/1984Date violation determined:
                    Generators - Pre-transportArea of violation:
                    SR - 11-03(4)(e)1(iv);0197Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    12/31/1984    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    01/15/1985Date achieved compliance:
                    12/10/1984Date violation determined:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    Not reportedRegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    12/31/1984    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
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                    06/05/1991Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    06/05/1991Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    04/05/1994Date achieved compliance:
                    Generators - Pre-transportArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    03/15/1994Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE SCHEDULE EVALUATIONEvaluation:
                    04/27/1994Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    02/06/1996Evaluation date:

                    EPA-Initiated Oversight/Observation/Training ActionsEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    02/06/1996Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    01/09/2001Date achieved compliance:
                    Generators - Pre-transportArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    12/07/2000Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    01/09/2001Date achieved compliance:
                    Generators - Pre-transportArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE SCHEDULE EVALUATIONEvaluation:
                    01/09/2001Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    10/30/2002Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    10/22/2004Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
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                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    09/24/1985Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    10/16/1985Evaluation date:

                    EPAEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    FOCUSED COMPLIANCE INSPECTIONEvaluation:
                    11/18/1985Evaluation date:

                    EPAEvaluation lead agency:
                    11/20/1985Date achieved compliance:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    FOCUSED COMPLIANCE INSPECTIONEvaluation:
                    11/20/1985Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    11/19/1986Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    FOCUSED COMPLIANCE INSPECTIONEvaluation:
                    06/22/1989Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    FOCUSED COMPLIANCE INSPECTIONEvaluation:
                    06/27/1989Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    09/27/1989Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    FOCUSED COMPLIANCE INSPECTIONEvaluation:
                    09/27/1989Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    FOCUSED COMPLIANCE INSPECTIONEvaluation:
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                    EPA-Initiated Oversight/Observation/Training ActionsEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    04/18/1984Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    01/15/1985Date achieved compliance:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    12/10/1984Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    01/15/1985Date achieved compliance:
                    Generators - Pre-transportArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    12/10/1984Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE SCHEDULE EVALUATIONEvaluation:
                    01/15/1985Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    04/16/1985Evaluation date:

                    EPAEvaluation lead agency:

ALCOA INC. (SOUTH PLANT)  (Continued) 1000300288

                    L & M  PRINTERSContact:
                    TND990652166EPA ID:
                    MARYVILLE, TN 37801
                    PO BOX 1394Facility address:
                    L & M PRINTERS INCFacility name:
                    11/19/1980Date form received by agency:

RCRA-NonGen:

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

        110008129863Registry ID:

                Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site
FINDS:

1967 ft.
0.373 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
874 ft.

1/4-1/2 MARYVILLE, TN  37801
SSE RCRA-NonGenPO BOX 1394 TND990652166
16 FINDSL & M PRINTERS INC 1000919015
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                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    03/11/1985Evaluation date:

Evaluation Action Summary:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                              Commercial status unknownOff-site waste receiver:
                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              UnknownFurnace exemption:
                              UnknownOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              UnknownMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              UnknownU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous wasteDescription:
                    Non-GeneratorClassification:
                    Facility is not located on Indian land. Additional information is not known.Land type:
                    04EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    (615) 555-1212Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    MARYVILLE, TN 37801
                    PO BOX 1394Contact address:

L & M PRINTERS INC  (Continued) 1000919015

redesign to support facility operating permits required under Title V
estimation of total national emissions. AFS is undergoing a major
to comply with regulatory programs and by EPA as an input for the
AFS data are utilized by states to prepare State Implementation Plans
used to track emissions and compliance data from industrial plants.
information concerning airborne pollution in the United States. AFS is
Aerometric Data (SAROAD). AIRS is the national repository for
National Emission Data System (NEDS), and the Storage and Retrieval of
Subsystem) replaces the former Compliance Data System (CDS), the
AFS (Aerometric Information Retrieval System (AIRS) Facility

        110020048072Registry ID:

                Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site
FINDS:

1979 ft. Site 1 of 3 in cluster E
0.375 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
882 ft.

1/4-1/2 ALCOA, TN  37701
West 205 NORTH CALDERWOOD STREET    N/A
E17 FINDSMIDLAND DRY CLEANERS 1007651971
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of the Clean Air Act.

MIDLAND DRY CLEANERS  (Continued) 1007651971

     0791Receipt Num:
     9277Serial Num:
     D-05-104Facility Id:

     Not reportedYear:
     Not reported2004 Comments:
     Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedMailing Address:
     Not reportedPenalty Paid:
     Not reportedPenalty:
     Not reported2004 Aband Fees:
     1000Dense:
     Not reportedLight:
     10/25/04P/M Date:
     10/27/04Receipt Date:
     0791Receipt Num:
     9277Serial Num:
     D-05-104Facility Id:

     2007Year:
     Not reported2004 Comments:
     Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedMailing Address:
     Not reportedPenalty Paid:
     Not reportedPenalty:
     Not reported2004 Aband Fees:
     Not reportedDense:
     Not reportedLight:
     Not reportedP/M Date:
     Not reportedReceipt Date:
     Not reportedReceipt Num:
     1136Serial Num:
     D-05-104Facility Id:

     2009Year:
     Not reported2004 Comments:
     Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedMailing Address:
     Not reportedPenalty Paid:
     Not reportedPenalty:
     Not reported2004 Aband Fees:
     Not reportedDense:
     Not reportedLight:
     Not reportedP/M Date:
     Not reportedReceipt Date:
     Not reportedReceipt Num:
     Not reportedSerial Num:
     Not reportedFacility Id:

DRYCLEANERS:

1983 ft. Site 2 of 3 in cluster E
0.376 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
882 ft.

1/4-1/2 ALCOA, TN  
West AIRS205 NORTH CALDERWOOD STREET    N/A
E18 DRYCLEANERSMIDLAND DRY CLEANERS S104585275
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     2009Year:
     Not reported2004 Comments:
     Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedMailing Address:
     Not reportedPenalty Paid:
     Not reportedPenalty:
     Not reported2004 Aband Fees:
     Not reportedDense:
     Not reportedLight:
     Not reportedP/M Date:
     Not reportedReceipt Date:
     Not reportedReceipt Num:
     2459Serial Num:
     D-05-104Facility Id:

     Not reportedYear:
     Not reported2004 Comments:
     Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedMailing Address:
     Not reportedPenalty Paid:
     Not reportedPenalty:
     Not reported2004 Aband Fees:
     1000Dense:
     Not reportedLight:
     10/25/04P/M Date:
     10/27/04Receipt Date:
     0791Receipt Num:
     9277Serial Num:
     D-05-104Facility Id:

     Not reportedYear:
     Not reported2004 Comments:
     Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedMailing Address:
     Not reportedPenalty Paid:
     Not reportedPenalty:
     Not reported2004 Aband Fees:
     1000Dense:
     Not reportedLight:
     10/25/04P/M Date:
     10/27/04Receipt Date:
     0791Receipt Num:
     9277Serial Num:
     D-05-104Facility Id:

     Not reportedYear:
     Not reported2004 Comments:
     Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedMailing Address:
     Not reportedPenalty Paid:
     Not reportedPenalty:
     Not reported2004 Aband Fees:
     1000Dense:
     Not reportedLight:
     10/25/04P/M Date:
     10/27/04Receipt Date:

MIDLAND DRY CLEANERS  (Continued) S104585275
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DRY CLEANINGDescription:
7216SIC Code:
8659819890Contact Phone:
37701Contact Zip:
AlcoaContact City:
205 N. Calderwood StreetContact Address:
Mr Gary AtchleyContact Name:
Vice President-OperationsTitle:
05-0198Facility Id:

AIRS:

MIDLAND DRY CLEANERS  (Continued) S104585275

          CLASS IVFacility Type:
          Not reportedLat/Long:
          ALCOA COMPANYOwner:
          1/1/1982Permit Date:
          Not reportedPO Box:
          CLOSEDOperation Status:
          NoFee Status:
          ALCOA, TN 37701-2516Mailing City,St,Zip:
          300 NORTH HALL ROADMailing Address:
          DML050000005Facility ID:

SWF/LF:

1995 ft. Site 2 of 3 in cluster D
0.378 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
881 ft.

1/4-1/2 BLOUNT (County), TN  
NW ALCOA CO WEST DEMOLITION LANDFILL    N/A
D19 SWF/LFALCOA CO WEST DEMOLITION LANDFILL S107031142

          CLASS IVFacility Type:
          Not reportedLat/Long:
          ALCOAOwner:
          1/1/1982Permit Date:
          Not reportedPO Box:
          CLOSEDOperation Status:
          NoFee Status:
          ALCOA, TN 37701-2516Mailing City,St,Zip:
          300 NORTH HALL ROADMailing Address:
          DML050000004Facility ID:

SWF/LF:

1995 ft. Site 3 of 3 in cluster D
0.378 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
881 ft.

1/4-1/2 BLOUNT (County), TN  
NW ALCOA CO SOUTH DEMO LND    N/A
D20 SWF/LFALCOA CO SOUTH DEMO LND S107031141
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                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                              Commercial status unknownOff-site waste receiver:
                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              UnknownFurnace exemption:
                              UnknownOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              UnknownMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              UnknownU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous wasteDescription:
                    Non-GeneratorClassification:
                    04EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    (216) 566-3096Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    ALCOA, TN 37801
                    224 CALDERWOOD STContact address:
                    THE  SHERWINContact:
                    ALCOA, TN 37801
                    CALDERWOOD STMailing address:
                    TND000828350EPA ID:
                    ALCOA, TN 37801
                    224 CALDERWOOD STFacility address:
                    SHERWIN WILLIAMS COFacility name:
                    04/13/1983Date form received by agency:

RCRA-NonGen:

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

        110006435376Registry ID:

                Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site
FINDS:

2020 ft. Site 3 of 3 in cluster E
0.383 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
882 ft.

1/4-1/2 ALCOA, TN  37701
West RCRA-NonGen224 CALDERWOOD ST TND000828350
E21 FINDSSHERWIN WILLIAMS CO 1000370951
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                              Not reportedOwner Contact:
                              COLLON L SMITHOwner Name:
                              14231Owner ID:
                              Not reportedConsultant Telephone:
                              Not reportedConsultant State:
                              Not reportedConsultant City:
                              Not reportedConsultant Contact Address2:
                              Not reportedConsultant Contact Last Name:
                              Not reportedConsultant Contact First Name:
                              Not reportedConsultant Contact Title:
                              Not reportedConsultant Contact:
                              Not reportedConsultant Name:
                              Not reportedConsultant ID:
                              NoFree Product in Utilities OK:
                              NoFree Product OK:
                              NoGround Water Contamination OK:
                              NoSoil Contamination OK:
                              NoOff Site Contamination OK:
                              NoPetroleum Vapors in Utilities OK:
                              NoPetroleum Vapors in Building OK:
                              NoSpring OK:
                              NoPublic Water Supply OK:
                              NoPrivate Water Supply OK:
                              NoFree Product In Utilities:
                              NoFree Product:
                              NoGround Water Contamination:
                              NoSoil Contamination:
                              NoOffSite Contamination:
                              NoPetroleum Vapors in Utilities:
                              NoPetroleum Vapors in Building:
                              NoSpring:
                              NoPublic Water Supply:
                              NoPrivate Water Supply:
                              Not reportedSoil TPH:
                              Not reportedSoil Benzene:
                              Not reportedGround Water TPH:
                              Not reportedGround Water Benzene:
                              UnknownSoil Perm:
                              UnknownGW Class:
                              Not reportedPriority:
                              FOSection:
                              tosCase Description:
                              DRHCase Manager:
                              1Case Number:
                              Not reportedCause:
                              Not reportedHow Discovered:
                              Not reportedDiscovery Date:
                              Not reportedProduct Released:
                              8 Case ClosedCurrent Status:
                              2050268Facility Id:
                              2Region Number:
                              STATERegion:

LUST:

2065 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster F
0.391 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
905 ft.

1/4-1/2 MARYVILLE, TN  37801
ESE 932 E BROADWAY    N/A
F22 LUSTRED’S MARKET S107459845
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                              (423) 982-4338Owner Telephone:
                              37801Owner Zip Code:
                              TNOwner State:
                              MaryvilleOwner City:
                              1409 TAINAN DROwner Address:
                              Not reportedOwner Contact Last Name:
                              Not reportedOwner Contact First Name:
                              Not reportedOwner Contact Title:

RED’S MARKET  (Continued) S107459845

                              Not reportedConsultant Contact:
                              Not reportedConsultant Name:
                              Not reportedConsultant ID:
                              NoFree Product in Utilities OK:
                              NoFree Product OK:
                              NoGround Water Contamination OK:
                              NoSoil Contamination OK:
                              NoOff Site Contamination OK:
                              NoPetroleum Vapors in Utilities OK:
                              NoPetroleum Vapors in Building OK:
                              NoSpring OK:
                              NoPublic Water Supply OK:
                              NoPrivate Water Supply OK:
                              NoFree Product In Utilities:
                              NoFree Product:
                              NoGround Water Contamination:
                              NoSoil Contamination:
                              NoOffSite Contamination:
                              NoPetroleum Vapors in Utilities:
                              NoPetroleum Vapors in Building:
                              NoSpring:
                              NoPublic Water Supply:
                              NoPrivate Water Supply:
                              Not reportedSoil TPH:
                              Not reportedSoil Benzene:
                              Not reportedGround Water TPH:
                              Not reportedGround Water Benzene:
                              UnknownSoil Perm:
                              UnknownGW Class:
                              Not reportedPriority:
                              FOSection:
                              duplicate facility 2-050268Case Description:
                              DRHCase Manager:
                              1Case Number:
                              Not reportedCause:
                              Not reportedHow Discovered:
                              Not reportedDiscovery Date:
                              Not reportedProduct Released:
                              8 Case ClosedCurrent Status:
                              2050088Facility Id:
                              2Region Number:
                              STATERegion:

LUST:

2070 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster F
0.392 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
905 ft.

1/4-1/2 MARYVILLE, TN  37801
ESE 924 E. BROADWAY    N/A
F23 LUSTHANDY CURB S107459794
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                              (404) 522-3541Owner Telephone:
                              30343Owner Zip Code:
                              GAOwner State:
                              AtlantaOwner City:
                              C/O C.R. MCQUEEN, T P O BOX 564Owner Address:
                              Not reportedOwner Contact Last Name:
                              Not reportedOwner Contact First Name:
                              Not reportedOwner Contact Title:
                              Not reportedOwner Contact:
                              PUBLIX OIL CO, INC.Owner Name:
                              7366Owner ID:
                              Not reportedConsultant Telephone:
                              Not reportedConsultant State:
                              Not reportedConsultant City:
                              Not reportedConsultant Contact Address2:
                              Not reportedConsultant Contact Last Name:
                              Not reportedConsultant Contact First Name:
                              Not reportedConsultant Contact Title:

HANDY CURB  (Continued) S107459794

                              NoSpring OK:
                              NoPublic Water Supply OK:
                              NoPrivate Water Supply OK:
                              NoFree Product In Utilities:
                              NoFree Product:
                              NoGround Water Contamination:
                              NoSoil Contamination:
                              NoOffSite Contamination:
                              NoPetroleum Vapors in Utilities:
                              NoPetroleum Vapors in Building:
                              NoSpring:
                              NoPublic Water Supply:
                              NoPrivate Water Supply:
                              Not reportedSoil TPH:
                              Not reportedSoil Benzene:
                              Not reportedGround Water TPH:
                              Not reportedGround Water Benzene:
                              UnknownSoil Perm:
                              UnknownGW Class:
                              Not reportedPriority:
                              FOSection:
                              Not reportedCase Description:
                              EWCCase Manager:
                              1Case Number:
                              Not reportedCause:
                              Not reportedHow Discovered:
                              Not reportedDiscovery Date:
                              Not reportedProduct Released:
                              8 Case ClosedCurrent Status:
                              2050077Facility Id:
                              2Region Number:
                              STATERegion:

LUST:

2118 ft. Site 1 of 5 in cluster G
0.401 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
914 ft.

1/4-1/2 HIST USTMARYVILLE, TN  37804
SE UST43O SOUTH WASHINGTON ST.    N/A
G24 LUSTFORT CRAIG BP U002099056
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                    GasolineTank Contents:
                    3000Tank Capacity:
                    Currently in UseTank Status:
                    1Tank ID:
                    Gas StationFacility Description:
                    2-050077Facility ID:
                    CommercialOwner Description:
                    (865) 982-2192Owner Telephone:
                    Maryville, TN 37802Owner City,St,Zip:
                    P.O. Box 4848Owner Address:
                    DOWNEY OIL COMPANYOwner Name:
                    2688Owner ID:

HIST UST:

                    Not reportedTemp of Service:
                    Not reportedPerm Out of Service:
                    3Currently In Use:
                    3Total:
                    CommercialOwner Description:
                    Maryville, TN 37802Owner City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedOwner Address 2:
                    P.O. Box 4848Owner Address:
                    Downey Oil CompanyOwner Name:
                    300472Owner ID:
                    Gas StationLocation Description:
                    2050077Facility ID:

UST:

                              (865) 982-2192Owner Telephone:
                              37802Owner Zip Code:
                              TNOwner State:
                              MaryvilleOwner City:
                              P.O. Box 4848Owner Address:
                              Not reportedOwner Contact Last Name:
                              Not reportedOwner Contact First Name:
                              Not reportedOwner Contact Title:
                              Not reportedOwner Contact:
                              DOWNEY OIL COMPANYOwner Name:
                              2688Owner ID:
                              Not reportedConsultant Telephone:
                              Not reportedConsultant State:
                              Not reportedConsultant City:
                              Not reportedConsultant Contact Address2:
                              Not reportedConsultant Contact Last Name:
                              Not reportedConsultant Contact First Name:
                              Not reportedConsultant Contact Title:
                              Not reportedConsultant Contact:
                              Not reportedConsultant Name:
                              Not reportedConsultant ID:
                              NoFree Product in Utilities OK:
                              NoFree Product OK:
                              NoGround Water Contamination OK:
                              NoSoil Contamination OK:
                              NoOff Site Contamination OK:
                              NoPetroleum Vapors in Utilities OK:
                              NoPetroleum Vapors in Building OK:

FORT CRAIG BP  (Continued) U002099056

TC2554108.2s   Page 47



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    Fiberglass Reinforced PlasticPipe Material:
                    FalseTank Leak Detection Listed:
                    04/05/1947Date Installed:
                    TrueCathodic Protection:
                    TrueSpill Installed:
                    TrueOverfill Installed:
                    FalseTank SIR:
                    FalseTank 2nd Contained:
                    FalseTank Double Walled:
                    FalseTank Groundwater Monitor:
                    TrueTank Vapor Monitor:
                    FalseTank ATG:
                    FalseTank Inventory Control:
                    FalseTank Tightness:
                    FalseTank Manual Gauge:
                    NoneTank 2ndary Trait:
                    Steel w/impressed currentTank Material:
                    GasolineTank Contents:
                    2000Tank Capacity:
                    Currently in UseTank Status:
                    2Tank ID:
                    Gas StationFacility Description:
                    2-050077Facility ID:
                    CommercialOwner Description:
                    (865) 982-2192Owner Telephone:
                    Maryville, TN 37802Owner City,St,Zip:
                    P.O. Box 4848Owner Address:
                    DOWNEY OIL COMPANYOwner Name:
                    2688Owner ID:

                    FalsePipe Leak Detection Listed:
                    FalsePipe SIR:
                    FalsePipe 2nd Contained:
                    Not reportedPipe Dbl Walled:
                    FalsePipe Groundwater Monitor:
                    FalsePipe Vapor Monitor:
                    FalsePipe Leak Detection Listed:
                    FalsePipe Auto Line Leak Detect.:
                    Safe SuctionPipe Type:
                    NonePipe Other Material:
                    Fiberglass Reinforced PlasticPipe Material:
                    FalseTank Leak Detection Listed:
                    04/04/1973Date Installed:
                    TrueCathodic Protection:
                    TrueSpill Installed:
                    TrueOverfill Installed:
                    FalseTank SIR:
                    FalseTank 2nd Contained:
                    FalseTank Double Walled:
                    FalseTank Groundwater Monitor:
                    TrueTank Vapor Monitor:
                    FalseTank ATG:
                    FalseTank Inventory Control:
                    FalseTank Tightness:
                    FalseTank Manual Gauge:
                    NoneTank 2ndary Trait:
                    Steel w/impressed currentTank Material:

FORT CRAIG BP  (Continued) U002099056
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                    FalsePipe Leak Detection Listed:
                    FalsePipe SIR:
                    FalsePipe 2nd Contained:
                    Not reportedPipe Dbl Walled:
                    FalsePipe Groundwater Monitor:
                    FalsePipe Vapor Monitor:
                    FalsePipe Leak Detection Listed:
                    FalsePipe Auto Line Leak Detect.:
                    Safe SuctionPipe Type:
                    NonePipe Other Material:
                    Fiberglass Reinforced PlasticPipe Material:
                    FalseTank Leak Detection Listed:
                    04/05/1955Date Installed:
                    TrueCathodic Protection:
                    TrueSpill Installed:
                    TrueOverfill Installed:
                    FalseTank SIR:
                    FalseTank 2nd Contained:
                    FalseTank Double Walled:
                    FalseTank Groundwater Monitor:
                    TrueTank Vapor Monitor:
                    FalseTank ATG:
                    FalseTank Inventory Control:
                    FalseTank Tightness:
                    FalseTank Manual Gauge:
                    NoneTank 2ndary Trait:
                    Steel w/impressed currentTank Material:
                    GasolineTank Contents:
                    2000Tank Capacity:
                    Currently in UseTank Status:
                    3Tank ID:
                    Gas StationFacility Description:
                    2-050077Facility ID:
                    CommercialOwner Description:
                    (865) 982-2192Owner Telephone:
                    Maryville, TN 37802Owner City,St,Zip:
                    P.O. Box 4848Owner Address:
                    DOWNEY OIL COMPANYOwner Name:
                    2688Owner ID:

                    FalsePipe Leak Detection Listed:
                    FalsePipe SIR:
                    FalsePipe 2nd Contained:
                    Not reportedPipe Dbl Walled:
                    FalsePipe Groundwater Monitor:
                    FalsePipe Vapor Monitor:
                    FalsePipe Leak Detection Listed:
                    FalsePipe Auto Line Leak Detect.:
                    Safe SuctionPipe Type:
                    NonePipe Other Material:

FORT CRAIG BP  (Continued) U002099056
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additional ERNS detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

2136 ft. Site 1 of 14 in cluster H
0.405 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
880 ft.

1/4-1/2 ALCOA, TN  37701
NW 300 NORTH HALL ROAD    N/A
H25 ERNS300 NORTH HALL ROAD 94412687

additional ERNS detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

2136 ft. Site 2 of 14 in cluster H
0.405 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
880 ft.

1/4-1/2 ALCOA, TN  37701
NW 300 NORTH HALL ROAD    N/A
H26 ERNS300 NORTH HALL ROAD 2008880565

additional ERNS detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

2136 ft. Site 3 of 14 in cluster H
0.405 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
880 ft.

1/4-1/2 ALCOA, TN  0
NW 300 NORTH HALL RD    N/A
H27 ERNS300 NORTH HALL RD 2002621898

additional ERNS detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

2136 ft. Site 4 of 14 in cluster H
0.405 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
880 ft.

1/4-1/2 ALCOA, TN  37701
NW 300 NORTH HALL ROAD    N/A
H28 ERNS300 NORTH HALL ROAD 2000525401

additional ERNS detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

2136 ft. Site 5 of 14 in cluster H
0.405 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
880 ft.

1/4-1/2 ALCOA, TN  37701
NW 300 NORTH HALL ROAD    N/A
H29 ERNS300 NORTH HALL ROAD 2000525398

additional ERNS detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

2136 ft. Site 6 of 14 in cluster H
0.405 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
880 ft.

1/4-1/2 ALCOA, TN  
NW 300 NORTH HALL RD    N/A
H30 ERNS300 NORTH HALL RD 2006807305
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=69p.6hm89vhppOgU.GDP3WgIhweSmI.W8sDTAGfHvo.uhcx4p9SU417WOPYRg0fSUyvF3khQGNLzDvzYP4AO4ZrOWC6LgzvxIl8a4s3pwLpreqIuSi4t9.xBINpg.R9fWv1Y6vGKs8PED1s3TYog8DgjG.aEfTQ4Hssj6CSo90KMpV5i.zNU3aHhhFBtm6Nz8eu59h6mvrvGhZLJpRJT3JlXO5C9gVt4U5IOAyEiG6pIDsRmPn566Fu1WkMqgwveIeuc49X.whe9edf8Sm8W3B1KIEpr.sUXWWfiC6QdsmkMDAQtTU5k6yLD9jwOpDJo.97K4UzZho1dmXFp8aER3DaXv.m0htswpODy5DzmObmHgGMOUT1S8KgvG7OJDyH3Pspd8kDyWNnugzyJIeX.7xOTwCDBeVgHSQEG49DYIBzB.5jGWlnZ3YKWs681Dd8STN8uBhAhGJXUfaQ4HX5x25HWoXpy.HEzuQ0v5BQdcYlPxkpd4zhcvaqj90c6S5yhUJ0T6TGi97EvpqFO.B1O3741hVJum1pg8N7kBpLWv1SFh8jqpAOUChK0OdtJgkB1UIQi7fFCGhLHDuVmPJFy7nUZWDZpgQa5I.jp4jvbwSOMePWaSx1S5TaoIwZf.ZWyWDDZ9K.PscsEDNtYTEKlBIQGGAYafMqgHHLSAuAfozVX.9etu1sI3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=69p.6hm89vhppOgU.GDP3WgIhweSmI.W8sDTAGfHvo.uhcx4p9SU417WOPYRg0fSUyvF3khQGNLzDvzYP4AO4ZrOWC6LgzvxIl8a4s3pwLpreqIuSi4t9.xBINpg.R9fWv1Y6vGKs8PED1s3TYog8DgjG.aEfTQ4Hssj6CSo90KMpV5i.zNU3aHhhFBtm6Nz8eu59h6mvrvGhZLJpRJT3JlXO5C9gVt4U5IOAyEiG6pIDsRmPn566Fu1WkMqgwveIeuc49X.whe9edf8Sm8W3B1KIEpr.sUXWWfiC6QdsmkMDAQtTU5k6yLD9jwOpDJo.97K4UzZho1dmXFp8aER3DaXv.m0htswpODy5DzmObmHgGMOUT1S8KgvG7OJDyH3Pspd8kDyWNnugzyJIeX.7xOTwCDBeVgHSQEG49DYIBzB.5jGWlnZ3YKWs681Dd8STN8uBhAhGJXUfaQ4HX5x25HWoXpy.HEzuQ0v5BQdcYlPxkpd4zhcvaqj90c6S5yhUJ0T6TGi97EvpqFO.B1O3741hVJum1pg8N7kBpLWv1SFh8jqpAOUChK0OdtJgkB1UIQi7fFCGhLHDuVmPJFy7nUZWDZpgQa5I.jp4jvbwSOMePWaSx1S5TaoIwZf.ZWyWDDZ9K.PscsEDNtYTEKlBIQGGAYafMqgHHLSAuAfozVX.9etu1sI3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=69p.6hm89vhppOgU.GDP3WgIhweSmI.W8sDTAGfHvo.uhcx4p9SU417WOPYRg0fSUyvF3khQGNLzDvzYP4AO4ZrOWC6LgzvxIl8a4s3pwLpreqIuSi4t9.xBINpg.R9fWv1Y6vGKs8PED1s3TYog8DgjG.aEfTQ4Hssj6CSo90KMpV5i.zNU3aHhhFBtm6Nz8eu59h6mvrvGhZLJpRJT3JlXO5C9gVt4U5IOAyEiG6pIDsRmPn566Fu1WkMqgwveIeuc49X.whe9edf8Sm8W3B1KIEpr.sUXWWfiC6QdsmkMDAQtTU5k6yLD9jwOpDJo.97K4UzZho1dmXFp8aER3DaXv.m0htswpODy5DzmObmHgGMOUT1S8KgvG7OJDyH3Pspd8kDyWNnugzyJIeX.7xOTwCDBeVgHSQEG49DYIBzB.5jGWlnZ3YKWs681Dd8STN8uBhAhGJXUfaQ4HX5x25HWoXpy.HEzuQ0v5BQdcYlPxkpd4zhcvaqj90c6S5yhUJ0T6TGi97EvpqFO.B1O4741hVJum1pg8N7k3pLWv1SFh8jqpAOU5hK0OdtJgkB1UIQi3fFCGhLHDuVmPJFy3nUZWDZpgQa5I.jpBjvbwSOMePWaSx1SBTaoIwZf.ZWyWDDZBK.PscsEDNtYTEKl3IQGGAYafMqgHHLS8uAfozVX.9etu1sI9OaycYa3xeag4VNe8anr90Q5S78yUgFb3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=69p.6hm89vhppOgU.GDP3WgIhweSmI.W8sDTAGfHvo.uhcx4p9SU417WOPYRg0fSUyvF3khQGNLzDvzYP4AO4ZrOWC6LgzvxIl8a4s3pwLpreqIuSi4t9.xBINpg.R9fWv1Y6vGKs8PED1s3TYog8DgjG.aEfTQ4Hssj6CSo90KMpV5i.zNU3aHhhFBtm6Nz8eu59h6mvrvGhZLJpRJT3JlXO5C9gVt4U5IOAyEiG6pIDsRmPn566Fu1WkMqgwveIeuc49X.whe9edf8Sm8W3B1KIEpr.sUXWWfiC6QdsmkMDAQtTU5k6yLD9jwOpDJo.97K4UzZho1dmXFp8aER3DaXv.m0htswpODy5DzmObmHgGMOUT1S8KgvG7OJDyH3Pspd8kDyWNnugzyJIeX.7xOTwCDBeVgHSQEG49DYIBzB.5jGWlnZ3YKWs681Dd8STN8uBhAhGJXUfaQ4HX5x25HWoXpy.HEzuQ0v5BQdcYlPxkpd4zhcvaqj90c6S5yhUJ0T6TGi97EvpqFO.B1O4741hVJum1pg8N7k3pLWv1SFh8jqpAOU5hK0OdtJgkB1UIQi3fFCGhLHDuVmPJFy3nUZWDZpgQa5I.jpBjvbwSOMePWaSx1SBTaoIwZf.ZWyWDDZBK.PscsEDNtYTEKl3IQGGAYafMqgHHLS8uAfozVX.9etu1sI9OaycYa3xeag4VNe8anr90Q5S78yUgFb3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=69p.6hm89vhppOgU.GDP3WgIhweSmI.W8sDTAGfHvo.uhcx4p9SU417WOPYRg0fSUyvF3khQGNLzDvzYP4AO4ZrOWC6LgzvxIl8a4s3pwLpreqIuSi4t9.xBINpg.R9fWv1Y6vGKs8PED1s3TYog8DgjG.aEfTQ4Hssj6CSo90KMpV5i.zNU3aHhhFBtm6Nz8eu59h6mvrvGhZLJpRJT3JlXO5C9gVt4U5IOAyEiG6pIDsRmPn566Fu1WkMqgwveIeuc49X.whe9edf8Sm8W3B1KIEpr.sUXWWfiC6QdsmkMDAQtTU5k6yLD9jwOpDJo.97K4UzZho1dmXFp8aER3DaXv.m0htswpODy5DzmObmHgGMOUT1S8KgvG7OJDyH3Pspd8kDyWNnugzyJIeX.7xOTwCDBeVgHSQEG49DYIBzB.5jGWlnZ3YKWs681Dd8STN8uBhAhGJXUfaQ4HX5x25HWoXpy.HEzuQ0v5BQdcYlPxkpd4zhcvaqj90c6S5yhUJ0T6TGi97EvpqFO.B1O4741hVJum1pg8N7k3pLWv1SFh8jqpAOU5hK0OdtJgkB1UIQi3fFCGhLHDuVmPJFy3nUZWDZpgQa5I.jp5jvbwSOMePWaSx1S9TaoIwZf.ZWyWDDZ5K.PscsEDNtYTEKl4IQGGAYafMqgHHLSBuAfozVX.9etu1sICOaycYa3xeag4VNeBanr90Q5S78yUgFb3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=69p.6hm89vhppOgU.GDP3WgIhweSmI.W8sDTAGfHvo.uhcx4p9SU417WOPYRg0fSUyvF3khQGNLzDvzYP4AO4ZrOWC6LgzvxIl8a4s3pwLpreqIuSi4t9.xBINpg.R9fWv1Y6vGKs8PED1s3TYog8DgjG.aEfTQ4Hssj6CSo90KMpV5i.zNU3aHhhFBtm6Nz8eu59h6mvrvGhZLJpRJT3JlXO5C9gVt4U5IOAyEiG6pIDsRmPn566Fu1WkMqgwveIeuc49X.whe9edf8Sm8W3B1KIEpr.sUXWWfiC6QdsmkMDAQtTU5k6yLD9jwOpDJo.97K4UzZho1dmXFp8aER3DaXv.m0htswpODy5DzmObmHgGMOUT1S8KgvG7OJDyH3Pspd8kDyWNnugzyJIeX.7xOTwCDBeVgHSQEG49DYIBzB.5jGWlnZ3YKWs681Dd8STN8uBhAhGJXUfaQ4HX5x25HWoXpy.HEzuQ0v5BQdcYlPxkpd4zhcvaqj90c6S5yhUJ0T6TGi97EvpqFO.B1O4741hVJum1pg8N7k3pLWv1SFh8jqpAOU5hK0OdtJgkB1UIQi3fFCGhLHDuVmPJFy3nUZWDZpgQa5I.jp5jvbwSOMePWaSx1S9TaoIwZf.ZWyWDDZ5K.PscsEDNtYTEKl4IQGGAYafMqgHHLSBuAfozVX.9etu1sICOaycYa3xeag4VNeBanr90Q5S78yUgFb3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=69p.6hm89vhppOgU.GDP3WgIhweSmI.W8sDTAGfHvo.uhcx4p9SU417WOPYRg0fSUyvF3khQGNLzDvzYP4AO4ZrOWC6LgzvxIl8a4s3pwLpreqIuSi4t9.xBINpg.R9fWv1Y6vGKs8PED1s3TYog8DgjG.aEfTQ4Hssj6CSo90KMpV5i.zNU3aHhhFBtm6Nz8eu59h6mvrvGhZLJpRJT3JlXO5C9gVt4U5IOAyEiG6pIDsRmPn566Fu1WkMqgwveIeuc49X.whe9edf8Sm8W3B1KIEpr.sUXWWfiC6QdsmkMDAQtTU5k6yLD9jwOpDJo.97K4UzZho1dmXFp8aER3DaXv.m0htswpODy5DzmObmHgGMOUT1S8KgvG7OJDyH3Pspd8kDyWNnugzyJIeX.7xOTwCDBeVgHSQEG49DYIBzB.5jGWlnZ3YKWs681Dd8STN8uBhAhGJXUfaQ4HX5x25HWoXpy.HEzuQ0v5BQdcYlPxkpd4zhcvaqj90c6S5yhUJ0T6TGi97EvpqFO.B1O4741hVJum1pg8N7k3pLWv1SFh8jqpAOU5hK0OdtJgkB1UIQi3fFCGhLHDuVmPJFy3nUZWDZpgQa5I.jp3jvbwSOMePWaSx1S8TaoIwZf.ZWyWDDZ5K.PscsEDNtYTEKl8IQGGAYafMqgHHLS7uAfozVX.9etu1sI3OaycYa3xeag4VNe4anr90Q5S78yUgFb3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=69p.6hm89vhppOgU.GDP3WgIhweSmI.W8sDTAGfHvo.uhcx4p9SU417WOPYRg0fSUyvF3khQGNLzDvzYP4AO4ZrOWC6LgzvxIl8a4s3pwLpreqIuSi4t9.xBINpg.R9fWv1Y6vGKs8PED1s3TYog8DgjG.aEfTQ4Hssj6CSo90KMpV5i.zNU3aHhhFBtm6Nz8eu59h6mvrvGhZLJpRJT3JlXO5C9gVt4U5IOAyEiG6pIDsRmPn566Fu1WkMqgwveIeuc49X.whe9edf8Sm8W3B1KIEpr.sUXWWfiC6QdsmkMDAQtTU5k6yLD9jwOpDJo.97K4UzZho1dmXFp8aER3DaXv.m0htswpODy5DzmObmHgGMOUT1S8KgvG7OJDyH3Pspd8kDyWNnugzyJIeX.7xOTwCDBeVgHSQEG49DYIBzB.5jGWlnZ3YKWs681Dd8STN8uBhAhGJXUfaQ4HX5x25HWoXpy.HEzuQ0v5BQdcYlPxkpd4zhcvaqj90c6S5yhUJ0T6TGi97EvpqFO.B1O4741hVJum1pg8N7k3pLWv1SFh8jqpAOU5hK0OdtJgkB1UIQi3fFCGhLHDuVmPJFy3nUZWDZpgQa5I.jp3jvbwSOMePWaSx1S8TaoIwZf.ZWyWDDZ5K.PscsEDNtYTEKl8IQGGAYafMqgHHLS7uAfozVX.9etu1sI3OaycYa3xeag4VNe4anr90Q5S78yUgFb3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=69p.6hm89vhppOgU.GDP3WgIhweSmI.W8sDTAGfHvo.uhcx4p9SU417WOPYRg0fSUyvF3khQGNLzDvzYP4AO4ZrOWC6LgzvxIl8a4s3pwLpreqIuSi4t9.xBINpg.R9fWv1Y6vGKs8PED1s3TYog8DgjG.aEfTQ4Hssj6CSo90KMpV5i.zNU3aHhhFBtm6Nz8eu59h6mvrvGhZLJpRJT3JlXO5C9gVt4U5IOAyEiG6pIDsRmPn566Fu1WkMqgwveIeuc49X.whe9edf8Sm8W3B1KIEpr.sUXWWfiC6QdsmkMDAQtTU5k6yLD9jwOpDJo.97K4UzZho1dmXFp8aER3DaXv.m0htswpODy5DzmObmHgGMOUT1S8KgvG7OJDyH3Pspd8kDyWNnugzyJIeX.7xOTwCDBeVgHSQEG49DYIBzB.5jGWlnZ3YKWs681Dd8STN8uBhAhGJXUfaQ4HX5x25HWoXpy.HEzuQ0v5BQdcYlPxkpd4zhcvaqj90c6S5yhUJ0T6TGi97EvpqFO.B1O4741hVJum1pg8N7k3pLWv1SFh8jqpAOU5hK0OdtJgkB1UIQi3fFCGhLHDuVmPJFy3nUZWDZpgQa5I.jp3jvbwSOMePWaSx1S8TaoIwZf.ZWyWDDZ5K.PscsEDNtYTEKl8IQGGAYafMqgHHLS6uAfozVX.9etu1sICOaycYa3xeag4VNeBanr90Q5S78yUgFb3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=69p.6hm89vhppOgU.GDP3WgIhweSmI.W8sDTAGfHvo.uhcx4p9SU417WOPYRg0fSUyvF3khQGNLzDvzYP4AO4ZrOWC6LgzvxIl8a4s3pwLpreqIuSi4t9.xBINpg.R9fWv1Y6vGKs8PED1s3TYog8DgjG.aEfTQ4Hssj6CSo90KMpV5i.zNU3aHhhFBtm6Nz8eu59h6mvrvGhZLJpRJT3JlXO5C9gVt4U5IOAyEiG6pIDsRmPn566Fu1WkMqgwveIeuc49X.whe9edf8Sm8W3B1KIEpr.sUXWWfiC6QdsmkMDAQtTU5k6yLD9jwOpDJo.97K4UzZho1dmXFp8aER3DaXv.m0htswpODy5DzmObmHgGMOUT1S8KgvG7OJDyH3Pspd8kDyWNnugzyJIeX.7xOTwCDBeVgHSQEG49DYIBzB.5jGWlnZ3YKWs681Dd8STN8uBhAhGJXUfaQ4HX5x25HWoXpy.HEzuQ0v5BQdcYlPxkpd4zhcvaqj90c6S5yhUJ0T6TGi97EvpqFO.B1O4741hVJum1pg8N7k3pLWv1SFh8jqpAOU5hK0OdtJgkB1UIQi3fFCGhLHDuVmPJFy3nUZWDZpgQa5I.jp3jvbwSOMePWaSx1S8TaoIwZf.ZWyWDDZ5K.PscsEDNtYTEKl8IQGGAYafMqgHHLS6uAfozVX.9etu1sICOaycYa3xeag4VNeBanr90Q5S78yUgFb3
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additional ERNS detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

2136 ft. Site 7 of 14 in cluster H
0.405 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
880 ft.

1/4-1/2 ALCOA, TN  37701
NW 300 NORTH HALL ROAD    N/A
H31 ERNS300 NORTH HALL ROAD 2000525397

additional ERNS detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

2136 ft. Site 8 of 14 in cluster H
0.405 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
880 ft.

1/4-1/2 ALCOA, TN  37701
NW 300 NORTH HALL ROAD    N/A
H32 ERNS300 NORTH HALL ROAD 2003652212

additional ERNS detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

2136 ft. Site 9 of 14 in cluster H
0.405 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
880 ft.

1/4-1/2 ALCOA, TN  37701
NW 300 NORTH HALL ROAD    N/A
H33 ERNS300 NORTH HALL ROAD 974128251

additional ERNS detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

2136 ft. Site 10 of 14 in cluster H
0.405 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
880 ft.

1/4-1/2 ALCOA, TN  37701
NW 300 NORTH HALL ROAD    N/A
H34 ERNS300 NORTH HALL ROAD 99643021

additional ERNS detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

2136 ft. Site 11 of 14 in cluster H
0.405 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
880 ft.

1/4-1/2 ALCOA, TN  37701
NW 300 NORTH HALL ROAD    N/A
H35 ERNS300 NORTH HALL ROAD 974128250

additional ERNS detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

2136 ft. Site 12 of 14 in cluster H
0.405 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
880 ft.

1/4-1/2 ALCOA, TN  
NW 300 NORTH HALL ROAD    N/A
H36 ERNS300 NORTH HALL ROAD 2007329523
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=69p.6hm89vhppOgU.GDP3WgIhweSmI.W8sDTAGfHvo.uhcx4p9SU417WOPYRg0fSUyvF3khQGNLzDvzYP4AO4ZrOWC6LgzvxIl8a4s3pwLpreqIuSi4t9.xBINpg.R9fWv1Y6vGKs8PED1s3TYog8DgjG.aEfTQ4Hssj6CSo90KMpV5i.zNU3aHhhFBtm6Nz8eu59h6mvrvGhZLJpRJT3JlXO5C9gVt4U5IOAyEiG6pIDsRmPn566Fu1WkMqgwveIeuc49X.whe9edf8Sm8W3B1KIEpr.sUXWWfiC6QdsmkMDAQtTU5k6yLD9jwOpDJo.97K4UzZho1dmXFp8aER3DaXv.m0htswpODy5DzmObmHgGMOUT1S8KgvG7OJDyH3Pspd8kDyWNnugzyJIeX.7xOTwCDBeVgHSQEG49DYIBzB.5jGWlnZ3YKWs681Dd8STN8uBhAhGJXUfaQ4HX5x25HWoXpy.HEzuQ0v5BQdcYlPxkpd4zhcvaqj90c6S5yhUJ0T6TGi97EvpqFO.B1O4741hVJum1pg8N7k3pLWv1SFh8jqpAOU5hK0OdtJgkB1UIQi3fFCGhLHDuVmPJFy3nUZWDZpgQa5I.jpAjvbwSOMePWaSx1S6TaoIwZf.ZWyWDDZ5K.PscsEDNtYTEKlCIQGGAYafMqgHHLS8uAfozVX.9etu1sI5OaycYa3xeag4VNe6anr90Q5S78yUgFb3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=69p.6hm89vhppOgU.GDP3WgIhweSmI.W8sDTAGfHvo.uhcx4p9SU417WOPYRg0fSUyvF3khQGNLzDvzYP4AO4ZrOWC6LgzvxIl8a4s3pwLpreqIuSi4t9.xBINpg.R9fWv1Y6vGKs8PED1s3TYog8DgjG.aEfTQ4Hssj6CSo90KMpV5i.zNU3aHhhFBtm6Nz8eu59h6mvrvGhZLJpRJT3JlXO5C9gVt4U5IOAyEiG6pIDsRmPn566Fu1WkMqgwveIeuc49X.whe9edf8Sm8W3B1KIEpr.sUXWWfiC6QdsmkMDAQtTU5k6yLD9jwOpDJo.97K4UzZho1dmXFp8aER3DaXv.m0htswpODy5DzmObmHgGMOUT1S8KgvG7OJDyH3Pspd8kDyWNnugzyJIeX.7xOTwCDBeVgHSQEG49DYIBzB.5jGWlnZ3YKWs681Dd8STN8uBhAhGJXUfaQ4HX5x25HWoXpy.HEzuQ0v5BQdcYlPxkpd4zhcvaqj90c6S5yhUJ0T6TGi97EvpqFO.B1O4741hVJum1pg8N7k3pLWv1SFh8jqpAOU5hK0OdtJgkB1UIQi3fFCGhLHDuVmPJFy3nUZWDZpgQa5I.jpAjvbwSOMePWaSx1S6TaoIwZf.ZWyWDDZ5K.PscsEDNtYTEKlCIQGGAYafMqgHHLS8uAfozVX.9etu1sI5OaycYa3xeag4VNe6anr90Q5S78yUgFb3


MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

Primary AluminumDescription:
3334SIC Code:
(865) 977-2403Contact Phone:
37701-3141Contact Zip:
AlcoaContact City:
2300 North Wright RoadContact Address:
Mr. Christopher MooreContact Name:
Location ManagerTitle:
05-0090Facility Id:

Primary AluminumDescription:
3334SIC Code:
(865) 977-2510Contact Phone:
37701-2516Contact Zip:
ALCOAContact City:
300 North Hall RoadContact Address:
Mr. Christopher H. JacksonContact Name:
Location ManagerTitle:
05-0008Facility Id:

Primary AluminumDescription:
3334SIC Code:
(865) 977-2403Contact Phone:
37701-2516Contact Zip:
AlcoaContact City:
300 North Hall RoadContact Address:
Mr. Chris MooreContact Name:
Environmental EngineerTitle:
05-0008Facility Id:

Primary AluminumDescription:
3334SIC Code:
(865) 977-2403Contact Phone:
37701-3141Contact Zip:
AlcoaContact City:
300 North Hall RoadContact Address:
Mr. J. Brett McBrayerContact Name:
Smelting ManagerTitle:
05-0008Facility Id:

AIRS:

          CLASS IVFacility Type:
          Not reportedLat/Long:
          ALCOA COMPANYOwner:
          1/1/1982Permit Date:
          Not reportedPO Box:
          CLOSEDOperation Status:
          NoFee Status:
          ALCOA, TN 37701-2516Mailing City,St,Zip:
          300 NORTH HALL ROADMailing Address:
          DML050000003Facility ID:

SWF/LF:

2136 ft. Site 13 of 14 in cluster H
0.405 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
880 ft.

1/4-1/2 NPDESALCOA, TN  37701
NW AIRS300 NORTH HALL ROAD    N/A
H37 SWF/LFALCOA, INC. - SOUTH PLANT S107031140
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

  facility with related support facilities.
  The South Plant is an aluminum primary smelting and reclamationSite Description:
  to Pistol Creek (S02), an unnamed pond on ALCOA prope
  (SW4), and unnamed tributary to Springfield Branch (S01), a sink hole
  Pistol Creek at mile 4.7 (006 and SW6), Pistol Creek at mile 7.0
  wet weather conveyance to Pistol Creek at mile 7.5 (005 and SW5),Receiving Stream:
  IndividualPermit Type:
  MPermitting Action:
  05/29/2008Expiration Date:
  03/31/2004Issuance Date:
  Alcoa, TN 37701 3141Mailing City,St,Zip:
  Not reportedMailing Addr 2:
  2300 North Wright RoadMailing Address:
  Not reportedExtention:
  Not reportedTelephone:
  Not reportedArea Code:
  LagerLast Name:
  MelFirst Name:
  Mr.PREFIX:
  Alcoa, Inc. - South PlantPermittee Name:
  Alcoa, Inc.Site Owner:
  TN0065081Permit Number:

NPDES:

Primary AluminumDescription:
3334SIC Code:
(865) 977-2403Contact Phone:
37701-3141Contact Zip:
AlcoaContact City:
2300 North Wright RoadContact Address:
Mr. Christopher H. JacksonContact Name:
Location ManagerTitle:
05-0090Facility Id:

ALCOA, INC. - SOUTH PLANT  (Continued) S107031140

                CLOSEDFacility Status:
                151785.23Total Net Pay:
                76785.23Total Paid:
                30937.01Total Not Eligible:
                182722.24Total Requested:
                Not reportedApplied Payment:
                Not reportedApplied Deductible:
                Not reportedApplied Net Pay:
                Not reportedApplied Not Eligible:
                Not reportedApplied Requested:
                75000Deductible:
                199Owner Id:
                ALUMINUM CO. OF AMERICATank Owner:
                98380Application Num:
                2Case Number:
                2050290Facility Id:

LUST TRUST:

2136 ft. Site 14 of 14 in cluster H
0.405 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
880 ft.

1/4-1/2 ALCOA, TN  37701
NW 300 N. HALL ROAD    N/A
H38 LUST TRUSTALCOA TN OPERATIONS PLANT S106706498
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
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                    TruePipe SIR:
                    FalsePipe 2nd Contained:
                    Not reportedPipe Dbl Walled:
                    FalsePipe Groundwater Monitor:
                    FalsePipe Vapor Monitor:
                    TruePipe Leak Detection Listed:
                    TruePipe Auto Line Leak Detect.:
                    PressurizedPipe Type:
                    NonePipe Other Material:
                    Fiberglass Reinforced PlasticPipe Material:
                    FalseTank Leak Detection Listed:
                    02/15/1987Date Installed:
                    TrueCathodic Protection:
                    TrueSpill Installed:
                    TrueOverfill Installed:
                    TrueTank SIR:
                    FalseTank 2nd Contained:
                    FalseTank Double Walled:
                    FalseTank Groundwater Monitor:
                    FalseTank Vapor Monitor:
                    TrueTank ATG:
                    TrueTank Inventory Control:
                    TrueTank Tightness:
                    FalseTank Manual Gauge:
                    Lined InteriorTank 2ndary Trait:
                    Fiberglass Reinforced PlasticTank Material:
                    GasolineTank Contents:
                    10000Tank Capacity:
                    Currently in UseTank Status:
                    1Tank ID:
                    Gas StationFacility Description:
                    2-050062Facility ID:
                    CommercialOwner Description:
                    (423) 581-7460Owner Telephone:
                    Morristown, TN 37816Owner City,St,Zip:
                    1634  West 1st North St.Owner Address:
                    ROGERS PETROLEUM, INC.Owner Name:
                    7945Owner ID:

HIST UST:

                    1Temp of Service:
                    Not reportedPerm Out of Service:
                    4Currently In Use:
                    5Total:
                    CommercialOwner Description:
                    Morristown, TN 37814Owner City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedOwner Address 2:
                    P.O. Box 1714Owner Address:
                    Rogers Petroleum, Inc.Owner Name:
                    300064Owner ID:
                    Gas StationLocation Description:
                    2050062Facility ID:

UST:

2163 ft. Site 2 of 5 in cluster G
0.410 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
914 ft.

1/4-1/2 MARYVILLE, TN  37801
SE HIST UST107 WASHINGTON ST.    N/A
G39 USTZOOMERZ #58 U002099049

TC2554108.2s   Page 54



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
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                    FalseTank Manual Gauge:
                    Lined InteriorTank 2ndary Trait:
                    Fiberglass Reinforced PlasticTank Material:
                    GasolineTank Contents:
                    8000Tank Capacity:
                    Currently in UseTank Status:
                    3Tank ID:
                    Gas StationFacility Description:
                    2-050062Facility ID:
                    CommercialOwner Description:
                    (423) 581-7460Owner Telephone:
                    Morristown, TN 37816Owner City,St,Zip:
                    1634  West 1st North St.Owner Address:
                    ROGERS PETROLEUM, INC.Owner Name:
                    7945Owner ID:

                    FalsePipe Leak Detection Listed:
                    TruePipe SIR:
                    FalsePipe 2nd Contained:
                    Not reportedPipe Dbl Walled:
                    FalsePipe Groundwater Monitor:
                    FalsePipe Vapor Monitor:
                    TruePipe Leak Detection Listed:
                    TruePipe Auto Line Leak Detect.:
                    PressurizedPipe Type:
                    NonePipe Other Material:
                    Fiberglass Reinforced PlasticPipe Material:
                    FalseTank Leak Detection Listed:
                    02/15/1980Date Installed:
                    TrueCathodic Protection:
                    TrueSpill Installed:
                    TrueOverfill Installed:
                    TrueTank SIR:
                    FalseTank 2nd Contained:
                    FalseTank Double Walled:
                    FalseTank Groundwater Monitor:
                    FalseTank Vapor Monitor:
                    TrueTank ATG:
                    TrueTank Inventory Control:
                    TrueTank Tightness:
                    FalseTank Manual Gauge:
                    Lined InteriorTank 2ndary Trait:
                    Fiberglass Reinforced PlasticTank Material:
                    DieselTank Contents:
                    10000Tank Capacity:
                    Currently in UseTank Status:
                    2Tank ID:
                    Gas StationFacility Description:
                    2-050062Facility ID:
                    CommercialOwner Description:
                    (423) 581-7460Owner Telephone:
                    Morristown, TN 37816Owner City,St,Zip:
                    1634  West 1st North St.Owner Address:
                    ROGERS PETROLEUM, INC.Owner Name:
                    7945Owner ID:

                    FalsePipe Leak Detection Listed:

ZOOMERZ #58  (Continued) U002099049
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EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    TruePipe Auto Line Leak Detect.:
                    PressurizedPipe Type:
                    NonePipe Other Material:
                    Fiberglass Reinforced PlasticPipe Material:
                    FalseTank Leak Detection Listed:
                    02/15/1980Date Installed:
                    TrueCathodic Protection:
                    TrueSpill Installed:
                    TrueOverfill Installed:
                    TrueTank SIR:
                    FalseTank 2nd Contained:
                    FalseTank Double Walled:
                    FalseTank Groundwater Monitor:
                    FalseTank Vapor Monitor:
                    TrueTank ATG:
                    TrueTank Inventory Control:
                    TrueTank Tightness:
                    FalseTank Manual Gauge:
                    Lined InteriorTank 2ndary Trait:
                    Fiberglass Reinforced PlasticTank Material:
                    GasolineTank Contents:
                    6000Tank Capacity:
                    Currently in UseTank Status:
                    4Tank ID:
                    Gas StationFacility Description:
                    2-050062Facility ID:
                    CommercialOwner Description:
                    (423) 581-7460Owner Telephone:
                    Morristown, TN 37816Owner City,St,Zip:
                    1634  West 1st North St.Owner Address:
                    ROGERS PETROLEUM, INC.Owner Name:
                    7945Owner ID:

                    FalsePipe Leak Detection Listed:
                    TruePipe SIR:
                    FalsePipe 2nd Contained:
                    Not reportedPipe Dbl Walled:
                    FalsePipe Groundwater Monitor:
                    FalsePipe Vapor Monitor:
                    TruePipe Leak Detection Listed:
                    TruePipe Auto Line Leak Detect.:
                    PressurizedPipe Type:
                    NonePipe Other Material:
                    Fiberglass Reinforced PlasticPipe Material:
                    FalseTank Leak Detection Listed:
                    02/15/1980Date Installed:
                    TrueCathodic Protection:
                    TrueSpill Installed:
                    TrueOverfill Installed:
                    TrueTank SIR:
                    FalseTank 2nd Contained:
                    FalseTank Double Walled:
                    FalseTank Groundwater Monitor:
                    FalseTank Vapor Monitor:
                    TrueTank ATG:
                    TrueTank Inventory Control:
                    TrueTank Tightness:

ZOOMERZ #58  (Continued) U002099049

TC2554108.2s   Page 56



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
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                    TruePipe Leak Detection Listed:
                    FalsePipe SIR:
                    FalsePipe 2nd Contained:
                    Not reportedPipe Dbl Walled:
                    FalsePipe Groundwater Monitor:
                    FalsePipe Vapor Monitor:
                    FalsePipe Leak Detection Listed:
                    FalsePipe Auto Line Leak Detect.:
                    Gravity FeedPipe Type:
                    NonePipe Other Material:
                    Fiberglass Reinforced PlasticPipe Material:
                    FalseTank Leak Detection Listed:
                    02/16/1987Date Installed:
                    TrueCathodic Protection:
                    FalseSpill Installed:
                    FalseOverfill Installed:
                    FalseTank SIR:
                    FalseTank 2nd Contained:
                    FalseTank Double Walled:
                    FalseTank Groundwater Monitor:
                    FalseTank Vapor Monitor:
                    FalseTank ATG:
                    FalseTank Inventory Control:
                    TrueTank Tightness:
                    TrueTank Manual Gauge:
                    Lined InteriorTank 2ndary Trait:
                    Fiberglass Reinforced PlasticTank Material:
                    Used OilTank Contents:
                    1000Tank Capacity:
                    Temporarily Out of UseTank Status:
                    5Tank ID:
                    Gas StationFacility Description:
                    2-050062Facility ID:
                    CommercialOwner Description:
                    (423) 581-7460Owner Telephone:
                    Morristown, TN 37816Owner City,St,Zip:
                    1634  West 1st North St.Owner Address:
                    ROGERS PETROLEUM, INC.Owner Name:
                    7945Owner ID:

                    FalsePipe Leak Detection Listed:
                    TruePipe SIR:
                    FalsePipe 2nd Contained:
                    Not reportedPipe Dbl Walled:
                    FalsePipe Groundwater Monitor:
                    FalsePipe Vapor Monitor:
                    TruePipe Leak Detection Listed:

ZOOMERZ #58  (Continued) U002099049
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                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    01/01/0001Owner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedOwner/operator address:
                    EXXON CO., USAOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous wasteDescription:
                    Non-GeneratorClassification:
                    04EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    (281) 654-8470Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    HOUSTON, TX 77060
                    NORTHCHASE DRIVE, ROOM 911Contact address:
                    DALE  VIATORContact:
                    HOUSTON, TX 77060
                    NORTHCHASE DRIVE, ROOM 911Mailing address:
                    TND987773926EPA ID:
                    MARYVILLE, TN 37804
                    107 SOUTH WASHINGTON STREETFacility address:
                    EXON MOBIL CORP. #58109Facility name:
                    11/12/2004Date form received by agency:

RCRA-NonGen:

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

        110004992036Registry ID:

                Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site
FINDS:

2163 ft. Site 3 of 5 in cluster G
0.410 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
914 ft.

1/4-1/2 MARYVILLE, TN  37801
SE RCRA-NonGen107 S WASHINGTON ST TND987773926
G40 FINDSEXON MOBIL CORP. #58109 1001483563
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                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    EXXON CO USA #58109Site name:
                    EXON MOBIL CORP. #58109Facility name:
                    02/07/1992Date form received by agency:

                    Not a generator, verifiedClassification:
                    EXXON CO USA #58109Site name:
                    EXON MOBIL CORP. #58109Facility name:
                    10/21/1994Date form received by agency:

                    Not a generator, verifiedClassification:
                    EXXON MOBIL CORP  #58109Site name:
                    EXON MOBIL CORP. #58109Facility name:
                    03/02/2004Date form received by agency:

Historical Generators:

                              Commercial status unknownOff-site waste receiver:
                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:

EXON MOBIL CORP. #58109  (Continued) 1001483563

                              NoOffSite Contamination:
                              NoPetroleum Vapors in Utilities:
                              NoPetroleum Vapors in Building:
                              NoSpring:
                              NoPublic Water Supply:
                              NoPrivate Water Supply:
                              Not reportedSoil TPH:
                              Not reportedSoil Benzene:
                              Not reportedGround Water TPH:
                              Not reportedGround Water Benzene:
                              2 10-4 to 10-6 cm/secSoil Perm:
                              2 Non-Drinking WaterGW Class:
                              HighPriority:
                              FOSection:
                              Not reportedCase Description:
                              EWCCase Manager:
                              1Case Number:
                              7 UnknownCause:
                              7 Environmental AuditHow Discovered:
                              2/4/1993Discovery Date:
                              Not reportedProduct Released:
                              8 Case ClosedCurrent Status:
                              2050062Facility Id:
                              2Region Number:
                              STATERegion:

LUST:

2163 ft. Site 4 of 5 in cluster G
0.410 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
914 ft.

1/4-1/2 MARYVILLE, TN  37801
SE 107 WASHINGTON ST    N/A
G41 LUSTBROADWAY EXXON S107459787
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                              (615) 581-7460Owner Telephone:
                              37814Owner Zip Code:
                              TNOwner State:
                              MORRISTOWNOwner City:
                              1714 WEST FIRST NORTH STREETOwner Address:
                              Not reportedOwner Contact Last Name:
                              Not reportedOwner Contact First Name:
                              Not reportedOwner Contact Title:
                              Not reportedOwner Contact:
                              ROGERS PETROLEUM INCOwner Name:
                              14601Owner ID:
                              615-333-0630Consultant Telephone:
                              TNConsultant State:
                              NashvilleConsultant City:
                              Not reportedConsultant Contact Address2:
                              Not reportedConsultant Contact Last Name:
                              Not reportedConsultant Contact First Name:
                              Not reportedConsultant Contact Title:
                              Jerry BuchananConsultant Contact:
                              Ogden Environmental & Energy ServicesConsultant Name:
                              c0217Consultant ID:
                              NoFree Product in Utilities OK:
                              NoFree Product OK:
                              NoGround Water Contamination OK:
                              NoSoil Contamination OK:
                              NoOff Site Contamination OK:
                              NoPetroleum Vapors in Utilities OK:
                              NoPetroleum Vapors in Building OK:
                              NoSpring OK:
                              NoPublic Water Supply OK:
                              NoPrivate Water Supply OK:
                              NoFree Product In Utilities:
                              YesFree Product:
                              YesGround Water Contamination:
                              NoSoil Contamination:

BROADWAY EXXON  (Continued) S107459787

                211101.73Total Net Pay:
                191101.73Total Paid:
                10405.14Total Not Eligible:
                221506.87Total Requested:
                Not reportedApplied Payment:
                Not reportedApplied Deductible:
                Not reportedApplied Net Pay:
                Not reportedApplied Not Eligible:
                Not reportedApplied Requested:
                20000Deductible:
                3144Owner Id:
                EXXON COMPANY USATank Owner:
                95040Application Num:
                1Case Number:
                2050062Facility Id:

LUST TRUST:

2163 ft. Site 5 of 5 in cluster G
0.410 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
914 ft.

1/4-1/2 MARYVILLE, TN  
SE AIRS107 SOUTH WASHINGTON    N/A
G42 LUST TRUSTZOOMERZ #58 ROGERS PETROLEUM INC. S104780764
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GASOLINE DISPENSINGDescription:
5541SIC Code:
(423) 714-1125Contact Phone:
37814Contact Zip:
MorristownContact City:
P. O. Box 1714Contact Address:
Mr. Steven DavisContact Name:
Director of MaintenanceTitle:
05-0232Facility Id:

AIRS:

                CLOSEDFacility Status:

ZOOMERZ #58 ROGERS PETROLEUM INC.  (Continued) S104780764

                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              UnknownMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              UnknownU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous wasteDescription:
                    Non-GeneratorClassification:
                    Facility is not located on Indian land. Additional information is not known.Land type:
                    04EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    (615) 555-1212Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    MARYVILLE, TN 37801
                    708 HARPER STContact address:
                    MARYVILLE  MACHINEContact:
                    MARYVILLE, TN 37801
                    HARPER STMailing address:
                    TND066707753EPA ID:
                    MARYVILLE, TN 37801
                    708 HARPER STFacility address:
                    MARYVILLE MACHINE INCFacility name:
                    11/19/1980Date form received by agency:

RCRA-NonGen:

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

        110004972744Registry ID:

                Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site
FINDS:

2203 ft.
0.417 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
917 ft.

1/4-1/2 MARYVILLE, TN  37801
SSE RCRA-NonGen708 HARPER ST TND066707753
43 FINDSMARYVILLE MACHINE INC 1000917376
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                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    03/14/1985Evaluation date:

Evaluation Action Summary:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                              Commercial status unknownOff-site waste receiver:
                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              UnknownFurnace exemption:
                              UnknownOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:

MARYVILLE MACHINE INC  (Continued) 1000917376

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

        110015587612Registry ID:

                Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site
FINDS:

2231 ft. Site 1 of 3 in cluster I
0.423 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
902 ft.

1/4-1/2 MARYVILLE, TN  37804
SSE 505 EAST BROADWAY AVENUE    N/A
I44 FINDSMICROBAC LABORATORIES 1007081578

                              1Case Number:
                              7 UnknownCause:
                              1 At ClosureHow Discovered:
                              6/29/1992Discovery Date:
                              Not reportedProduct Released:
                              8 Case ClosedCurrent Status:
                              2050294Facility Id:
                              2Region Number:
                              STATERegion:

LUST:

2231 ft. Site 2 of 3 in cluster I
0.423 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
902 ft.

1/4-1/2 MARYVILLE, TN  37801
SSE 505 E BROADWAY    N/A
I45 LUSTKENWILL INC S107459867
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                              (615) 977-1200Owner Telephone:
                              37801Owner Zip Code:
                              TNOwner State:
                              MARYVILLEOwner City:
                              505 E BROADWAYOwner Address:
                              Not reportedOwner Contact Last Name:
                              Not reportedOwner Contact First Name:
                              Not reportedOwner Contact Title:
                              Not reportedOwner Contact:
                              DAVID & SANDRA WILLIOwner Name:
                              12589Owner ID:
                              Not reportedConsultant Telephone:
                              Not reportedConsultant State:
                              Not reportedConsultant City:
                              Not reportedConsultant Contact Address2:
                              Not reportedConsultant Contact Last Name:
                              Not reportedConsultant Contact First Name:
                              Not reportedConsultant Contact Title:
                              Not reportedConsultant Contact:
                              Not reportedConsultant Name:
                              Not reportedConsultant ID:
                              NoFree Product in Utilities OK:
                              NoFree Product OK:
                              YesGround Water Contamination OK:
                              YesSoil Contamination OK:
                              NoOff Site Contamination OK:
                              NoPetroleum Vapors in Utilities OK:
                              NoPetroleum Vapors in Building OK:
                              NoSpring OK:
                              NoPublic Water Supply OK:
                              NoPrivate Water Supply OK:
                              NoFree Product In Utilities:
                              NoFree Product:
                              YesGround Water Contamination:
                              YesSoil Contamination:
                              NoOffSite Contamination:
                              NoPetroleum Vapors in Utilities:
                              NoPetroleum Vapors in Building:
                              NoSpring:
                              NoPublic Water Supply:
                              NoPrivate Water Supply:
                              Not reportedSoil TPH:
                              Not reportedSoil Benzene:
                              Not reportedGround Water TPH:
                              Not reportedGround Water Benzene:
                              UnknownSoil Perm:
                              2 Non-Drinking WaterGW Class:
                              Not reportedPriority:
                              FOSection:
                              Not reportedCase Description:
                              EWCCase Manager:

KENWILL INC  (Continued) S107459867
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EDR ID NumberDistance
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                    FalsePipe SIR:
                    FalsePipe 2nd Contained:
                    Not reportedPipe Dbl Walled:
                    FalsePipe Groundwater Monitor:
                    FalsePipe Vapor Monitor:
                    FalsePipe Leak Detection Listed:
                    TruePipe Auto Line Leak Detect.:
                    PressurizedPipe Type:
                    Double-WalledPipe Other Material:
                    Flexible PlasticPipe Material:
                    FalseTank Leak Detection Listed:
                    01/30/1998Date Installed:
                    TrueCathodic Protection:
                    TrueSpill Installed:
                    TrueOverfill Installed:
                    FalseTank SIR:
                    FalseTank 2nd Contained:
                    FalseTank Double Walled:
                    FalseTank Groundwater Monitor:
                    FalseTank Vapor Monitor:
                    TrueTank ATG:
                    FalseTank Inventory Control:
                    FalseTank Tightness:
                    FalseTank Manual Gauge:
                    NoneTank 2ndary Trait:
                    Composite (Steel w/ FRP)Tank Material:
                    GasolineTank Contents:
                    12000Tank Capacity:
                    Currently In UseTank Status:
                    6Tank ID:
                    Gas StationFacility Description:
                    2-050146Facility ID:
                    CommercialOwner Description:
                    (865) 983-4280Owner Telephone:
                    Maryville, TN 37802Owner City,St,Zip:
                    P.O. Box 4669Owner Address:
                    MCNUTT OIL CO., INC.Owner Name:
                    6210Owner ID:

HIST UST:

                    Not reportedTemp of Service:
                    4Perm Out of Service:
                    3Currently In Use:
                    7Total:
                    CommercialOwner Description:
                    Maryville, TN 37802Owner City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedOwner Address 2:
                    P.O. Box 4669Owner Address:
                    McNutt Oil Co., Inc.Owner Name:
                    301225Owner ID:
                    Gas StationLocation Description:
                    2050146Facility ID:

UST:

2251 ft.
0.426 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
899 ft.

1/4-1/2 ALCOA, TN  37701
NNE HIST UST312 EAST LINCOLN ROAD    N/A
46 USTMR. GAS MARKET #17 U002099089
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                    FalseTank Manual Gauge:
                    NoneTank 2ndary Trait:
                    Asphalt Coated or Bare SteelTank Material:
                    GasolineTank Contents:
                    10000Tank Capacity:
                    Permanently Out of UseTank Status:
                    1Tank ID:
                    Gas StationFacility Description:
                    2-050146Facility ID:
                    CommercialOwner Description:
                    (865) 983-4280Owner Telephone:
                    Maryville, TN 37802Owner City,St,Zip:
                    P.O. Box 4669Owner Address:
                    MCNUTT OIL CO., INC.Owner Name:
                    6210Owner ID:

                    FalsePipe Leak Detection Listed:
                    FalsePipe SIR:
                    FalsePipe 2nd Contained:
                    Not reportedPipe Dbl Walled:
                    FalsePipe Groundwater Monitor:
                    FalsePipe Vapor Monitor:
                    FalsePipe Leak Detection Listed:
                    TruePipe Auto Line Leak Detect.:
                    PressurizedPipe Type:
                    Double-WalledPipe Other Material:
                    Flexible PlasticPipe Material:
                    FalseTank Leak Detection Listed:
                    01/30/1998Date Installed:
                    TrueCathodic Protection:
                    TrueSpill Installed:
                    TrueOverfill Installed:
                    FalseTank SIR:
                    FalseTank 2nd Contained:
                    FalseTank Double Walled:
                    FalseTank Groundwater Monitor:
                    FalseTank Vapor Monitor:
                    TrueTank ATG:
                    FalseTank Inventory Control:
                    FalseTank Tightness:
                    FalseTank Manual Gauge:
                    NoneTank 2ndary Trait:
                    Composite (Steel w/ FRP)Tank Material:
                    GasolineTank Contents:
                    8000Tank Capacity:
                    Currently In UseTank Status:
                    7Tank ID:
                    Gas StationFacility Description:
                    2-050146Facility ID:
                    CommercialOwner Description:
                    (865) 983-4280Owner Telephone:
                    Maryville, TN 37802Owner City,St,Zip:
                    P.O. Box 4669Owner Address:
                    MCNUTT OIL CO., INC.Owner Name:
                    6210Owner ID:

                    FalsePipe Leak Detection Listed:

MR. GAS MARKET #17  (Continued) U002099089
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                    FalsePipe Auto Line Leak Detect.:
                    Not ListedPipe Type:
                    NonePipe Other Material:
                    Galvanized SteelPipe Material:
                    FalseTank Leak Detection Listed:
                    04/25/1982Date Installed:
                    FalseCathodic Protection:
                    FalseSpill Installed:
                    FalseOverfill Installed:
                    TrueTank SIR:
                    FalseTank 2nd Contained:
                    FalseTank Double Walled:
                    FalseTank Groundwater Monitor:
                    FalseTank Vapor Monitor:
                    FalseTank ATG:
                    FalseTank Inventory Control:
                    FalseTank Tightness:
                    FalseTank Manual Gauge:
                    NoneTank 2ndary Trait:
                    Asphalt Coated or Bare SteelTank Material:
                    GasolineTank Contents:
                    10000Tank Capacity:
                    Permanently Out of UseTank Status:
                    2Tank ID:
                    Gas StationFacility Description:
                    2-050146Facility ID:
                    CommercialOwner Description:
                    (865) 983-4280Owner Telephone:
                    Maryville, TN 37802Owner City,St,Zip:
                    P.O. Box 4669Owner Address:
                    MCNUTT OIL CO., INC.Owner Name:
                    6210Owner ID:

                    FalsePipe Leak Detection Listed:
                    TruePipe SIR:
                    FalsePipe 2nd Contained:
                    Not reportedPipe Dbl Walled:
                    FalsePipe Groundwater Monitor:
                    FalsePipe Vapor Monitor:
                    FalsePipe Leak Detection Listed:
                    FalsePipe Auto Line Leak Detect.:
                    Not ListedPipe Type:
                    NonePipe Other Material:
                    Galvanized SteelPipe Material:
                    FalseTank Leak Detection Listed:
                    04/25/1982Date Installed:
                    FalseCathodic Protection:
                    FalseSpill Installed:
                    FalseOverfill Installed:
                    TrueTank SIR:
                    FalseTank 2nd Contained:
                    FalseTank Double Walled:
                    FalseTank Groundwater Monitor:
                    FalseTank Vapor Monitor:
                    FalseTank ATG:
                    FalseTank Inventory Control:
                    FalseTank Tightness:

MR. GAS MARKET #17  (Continued) U002099089

TC2554108.2s   Page 66



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    4Tank ID:
                    Gas StationFacility Description:
                    2-050146Facility ID:
                    CommercialOwner Description:
                    (865) 983-4280Owner Telephone:
                    Maryville, TN 37802Owner City,St,Zip:
                    P.O. Box 4669Owner Address:
                    MCNUTT OIL CO., INC.Owner Name:
                    6210Owner ID:

                    FalsePipe Leak Detection Listed:
                    TruePipe SIR:
                    FalsePipe 2nd Contained:
                    Not reportedPipe Dbl Walled:
                    FalsePipe Groundwater Monitor:
                    FalsePipe Vapor Monitor:
                    FalsePipe Leak Detection Listed:
                    FalsePipe Auto Line Leak Detect.:
                    Not ListedPipe Type:
                    NonePipe Other Material:
                    Galvanized SteelPipe Material:
                    FalseTank Leak Detection Listed:
                    04/25/1982Date Installed:
                    FalseCathodic Protection:
                    FalseSpill Installed:
                    FalseOverfill Installed:
                    TrueTank SIR:
                    FalseTank 2nd Contained:
                    FalseTank Double Walled:
                    FalseTank Groundwater Monitor:
                    FalseTank Vapor Monitor:
                    FalseTank ATG:
                    FalseTank Inventory Control:
                    FalseTank Tightness:
                    FalseTank Manual Gauge:
                    NoneTank 2ndary Trait:
                    Asphalt Coated or Bare SteelTank Material:
                    GasolineTank Contents:
                    10000Tank Capacity:
                    Permanently Out of UseTank Status:
                    3Tank ID:
                    Gas StationFacility Description:
                    2-050146Facility ID:
                    CommercialOwner Description:
                    (865) 983-4280Owner Telephone:
                    Maryville, TN 37802Owner City,St,Zip:
                    P.O. Box 4669Owner Address:
                    MCNUTT OIL CO., INC.Owner Name:
                    6210Owner ID:

                    FalsePipe Leak Detection Listed:
                    TruePipe SIR:
                    FalsePipe 2nd Contained:
                    Not reportedPipe Dbl Walled:
                    FalsePipe Groundwater Monitor:
                    FalsePipe Vapor Monitor:
                    FalsePipe Leak Detection Listed:

MR. GAS MARKET #17  (Continued) U002099089
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                    TrueCathodic Protection:
                    TrueSpill Installed:
                    TrueOverfill Installed:
                    FalseTank SIR:
                    FalseTank 2nd Contained:
                    FalseTank Double Walled:
                    FalseTank Groundwater Monitor:
                    FalseTank Vapor Monitor:
                    TrueTank ATG:
                    FalseTank Inventory Control:
                    FalseTank Tightness:
                    FalseTank Manual Gauge:
                    NoneTank 2ndary Trait:
                    Composite (Steel w/ FRP)Tank Material:
                    GasolineTank Contents:
                    15000Tank Capacity:
                    Currently In UseTank Status:
                    5Tank ID:
                    Gas StationFacility Description:
                    2-050146Facility ID:
                    CommercialOwner Description:
                    (865) 983-4280Owner Telephone:
                    Maryville, TN 37802Owner City,St,Zip:
                    P.O. Box 4669Owner Address:
                    MCNUTT OIL CO., INC.Owner Name:
                    6210Owner ID:

                    FalsePipe Leak Detection Listed:
                    TruePipe SIR:
                    FalsePipe 2nd Contained:
                    Not reportedPipe Dbl Walled:
                    FalsePipe Groundwater Monitor:
                    FalsePipe Vapor Monitor:
                    FalsePipe Leak Detection Listed:
                    FalsePipe Auto Line Leak Detect.:
                    Not ListedPipe Type:
                    NonePipe Other Material:
                    Galvanized SteelPipe Material:
                    FalseTank Leak Detection Listed:
                    04/25/1982Date Installed:
                    FalseCathodic Protection:
                    FalseSpill Installed:
                    FalseOverfill Installed:
                    TrueTank SIR:
                    FalseTank 2nd Contained:
                    FalseTank Double Walled:
                    FalseTank Groundwater Monitor:
                    FalseTank Vapor Monitor:
                    FalseTank ATG:
                    FalseTank Inventory Control:
                    FalseTank Tightness:
                    FalseTank Manual Gauge:
                    NoneTank 2ndary Trait:
                    Asphalt Coated or Bare SteelTank Material:
                    DieselTank Contents:
                    10000Tank Capacity:
                    Permanently Out of UseTank Status:

MR. GAS MARKET #17  (Continued) U002099089
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                    FalsePipe Leak Detection Listed:
                    FalsePipe SIR:
                    FalsePipe 2nd Contained:
                    Not reportedPipe Dbl Walled:
                    FalsePipe Groundwater Monitor:
                    FalsePipe Vapor Monitor:
                    FalsePipe Leak Detection Listed:
                    TruePipe Auto Line Leak Detect.:
                    PressurizedPipe Type:
                    Double-WalledPipe Other Material:
                    Flexible PlasticPipe Material:
                    FalseTank Leak Detection Listed:
                    01/30/1998Date Installed:

MR. GAS MARKET #17  (Continued) U002099089

                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              UnknownMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              UnknownU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous wasteDescription:
                    Non-GeneratorClassification:
                    04EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    (615) 555-1212Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    MARYVILLE, TN 37801
                    110 MARON STREETContact address:
                    CHILHOWEE  INDUSTRIESContact:
                    MARYVILLE, TN 37801
                    MARON STREETMailing address:
                    TND990648909EPA ID:
                    MARYVILLE, TN 37801
                    110 MARON STREETFacility address:
                    CHILHOWEE INDUSTRIES INCFacility name:
                    11/19/1980Date form received by agency:

RCRA-NonGen:

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

        110004999100Registry ID:

                Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site
FINDS:

2283 ft. Site 1 of 3 in cluster J
0.432 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
918 ft.

1/4-1/2 MARYVILLE, TN  37801
ESE RCRA-NonGen110 MARON STREET TND990648909
J47 FINDSCHILHOWEE INDUSTRIES INC 1000918794
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                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                              Commercial status unknownOff-site waste receiver:
                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              UnknownFurnace exemption:
                              UnknownOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:

CHILHOWEE INDUSTRIES INC  (Continued) 1000918794

                              NoFree Product OK:
                              NoGround Water Contamination OK:
                              NoSoil Contamination OK:
                              NoOff Site Contamination OK:
                              NoPetroleum Vapors in Utilities OK:
                              NoPetroleum Vapors in Building OK:
                              NoSpring OK:
                              NoPublic Water Supply OK:
                              NoPrivate Water Supply OK:
                              NoFree Product In Utilities:
                              NoFree Product:
                              NoGround Water Contamination:
                              NoSoil Contamination:
                              NoOffSite Contamination:
                              NoPetroleum Vapors in Utilities:
                              NoPetroleum Vapors in Building:
                              NoSpring:
                              NoPublic Water Supply:
                              NoPrivate Water Supply:
                              Not reportedSoil TPH:
                              Not reportedSoil Benzene:
                              Not reportedGround Water TPH:
                              Not reportedGround Water Benzene:
                              UnknownSoil Perm:
                              UnknownGW Class:
                              Not reportedPriority:
                              FOSection:
                              Not reportedCase Description:
                              DRHCase Manager:
                              1Case Number:
                              Not reportedCause:
                              Not reportedHow Discovered:
                              Not reportedDiscovery Date:
                              Not reportedProduct Released:
                              1a Completed Tank ClosureCurrent Status:
                              2050096Facility Id:
                              2Region Number:
                              STATERegion:

LUST:

2291 ft. Site 2 of 3 in cluster J
0.434 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
918 ft.

1/4-1/2 MARYVILLE, TN  37804
ESE 1116 E BROADWAY    N/A
J48 LUSTKENJO #9 S107459798
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                              (423) 982-2192Owner Telephone:
                              37802Owner Zip Code:
                              TNOwner State:
                              MaryvilleOwner City:
                              P O BOX 4848Owner Address:
                              Not reportedOwner Contact Last Name:
                              Not reportedOwner Contact First Name:
                              Not reportedOwner Contact Title:
                              Not reportedOwner Contact:
                              DOWNEY OIL COMPANY/ATTN: LEXOwner Name:
                              2688Owner ID:
                              Not reportedConsultant Telephone:
                              Not reportedConsultant State:
                              Not reportedConsultant City:
                              Not reportedConsultant Contact Address2:
                              Not reportedConsultant Contact Last Name:
                              Not reportedConsultant Contact First Name:
                              Not reportedConsultant Contact Title:
                              Not reportedConsultant Contact:
                              Not reportedConsultant Name:
                              Not reportedConsultant ID:
                              NoFree Product in Utilities OK:

KENJO #9  (Continued) S107459798

                              NoFree Product:
                              NoGround Water Contamination:
                              NoSoil Contamination:
                              NoOffSite Contamination:
                              NoPetroleum Vapors in Utilities:
                              NoPetroleum Vapors in Building:
                              NoSpring:
                              NoPublic Water Supply:
                              NoPrivate Water Supply:
                              Not reportedSoil TPH:
                              Not reportedSoil Benzene:
                              Not reportedGround Water TPH:
                              Not reportedGround Water Benzene:
                              UnknownSoil Perm:
                              UnknownGW Class:
                              Not reportedPriority:
                              FOSection:
                              Not reportedCase Description:
                              EWCCase Manager:
                              1Case Number:
                              Not reportedCause:
                              Not reportedHow Discovered:
                              Not reportedDiscovery Date:
                              Not reportedProduct Released:
                              1a Completed Tank ClosureCurrent Status:
                              2050309Facility Id:
                              2Region Number:
                              STATERegion:

LUST:

2312 ft. Site 3 of 3 in cluster J
0.438 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
918 ft.

1/4-1/2 MARYVILLE, TN  37122
ESE 1128 EAST BROADWAY    N/A
J49 LUSTFORMER EXXON STATION (VACANT) S107459869
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                              Not reportedOwner Telephone:
                              Not reportedOwner Zip Code:
                              Not reportedOwner State:
                              Not reportedOwner City:
                              Not reportedOwner Address:
                              Not reportedOwner Contact Last Name:
                              Not reportedOwner Contact First Name:
                              Not reportedOwner Contact Title:
                              Not reportedOwner Contact:
                              Not reportedOwner Name:
                              Not reportedOwner ID:
                              Not reportedConsultant Telephone:
                              Not reportedConsultant State:
                              Not reportedConsultant City:
                              Not reportedConsultant Contact Address2:
                              Not reportedConsultant Contact Last Name:
                              Not reportedConsultant Contact First Name:
                              Not reportedConsultant Contact Title:
                              Not reportedConsultant Contact:
                              Not reportedConsultant Name:
                              Not reportedConsultant ID:
                              NoFree Product in Utilities OK:
                              NoFree Product OK:
                              NoGround Water Contamination OK:
                              NoSoil Contamination OK:
                              NoOff Site Contamination OK:
                              NoPetroleum Vapors in Utilities OK:
                              NoPetroleum Vapors in Building OK:
                              NoSpring OK:
                              NoPublic Water Supply OK:
                              NoPrivate Water Supply OK:
                              NoFree Product In Utilities:

FORMER EXXON STATION (VACANT)  (Continued) S107459869

                    MARYVILLE, TN 37801
                    321 E BROADWAYFacility address:
                    HOUSTON DENTAL LABFacility name:
                    11/19/1980Date form received by agency:

RCRA-NonGen:

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

        110004978454Registry ID:

                Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site
FINDS:

2329 ft. Site 3 of 3 in cluster I
0.441 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
914 ft.

1/4-1/2 MARYVILLE, TN  37801
SSE RCRA-NonGen321 E BROADWAY TND079038725
I50 FINDSHOUSTON DENTAL LAB 1000918360
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                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    02/01/1985Evaluation date:

Evaluation Action Summary:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                              Commercial status unknownOff-site waste receiver:
                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              UnknownFurnace exemption:
                              UnknownOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              UnknownMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              UnknownU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous wasteDescription:
                    Non-GeneratorClassification:
                    Facility is not located on Indian land. Additional information is not known.Land type:
                    04EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    (615) 555-1212Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    MARYVILLE, TN 37801
                    321 E BROADWAYContact address:
                    HOUSTON  DENTALContact:
                    MARYVILLE, TN 37801
                    E BROADWAYMailing address:
                    TND079038725EPA ID:

HOUSTON DENTAL LAB  (Continued) 1000918360

     Not reportedPenalty Paid:
     Not reportedPenalty:
     Not reported2004 Aband Fees:
     Not reportedDense:
     Not reportedLight:
     Not reportedP/M Date:
     Not reportedReceipt Date:
     Not reportedReceipt Num:
     Not reportedSerial Num:
     Not reportedFacility Id:

DRYCLEANERS:

2373 ft.
0.449 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
914 ft.

1/4-1/2 MARYVILLE, TN  
SE AIRS603 NEFF STREET    N/A
51 DRYCLEANERSWASHINGTON DRY CLEANERS S105224979
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     Not reportedDense:
     Not reportedLight:
     Not reportedP/M Date:
     Not reportedReceipt Date:
     Not reportedReceipt Num:
     1134Serial Num:
     D-05-108Facility Id:

     Not reportedYear:
     Not reported2004 Comments:
     Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedMailing Address:
     Not reportedPenalty Paid:
     Not reportedPenalty:
     Not reported2004 Aband Fees:
     1000Dense:
     Not reportedLight:
     10/30/04P/M Date:
     11/02/04Receipt Date:
     0963Receipt Num:
     9279Serial Num:
     D-05-108Facility Id:

     Not reportedYear:
     Not reported2004 Comments:
     Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedMailing Address:
     Not reportedPenalty Paid:
     Not reportedPenalty:
     Not reported2004 Aband Fees:
     1000Dense:
     Not reportedLight:
     10/30/04P/M Date:
     11/02/04Receipt Date:
     0963Receipt Num:
     9279Serial Num:
     D-05-108Facility Id:

     Not reportedYear:
     Not reported2004 Comments:
     Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedMailing Address:
     Not reportedPenalty Paid:
     Not reportedPenalty:
     Not reported2004 Aband Fees:
     1000Dense:
     Not reportedLight:
     10/30/04P/M Date:
     11/02/04Receipt Date:
     0963Receipt Num:
     9279Serial Num:
     D-05-108Facility Id:

     2009Year:
     Not reported2004 Comments:
     Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedMailing Address:

WASHINGTON DRY CLEANERS  (Continued) S105224979
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COIN-OPERATED LAUNDRIES AND CLEANINDescription:
7215SIC Code:
(865) 982-9282Contact Phone:
37801Contact Zip:
MaryvilleContact City:
603 Neff StreetContact Address:
Mr Brian L KingContact Name:
OwnerTitle:
05-0180Facility Id:

AIRS:

     2009Year:
     Not reported2004 Comments:
     Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedMailing Address:
     Not reportedPenalty Paid:
     Not reportedPenalty:
     Not reported2004 Aband Fees:
     Not reportedDense:
     Not reportedLight:
     Not reportedP/M Date:
     Not reportedReceipt Date:
     Not reportedReceipt Num:
     2457Serial Num:
     D-05-108Facility Id:

     Not reportedYear:
     Not reported2004 Comments:
     Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedMailing Address:
     Not reportedPenalty Paid:
     Not reportedPenalty:
     Not reported2004 Aband Fees:
     1000Dense:
     Not reportedLight:
     10/30/04P/M Date:
     11/02/04Receipt Date:
     0963Receipt Num:
     9279Serial Num:
     D-05-108Facility Id:

     2007Year:
     Not reported2004 Comments:
     Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedMailing Address:
     Not reportedPenalty Paid:
     Not reportedPenalty:
     Not reported2004 Aband Fees:

WASHINGTON DRY CLEANERS  (Continued) S105224979
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                    FalsePipe SIR:
                    TruePipe 2nd Contained:
                    Not reportedPipe Dbl Walled:
                    FalsePipe Groundwater Monitor:
                    FalsePipe Vapor Monitor:
                    TruePipe Leak Detection Listed:
                    FalsePipe Auto Line Leak Detect.:
                    Safe SuctionPipe Type:
                    Secondary ContainmentPipe Other Material:
                    CopperPipe Material:
                    FalseTank Leak Detection Listed:
                    11/03/2003Date Installed:
                    TrueCathodic Protection:
                    TrueSpill Installed:
                    TrueOverfill Installed:
                    FalseTank SIR:
                    FalseTank 2nd Contained:
                    TrueTank Double Walled:
                    FalseTank Groundwater Monitor:
                    FalseTank Vapor Monitor:
                    TrueTank ATG:
                    FalseTank Inventory Control:
                    FalseTank Tightness:
                    FalseTank Manual Gauge:
                    Double-WalledTank 2ndary Trait:
                    Fiberglass Reinforced PlasticTank Material:
                    DieselTank Contents:
                    600Tank Capacity:
                    Currently In UseTank Status:
                    1Tank ID:
                    OtherFacility Description:
                    2-050329Facility ID:
                    PrivateOwner Description:
                    (865) 380-7058Owner Telephone:
                    Maryville, TN 37801Owner City,St,Zip:
                    150 West Church AvenueOwner Address:
                    Ruby Tuesday, Inc.Owner Name:
                    158331Owner ID:

HIST UST:

                    Not reportedTemp of Service:
                    Not reportedPerm Out of Service:
                    1Currently In Use:
                    1Total:
                    PrivateOwner Description:
                    Maryville, TN 37801Owner City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedOwner Address 2:
                    150 West Church AvenueOwner Address:
                    Ruby Tuesday, Inc.Owner Name:
                    309994Owner ID:
                    Office ComplexLocation Description:
                    2050329Facility ID:

UST:

2443 ft.
0.463 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
932 ft.

1/4-1/2 MARYVILLE, TN  37804
SSE HIST UST333 EAST BROADWAY    N/A
52 USTRUBY TUESDAY U003960216
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                    FalsePipe Leak Detection Listed:

RUBY TUESDAY  (Continued) U003960216

                              Not reportedConsultant Telephone:
                              Not reportedConsultant State:
                              Not reportedConsultant City:
                              Not reportedConsultant Contact Address2:
                              Not reportedConsultant Contact Last Name:
                              Not reportedConsultant Contact First Name:
                              Not reportedConsultant Contact Title:
                              Not reportedConsultant Contact:
                              Not reportedConsultant Name:
                              Not reportedConsultant ID:
                              NoFree Product in Utilities OK:
                              NoFree Product OK:
                              NoGround Water Contamination OK:
                              NoSoil Contamination OK:
                              NoOff Site Contamination OK:
                              NoPetroleum Vapors in Utilities OK:
                              NoPetroleum Vapors in Building OK:
                              NoSpring OK:
                              NoPublic Water Supply OK:
                              NoPrivate Water Supply OK:
                              NoFree Product In Utilities:
                              NoFree Product:
                              NoGround Water Contamination:
                              NoSoil Contamination:
                              NoOffSite Contamination:
                              NoPetroleum Vapors in Utilities:
                              NoPetroleum Vapors in Building:
                              NoSpring:
                              NoPublic Water Supply:
                              NoPrivate Water Supply:
                              Not reportedSoil TPH:
                              Not reportedSoil Benzene:
                              Not reportedGround Water TPH:
                              Not reportedGround Water Benzene:
                              UnknownSoil Perm:
                              UnknownGW Class:
                              Not reportedPriority:
                              FOSection:
                              Mr. Howard L. Lamon property ownerCase Description:
                              EWCCase Manager:
                              2Case Number:
                              Not reportedCause:
                              Not reportedHow Discovered:
                              Not reportedDiscovery Date:
                              Not reportedProduct Released:
                              1a Completed Tank ClosureCurrent Status:
                              2050052Facility Id:
                              2Region Number:
                              STATERegion:

LUST:

2536 ft.
0.480 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
927 ft.

1/4-1/2 AIRSMARYVILLE, TN  37801
SE HIST UST113 WASHINGTON AVENUE    N/A
53 LUSTKWIK PANTRY (FFP #5177 U003083369
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                    Fort Worth, TX 76117Owner City,St,Zip:
                    Attn:Richard Patterson  2801 Glenda AvenueOwner Address:
                    FFP OPERATING PARTNERS, L.P.Owner Name:
                    3246Owner ID:

                    FalsePipe Leak Detection Listed:
                    TruePipe SIR:
                    FalsePipe 2nd Contained:
                    Not reportedPipe Dbl Walled:
                    FalsePipe Groundwater Monitor:
                    FalsePipe Vapor Monitor:
                    TruePipe Leak Detection Listed:
                    TruePipe Auto Line Leak Detect.:
                    PressurizedPipe Type:
                    NonePipe Other Material:
                    Fiberglass Reinforced PlasticPipe Material:
                    FalseTank Leak Detection Listed:
                    09/30/1987Date Installed:
                    TrueCathodic Protection:
                    TrueSpill Installed:
                    TrueOverfill Installed:
                    TrueTank SIR:
                    FalseTank 2nd Contained:
                    FalseTank Double Walled:
                    FalseTank Groundwater Monitor:
                    FalseTank Vapor Monitor:
                    FalseTank ATG:
                    FalseTank Inventory Control:
                    FalseTank Tightness:
                    FalseTank Manual Gauge:
                    NoneTank 2ndary Trait:
                    Fiberglass Reinforced PlasticTank Material:
                    GasolineTank Contents:
                    10000Tank Capacity:
                    Currently in UseTank Status:
                    1Tank ID:
                    Gas StationFacility Description:
                    2-050052Facility ID:
                    CommercialOwner Description:
                    (817) 232-9000Owner Telephone:
                    Fort Worth, TX 76117Owner City,St,Zip:
                    Attn:Richard Patterson  2801 Glenda AvenueOwner Address:
                    FFP OPERATING PARTNERS, L.P.Owner Name:
                    3246Owner ID:

HIST UST:

                              Not reportedOwner Telephone:
                              Not reportedOwner Zip Code:
                              Not reportedOwner State:
                              Not reportedOwner City:
                              Not reportedOwner Address:
                              Not reportedOwner Contact Last Name:
                              Not reportedOwner Contact First Name:
                              Not reportedOwner Contact Title:
                              Not reportedOwner Contact:
                              Not reportedOwner Name:
                              3246Owner ID:

KWIK PANTRY (FFP #5177  (Continued) U003083369
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                    FalseTank Double Walled:
                    FalseTank Groundwater Monitor:
                    FalseTank Vapor Monitor:
                    FalseTank ATG:
                    FalseTank Inventory Control:
                    FalseTank Tightness:
                    FalseTank Manual Gauge:
                    NoneTank 2ndary Trait:
                    Fiberglass Reinforced PlasticTank Material:
                    GasolineTank Contents:
                    10000Tank Capacity:
                    Currently in UseTank Status:
                    3Tank ID:
                    Gas StationFacility Description:
                    2-050052Facility ID:
                    CommercialOwner Description:
                    (817) 232-9000Owner Telephone:
                    Fort Worth, TX 76117Owner City,St,Zip:
                    Attn:Richard Patterson  2801 Glenda AvenueOwner Address:
                    FFP OPERATING PARTNERS, L.P.Owner Name:
                    3246Owner ID:

                    FalsePipe Leak Detection Listed:
                    TruePipe SIR:
                    FalsePipe 2nd Contained:
                    Not reportedPipe Dbl Walled:
                    FalsePipe Groundwater Monitor:
                    FalsePipe Vapor Monitor:
                    TruePipe Leak Detection Listed:
                    TruePipe Auto Line Leak Detect.:
                    PressurizedPipe Type:
                    NonePipe Other Material:
                    Fiberglass Reinforced PlasticPipe Material:
                    FalseTank Leak Detection Listed:
                    09/30/1986Date Installed:
                    TrueCathodic Protection:
                    TrueSpill Installed:
                    TrueOverfill Installed:
                    TrueTank SIR:
                    FalseTank 2nd Contained:
                    FalseTank Double Walled:
                    FalseTank Groundwater Monitor:
                    FalseTank Vapor Monitor:
                    FalseTank ATG:
                    FalseTank Inventory Control:
                    FalseTank Tightness:
                    FalseTank Manual Gauge:
                    NoneTank 2ndary Trait:
                    Fiberglass Reinforced PlasticTank Material:
                    GasolineTank Contents:
                    10000Tank Capacity:
                    Currently in UseTank Status:
                    2Tank ID:
                    Gas StationFacility Description:
                    2-050052Facility ID:
                    CommercialOwner Description:
                    (817) 232-9000Owner Telephone:

KWIK PANTRY (FFP #5177  (Continued) U003083369
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                    TruePipe SIR:
                    FalsePipe 2nd Contained:
                    Not reportedPipe Dbl Walled:
                    FalsePipe Groundwater Monitor:
                    FalsePipe Vapor Monitor:
                    TruePipe Leak Detection Listed:
                    TruePipe Auto Line Leak Detect.:
                    PressurizedPipe Type:
                    NonePipe Other Material:
                    Fiberglass Reinforced PlasticPipe Material:
                    FalseTank Leak Detection Listed:
                    09/30/1987Date Installed:
                    TrueCathodic Protection:
                    TrueSpill Installed:
                    TrueOverfill Installed:
                    TrueTank SIR:
                    FalseTank 2nd Contained:
                    FalseTank Double Walled:
                    FalseTank Groundwater Monitor:
                    FalseTank Vapor Monitor:
                    FalseTank ATG:
                    FalseTank Inventory Control:
                    FalseTank Tightness:
                    FalseTank Manual Gauge:
                    NoneTank 2ndary Trait:
                    Fiberglass Reinforced PlasticTank Material:
                    KeroseneTank Contents:
                    6000Tank Capacity:
                    Currently in UseTank Status:
                    4Tank ID:
                    Gas StationFacility Description:
                    2-050052Facility ID:
                    CommercialOwner Description:
                    (817) 232-9000Owner Telephone:
                    Fort Worth, TX 76117Owner City,St,Zip:
                    Attn:Richard Patterson  2801 Glenda AvenueOwner Address:
                    FFP OPERATING PARTNERS, L.P.Owner Name:
                    3246Owner ID:

                    FalsePipe Leak Detection Listed:
                    TruePipe SIR:
                    FalsePipe 2nd Contained:
                    Not reportedPipe Dbl Walled:
                    FalsePipe Groundwater Monitor:
                    FalsePipe Vapor Monitor:
                    TruePipe Leak Detection Listed:
                    TruePipe Auto Line Leak Detect.:
                    PressurizedPipe Type:
                    NonePipe Other Material:
                    Fiberglass Reinforced PlasticPipe Material:
                    FalseTank Leak Detection Listed:
                    09/30/1987Date Installed:
                    TrueCathodic Protection:
                    TrueSpill Installed:
                    TrueOverfill Installed:
                    TrueTank SIR:
                    FalseTank 2nd Contained:

KWIK PANTRY (FFP #5177  (Continued) U003083369
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GASOLINE DISPENSINGDescription:
5541SIC Code:
(817) 838-4700Contact Phone:
76117-Contact Zip:
Ft. WorthContact City:
2801 Glenda AvenueContact Address:
Mr. Richard PattersonContact Name:
VP Southeast Region (Titan)Title:
05-0244Facility Id:

AIRS:

                    FalsePipe Leak Detection Listed:

KWIK PANTRY (FFP #5177  (Continued) U003083369

                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              UnknownMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              UnknownU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous wasteDescription:
                    Non-GeneratorClassification:
                    04EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    (615) 555-1212Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    MARYVILLE, TN 37801
                    909 SOUTH EVERETT AVENUEContact address:
                    A & W  MACHINEContact:
                    MARYVILLE, TN 37801
                    S EVERETT AVEMailing address:
                    TND071522825EPA ID:
                    MARYVILLE, TN 37801
                    909 SOUTH EVERETT AVENUEFacility address:
                    A & W MACHINE SHOPFacility name:
                    12/01/1983Date form received by agency:

RCRA-NonGen:

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

        110004974608Registry ID:

                Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site
FINDS:

2628 ft.
0.498 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
960 ft.

1/4-1/2 MARYVILLE, TN  37801
ESE RCRA-NonGen909 SOUTH EVERETT AVENUE TND071522825
54 FINDSA & W MACHINE SHOP 1000917700
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                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                              Commercial status unknownOff-site waste receiver:
                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              UnknownFurnace exemption:
                              UnknownOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:

A & W MACHINE SHOP  (Continued) 1000917700

                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              UnknownMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              UnknownU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous wasteDescription:
                    Non-GeneratorClassification:
                    Facility is not located on Indian land. Additional information is not known.Land type:
                    04EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    (615) 555-1212Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    MARYVILLE, TN 37801
                    404 CHURCH STContact address:
                    S & L  LABORATORYContact:
                    MARYVILLE, TN 37801
                    CHURCH STMailing address:
                    TND990654980EPA ID:
                    MARYVILLE, TN 37801
                    404 CHURCH STFacility address:
                    S & L LABORATORYFacility name:
                    11/19/1980Date form received by agency:

RCRA-NonGen:

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

        110009492478Registry ID:

                Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site
FINDS:

2636 ft.
0.499 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
927 ft.

1/4-1/2 MARYVILLE, TN  37801
SSE RCRA-NonGen404 CHURCH ST TND990654980
55 FINDSS & L LABORATORY 1000919224
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                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    05/21/1985Evaluation date:

Evaluation Action Summary:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                              Commercial status unknownOff-site waste receiver:
                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              UnknownFurnace exemption:
                              UnknownOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:

S & L LABORATORY  (Continued) 1000919224

                    FalseTank Tightness:
                    FalseTank Manual Gauge:
                    NoneTank 2ndary Trait:
                    Composite (Steel w/ FRP)Tank Material:
                    DieselTank Contents:
                    550Tank Capacity:
                    Currently In UseTank Status:
                    1Tank ID:
                    OtherFacility Description:
                    2-050332Facility ID:
                    CommercialOwner Description:
                    (865) 380-9746Owner Telephone:
                    Maryville, TN 37804Owner City,St,Zip:
                    250 East BroadwayOwner Address:
                    Molecular Pathology Laboratory, Network Inc.Owner Name:
                    158524Owner ID:

HIST UST:

                    Not reportedTemp of Service:
                    Not reportedPerm Out of Service:
                    1Currently In Use:
                    1Total:
                    PrivateOwner Description:
                    Maryville, TN 37804Owner City,St,Zip:
                    250 East BroadwayOwner Address 2:
                    Network, Inc.Owner Address:
                    Molecular Pathology LaboratoryOwner Name:
                    310018Owner ID:
                    HospitalLocation Description:
                    2050332Facility ID:

UST:

2654 ft. Site 1 of 3 in cluster K
0.503 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
933 ft.

1/2-1 MARYVILLE, TN  37804
SSE HIST USTNETWORK, INC.    N/A
K56 USTMOLECULAR PATHOLOGY LABORATORY U003988100
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                    FalsePipe Leak Detection Listed:
                    FalsePipe SIR:
                    FalsePipe 2nd Contained:
                    Not reportedPipe Dbl Walled:
                    FalsePipe Groundwater Monitor:
                    FalsePipe Vapor Monitor:
                    FalsePipe Leak Detection Listed:
                    FalsePipe Auto Line Leak Detect.:
                    Safe SuctionPipe Type:
                    Double-WalledPipe Other Material:
                    Flexible PlasticPipe Material:
                    FalseTank Leak Detection Listed:
                    07/01/2004Date Installed:
                    TrueCathodic Protection:
                    TrueSpill Installed:
                    TrueOverfill Installed:
                    FalseTank SIR:
                    FalseTank 2nd Contained:
                    FalseTank Double Walled:
                    FalseTank Groundwater Monitor:
                    FalseTank Vapor Monitor:
                    TrueTank ATG:
                    FalseTank Inventory Control:

MOLECULAR PATHOLOGY LABORATORY  (Continued) U003988100

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

        110037443905Registry ID:

                Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site
FINDS:

2658 ft. Site 2 of 3 in cluster K
0.503 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
933 ft.

1/2-1 MARYVILLE, TN  37804
SSE 250 EAST BROADWAY    N/A
K57 FINDSMOLECULAR PATHOLOGY LABORATORY NETWORK, INC. 1011924601

                    EAST BROADWAYMailing address:
                    TNR000026070EPA ID:
                    MARYVILLE, TN 37804
                    250 EAST BROADWAYFacility address:
                    MOLECULAR PATHOLOGY LABORATORY NETWORK,Facility name:
                    04/28/2008Date form received by agency:

RCRA-SQG:

2658 ft. Site 3 of 3 in cluster K
0.503 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
933 ft.

1/2-1 MARYVILLE, TN  37804
SSE 250 EAST BROADWAY TNR000026070
K58 RCRA-SQGMOLECULAR PATHOLOGY LABORATORY NETWORK, 1010788015
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                    D001Waste code:
Hazardous Waste Summary:

                              Commercial status unknownOff-site waste receiver:
                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    01/01/1984Owner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    865-380-9746Owner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    MARYVILLE, TN 37804
                    EAST BROADWAYOwner/operator address:
                    ROGER HUBBARDOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    01/01/1984Owner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    865-380-9746Owner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    MARYVILLE, TN 37804
                    EAST BROADWAYOwner/operator address:
                    MOLECULAR PATHOLOGY LABORATORY NETWORKOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste at any time
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    04EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    865-380-9746Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    MARYVILLE, TN 37804
                    EAST BROADWAYContact address:
                    KEITH  FARNHAMContact:
                    MARYVILLE, TN 37804

MOLECULAR PATHOLOGY LABORATORY NETWORK,  (Continued) 1010788015
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                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    MIXTURES.
                    BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
                    MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F002, F004, AND F005, AND STILL
                    SOLVENTS, AND, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NON-HALOGENATED
                    NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
                    ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
                    ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYLWaste name:
                    F003Waste code:

                    CHLOROFORMWaste name:
                    D022Waste code:

                    DISPOSED, THE WASTE WOULD BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE.
                    THESE CAUSTIC OR ACID SOLUTIONS BECOME CONTAMINATED AND MUST BE
                    USED BY MANY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN METAL PARTS PRIOR TO PAINTING.  WHEN
                    OR DEGREASE PARTS. HYDROCHLORIC ACID, A SOLUTION WITH A LOW PH, IS
                    CAUSTIC SOLUTION WITH A HIGH PH, IS OFTEN USED BY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN
                    CONSIDERED TO BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE.  SODIUM HYDROXIDE, A
                    A WASTE WHICH HAS A PH OF LESS THAN 2 OR GREATER THAN 12.5 ISWaste name:
                    D002Waste code:

                    WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.
                    MATERIAL.  LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
                    WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
                    FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,
                    CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER.  ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE
                    LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
                    IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OFWaste name:

MOLECULAR PATHOLOGY LABORATORY NETWORK,  (Continued) 1010788015

on stationary and mobile sources that emit criteria air pollutants and
The NEI (National Emissions Inventory) database contains information

of the Clean Air Act.
redesign to support facility operating permits required under Title V
estimation of total national emissions. AFS is undergoing a major
to comply with regulatory programs and by EPA as an input for the
AFS data are utilized by states to prepare State Implementation Plans
used to track emissions and compliance data from industrial plants.
information concerning airborne pollution in the United States. AFS is
Aerometric Data (SAROAD). AIRS is the national repository for
National Emission Data System (NEDS), and the Storage and Retrieval of
Subsystem) replaces the former Compliance Data System (CDS), the
AFS (Aerometric Information Retrieval System (AIRS) Facility

        110014011434Registry ID:

                Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site
FINDS:

2802 ft.
0.531 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
882 ft.

1/2-1 ALCOA, TN  37701
NW 441 NORTH HALL ROAD    N/A
59 FINDSALCOA-MARYVILLE-BLOUNT COUNTY LANDFILL 1006840060
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their precursors, as well as hazardous air pollutants (HAPs).

ALCOA-MARYVILLE-BLOUNT COUNTY LANDFILL  (Continued) 1006840060

                              Commercial status unknownOff-site waste receiver:
                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              UnknownFurnace exemption:
                              UnknownOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              UnknownMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              UnknownU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous wasteDescription:
                    Non-GeneratorClassification:
                    04EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    (615) 555-1212Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    MARYVILLE, TN 37801
                    404 CHURCH AVEContact address:
                    HOFFMAN  PAULContact:
                    MARYVILLE, TN 37801
                    CHURCH AVEMailing address:
                    TND074896788EPA ID:
                    MARYVILLE, TN 37801
                    404 CHURCH AVEFacility address:
                    HOFFMAN PAUL W M DFacility name:
                    11/19/1980Date form received by agency:

RCRA-NonGen:

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

        110004975670Registry ID:

                Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site
FINDS:

2829 ft.
0.536 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
899 ft.

1/2-1 MARYVILLE, TN  37801
SSE RCRA-NonGen404 CHURCH AVE TND074896788
60 FINDSHOFFMAN PAUL W M D 1000917889
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                    No violations foundViolation Status:

HOFFMAN PAUL W M D  (Continued) 1000917889

                              Commercial status unknownOff-site waste receiver:
                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous wasteDescription:
                    Non-GeneratorClassification:
                    04EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    (615) 983-5522Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    MARYVILLE, TN 37801
                    504 CUSICK STContact address:
                    DIANE  BEASLEYContact:
                    MARYVILLE, TN 37801
                    CUSICK STMailing address:
                    TND987786829EPA ID:
                    MARYVILLE, TN 37801
                    504 CUSICK STFacility address:
                    DOUGLAS COOPERATIVE INCFacility name:
                    04/14/2004Date form received by agency:

RCRA-NonGen:

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

        110004996443Registry ID:

                Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site
FINDS:

2867 ft.
0.543 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
937 ft.

1/2-1 MARYVILLE, TN  37801
South RCRA-NonGen504 CUSICK ST TND987786829
61 FINDSDOUGLAS COOPERATIVE INC 1000695965
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                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    Not a generator, verifiedClassification:
                    DOUGLAS COOPERATIVE INCFacility name:
                    01/31/1997Date form received by agency:

Historical Generators:

DOUGLAS COOPERATIVE INC  (Continued) 1000695965

2891 ft.
0.548 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
872 ft.

1/2-1 ALCOA, TN  37701
NW 264 N. RANKIN ROAD TNW000000582
62 PADSALCOA ELECTRIC DEPT. 1008982832

                              UnknownMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              UnknownU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous wasteDescription:
                    Non-GeneratorClassification:
                    04EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    (615) 555-1212Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    MARYVILLE, TN 37801
                    900 SEVIERVILLE RDContact address:
                    CHROMA  GRAPHICSContact:
                    MARYVILLE, TN 37801
                    SEVIERVILLE RDMailing address:
                    TND066708736EPA ID:
                    MARYVILLE, TN 37801
                    900 SEVIERVILLE RDFacility address:
                    CHROMA GRAPHICSFacility name:
                    11/19/1980Date form received by agency:

RCRA-NonGen:

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

        110004972771Registry ID:

                Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site
FINDS:

2980 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster L
0.564 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
923 ft.

1/2-1 MARYVILLE, TN  37801
SE RCRA-NonGen900 SEVIERVILLE RD TND066708736
L63 FINDSCHROMA GRAPHICS 1000917382
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                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                              Commercial status unknownOff-site waste receiver:
                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              UnknownFurnace exemption:
                              UnknownOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:

CHROMA GRAPHICS  (Continued) 1000917382

                              NoOff Site Contamination OK:
                              NoPetroleum Vapors in Utilities OK:
                              NoPetroleum Vapors in Building OK:
                              NoSpring OK:
                              NoPublic Water Supply OK:
                              NoPrivate Water Supply OK:
                              NoFree Product In Utilities:
                              NoFree Product:
                              YesGround Water Contamination:
                              YesSoil Contamination:
                              NoOffSite Contamination:
                              NoPetroleum Vapors in Utilities:
                              NoPetroleum Vapors in Building:
                              NoSpring:
                              NoPublic Water Supply:
                              NoPrivate Water Supply:
                              Not reportedSoil TPH:
                              Not reportedSoil Benzene:
                              Not reportedGround Water TPH:
                              Not reportedGround Water Benzene:
                              2 10-4 to 10-6 cm/secSoil Perm:
                              2 Non-Drinking WaterGW Class:
                              Not reportedPriority:
                              TECHSection:
                              Not reportedCase Description:
                              DJMCase Manager:
                              1Case Number:
                              4 CorrosionCause:
                              1 At ClosureHow Discovered:
                              2/21/1991Discovery Date:
                              Not reportedProduct Released:
                              8 Case ClosedCurrent Status:
                              2050038Facility Id:
                              2Region Number:
                              STATERegion:

LUST:

3006 ft.
0.569 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
874 ft.

1/2-1 ALCOA, TN  37701
WNW 207 BESSEMER ST    N/A
64 LUSTCITY GARAGE BLDG S107459777
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                              NoPublic Water Supply OK:
                              NoPrivate Water Supply OK:
                              NoFree Product In Utilities:
                              NoFree Product:
                              YesGround Water Contamination:
                              NoSoil Contamination:
                              NoOffSite Contamination:
                              NoPetroleum Vapors in Utilities:
                              NoPetroleum Vapors in Building:
                              NoSpring:
                              NoPublic Water Supply:
                              NoPrivate Water Supply:
                              Not reportedSoil TPH:
                              Not reportedSoil Benzene:
                              Not reportedGround Water TPH:
                              Not reportedGround Water Benzene:
                              UnknownSoil Perm:
                              UnknownGW Class:
                              Not reportedPriority:
                              TECHSection:
                              Not reportedCase Description:
                              XXXCase Manager:
                              2Case Number:
                              Not reportedCause:
                              Not reportedHow Discovered:
                              Not reportedDiscovery Date:
                              Not reportedProduct Released:
                              Not reportedCurrent Status:
                              2050038Facility Id:
                              2Region Number:
                              STATERegion:

                              (615) 982-4190Owner Telephone:
                              37701Owner Zip Code:
                              TNOwner State:
                              ALCOAOwner City:
                              441 N HALL ROADOwner Address:
                              Not reportedOwner Contact Last Name:
                              Not reportedOwner Contact First Name:
                              Not reportedOwner Contact Title:
                              Not reportedOwner Contact:
                              CITY OF ALCOAOwner Name:
                              1667Owner ID:
                              615-333-0630Consultant Telephone:
                              TNConsultant State:
                              NashvilleConsultant City:
                              Not reportedConsultant Contact Address2:
                              Not reportedConsultant Contact Last Name:
                              Not reportedConsultant Contact First Name:
                              Not reportedConsultant Contact Title:
                              Jerry BuchananConsultant Contact:
                              Ogden Environmental & Energy ServicesConsultant Name:
                              c0217Consultant ID:
                              NoFree Product in Utilities OK:
                              NoFree Product OK:
                              YesGround Water Contamination OK:
                              YesSoil Contamination OK:

CITY GARAGE BLDG  (Continued) S107459777
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                              (615) 982-4190Owner Telephone:
                              37701Owner Zip Code:
                              TNOwner State:
                              ALCOAOwner City:
                              441 N HALL ROADOwner Address:
                              Not reportedOwner Contact Last Name:
                              Not reportedOwner Contact First Name:
                              Not reportedOwner Contact Title:
                              Not reportedOwner Contact:
                              CITY OF ALCOAOwner Name:
                              1667Owner ID:
                              Not reportedConsultant Telephone:
                              Not reportedConsultant State:
                              Not reportedConsultant City:
                              Not reportedConsultant Contact Address2:
                              Not reportedConsultant Contact Last Name:
                              Not reportedConsultant Contact First Name:
                              Not reportedConsultant Contact Title:
                              Not reportedConsultant Contact:
                              Not reportedConsultant Name:
                              Not reportedConsultant ID:
                              NoFree Product in Utilities OK:
                              NoFree Product OK:
                              YesGround Water Contamination OK:
                              NoSoil Contamination OK:
                              NoOff Site Contamination OK:
                              NoPetroleum Vapors in Utilities OK:
                              NoPetroleum Vapors in Building OK:
                              NoSpring OK:

CITY GARAGE BLDG  (Continued) S107459777

Incident Tracking, Compliance Assistance, and Compliance Monitoring.
that support Compliance and Enforcement programs. These include;
has the capability to track other activities occurring in the Region
that information with Federal actions already in the system. ICIS also
Compliance System (PCS) which supports the NPDES and will integrate
its Headquarters. A future release of ICIS will replace the Permit
information is maintained in ICIS by EPA in the Regional offices and
Federal Administrative and Judicial enforcement actions. This
a single repository for that information. Currently, ICIS contains all
replace EPA’s independent databases that contain Enforcement data with
information across most of EPA’s programs. The vision for ICIS is to
complete, will contain integrated Enforcement and Compliance
Compliance Information System and provides a database that, when
ICIS (Integrated Compliance Information System) is the Integrated

        110010689781Registry ID:

                Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site
FINDS:

3013 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster L
0.571 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
923 ft.

1/2-1 MARYVILLE, TN  37804
SE 811 SEVIERVILLE RD    N/A
L65 FINDSEAST TENNESSEE ICE CO 1004597223
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                    BLOUNT COUNTY HIGHWAY DEPARTMENTFacility name:
                    02/17/1995Date form received by agency:

Historical Generators:

                              Commercial status unknownOff-site waste receiver:
                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous wasteDescription:
                    Non-GeneratorClassification:
                    04EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    (615) 982-4652Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    ALCOA, TN 37701
                    415 LOUISVILLE ROAD ALCOAContact address:
                    BILL  DUNLAPContact:
                    ALCOA, TN 37701
                    LOUISVILLE ROADMailing address:
                    TN0000904441EPA ID:
                    ALCOA, TN 37701
                    415 LOUISVILLE ROAD ALCOAFacility address:
                    BLOUNT COUNTY HIGHWAY DEPARTMENTFacility name:
                    02/25/2004Date form received by agency:

RCRA-NonGen:

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

        110004953195Registry ID:

                Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site
FINDS:

3146 ft.
0.596 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
866 ft.

1/2-1 ALCOA, TN  37701
WNW RCRA-NonGen415 LOUISVILLE ROAD ALCOA TN0000904441
66 FINDSBLOUNT COUNTY HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT 1000968497
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                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    Not a generator, verifiedClassification:

BLOUNT COUNTY HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT  (Continued) 1000968497

                              UnknownMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              UnknownU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    hazardous waste
                    the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
                    any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from
                    time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste; or 100 kg or less of
                    hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates at any
                    from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
                    of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
                    land or water, of acutely hazardous waste; or generates 100 kg or less
                    other debris resulting from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any
                    waste; or 100 kg or less of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or
                    month, and accumulates at any time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous
                    or generates 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste per calendar
                    month, and accumulates 1000 kg or less of hazardous waste at any time;
                    Handler: generates 100 kg or less of hazardous waste per calendarDescription:
                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    Facility is not located on Indian land. Additional information is not known.Land type:
                    04EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    (423) 982-3091Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    MARYVILLE, TN 37801
                    324 HOME AVEContact address:
                    REX  ORRContact:
                    MARYVILLE, TN 37801
                    HOME AVEMailing address:
                    TND982090623EPA ID:
                    MARYVILLE, TN 37801
                    324 HOME AVEFacility address:
                    AMERICAN SPORTS CAR DESIGN INCFacility name:
                    02/16/1999Date form received by agency:

RCRA-CESQG:

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

        110004985589Registry ID:

                Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site
FINDS:

3186 ft. Site 1 of 4 in cluster M
0.603 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
884 ft.

1/2-1 MARYVILLE, TN  37801
SW RCRA-CESQG324 HOME AVE TND982090623
M67 FINDSAMERICAN SPORTS CAR DESIGN INC 1000432054
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                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    NON-FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEWEvaluation:
                    07/31/1995Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    12/02/2004Evaluation date:

Evaluation Action Summary:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                              Commercial status unknownOff-site waste receiver:
                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              UnknownFurnace exemption:
                              UnknownOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:

AMERICAN SPORTS CAR DESIGN INC  (Continued) 1000432054

                              NoPublic Water Supply:
                              NoPrivate Water Supply:
                              Not reportedSoil TPH:
                              Not reportedSoil Benzene:
                              Not reportedGround Water TPH:
                              Not reportedGround Water Benzene:
                              UnknownSoil Perm:
                              UnknownGW Class:
                              Not reportedPriority:
                              FOSection:
                              Not reportedCase Description:
                              JERCase Manager:
                              1Case Number:
                              Not reportedCause:
                              Not reportedHow Discovered:
                              Not reportedDiscovery Date:
                              Not reportedProduct Released:
                              1a Completed Tank ClosureCurrent Status:
                              2050087Facility Id:
                              2Region Number:
                              STATERegion:

LUST:

3188 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster N
0.604 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
877 ft.

1/2-1 ALCOA, TN  37701
NW 240 W. BESSEMER ST    N/A
N68 LUSTHACKNEY PETROLEUM BULK PLANT S107459793
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                              (423) 584-9600Owner Telephone:
                              37921Owner Zip Code:
                              TNOwner State:
                              KnoxvilleOwner City:
                              P O BOX 50038 1207 HILTON RDOwner Address:
                              Not reportedOwner Contact Last Name:
                              Not reportedOwner Contact First Name:
                              Not reportedOwner Contact Title:
                              Not reportedOwner Contact:
                              HACKNEY PETROLEUM INCOwner Name:
                              3953Owner ID:
                              Not reportedConsultant Telephone:
                              Not reportedConsultant State:
                              Not reportedConsultant City:
                              Not reportedConsultant Contact Address2:
                              Not reportedConsultant Contact Last Name:
                              Not reportedConsultant Contact First Name:
                              Not reportedConsultant Contact Title:
                              Not reportedConsultant Contact:
                              Not reportedConsultant Name:
                              Not reportedConsultant ID:
                              NoFree Product in Utilities OK:
                              NoFree Product OK:
                              NoGround Water Contamination OK:
                              YesSoil Contamination OK:
                              NoOff Site Contamination OK:
                              NoPetroleum Vapors in Utilities OK:
                              NoPetroleum Vapors in Building OK:
                              NoSpring OK:
                              NoPublic Water Supply OK:
                              NoPrivate Water Supply OK:
                              NoFree Product In Utilities:
                              NoFree Product:
                              NoGround Water Contamination:
                              YesSoil Contamination:
                              NoOffSite Contamination:
                              NoPetroleum Vapors in Utilities:
                              NoPetroleum Vapors in Building:
                              NoSpring:

HACKNEY PETROLEUM BULK PLANT  (Continued) S107459793

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

        110006435303Registry ID:

                Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site
FINDS:

3188 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster N
0.604 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
877 ft.

1/2-1 MARYVILLE, TN  37801
NW RCRA-CESQG240 WEST BESSEMER STREET TN0000738963
N69 FINDSSPECTRA SERVICES INCORPORATED 1000919666
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                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              UnknownFurnace exemption:
                              UnknownOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              UnknownMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              UnknownU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    01/01/0001Owner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (423) 691-7332Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    MARYVILLE, TN 37802
                    P O BOX 5898Owner/operator address:
                    MARY ANN SCANDLINOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous wasteDescription:
                    Non-GeneratorClassification:
                    hazardous waste
                    the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
                    any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from
                    time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste; or 100 kg or less of
                    hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates at any
                    from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
                    of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
                    land or water, of acutely hazardous waste; or generates 100 kg or less
                    other debris resulting from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any
                    waste; or 100 kg or less of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or
                    month, and accumulates at any time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous
                    or generates 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste per calendar
                    month, and accumulates 1000 kg or less of hazardous waste at any time;
                    Handler: generates 100 kg or less of hazardous waste per calendarDescription:
                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    PrivateLand type:
                    04EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    (865) 504-4069Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    MARYVILLE, TN 37802
                    PO BOX 5898Contact address:
                    ANDY  ORAVITZContact:
                    MARYVILLE, TN 378025898
                    P O BOX 5898Mailing address:
                    TN0000738963EPA ID:
                    MARYVILLE, TN 37701
                    240 W. BESSEMER STREETFacility address:
                    SPECTRA SERVICES, INC.Facility name:
                    02/21/2001Date form received by agency:

RCRA-CESQG:

SPECTRA SERVICES INCORPORATED  (Continued) 1000919666
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                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    12/14/1998    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    03/16/2000Date achieved compliance:
                    09/02/1998Date violation determined:
                    Generators - ManifestArea of violation:
                    SR - .03(3)(a)Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    11/01/1999    Enforcement action date:
                    ENF. ACTION REQUEST    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    03/16/2000Date achieved compliance:
                    09/02/1998Date violation determined:
                    Generators - Pre-transportArea of violation:
                    SR - .03(4)(e)6(iv)(I)Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    02/27/2001    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    05/29/2001Date achieved compliance:
                    02/15/2001Date violation determined:
                    Generators - Pre-transportArea of violation:
                    SR - .11(5)(f)4Regulation violated:

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:

                    Not a generator, verifiedClassification:
                    SPECTRA SERVICES, INC.Facility name:
                    04/12/1995Date form received by agency:

                    Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    SPECTRA SERVICES, INC.Facility name:
                    02/07/1997Date form received by agency:

Historical Generators:

                              Commercial status unknownOff-site waste receiver:
                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:

SPECTRA SERVICES INCORPORATED  (Continued) 1000919666
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                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    12/14/1998    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    03/16/2000Date achieved compliance:
                    09/02/1998Date violation determined:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    SR - .04(3)(a)1Regulation violated:

                    6000    Paid penalty amount:
                    6000    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    03/16/2000    Enforcement action date:
                    INITIAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    03/16/2000Date achieved compliance:
                    09/02/1998Date violation determined:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    SR - .04(3)(a)1Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    11/01/1999    Enforcement action date:
                    ENF. ACTION REQUEST    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    03/16/2000Date achieved compliance:
                    09/02/1998Date violation determined:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    SR - .03(2)(c)Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    11/01/1999    Enforcement action date:
                    ENF. ACTION REQUEST    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    03/16/2000Date achieved compliance:
                    09/02/1998Date violation determined:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    SR - .03(1)(b)Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:

SPECTRA SERVICES INCORPORATED  (Continued) 1000919666
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                    6000    Paid penalty amount:
                    6000    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    03/16/2000    Enforcement action date:
                    INITIAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    03/16/2000Date achieved compliance:
                    09/02/1998Date violation determined:
                    Generators - ManifestArea of violation:
                    SR - .03(3)(a)Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    12/14/1998    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    03/16/2000Date achieved compliance:
                    09/02/1998Date violation determined:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    SR - .03(2)(c)Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    10/14/1998    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    03/16/2000Date achieved compliance:
                    09/02/1998Date violation determined:
                    Generators - Pre-transportArea of violation:
                    SR - .03(4)(e)6(iv)(I)Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    11/01/1999    Enforcement action date:
                    ENF. ACTION REQUEST    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    03/16/2000Date achieved compliance:
                    09/02/1998Date violation determined:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    SR - .04(3)(a)1Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:

SPECTRA SERVICES INCORPORATED  (Continued) 1000919666
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                    SR - .03(1)(b)Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    11/01/1999    Enforcement action date:
                    ENF. ACTION REQUEST    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    03/16/2000Date achieved compliance:
                    09/02/1998Date violation determined:
                    Generators - Pre-transportArea of violation:
                    SR - .03(4)(e)6(v)Regulation violated:

                    6000    Paid penalty amount:
                    6000    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    03/16/2000    Enforcement action date:
                    INITIAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    03/16/2000Date achieved compliance:
                    09/02/1998Date violation determined:
                    Generators - Pre-transportArea of violation:
                    SR - .03(4)(e)6(iv)(I)Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    11/01/1999    Enforcement action date:
                    ENF. ACTION REQUEST    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    03/16/2000Date achieved compliance:
                    09/02/1998Date violation determined:
                    Generators - ManifestArea of violation:
                    SR - .03(3)(a)Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    12/14/1998    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    03/16/2000Date achieved compliance:
                    09/02/1998Date violation determined:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    SR - .03(1)(b)Regulation violated:
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                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    SR - .03(2)(c)Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    12/14/1998    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    03/16/2000Date achieved compliance:
                    09/02/1998Date violation determined:
                    Generators - Pre-transportArea of violation:
                    SR - .03(4)(e)6(iv)(I)Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    12/14/1998    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    03/16/2000Date achieved compliance:
                    09/02/1998Date violation determined:
                    Generators - Pre-transportArea of violation:
                    SR - .03(4)(e)6(v)Regulation violated:

                    6000    Paid penalty amount:
                    6000    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    03/16/2000    Enforcement action date:
                    INITIAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    03/16/2000Date achieved compliance:
                    09/02/1998Date violation determined:
                    Generators - Pre-transportArea of violation:
                    SR - .03(4)(e)6(v)Regulation violated:

                    6000    Paid penalty amount:
                    6000    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    03/16/2000    Enforcement action date:
                    INITIAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    03/16/2000Date achieved compliance:
                    09/02/1998Date violation determined:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
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                    04/28/1998Date violation determined:
                    Generators - Pre-transportArea of violation:
                    SR - .03(4)(e)6(vi); .05(3)(e)Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    04/28/1998    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    03/16/2000Date achieved compliance:
                    04/28/1998Date violation determined:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    SR - .04(1)(c)1Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    11/01/1999    Enforcement action date:
                    ENF. ACTION REQUEST    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    03/16/2000Date achieved compliance:
                    04/28/1998Date violation determined:
                    Generators - Pre-transportArea of violation:
                    SR - .03(4)(e)6(ii); .05(9)(d)1Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    11/01/1999    Enforcement action date:
                    ENF. ACTION REQUEST    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    03/16/2000Date achieved compliance:
                    04/28/1998Date violation determined:
                    Generators - Pre-transportArea of violation:
                    SR - .03(4)(e)5(i)(II)Regulation violated:

                    6000    Paid penalty amount:
                    6000    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    03/16/2000    Enforcement action date:
                    INITIAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    03/16/2000Date achieved compliance:
                    09/02/1998Date violation determined:
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                    03/16/2000Date achieved compliance:
                    04/28/1998Date violation determined:
                    Generators - Pre-transportArea of violation:
                    SR - .03(4)(e)6(iv)(I)Regulation violated:

                    6000    Paid penalty amount:
                    6000    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    03/16/2000    Enforcement action date:
                    INITIAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    03/16/2000Date achieved compliance:
                    04/28/1998Date violation determined:
                    Generators - Pre-transportArea of violation:
                    SR - .03(4)(e)6(iv)(I)Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    11/01/1999    Enforcement action date:
                    ENF. ACTION REQUEST    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    03/16/2000Date achieved compliance:
                    04/28/1998Date violation determined:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    SR - .04(3)(a)1Regulation violated:

                    6000    Paid penalty amount:
                    6000    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    03/16/2000    Enforcement action date:
                    INITIAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    03/16/2000Date achieved compliance:
                    04/28/1998Date violation determined:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    SR - .04(3)(a)1Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    04/28/1998    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    03/16/2000Date achieved compliance:
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                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    03/16/2000Date achieved compliance:
                    04/28/1998Date violation determined:
                    Generators - Pre-transportArea of violation:
                    SR - .03(4)(e)6(vi); .05(3)(e)Regulation violated:

                    6000    Paid penalty amount:
                    6000    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    03/16/2000    Enforcement action date:
                    INITIAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    03/16/2000Date achieved compliance:
                    04/28/1998Date violation determined:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    SR - .04(1)(c)1Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    04/28/1998    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    03/16/2000Date achieved compliance:
                    04/28/1998Date violation determined:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    SR - .04(3)(a)1Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    04/28/1998    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    03/16/2000Date achieved compliance:
                    04/28/1998Date violation determined:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    SR - .03(2)(c)Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    04/28/1998    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
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                    ENF. ACTION REQUEST    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    03/16/2000Date achieved compliance:
                    04/28/1998Date violation determined:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    SR - .04(1)(c)1Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    04/28/1998    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    03/16/2000Date achieved compliance:
                    04/28/1998Date violation determined:
                    Generators - Pre-transportArea of violation:
                    SR - .03(4)(e)5(i)(II)Regulation violated:

                    6000    Paid penalty amount:
                    6000    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    03/16/2000    Enforcement action date:
                    INITIAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    03/16/2000Date achieved compliance:
                    04/28/1998Date violation determined:
                    Generators - Pre-transportArea of violation:
                    SR - .03(4)(e)5(i)(II)Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    04/28/1998    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    03/16/2000Date achieved compliance:
                    04/28/1998Date violation determined:
                    Generators - Pre-transportArea of violation:
                    SR - .03(4)(e)6(ii); .05(9)(d)1Regulation violated:

                    6000    Paid penalty amount:
                    6000    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    03/16/2000    Enforcement action date:
                    INITIAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE    Enforcement action:
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                    11/01/1999    Enforcement action date:
                    ENF. ACTION REQUEST    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    03/16/2000Date achieved compliance:
                    04/28/1998Date violation determined:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    SR - .03(2)(c)Regulation violated:

                    6000    Paid penalty amount:
                    6000    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    03/16/2000    Enforcement action date:
                    INITIAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    03/16/2000Date achieved compliance:
                    04/28/1998Date violation determined:
                    Generators - Pre-transportArea of violation:
                    SR - .03(4)(e)6(ii); .05(9)(d)1Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    11/01/1999    Enforcement action date:
                    ENF. ACTION REQUEST    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    03/16/2000Date achieved compliance:
                    04/28/1998Date violation determined:
                    Generators - Pre-transportArea of violation:
                    SR - .03(4)(e)6(vi): .05(3)(f)Regulation violated:

                    6000    Paid penalty amount:
                    6000    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    03/16/2000    Enforcement action date:
                    INITIAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    03/16/2000Date achieved compliance:
                    04/28/1998Date violation determined:
                    Generators - Pre-transportArea of violation:
                    SR - .03(4)(e)6(vi): .05(3)(f)Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    11/01/1999    Enforcement action date:
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                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    11/01/1999    Enforcement action date:
                    ENF. ACTION REQUEST    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    03/16/2000Date achieved compliance:
                    04/28/1998Date violation determined:
                    Generators - Pre-transportArea of violation:
                    SR - .03(4)(e)6(iv)(I)Regulation violated:

                    6000    Paid penalty amount:
                    6000    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    03/16/2000    Enforcement action date:
                    INITIAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    03/16/2000Date achieved compliance:
                    04/28/1998Date violation determined:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    SR - .03(2)(c)Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    04/28/1998    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    03/16/2000Date achieved compliance:
                    04/28/1998Date violation determined:
                    Generators - Pre-transportArea of violation:
                    SR - .03(4)(e)6(vi): .05(3)(f)Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    11/01/1999    Enforcement action date:
                    ENF. ACTION REQUEST    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    03/16/2000Date achieved compliance:
                    04/28/1998Date violation determined:
                    Generators - Pre-transportArea of violation:
                    SR - .03(4)(e)6(vi); .05(3)(e)Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
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                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    04/28/1998Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    03/16/2000Date achieved compliance:
                    Generators - Pre-transportArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE SCHEDULE EVALUATIONEvaluation:
                    09/02/1998Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    SIGNIFICANT NON-COMPLIEREvaluation:
                    09/02/1998Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    03/16/2000Date achieved compliance:
                    Generators - ManifestArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE SCHEDULE EVALUATIONEvaluation:
                    09/02/1998Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    03/16/2000Date achieved compliance:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE SCHEDULE EVALUATIONEvaluation:
                    09/02/1998Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    NOT A SIGNIFICANT NON-COMPLIEREvaluation:
                    03/16/2000Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    05/29/2001Date achieved compliance:
                    Generators - Pre-transportArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    02/15/2001Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    05/29/2001Date achieved compliance:
                    Generators - Pre-transportArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE SCHEDULE EVALUATIONEvaluation:
                    05/29/2001Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    06/11/2003Evaluation date:

Evaluation Action Summary:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
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                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    10/05/1994Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    FOCUSED COMPLIANCE INSPECTIONEvaluation:
                    03/06/1997Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    04/28/1998Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    03/16/2000Date achieved compliance:
                    Generators - Pre-transportArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    04/28/1998Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    SIGNIFICANT NON-COMPLIEREvaluation:
                    04/28/1998Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    03/16/2000Date achieved compliance:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
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                              Not reportedSoil Benzene:
                              Not reportedGround Water TPH:
                              Not reportedGround Water Benzene:
                              UnknownSoil Perm:
                              UnknownGW Class:
                              Not reportedPriority:
                              FOSection:
                              Illegal ClosureCase Description:
                              EWCCase Manager:
                              1Case Number:
                              Not reportedCause:
                              Not reportedHow Discovered:
                              Not reportedDiscovery Date:
                              Not reportedProduct Released:
                              1a Completed Tank ClosureCurrent Status:
                              2050280Facility Id:
                              2Region Number:
                              STATERegion:

LUST:

3221 ft. Site 2 of 4 in cluster M
0.610 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
885 ft.

1/2-1 HIST USTMARYVILLE, TN  37801
SW UST332 HOME AVENUE    N/A
M70 LUSTCITY OF MARYVILLE U003142386
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                    Not reportedTemp of Service:
                    Not reportedPerm Out of Service:
                    2Currently In Use:
                    2Total:
                    Local GovernmentOwner Description:
                    Maryville, TN 37801Owner City,St,Zip:
                    332 Home AvenueOwner Address 2:
                    Fleet MaintenanceOwner Address:
                    City of MaryvilleOwner Name:
                    301232Owner ID:
                    Local GovernmentLocation Description:
                    2050280Facility ID:

UST:

                              (423) 981-3300Owner Telephone:
                              37801Owner Zip Code:
                              TNOwner State:
                              MaryvilleOwner City:
                              Public Works Dept. 332 Home AveOwner Address:
                              Not reportedOwner Contact Last Name:
                              Not reportedOwner Contact First Name:
                              Not reportedOwner Contact Title:
                              Not reportedOwner Contact:
                              CITY OF MARYVILLEOwner Name:
                              11123Owner ID:
                              Not reportedConsultant Telephone:
                              Not reportedConsultant State:
                              Not reportedConsultant City:
                              Not reportedConsultant Contact Address2:
                              Not reportedConsultant Contact Last Name:
                              Not reportedConsultant Contact First Name:
                              Not reportedConsultant Contact Title:
                              Not reportedConsultant Contact:
                              Not reportedConsultant Name:
                              Not reportedConsultant ID:
                              NoFree Product in Utilities OK:
                              NoFree Product OK:
                              NoGround Water Contamination OK:
                              NoSoil Contamination OK:
                              NoOff Site Contamination OK:
                              NoPetroleum Vapors in Utilities OK:
                              NoPetroleum Vapors in Building OK:
                              NoSpring OK:
                              NoPublic Water Supply OK:
                              NoPrivate Water Supply OK:
                              NoFree Product In Utilities:
                              NoFree Product:
                              NoGround Water Contamination:
                              NoSoil Contamination:
                              NoOffSite Contamination:
                              NoPetroleum Vapors in Utilities:
                              NoPetroleum Vapors in Building:
                              NoSpring:
                              NoPublic Water Supply:
                              NoPrivate Water Supply:
                              Not reportedSoil TPH:
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                    FalseTank Tightness:
                    FalseTank Manual Gauge:
                    Double-WalledTank 2ndary Trait:
                    Fiberglass Reinforced PlasticTank Material:
                    DieselTank Contents:
                    10000Tank Capacity:
                    Currently in UseTank Status:
                    2Tank ID:
                    Local GovernmentFacility Description:
                    2-050280Facility ID:
                    Local GovernmentOwner Description:
                    (865) 981-3335Owner Telephone:
                    Maryville, TN 37801Owner City,St,Zip:
                    Public Works Dept.  332 Home AvenueOwner Address:
                    CITY OF MARYVILLEOwner Name:
                    11123Owner ID:

                    FalsePipe Leak Detection Listed:
                    FalsePipe SIR:
                    FalsePipe 2nd Contained:
                    Not reportedPipe Dbl Walled:
                    FalsePipe Groundwater Monitor:
                    FalsePipe Vapor Monitor:
                    TruePipe Leak Detection Listed:
                    TruePipe Auto Line Leak Detect.:
                    PressurizedPipe Type:
                    NonePipe Other Material:
                    Fiberglass Reinforced PlasticPipe Material:
                    FalseTank Leak Detection Listed:
                    05/30/1990Date Installed:
                    TrueCathodic Protection:
                    TrueSpill Installed:
                    TrueOverfill Installed:
                    FalseTank SIR:
                    FalseTank 2nd Contained:
                    FalseTank Double Walled:
                    FalseTank Groundwater Monitor:
                    FalseTank Vapor Monitor:
                    TrueTank ATG:
                    FalseTank Inventory Control:
                    FalseTank Tightness:
                    FalseTank Manual Gauge:
                    Double-WalledTank 2ndary Trait:
                    Fiberglass Reinforced PlasticTank Material:
                    GasolineTank Contents:
                    10000Tank Capacity:
                    Currently in UseTank Status:
                    1Tank ID:
                    Local GovernmentFacility Description:
                    2-050280Facility ID:
                    Local GovernmentOwner Description:
                    (865) 981-3335Owner Telephone:
                    Maryville, TN 37801Owner City,St,Zip:
                    Public Works Dept.  332 Home AvenueOwner Address:
                    CITY OF MARYVILLEOwner Name:
                    11123Owner ID:

HIST UST:
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                    FalsePipe Leak Detection Listed:
                    FalsePipe SIR:
                    FalsePipe 2nd Contained:
                    Not reportedPipe Dbl Walled:
                    FalsePipe Groundwater Monitor:
                    FalsePipe Vapor Monitor:
                    TruePipe Leak Detection Listed:
                    TruePipe Auto Line Leak Detect.:
                    PressurizedPipe Type:
                    NonePipe Other Material:
                    Fiberglass Reinforced PlasticPipe Material:
                    FalseTank Leak Detection Listed:
                    05/30/1990Date Installed:
                    TrueCathodic Protection:
                    TrueSpill Installed:
                    TrueOverfill Installed:
                    FalseTank SIR:
                    FalseTank 2nd Contained:
                    FalseTank Double Walled:
                    FalseTank Groundwater Monitor:
                    FalseTank Vapor Monitor:
                    TrueTank ATG:
                    FalseTank Inventory Control:

CITY OF MARYVILLE  (Continued) U003142386

3221 ft. Site 3 of 4 in cluster M
0.610 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
885 ft.

1/2-1 MARYVILLE, TN  37801
SW 332 HOME AVENUE TND987775319
M71 PADSCITY OF MARYVILLE OPERATIONS 1004598174

that support Compliance and Enforcement programs. These include;
has the capability to track other activities occurring in the Region
that information with Federal actions already in the system. ICIS also
Compliance System (PCS) which supports the NPDES and will integrate
its Headquarters. A future release of ICIS will replace the Permit
information is maintained in ICIS by EPA in the Regional offices and
Federal Administrative and Judicial enforcement actions. This
a single repository for that information. Currently, ICIS contains all
replace EPA’s independent databases that contain Enforcement data with
information across most of EPA’s programs. The vision for ICIS is to
complete, will contain integrated Enforcement and Compliance
Compliance Information System and provides a database that, when
ICIS (Integrated Compliance Information System) is the Integrated

        110030470103Registry ID:

                Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site
FINDS:

3224 ft. Site 4 of 4 in cluster M
0.611 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
885 ft.

1/2-1 MARYVILLE, TN  37801
SW 333 HOME AVENUE    N/A
M72 FINDSCITY OF MARYVILLE 1010168938
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Incident Tracking, Compliance Assistance, and Compliance Monitoring.

CITY OF MARYVILLE  (Continued) 1010168938

Aerometric Information Retrieval System/Air Quality System

        110020923072Registry ID:

                Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site
FINDS:

3281 ft.
0.621 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
917 ft.

1/2-1 MARYVILLE, TN  37804
SSE 345 COURT STREET    N/A
73 FINDSBLOUNT COUNTY COURTHOUSE 1008215474

                    Not reportedTemp of Service:
                    Not reportedPerm Out of Service:
                    3Currently In Use:
                    3Total:
                    CommercialOwner Description:
                    Maryville, TN 37802Owner City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedOwner Address 2:
                    P.O. Box 4848Owner Address:
                    Downey Oil CompanyOwner Name:
                    300472Owner ID:
                    Petroleum DistributorLocation Description:
                    2050336Facility ID:

UST:

3292 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster O
0.623 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
923 ft.

1/2-1 MARYVILLE, TN  37804
SE 806 EAST HIGH ST.    N/A
O74 USTDOWNEY OIL COMPANY U004136785

                              Not reportedCase Description:
                              EWCCase Manager:
                              1Case Number:
                              Not reportedCause:
                              Not reportedHow Discovered:
                              Not reportedDiscovery Date:
                              Not reportedProduct Released:
                              1a Completed Tank ClosureCurrent Status:
                              2050066Facility Id:
                              2Region Number:
                              STATERegion:

LUST:

3299 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster O
0.625 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
923 ft.

1/2-1 MARYVILLE, TN  37801
SE 806 E HIGH ST    N/A
O75 LUSTFAIRVIEW BP S107459788
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                              (423) 982-2192Owner Telephone:
                              37802Owner Zip Code:
                              TNOwner State:
                              MaryvilleOwner City:
                              P O BOX 4848Owner Address:
                              Not reportedOwner Contact Last Name:
                              Not reportedOwner Contact First Name:
                              Not reportedOwner Contact Title:
                              Not reportedOwner Contact:
                              DOWNEY OIL COMPANY/G K SMITHEROwner Name:
                              2688Owner ID:
                              Not reportedConsultant Telephone:
                              Not reportedConsultant State:
                              Not reportedConsultant City:
                              Not reportedConsultant Contact Address2:
                              Not reportedConsultant Contact Last Name:
                              Not reportedConsultant Contact First Name:
                              Not reportedConsultant Contact Title:
                              Not reportedConsultant Contact:
                              Not reportedConsultant Name:
                              Not reportedConsultant ID:
                              NoFree Product in Utilities OK:
                              NoFree Product OK:
                              NoGround Water Contamination OK:
                              NoSoil Contamination OK:
                              NoOff Site Contamination OK:
                              NoPetroleum Vapors in Utilities OK:
                              NoPetroleum Vapors in Building OK:
                              NoSpring OK:
                              NoPublic Water Supply OK:
                              NoPrivate Water Supply OK:
                              NoFree Product In Utilities:
                              NoFree Product:
                              NoGround Water Contamination:
                              NoSoil Contamination:
                              NoOffSite Contamination:
                              NoPetroleum Vapors in Utilities:
                              NoPetroleum Vapors in Building:
                              NoSpring:
                              NoPublic Water Supply:
                              NoPrivate Water Supply:
                              Not reportedSoil TPH:
                              Not reportedSoil Benzene:
                              Not reportedGround Water TPH:
                              Not reportedGround Water Benzene:
                              UnknownSoil Perm:
                              UnknownGW Class:
                              Not reportedPriority:
                              FOSection:

FAIRVIEW BP  (Continued) S107459788
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                    FalsePipe SIR:
                    FalsePipe 2nd Contained:
                    Not reportedPipe Dbl Walled:
                    FalsePipe Groundwater Monitor:
                    FalsePipe Vapor Monitor:
                    TruePipe Leak Detection Listed:
                    FalsePipe Auto Line Leak Detect.:
                    Not ListedPipe Type:
                    NonePipe Other Material:
                    Galvanized SteelPipe Material:
                    FalseTank Leak Detection Listed:
                    04/04/1956Date Installed:
                    FalseCathodic Protection:
                    FalseSpill Installed:
                    FalseOverfill Installed:
                    FalseTank SIR:
                    FalseTank 2nd Contained:
                    FalseTank Double Walled:
                    FalseTank Groundwater Monitor:
                    TrueTank Vapor Monitor:
                    FalseTank ATG:
                    TrueTank Inventory Control:
                    FalseTank Tightness:
                    FalseTank Manual Gauge:
                    NoneTank 2ndary Trait:
                    Asphalt Coated or Bare SteelTank Material:
                    GasolineTank Contents:
                    3000Tank Capacity:
                    Permanently Out of UseTank Status:
                    1Tank ID:
                    Gas StationFacility Description:
                    2-050066Facility ID:
                    CommercialOwner Description:
                    (865) 982-2192Owner Telephone:
                    Maryville, TN 37802Owner City,St,Zip:
                    P.O. Box 4848Owner Address:
                    DOWNEY OIL COMPANYOwner Name:
                    2688Owner ID:

HIST UST:

                    Not reportedTemp of Service:
                    2Perm Out of Service:
                    4Currently In Use:
                    6Total:
                    CommercialOwner Description:
                    Maryville, TN 37802Owner City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedOwner Address 2:
                    P.O. Box 4848Owner Address:
                    Downey Oil CompanyOwner Name:
                    300472Owner ID:
                    Gas StationLocation Description:
                    2050066Facility ID:

UST:

3386 ft.
0.641 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
928 ft.

1/2-1 MARYVILLE, TN  37801
SE HIST UST2601 411 SOUTH    N/A
76 USTKENJO #26 U002099051
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                    FalseTank Manual Gauge:
                    NoneTank 2ndary Trait:
                    Asphalt Coated or Bare SteelTank Material:
                    GasolineTank Contents:
                    3000Tank Capacity:
                    Permanently Out of UseTank Status:
                    3Tank ID:
                    Gas StationFacility Description:
                    2-050066Facility ID:
                    CommercialOwner Description:
                    (865) 982-2192Owner Telephone:
                    Maryville, TN 37802Owner City,St,Zip:
                    P.O. Box 4848Owner Address:
                    DOWNEY OIL COMPANYOwner Name:
                    2688Owner ID:

                    FalsePipe Leak Detection Listed:
                    FalsePipe SIR:
                    FalsePipe 2nd Contained:
                    Not reportedPipe Dbl Walled:
                    FalsePipe Groundwater Monitor:
                    FalsePipe Vapor Monitor:
                    TruePipe Leak Detection Listed:
                    TruePipe Auto Line Leak Detect.:
                    PressurizedPipe Type:
                    NonePipe Other Material:
                    Flexible PlasticPipe Material:
                    FalseTank Leak Detection Listed:
                    04/04/1980Date Installed:
                    TrueCathodic Protection:
                    TrueSpill Installed:
                    TrueOverfill Installed:
                    FalseTank SIR:
                    FalseTank 2nd Contained:
                    FalseTank Double Walled:
                    FalseTank Groundwater Monitor:
                    FalseTank Vapor Monitor:
                    TrueTank ATG:
                    FalseTank Inventory Control:
                    FalseTank Tightness:
                    FalseTank Manual Gauge:
                    Lined InteriorTank 2ndary Trait:
                    Asphalt Coated or Bare SteelTank Material:
                    DieselTank Contents:
                    8000Tank Capacity:
                    Currently In UseTank Status:
                    2Tank ID:
                    Gas StationFacility Description:
                    2-050066Facility ID:
                    CommercialOwner Description:
                    (865) 982-2192Owner Telephone:
                    Maryville, TN 37802Owner City,St,Zip:
                    P.O. Box 4848Owner Address:
                    DOWNEY OIL COMPANYOwner Name:
                    2688Owner ID:

                    FalsePipe Leak Detection Listed:

KENJO #26  (Continued) U002099051
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                    TruePipe Auto Line Leak Detect.:
                    PressurizedPipe Type:
                    NonePipe Other Material:
                    Flexible PlasticPipe Material:
                    FalseTank Leak Detection Listed:
                    08/01/1999Date Installed:
                    TrueCathodic Protection:
                    TrueSpill Installed:
                    TrueOverfill Installed:
                    FalseTank SIR:
                    FalseTank 2nd Contained:
                    FalseTank Double Walled:
                    FalseTank Groundwater Monitor:
                    FalseTank Vapor Monitor:
                    TrueTank ATG:
                    FalseTank Inventory Control:
                    FalseTank Tightness:
                    FalseTank Manual Gauge:
                    NoneTank 2ndary Trait:
                    Fiberglass Reinforced PlasticTank Material:
                    GasolineTank Contents:
                    12000Tank Capacity:
                    Currently In UseTank Status:
                    4Tank ID:
                    Gas StationFacility Description:
                    2-050066Facility ID:
                    CommercialOwner Description:
                    (865) 982-2192Owner Telephone:
                    Maryville, TN 37802Owner City,St,Zip:
                    P.O. Box 4848Owner Address:
                    DOWNEY OIL COMPANYOwner Name:
                    2688Owner ID:

                    FalsePipe Leak Detection Listed:
                    FalsePipe SIR:
                    FalsePipe 2nd Contained:
                    Not reportedPipe Dbl Walled:
                    FalsePipe Groundwater Monitor:
                    FalsePipe Vapor Monitor:
                    TruePipe Leak Detection Listed:
                    FalsePipe Auto Line Leak Detect.:
                    Not ListedPipe Type:
                    NonePipe Other Material:
                    Galvanized SteelPipe Material:
                    FalseTank Leak Detection Listed:
                    04/04/1972Date Installed:
                    FalseCathodic Protection:
                    FalseSpill Installed:
                    FalseOverfill Installed:
                    FalseTank SIR:
                    FalseTank 2nd Contained:
                    FalseTank Double Walled:
                    FalseTank Groundwater Monitor:
                    TrueTank Vapor Monitor:
                    FalseTank ATG:
                    TrueTank Inventory Control:
                    FalseTank Tightness:

KENJO #26  (Continued) U002099051
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                    6Tank ID:
                    Gas StationFacility Description:
                    2-050066Facility ID:
                    CommercialOwner Description:
                    (865) 982-2192Owner Telephone:
                    Maryville, TN 37802Owner City,St,Zip:
                    P.O. Box 4848Owner Address:
                    DOWNEY OIL COMPANYOwner Name:
                    2688Owner ID:

                    FalsePipe Leak Detection Listed:
                    FalsePipe SIR:
                    FalsePipe 2nd Contained:
                    Not reportedPipe Dbl Walled:
                    FalsePipe Groundwater Monitor:
                    FalsePipe Vapor Monitor:
                    TruePipe Leak Detection Listed:
                    TruePipe Auto Line Leak Detect.:
                    PressurizedPipe Type:
                    NonePipe Other Material:
                    Flexible PlasticPipe Material:
                    FalseTank Leak Detection Listed:
                    08/01/1999Date Installed:
                    TrueCathodic Protection:
                    TrueSpill Installed:
                    TrueOverfill Installed:
                    FalseTank SIR:
                    FalseTank 2nd Contained:
                    FalseTank Double Walled:
                    FalseTank Groundwater Monitor:
                    FalseTank Vapor Monitor:
                    TrueTank ATG:
                    FalseTank Inventory Control:
                    FalseTank Tightness:
                    FalseTank Manual Gauge:
                    NoneTank 2ndary Trait:
                    Fiberglass Reinforced PlasticTank Material:
                    GasolineTank Contents:
                    12000Tank Capacity:
                    Currently In UseTank Status:
                    5Tank ID:
                    Gas StationFacility Description:
                    2-050066Facility ID:
                    CommercialOwner Description:
                    (865) 982-2192Owner Telephone:
                    Maryville, TN 37802Owner City,St,Zip:
                    P.O. Box 4848Owner Address:
                    DOWNEY OIL COMPANYOwner Name:
                    2688Owner ID:

                    FalsePipe Leak Detection Listed:
                    FalsePipe SIR:
                    FalsePipe 2nd Contained:
                    Not reportedPipe Dbl Walled:
                    FalsePipe Groundwater Monitor:
                    FalsePipe Vapor Monitor:
                    TruePipe Leak Detection Listed:

KENJO #26  (Continued) U002099051

TC2554108.2s   Page 119



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    FalsePipe Leak Detection Listed:
                    FalsePipe SIR:
                    FalsePipe 2nd Contained:
                    Not reportedPipe Dbl Walled:
                    FalsePipe Groundwater Monitor:
                    FalsePipe Vapor Monitor:
                    TruePipe Leak Detection Listed:
                    TruePipe Auto Line Leak Detect.:
                    PressurizedPipe Type:
                    NonePipe Other Material:
                    Flexible PlasticPipe Material:
                    FalseTank Leak Detection Listed:
                    08/01/1999Date Installed:
                    TrueCathodic Protection:
                    TrueSpill Installed:
                    TrueOverfill Installed:
                    FalseTank SIR:
                    FalseTank 2nd Contained:
                    FalseTank Double Walled:
                    FalseTank Groundwater Monitor:
                    FalseTank Vapor Monitor:
                    TrueTank ATG:
                    FalseTank Inventory Control:
                    FalseTank Tightness:
                    FalseTank Manual Gauge:
                    NoneTank 2ndary Trait:
                    Fiberglass Reinforced PlasticTank Material:
                    KeroseneTank Contents:
                    2000Tank Capacity:
                    Currently In UseTank Status:

KENJO #26  (Continued) U002099051

sciences.
United States and other nations and the institute of education
entity for collecting and analyzing data related to education in the
NCES (National Center for Education Statistics) is the primary federal

Not reported

        110021446540Registry ID:

                Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site
FINDS:

3405 ft.
0.645 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
935 ft.

1/2-1 MARYVILLE, TN  37804
SE 520 S WASHINGTON AVENUE    N/A
77 FINDSFORT CRAIG ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1008254324
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Incident Tracking, Compliance Assistance, and Compliance Monitoring.
that support Compliance and Enforcement programs. These include;
has the capability to track other activities occurring in the Region
that information with Federal actions already in the system. ICIS also
Compliance System (PCS) which supports the NPDES and will integrate
its Headquarters. A future release of ICIS will replace the Permit
information is maintained in ICIS by EPA in the Regional offices and
Federal Administrative and Judicial enforcement actions. This
a single repository for that information. Currently, ICIS contains all
replace EPA’s independent databases that contain Enforcement data with
information across most of EPA’s programs. The vision for ICIS is to
complete, will contain integrated Enforcement and Compliance
Compliance Information System and provides a database that, when
ICIS (Integrated Compliance Information System) is the Integrated

of the Clean Air Act.
redesign to support facility operating permits required under Title V
estimation of total national emissions. AFS is undergoing a major
to comply with regulatory programs and by EPA as an input for the
AFS data are utilized by states to prepare State Implementation Plans
used to track emissions and compliance data from industrial plants.
information concerning airborne pollution in the United States. AFS is
Aerometric Data (SAROAD). AIRS is the national repository for
National Emission Data System (NEDS), and the Storage and Retrieval of
Subsystem) replaces the former Compliance Data System (CDS), the
AFS (Aerometric Information Retrieval System (AIRS) Facility

        110027234776Registry ID:

                Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site
FINDS:

3552 ft. Site 1 of 3 in cluster P
0.673 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
895 ft.

1/2-1 MARYVILLE, TN  37801
SW 409 HOME AVENUE    N/A
P78 FINDSTHERMOFLUID TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 1009801717

Compliance System (PCS) which supports the NPDES and will integrate
its Headquarters. A future release of ICIS will replace the Permit
information is maintained in ICIS by EPA in the Regional offices and
Federal Administrative and Judicial enforcement actions. This
a single repository for that information. Currently, ICIS contains all
replace EPA’s independent databases that contain Enforcement data with
information across most of EPA’s programs. The vision for ICIS is to
complete, will contain integrated Enforcement and Compliance
Compliance Information System and provides a database that, when
ICIS (Integrated Compliance Information System) is the Integrated

        110010584484Registry ID:

                Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site
FINDS:

3554 ft. Site 2 of 3 in cluster P
0.673 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
895 ft.

1/2-1 MARYVILLE, TN  37801
SW 409 HOME AVE    N/A
P79 FINDSRUSSELL MACK 1004598150
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Incident Tracking, Compliance Assistance, and Compliance Monitoring.
that support Compliance and Enforcement programs. These include;
has the capability to track other activities occurring in the Region
that information with Federal actions already in the system. ICIS also

RUSSELL MACK  (Continued) 1004598150

                    hazardous waste
                    the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
                    any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from
                    time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste; or 100 kg or less of
                    hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates at any
                    from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
                    of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
                    land or water, of acutely hazardous waste; or generates 100 kg or less
                    other debris resulting from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any
                    waste; or 100 kg or less of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or
                    month, and accumulates at any time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous
                    or generates 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste per calendar
                    month, and accumulates 1000 kg or less of hazardous waste at any time;
                    Handler: generates 100 kg or less of hazardous waste per calendarDescription:
                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    PrivateLand type:
                    04EPA Region:
                    DCIBC@COPPER.NETContact email:
                    (865) 983-5522Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    MARYVILLE, TN 37801
                    HOME AVENUEContact address:
                    JIM  CHATHAMContact:
                    MARYVILLE, TN 378013915
                    HOME AVENUEMailing address:
                    TND987790375EPA ID:
                    MARYVILLE, TN 37801
                    416 HOME AVENUEFacility address:
                    DOUGLAS COOPERATIVE INCFacility name:
                    02/23/2005Date form received by agency:

RCRA-CESQG:

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

        110004998218Registry ID:

                Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site
FINDS:

3620 ft. Site 3 of 3 in cluster P
0.686 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
897 ft.

1/2-1 MARYVILLE, TN  37801
SW RCRA-CESQG416 HOME AVENUE TND987790375
P80 FINDSDOUGLAS COOPERATIVE INC 1004782578
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                    CADMIUMWaste name:
                    D006Waste code:

Hazardous Waste Summary:

                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    DOUGLAS COOPERATIVE INCFacility name:
                    02/11/1999Date form received by agency:

                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    DOUGLAS COOPERATIVE INCFacility name:
                    03/01/2001Date form received by agency:

                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    DOUGLAS COOPERATIVE INCFacility name:
                    02/19/2003Date form received by agency:

Historical Generators:

                              Commercial status unknownOff-site waste receiver:
                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    02/19/2003Owner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (423) 453-3254Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    MARYVILLE, TN 37801
                    HOME AVENUEOwner/operator address:
                    PRIVATE-NON-PROFIT AGENCYOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    02/19/2003Owner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (865) 983-5522Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    MARYVILLE, TN 37801
                    HOME AVENUEOwner/operator address:
                    JIM CHATHAMOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

DOUGLAS COOPERATIVE INC  (Continued) 1004782578
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                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    04/22/2004Evaluation date:

Evaluation Action Summary:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
                    F005, AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND
                    OF THE ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE LISTED IN F001, F004, OR
                    BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE
                    1,1,2-TRICHLOROETHANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING,
                    ORTHO-DICHLOROBENZENE, TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE, AND
                    CHLOROBENZENE, 1,1,2-TRICHLORO-1,2,2-TRIFLUOROETHANE,
                    METHYLENE CHLORIDE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE,
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE,Waste name:
                    F002Waste code:

                    LEADWaste name:
                    D008Waste code:

DOUGLAS COOPERATIVE INC  (Continued) 1004782578

                              NoFree Product:
                              NoGround Water Contamination:
                              NoSoil Contamination:
                              NoOffSite Contamination:
                              NoPetroleum Vapors in Utilities:
                              NoPetroleum Vapors in Building:
                              NoSpring:
                              NoPublic Water Supply:
                              NoPrivate Water Supply:
                              Not reportedSoil TPH:
                              Not reportedSoil Benzene:
                              Not reportedGround Water TPH:
                              Not reportedGround Water Benzene:
                              UnknownSoil Perm:
                              UnknownGW Class:
                              Not reportedPriority:
                              FOSection:
                              Not reportedCase Description:
                              EWCCase Manager:
                              1Case Number:
                              Not reportedCause:
                              Not reportedHow Discovered:
                              Not reportedDiscovery Date:
                              Not reportedProduct Released:
                              1a Completed Tank ClosureCurrent Status:
                              2050261Facility Id:
                              2Region Number:
                              STATERegion:

LUST:

3727 ft.
0.706 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
898 ft.

1/2-1 MARYVILLE, TN  37801
NE 1513 MONROE AVE.    N/A
81 LUSTMARYVILLE WHOLESALE SUPPLY S107459842
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                              (615) 982-3630Owner Telephone:
                              37801Owner Zip Code:
                              TNOwner State:
                              MARYVILLEOwner City:
                              1513 MONROE AVE.Owner Address:
                              Not reportedOwner Contact Last Name:
                              Not reportedOwner Contact First Name:
                              Not reportedOwner Contact Title:
                              Not reportedOwner Contact:
                              MARYVILLE WHOLESALEOwner Name:
                              6095Owner ID:
                              Not reportedConsultant Telephone:
                              Not reportedConsultant State:
                              Not reportedConsultant City:
                              Not reportedConsultant Contact Address2:
                              Not reportedConsultant Contact Last Name:
                              Not reportedConsultant Contact First Name:
                              Not reportedConsultant Contact Title:
                              Not reportedConsultant Contact:
                              Not reportedConsultant Name:
                              Not reportedConsultant ID:
                              NoFree Product in Utilities OK:
                              NoFree Product OK:
                              NoGround Water Contamination OK:
                              NoSoil Contamination OK:
                              NoOff Site Contamination OK:
                              NoPetroleum Vapors in Utilities OK:
                              NoPetroleum Vapors in Building OK:
                              NoSpring OK:
                              NoPublic Water Supply OK:
                              NoPrivate Water Supply OK:
                              NoFree Product In Utilities:

MARYVILLE WHOLESALE SUPPLY  (Continued) S107459842

                    P.O. Box 50038Owner Address:
                    HACKNEY PETROLEUM, INC.Owner Name:
                    3953Owner ID:

HIST UST:

                    Not reportedTemp of Service:
                    Not reportedPerm Out of Service:
                    3Currently In Use:
                    3Total:
                    CommercialOwner Description:
                    Knoxville, TN 37950Owner City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedOwner Address 2:
                    P.O. Box 50038Owner Address:
                    Hackney Petroleum, Inc.Owner Name:
                    300912Owner ID:
                    Gas StationLocation Description:
                    2050105Facility ID:

UST:

3756 ft.
0.711 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
846 ft.

1/2-1 ALCOA, TN  37701
NW HIST UST511 LOUISVILLE ROAD    N/A
82 USTAZTEX FOOD SHOP #108 U003083370
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                    FalseTank Groundwater Monitor:
                    FalseTank Vapor Monitor:
                    FalseTank ATG:
                    FalseTank Inventory Control:
                    FalseTank Tightness:
                    FalseTank Manual Gauge:
                    NoneTank 2ndary Trait:
                    Cathodically Protected SteelTank Material:
                    GasolineTank Contents:
                    8000Tank Capacity:
                    Currently in UseTank Status:
                    2Tank ID:
                    Gas StationFacility Description:
                    2-050105Facility ID:
                    CommercialOwner Description:
                    (865) 584-9600Owner Telephone:
                    Knoxville, TN 37950Owner City,St,Zip:
                    P.O. Box 50038Owner Address:
                    HACKNEY PETROLEUM, INC.Owner Name:
                    3953Owner ID:

                    FalsePipe Leak Detection Listed:
                    TruePipe SIR:
                    FalsePipe 2nd Contained:
                    Not reportedPipe Dbl Walled:
                    FalsePipe Groundwater Monitor:
                    FalsePipe Vapor Monitor:
                    FalsePipe Leak Detection Listed:
                    TruePipe Auto Line Leak Detect.:
                    PressurizedPipe Type:
                    Double-WalledPipe Other Material:
                    Flexible PlasticPipe Material:
                    FalseTank Leak Detection Listed:
                    07/30/1987Date Installed:
                    TrueCathodic Protection:
                    TrueSpill Installed:
                    TrueOverfill Installed:
                    TrueTank SIR:
                    FalseTank 2nd Contained:
                    FalseTank Double Walled:
                    FalseTank Groundwater Monitor:
                    FalseTank Vapor Monitor:
                    FalseTank ATG:
                    FalseTank Inventory Control:
                    FalseTank Tightness:
                    FalseTank Manual Gauge:
                    NoneTank 2ndary Trait:
                    Cathodically Protected SteelTank Material:
                    GasolineTank Contents:
                    8000Tank Capacity:
                    Currently in UseTank Status:
                    1Tank ID:
                    Gas StationFacility Description:
                    2-050105Facility ID:
                    CommercialOwner Description:
                    (865) 584-9600Owner Telephone:
                    Knoxville, TN 37950Owner City,St,Zip:
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                    FalsePipe 2nd Contained:
                    Not reportedPipe Dbl Walled:
                    FalsePipe Groundwater Monitor:
                    FalsePipe Vapor Monitor:
                    FalsePipe Leak Detection Listed:
                    TruePipe Auto Line Leak Detect.:
                    PressurizedPipe Type:
                    Double-WalledPipe Other Material:
                    Flexible PlasticPipe Material:
                    FalseTank Leak Detection Listed:
                    07/30/1987Date Installed:
                    TrueCathodic Protection:
                    TrueSpill Installed:
                    TrueOverfill Installed:
                    TrueTank SIR:
                    FalseTank 2nd Contained:
                    FalseTank Double Walled:
                    FalseTank Groundwater Monitor:
                    FalseTank Vapor Monitor:
                    FalseTank ATG:
                    FalseTank Inventory Control:
                    FalseTank Tightness:
                    FalseTank Manual Gauge:
                    NoneTank 2ndary Trait:
                    Cathodically Protected SteelTank Material:
                    GasolineTank Contents:
                    8000Tank Capacity:
                    Currently in UseTank Status:
                    3Tank ID:
                    Gas StationFacility Description:
                    2-050105Facility ID:
                    CommercialOwner Description:
                    (865) 584-9600Owner Telephone:
                    Knoxville, TN 37950Owner City,St,Zip:
                    P.O. Box 50038Owner Address:
                    HACKNEY PETROLEUM, INC.Owner Name:
                    3953Owner ID:

                    FalsePipe Leak Detection Listed:
                    TruePipe SIR:
                    FalsePipe 2nd Contained:
                    Not reportedPipe Dbl Walled:
                    FalsePipe Groundwater Monitor:
                    FalsePipe Vapor Monitor:
                    FalsePipe Leak Detection Listed:
                    TruePipe Auto Line Leak Detect.:
                    PressurizedPipe Type:
                    Double-WalledPipe Other Material:
                    Flexible PlasticPipe Material:
                    FalseTank Leak Detection Listed:
                    07/30/1987Date Installed:
                    TrueCathodic Protection:
                    TrueSpill Installed:
                    TrueOverfill Installed:
                    TrueTank SIR:
                    FalseTank 2nd Contained:
                    FalseTank Double Walled:
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                    FalsePipe Leak Detection Listed:
                    TruePipe SIR:

AZTEX FOOD SHOP #108  (Continued) U003083370

                              Not reportedConsultant State:
                              Not reportedConsultant City:
                              Not reportedConsultant Contact Address2:
                              Not reportedConsultant Contact Last Name:
                              Not reportedConsultant Contact First Name:
                              Not reportedConsultant Contact Title:
                              Not reportedConsultant Contact:
                              Not reportedConsultant Name:
                              Not reportedConsultant ID:
                              NoFree Product in Utilities OK:
                              NoFree Product OK:
                              NoGround Water Contamination OK:
                              NoSoil Contamination OK:
                              NoOff Site Contamination OK:
                              NoPetroleum Vapors in Utilities OK:
                              NoPetroleum Vapors in Building OK:
                              NoSpring OK:
                              NoPublic Water Supply OK:
                              NoPrivate Water Supply OK:
                              NoFree Product In Utilities:
                              NoFree Product:
                              NoGround Water Contamination:
                              NoSoil Contamination:
                              NoOffSite Contamination:
                              NoPetroleum Vapors in Utilities:
                              NoPetroleum Vapors in Building:
                              NoSpring:
                              NoPublic Water Supply:
                              NoPrivate Water Supply:
                              Not reportedSoil TPH:
                              Not reportedSoil Benzene:
                              Not reportedGround Water TPH:
                              Not reportedGround Water Benzene:
                              UnknownSoil Perm:
                              UnknownGW Class:
                              Not reportedPriority:
                              FOSection:
                              System Test Required - Suspected ReleaseCase Description:
                              EWCCase Manager:
                              1Case Number:
                              Not reportedCause:
                              2 Release DetectionHow Discovered:
                              11/8/2007Discovery Date:
                              Not reportedProduct Released:
                              8 Case ClosedCurrent Status:
                              2050059Facility Id:
                              2Region Number:
                              STATERegion:

LUST:

4097 ft.
0.776 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
952 ft.

1/2-1 HIST USTMARYVILLE, TN  37804
SE UST605 WASHINGTON AVENUE    N/A
83 LUSTA TO Z GAS U001312856
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                    FalseTank Leak Detection Listed:
                    07/02/1986Date Installed:
                    TrueCathodic Protection:
                    FalseSpill Installed:
                    FalseOverfill Installed:
                    FalseTank SIR:
                    FalseTank 2nd Contained:
                    FalseTank Double Walled:
                    FalseTank Groundwater Monitor:
                    TrueTank Vapor Monitor:
                    FalseTank ATG:
                    FalseTank Inventory Control:
                    FalseTank Tightness:
                    FalseTank Manual Gauge:
                    Lined InteriorTank 2ndary Trait:
                    Fiberglass Reinforced PlasticTank Material:
                    GasolineTank Contents:
                    10000Tank Capacity:
                    Permanently Out of UseTank Status:
                    1Tank ID:
                    Gas StationFacility Description:
                    2-050059Facility ID:
                    CommercialOwner Description:
                    (865) 981-9910Owner Telephone:
                    Maryville, TN 37804Owner City,St,Zip:
                    605 Washington AveOwner Address:
                    NiNi LLCOwner Name:
                    158126Owner ID:

HIST UST:

                    Not reportedTemp of Service:
                    5Perm Out of Service:
                    4Currently In Use:
                    9Total:
                    CommercialOwner Description:
                    Knoxville, TN 37934Owner City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedOwner Address 2:
                    12409 West Kings Gate RoadOwner Address:
                    Mukesh VedOwner Name:
                    323183Owner ID:
                    Gas StationLocation Description:
                    2050059Facility ID:

UST:

                              (865) 977-0026Owner Telephone:
                              37804Owner Zip Code:
                              TNOwner State:
                              MaryvilleOwner City:
                              605 Washington AveOwner Address:
                              Not reportedOwner Contact Last Name:
                              Not reportedOwner Contact First Name:
                              Not reportedOwner Contact Title:
                              Not reportedOwner Contact:
                              NiNi LLCOwner Name:
                              158126Owner ID:
                              Not reportedConsultant Telephone:
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                    (865) 981-9910Owner Telephone:
                    Maryville, TN 37804Owner City,St,Zip:
                    605 Washington AveOwner Address:
                    NiNi LLCOwner Name:
                    158126Owner ID:

                    FalsePipe Leak Detection Listed:
                    FalsePipe SIR:
                    FalsePipe 2nd Contained:
                    Not reportedPipe Dbl Walled:
                    FalsePipe Groundwater Monitor:
                    TruePipe Vapor Monitor:
                    FalsePipe Leak Detection Listed:
                    FalsePipe Auto Line Leak Detect.:
                    Not ListedPipe Type:
                    NonePipe Other Material:
                    Fiberglass Reinforced PlasticPipe Material:
                    FalseTank Leak Detection Listed:
                    07/02/1986Date Installed:
                    TrueCathodic Protection:
                    FalseSpill Installed:
                    FalseOverfill Installed:
                    FalseTank SIR:
                    FalseTank 2nd Contained:
                    FalseTank Double Walled:
                    FalseTank Groundwater Monitor:
                    TrueTank Vapor Monitor:
                    FalseTank ATG:
                    FalseTank Inventory Control:
                    FalseTank Tightness:
                    FalseTank Manual Gauge:
                    Lined InteriorTank 2ndary Trait:
                    Fiberglass Reinforced PlasticTank Material:
                    GasolineTank Contents:
                    10000Tank Capacity:
                    Permanently Out of UseTank Status:
                    2Tank ID:
                    Gas StationFacility Description:
                    2-050059Facility ID:
                    CommercialOwner Description:
                    (865) 981-9910Owner Telephone:
                    Maryville, TN 37804Owner City,St,Zip:
                    605 Washington AveOwner Address:
                    NiNi LLCOwner Name:
                    158126Owner ID:

                    FalsePipe Leak Detection Listed:
                    FalsePipe SIR:
                    FalsePipe 2nd Contained:
                    Not reportedPipe Dbl Walled:
                    FalsePipe Groundwater Monitor:
                    TruePipe Vapor Monitor:
                    FalsePipe Leak Detection Listed:
                    FalsePipe Auto Line Leak Detect.:
                    Not ListedPipe Type:
                    NonePipe Other Material:
                    Fiberglass Reinforced PlasticPipe Material:

A TO Z GAS  (Continued) U001312856
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                    FalseTank 2nd Contained:
                    FalseTank Double Walled:
                    FalseTank Groundwater Monitor:
                    TrueTank Vapor Monitor:
                    FalseTank ATG:
                    FalseTank Inventory Control:
                    FalseTank Tightness:
                    FalseTank Manual Gauge:
                    Lined InteriorTank 2ndary Trait:
                    Fiberglass Reinforced PlasticTank Material:
                    DieselTank Contents:
                    4000Tank Capacity:
                    Permanently Out of UseTank Status:
                    4Tank ID:
                    Gas StationFacility Description:
                    2-050059Facility ID:
                    CommercialOwner Description:
                    (865) 981-9910Owner Telephone:
                    Maryville, TN 37804Owner City,St,Zip:
                    605 Washington AveOwner Address:
                    NiNi LLCOwner Name:
                    158126Owner ID:

                    FalsePipe Leak Detection Listed:
                    FalsePipe SIR:
                    FalsePipe 2nd Contained:
                    Not reportedPipe Dbl Walled:
                    FalsePipe Groundwater Monitor:
                    TruePipe Vapor Monitor:
                    FalsePipe Leak Detection Listed:
                    FalsePipe Auto Line Leak Detect.:
                    Not ListedPipe Type:
                    NonePipe Other Material:
                    Fiberglass Reinforced PlasticPipe Material:
                    FalseTank Leak Detection Listed:
                    07/02/1986Date Installed:
                    TrueCathodic Protection:
                    FalseSpill Installed:
                    FalseOverfill Installed:
                    FalseTank SIR:
                    FalseTank 2nd Contained:
                    FalseTank Double Walled:
                    FalseTank Groundwater Monitor:
                    TrueTank Vapor Monitor:
                    FalseTank ATG:
                    FalseTank Inventory Control:
                    FalseTank Tightness:
                    FalseTank Manual Gauge:
                    Lined InteriorTank 2ndary Trait:
                    Fiberglass Reinforced PlasticTank Material:
                    GasolineTank Contents:
                    3000Tank Capacity:
                    Permanently Out of UseTank Status:
                    3Tank ID:
                    Gas StationFacility Description:
                    2-050059Facility ID:
                    CommercialOwner Description:
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                    FalsePipe Leak Detection Listed:
                    FalsePipe SIR:
                    FalsePipe 2nd Contained:
                    Not reportedPipe Dbl Walled:
                    FalsePipe Groundwater Monitor:
                    TruePipe Vapor Monitor:
                    FalsePipe Leak Detection Listed:
                    FalsePipe Auto Line Leak Detect.:
                    Not ListedPipe Type:
                    NonePipe Other Material:
                    Fiberglass Reinforced PlasticPipe Material:
                    FalseTank Leak Detection Listed:
                    07/02/1986Date Installed:
                    TrueCathodic Protection:
                    FalseSpill Installed:
                    FalseOverfill Installed:
                    FalseTank SIR:
                    FalseTank 2nd Contained:
                    FalseTank Double Walled:
                    FalseTank Groundwater Monitor:
                    TrueTank Vapor Monitor:
                    FalseTank ATG:
                    FalseTank Inventory Control:
                    FalseTank Tightness:
                    FalseTank Manual Gauge:
                    Lined InteriorTank 2ndary Trait:
                    Fiberglass Reinforced PlasticTank Material:
                    GasolineTank Contents:
                    3000Tank Capacity:
                    Permanently Out of UseTank Status:
                    5Tank ID:
                    Gas StationFacility Description:
                    2-050059Facility ID:
                    CommercialOwner Description:
                    (865) 981-9910Owner Telephone:
                    Maryville, TN 37804Owner City,St,Zip:
                    605 Washington AveOwner Address:
                    NiNi LLCOwner Name:
                    158126Owner ID:

                    FalsePipe Leak Detection Listed:
                    FalsePipe SIR:
                    FalsePipe 2nd Contained:
                    Not reportedPipe Dbl Walled:
                    FalsePipe Groundwater Monitor:
                    TruePipe Vapor Monitor:
                    FalsePipe Leak Detection Listed:
                    FalsePipe Auto Line Leak Detect.:
                    Not ListedPipe Type:
                    NonePipe Other Material:
                    Fiberglass Reinforced PlasticPipe Material:
                    FalseTank Leak Detection Listed:
                    07/02/1986Date Installed:
                    TrueCathodic Protection:
                    FalseSpill Installed:
                    FalseOverfill Installed:
                    FalseTank SIR:
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                    FalseTank Inventory Control:
                    FalseTank Tightness:
                    FalseTank Manual Gauge:
                    NoneTank 2ndary Trait:
                    Composite (Steel w/ FRP)Tank Material:
                    GasolineTank Contents:
                    12000Tank Capacity:
                    Currently in UseTank Status:
                    7Tank ID:
                    Gas StationFacility Description:
                    2-050059Facility ID:
                    CommercialOwner Description:
                    (865) 981-9910Owner Telephone:
                    Maryville, TN 37804Owner City,St,Zip:
                    605 Washington AveOwner Address:
                    NiNi LLCOwner Name:
                    158126Owner ID:

                    FalsePipe Leak Detection Listed:
                    FalsePipe SIR:
                    FalsePipe 2nd Contained:
                    Not reportedPipe Dbl Walled:
                    FalsePipe Groundwater Monitor:
                    FalsePipe Vapor Monitor:
                    TruePipe Leak Detection Listed:
                    TruePipe Auto Line Leak Detect.:
                    PressurizedPipe Type:
                    Double-WalledPipe Other Material:
                    Flexible PlasticPipe Material:
                    FalseTank Leak Detection Listed:
                    08/01/1995Date Installed:
                    TrueCathodic Protection:
                    TrueSpill Installed:
                    TrueOverfill Installed:
                    FalseTank SIR:
                    FalseTank 2nd Contained:
                    FalseTank Double Walled:
                    FalseTank Groundwater Monitor:
                    FalseTank Vapor Monitor:
                    TrueTank ATG:
                    FalseTank Inventory Control:
                    FalseTank Tightness:
                    FalseTank Manual Gauge:
                    NoneTank 2ndary Trait:
                    Composite (Steel w/ FRP)Tank Material:
                    Gasoline/DieselTank Contents:
                    12000Tank Capacity:
                    Currently in UseTank Status:
                    6Tank ID:
                    Gas StationFacility Description:
                    2-050059Facility ID:
                    CommercialOwner Description:
                    (865) 981-9910Owner Telephone:
                    Maryville, TN 37804Owner City,St,Zip:
                    605 Washington AveOwner Address:
                    NiNi LLCOwner Name:
                    158126Owner ID:
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                    FalsePipe Leak Detection Listed:
                    FalsePipe SIR:
                    FalsePipe 2nd Contained:
                    Not reportedPipe Dbl Walled:
                    FalsePipe Groundwater Monitor:
                    FalsePipe Vapor Monitor:
                    TruePipe Leak Detection Listed:
                    TruePipe Auto Line Leak Detect.:
                    PressurizedPipe Type:
                    Double-WalledPipe Other Material:
                    Flexible PlasticPipe Material:
                    FalseTank Leak Detection Listed:
                    08/01/1995Date Installed:
                    TrueCathodic Protection:
                    TrueSpill Installed:
                    TrueOverfill Installed:
                    FalseTank SIR:
                    FalseTank 2nd Contained:
                    FalseTank Double Walled:
                    FalseTank Groundwater Monitor:
                    FalseTank Vapor Monitor:
                    TrueTank ATG:

A TO Z GAS  (Continued) U001312856

                    04EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    (615) 555-1212Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    MARYVILLE, TN 37801
                    1219 SEVIERVILLE RDContact address:
                    JOHNSON  MANUFACTURINGContact:
                    MARYVILLE, TN 37801
                    SEVIERVILLE RDMailing address:
                    TND990651820EPA ID:
                    MARYVILLE, TN 37801
                    1219 SEVIERVILLE RDFacility address:
                    JOHNSON MANUFACTURINGFacility name:
                    11/19/1980Date form received by agency:

RCRA-NonGen:

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

        110004999841Registry ID:

                Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site
FINDS:

4136 ft.
0.783 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
913 ft.

1/2-1 MARYVILLE, TN  37801
ESE RCRA-NonGen1219 SEVIERVILLE RD TND990651820
84 FINDSJOHNSON MANUFACTURING 1000918989

TC2554108.2s   Page 134



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    02/20/1985Evaluation date:

Evaluation Action Summary:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                              Commercial status unknownOff-site waste receiver:
                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              UnknownFurnace exemption:
                              UnknownOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              UnknownMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              UnknownU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous wasteDescription:
                    Non-GeneratorClassification:
                    Facility is not located on Indian land. Additional information is not known.Land type:

JOHNSON MANUFACTURING  (Continued) 1000918989

                              NoPrivate Water Supply:
                              Not reportedSoil TPH:
                              Not reportedSoil Benzene:
                              Not reportedGround Water TPH:
                              Not reportedGround Water Benzene:
                              UnknownSoil Perm:
                              UnknownGW Class:
                              Not reportedPriority:
                              FOSection:
                              Not reportedCase Description:
                              DLFCase Manager:
                              1Case Number:
                              Not reportedCause:
                              Not reportedHow Discovered:
                              Not reportedDiscovery Date:
                              Not reportedProduct Released:
                              1a Completed Tank ClosureCurrent Status:
                              2050180Facility Id:
                              2Region Number:
                              STATERegion:

LUST:

4194 ft.
0.794 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
963 ft.

1/2-1 MARYVILLE, TN  37801
South 326 W. BROADWAY    N/A
85 LUSTBROADWAY SERVICE CENTER S107459820
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                              (423) 982-2192Owner Telephone:
                              37802Owner Zip Code:
                              TNOwner State:
                              MaryvilleOwner City:
                              P O BOX 4848Owner Address:
                              Not reportedOwner Contact Last Name:
                              Not reportedOwner Contact First Name:
                              Not reportedOwner Contact Title:
                              Not reportedOwner Contact:
                              DOWNEY OIL COMPANY/ATTN: LEXOwner Name:
                              2688Owner ID:
                              423-983-7785Consultant Telephone:
                              TNConsultant State:
                              MaryvilleConsultant City:
                              Not reportedConsultant Contact Address2:
                              Not reportedConsultant Contact Last Name:
                              Not reportedConsultant Contact First Name:
                              Not reportedConsultant Contact Title:
                              Sid LesterConsultant Contact:
                              Petro Services, Inc.Consultant Name:
                              c0294Consultant ID:
                              NoFree Product in Utilities OK:
                              NoFree Product OK:
                              NoGround Water Contamination OK:
                              NoSoil Contamination OK:
                              NoOff Site Contamination OK:
                              NoPetroleum Vapors in Utilities OK:
                              NoPetroleum Vapors in Building OK:
                              NoSpring OK:
                              NoPublic Water Supply OK:
                              NoPrivate Water Supply OK:
                              NoFree Product In Utilities:
                              NoFree Product:
                              NoGround Water Contamination:
                              NoSoil Contamination:
                              NoOffSite Contamination:
                              NoPetroleum Vapors in Utilities:
                              NoPetroleum Vapors in Building:
                              NoSpring:
                              NoPublic Water Supply:

BROADWAY SERVICE CENTER  (Continued) S107459820

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

        110005000042Registry ID:

                Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site
FINDS:

4210 ft.
0.797 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
900 ft.

1/2-1 MARYVILLE, TN  37801
NE RCRA-NonGen1520 JEFFERSON AVE TND990652323
86 FINDSLEWIS MANUFACTURING CO 1000919028
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                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                              Commercial status unknownOff-site waste receiver:
                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              UnknownFurnace exemption:
                              UnknownOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              UnknownMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              UnknownU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous wasteDescription:
                    Non-GeneratorClassification:
                    04EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    (615) 555-1212Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    MARYVILLE, TN 37801
                    1520 JEFFERSON AVEContact address:
                    LEWIS  MANUFACTURINGContact:
                    MARYVILLE, TN 37801
                    JEFFERSON AVEMailing address:
                    TND990652323EPA ID:
                    MARYVILLE, TN 37801
                    1520 JEFFERSON AVEFacility address:
                    LEWIS MANUFACTURING COFacility name:
                    11/19/1980Date form received by agency:

RCRA-NonGen:

LEWIS MANUFACTURING CO  (Continued) 1000919028

                              Not reportedPriority:
                              FOSection:
                              Not reportedCase Description:
                              EWCCase Manager:
                              1Case Number:
                              Not reportedCause:
                              Not reportedHow Discovered:
                              Not reportedDiscovery Date:
                              Not reportedProduct Released:
                              1a Completed Tank ClosureCurrent Status:
                              2050287Facility Id:
                              2Region Number:
                              STATERegion:

LUST:

4370 ft.
0.828 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
925 ft.

1/2-1 MARYVILLE, TN  37801
SSW 416 WEST HARPER ST    N/A
87 LUSTDAVIS MARKET S107459858
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                              (423) 982-1369Owner Telephone:
                              37801Owner Zip Code:
                              TNOwner State:
                              MaryvilleOwner City:
                              416 WEST HARPER STOwner Address:
                              Not reportedOwner Contact Last Name:
                              Not reportedOwner Contact First Name:
                              Not reportedOwner Contact Title:
                              Not reportedOwner Contact:
                              CHARLES DAVISOwner Name:
                              11803Owner ID:
                              Not reportedConsultant Telephone:
                              Not reportedConsultant State:
                              Not reportedConsultant City:
                              Not reportedConsultant Contact Address2:
                              Not reportedConsultant Contact Last Name:
                              Not reportedConsultant Contact First Name:
                              Not reportedConsultant Contact Title:
                              Not reportedConsultant Contact:
                              Not reportedConsultant Name:
                              Not reportedConsultant ID:
                              NoFree Product in Utilities OK:
                              NoFree Product OK:
                              NoGround Water Contamination OK:
                              NoSoil Contamination OK:
                              NoOff Site Contamination OK:
                              NoPetroleum Vapors in Utilities OK:
                              NoPetroleum Vapors in Building OK:
                              NoSpring OK:
                              NoPublic Water Supply OK:
                              NoPrivate Water Supply OK:
                              NoFree Product In Utilities:
                              NoFree Product:
                              NoGround Water Contamination:
                              NoSoil Contamination:
                              NoOffSite Contamination:
                              NoPetroleum Vapors in Utilities:
                              NoPetroleum Vapors in Building:
                              NoSpring:
                              NoPublic Water Supply:
                              NoPrivate Water Supply:
                              Not reportedSoil TPH:
                              Not reportedSoil Benzene:
                              Not reportedGround Water TPH:
                              Not reportedGround Water Benzene:
                              UnknownSoil Perm:
                              UnknownGW Class:

DAVIS MARKET  (Continued) S107459858
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sciences.
United States and other nations and the institute of education
entity for collecting and analyzing data related to education in the
NCES (National Center for Education Statistics) is the primary federal

        110036718460Registry ID:

                Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site
FINDS:

4485 ft. Site 1 of 3 in cluster Q
0.849 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
997 ft.

1/2-1 MARYVILLE, TN  37804
ENE 1500 JET RD    N/A
Q88 FINDSM RICHARDSON ADULT HIGH SCHOOL 1011469916

sciences.
United States and other nations and the institute of education
entity for collecting and analyzing data related to education in the
NCES (National Center for Education Statistics) is the primary federal

        110036684834Registry ID:

                Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site
FINDS:

4485 ft. Site 2 of 3 in cluster Q
0.849 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
997 ft.

1/2-1 MARYVILLE, TN  37804
ENE 1500 JETT RD    N/A
Q89 FINDSEVERETT LRN OPPT CNT 1011470696

                    MARYVILLE, TN 37000
                    1500 JETT ROADFacility address:
                    BLOUNT COUNTY DEPT OF EDUCATIONFacility name:
                    04/11/1996Date form received by agency:

RCRA-NonGen:

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

        110006435321Registry ID:

                Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site
FINDS:

4486 ft. Site 3 of 3 in cluster Q
0.850 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
998 ft.

1/2-1 MARYVILLE, TN  37000
ENE RCRA-NonGen1500 JETT ROAD TN0001047018
Q90 FINDSBLOUNT COUNTY DEPT OF EDUCATION 1001030876
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    NON-FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEWEvaluation:
                    04/01/1996Evaluation date:

Evaluation Action Summary:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                              Commercial status unknownOff-site waste receiver:
                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              UnknownFurnace exemption:
                              UnknownOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              UnknownMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              UnknownU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous wasteDescription:
                    Non-GeneratorClassification:
                    Facility is not located on Indian land. Additional information is not known.Land type:
                    04EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    (423) 984-1212Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    MARYVILLE, TN 37000
                    1500 JETT ROADContact address:
                    JAMES W  FRENCHContact:
                    MARYVILLE, TN 37803
                    GRANDVIEW DRIVEMailing address:
                    TN0001047018EPA ID:

BLOUNT COUNTY DEPT OF EDUCATION  (Continued) 1001030876

Aerometric Information Retrieval System/Air Quality System

        110020803415Registry ID:

                Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site
FINDS:

4606 ft.
0.872 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
869 ft.

1/2-1 ALCOA, TN  37701
NE 635 GRANT ST, ALCOA,TN    N/A
91 FINDS 1007996766
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Aerometric Information Retrieval System/Air Quality System

        110020803503Registry ID:

                Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site
FINDS:

4644 ft.
0.880 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
935 ft.

1/2-1 MARYVILLE, TN  37803
South MONTVALE ST. & HIGHLAND AVE.    N/A
92 FINDS 1007996877

                              NoFree Product in Utilities OK:
                              NoFree Product OK:
                              NoGround Water Contamination OK:
                              NoSoil Contamination OK:
                              NoOff Site Contamination OK:
                              NoPetroleum Vapors in Utilities OK:
                              NoPetroleum Vapors in Building OK:
                              NoSpring OK:
                              NoPublic Water Supply OK:
                              NoPrivate Water Supply OK:
                              NoFree Product In Utilities:
                              NoFree Product:
                              NoGround Water Contamination:
                              NoSoil Contamination:
                              NoOffSite Contamination:
                              NoPetroleum Vapors in Utilities:
                              NoPetroleum Vapors in Building:
                              NoSpring:
                              NoPublic Water Supply:
                              NoPrivate Water Supply:
                              Not reportedSoil TPH:
                              Not reportedSoil Benzene:
                              Not reportedGround Water TPH:
                              Not reportedGround Water Benzene:
                              UnknownSoil Perm:
                              UnknownGW Class:
                              Not reportedPriority:
                              FOSection:
                              Not reportedCase Description:
                              EWCCase Manager:
                              1Case Number:
                              Not reportedCause:
                              Not reportedHow Discovered:
                              Not reportedDiscovery Date:
                              Not reportedProduct Released:
                              1a Completed Tank ClosureCurrent Status:
                              2050051Facility Id:
                              2Region Number:
                              STATERegion:

LUST:

4886 ft.
0.925 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
964 ft.

1/2-1 MARYVILLE, TN  37801
SE 823 E LAMAR ALEXANDER PKWY    N/A
93 LUSTDICKENSON B.P. S107459782
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                              (615) 982-2192Owner Telephone:
                              37802Owner Zip Code:
                              TNOwner State:
                              MARYVILLEOwner City:
                              ATTN G K SMITHER -806 E HIGH SOwner Address:
                              Not reportedOwner Contact Last Name:
                              Not reportedOwner Contact First Name:
                              Not reportedOwner Contact Title:
                              Not reportedOwner Contact:
                              DOWNEY OIL COMPANYOwner Name:
                              2688Owner ID:
                              Not reportedConsultant Telephone:
                              Not reportedConsultant State:
                              Not reportedConsultant City:
                              Not reportedConsultant Contact Address2:
                              Not reportedConsultant Contact Last Name:
                              Not reportedConsultant Contact First Name:
                              Not reportedConsultant Contact Title:
                              Not reportedConsultant Contact:
                              Not reportedConsultant Name:
                              Not reportedConsultant ID:

DICKENSON B.P.  (Continued) S107459782

                              NoFree Product In Utilities:
                              NoFree Product:
                              YesGround Water Contamination:
                              NoSoil Contamination:
                              NoOffSite Contamination:
                              NoPetroleum Vapors in Utilities:
                              NoPetroleum Vapors in Building:
                              NoSpring:
                              NoPublic Water Supply:
                              NoPrivate Water Supply:
                              Not reportedSoil TPH:
                              Not reportedSoil Benzene:
                              Not reportedGround Water TPH:
                              Not reportedGround Water Benzene:
                              3 < 10-6 cm/secSoil Perm:
                              2 Non-Drinking WaterGW Class:
                              Not reportedPriority:
                              FOSection:
                              Not reportedCase Description:
                              EWCCase Manager:
                              1Case Number:
                              7 UnknownCause:
                              2 Release DetectionHow Discovered:
                              2/18/1998Discovery Date:
                              Not reportedProduct Released:
                              8 Case ClosedCurrent Status:
                              2050016Facility Id:
                              2Region Number:
                              STATERegion:

LUST:

5028 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster R
0.952 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
971 ft.

1/2-1 MARYVILLE, TN  37801
SSW 527 W BROADWAY    N/A
R94 LUSTMR GAS MARKET #21 S107459771
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Direction
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                              (615) 983-4280Owner Telephone:
                              37802Owner Zip Code:
                              TNOwner State:
                              MARYVILLEOwner City:
                              1817 W LAMAR ALEXANDER PKWYOwner Address:
                              Not reportedOwner Contact Last Name:
                              Not reportedOwner Contact First Name:
                              Not reportedOwner Contact Title:
                              Not reportedOwner Contact:
                              MCNUTT OIL CO., INC.Owner Name:
                              6210Owner ID:
                              Not reportedConsultant Telephone:
                              Not reportedConsultant State:
                              Not reportedConsultant City:
                              Not reportedConsultant Contact Address2:
                              Not reportedConsultant Contact Last Name:
                              Not reportedConsultant Contact First Name:
                              Not reportedConsultant Contact Title:
                              Not reportedConsultant Contact:
                              Not reportedConsultant Name:
                              Not reportedConsultant ID:
                              NoFree Product in Utilities OK:
                              NoFree Product OK:
                              YesGround Water Contamination OK:
                              NoSoil Contamination OK:
                              NoOff Site Contamination OK:
                              NoPetroleum Vapors in Utilities OK:
                              NoPetroleum Vapors in Building OK:
                              NoSpring OK:
                              NoPublic Water Supply OK:
                              NoPrivate Water Supply OK:

MR GAS MARKET #21  (Continued) S107459771

                    Maryville, TN 37802Owner City,St,Zip:
                    P.O. Box 4669Owner Address:
                    MCNUTT OIL CO., INC.Owner Name:
                    6210Owner ID:

HIST UST:

                    Not reportedTemp of Service:
                    3Perm Out of Service:
                    3Currently In Use:
                    6Total:
                    CommercialOwner Description:
                    Maryville, TN 37802Owner City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedOwner Address 2:
                    P.O. Box 4669Owner Address:
                    McNutt Oil Co., Inc.Owner Name:
                    301225Owner ID:
                    Gas StationLocation Description:
                    2050016Facility ID:

UST:

5028 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster R
0.952 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
971 ft.

1/2-1 LUST TRUSTMARYVILLE, TN  37801
SSW HIST UST527 W EST BROADWAY AVENUE    N/A
R95 USTMR. GAS MARKET #21 U002099028
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                    FalseTank Double Walled:
                    FalseTank Groundwater Monitor:
                    FalseTank Vapor Monitor:
                    FalseTank ATG:
                    FalseTank Inventory Control:
                    FalseTank Tightness:
                    FalseTank Manual Gauge:
                    NoneTank 2ndary Trait:
                    Asphalt Coated or Bare SteelTank Material:
                    GasolineTank Contents:
                    8000Tank Capacity:
                    Permanently Out of UseTank Status:
                    2Tank ID:
                    Gas StationFacility Description:
                    2-050016Facility ID:
                    CommercialOwner Description:
                    (865) 983-4280Owner Telephone:
                    Maryville, TN 37802Owner City,St,Zip:
                    P.O. Box 4669Owner Address:
                    MCNUTT OIL CO., INC.Owner Name:
                    6210Owner ID:

                    TruePipe Leak Detection Listed:
                    FalsePipe SIR:
                    FalsePipe 2nd Contained:
                    Not reportedPipe Dbl Walled:
                    FalsePipe Groundwater Monitor:
                    FalsePipe Vapor Monitor:
                    FalsePipe Leak Detection Listed:
                    FalsePipe Auto Line Leak Detect.:
                    Not ListedPipe Type:
                    NonePipe Other Material:
                    Galvanized SteelPipe Material:
                    TrueTank Leak Detection Listed:
                    04/25/1977Date Installed:
                    FalseCathodic Protection:
                    FalseSpill Installed:
                    FalseOverfill Installed:
                    FalseTank SIR:
                    FalseTank 2nd Contained:
                    FalseTank Double Walled:
                    FalseTank Groundwater Monitor:
                    FalseTank Vapor Monitor:
                    FalseTank ATG:
                    FalseTank Inventory Control:
                    FalseTank Tightness:
                    FalseTank Manual Gauge:
                    NoneTank 2ndary Trait:
                    Asphalt Coated or Bare SteelTank Material:
                    GasolineTank Contents:
                    6000Tank Capacity:
                    Permanently Out of UseTank Status:
                    1Tank ID:
                    Gas StationFacility Description:
                    2-050016Facility ID:
                    CommercialOwner Description:
                    (865) 983-4280Owner Telephone:

MR. GAS MARKET #21  (Continued) U002099028
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                    FalsePipe SIR:
                    FalsePipe 2nd Contained:
                    Not reportedPipe Dbl Walled:
                    FalsePipe Groundwater Monitor:
                    FalsePipe Vapor Monitor:
                    FalsePipe Leak Detection Listed:
                    FalsePipe Auto Line Leak Detect.:
                    Not ListedPipe Type:
                    NonePipe Other Material:
                    Galvanized SteelPipe Material:
                    TrueTank Leak Detection Listed:
                    04/25/1977Date Installed:
                    FalseCathodic Protection:
                    FalseSpill Installed:
                    FalseOverfill Installed:
                    FalseTank SIR:
                    FalseTank 2nd Contained:
                    FalseTank Double Walled:
                    FalseTank Groundwater Monitor:
                    FalseTank Vapor Monitor:
                    FalseTank ATG:
                    FalseTank Inventory Control:
                    FalseTank Tightness:
                    FalseTank Manual Gauge:
                    NoneTank 2ndary Trait:
                    Asphalt Coated or Bare SteelTank Material:
                    GasolineTank Contents:
                    4000Tank Capacity:
                    Permanently Out of UseTank Status:
                    3Tank ID:
                    Gas StationFacility Description:
                    2-050016Facility ID:
                    CommercialOwner Description:
                    (865) 983-4280Owner Telephone:
                    Maryville, TN 37802Owner City,St,Zip:
                    P.O. Box 4669Owner Address:
                    MCNUTT OIL CO., INC.Owner Name:
                    6210Owner ID:

                    TruePipe Leak Detection Listed:
                    FalsePipe SIR:
                    FalsePipe 2nd Contained:
                    Not reportedPipe Dbl Walled:
                    FalsePipe Groundwater Monitor:
                    FalsePipe Vapor Monitor:
                    FalsePipe Leak Detection Listed:
                    FalsePipe Auto Line Leak Detect.:
                    Not ListedPipe Type:
                    NonePipe Other Material:
                    Galvanized SteelPipe Material:
                    TrueTank Leak Detection Listed:
                    04/25/1977Date Installed:
                    FalseCathodic Protection:
                    FalseSpill Installed:
                    FalseOverfill Installed:
                    FalseTank SIR:
                    FalseTank 2nd Contained:

MR. GAS MARKET #21  (Continued) U002099028
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                    FalseTank Manual Gauge:
                    NoneTank 2ndary Trait:
                    Composite (Steel w/ FRP)Tank Material:
                    GasolineTank Contents:
                    8000Tank Capacity:
                    Currently in UseTank Status:
                    5Tank ID:
                    Gas StationFacility Description:
                    2-050016Facility ID:
                    CommercialOwner Description:
                    (865) 983-4280Owner Telephone:
                    Maryville, TN 37802Owner City,St,Zip:
                    P.O. Box 4669Owner Address:
                    MCNUTT OIL CO., INC.Owner Name:
                    6210Owner ID:

                    FalsePipe Leak Detection Listed:
                    FalsePipe SIR:
                    FalsePipe 2nd Contained:
                    Not reportedPipe Dbl Walled:
                    FalsePipe Groundwater Monitor:
                    FalsePipe Vapor Monitor:
                    TruePipe Leak Detection Listed:
                    TruePipe Auto Line Leak Detect.:
                    PressurizedPipe Type:
                    Double-WalledPipe Other Material:
                    Fiberglass Reinforced PlasticPipe Material:
                    FalseTank Leak Detection Listed:
                    04/15/1992Date Installed:
                    TrueCathodic Protection:
                    TrueSpill Installed:
                    TrueOverfill Installed:
                    FalseTank SIR:
                    FalseTank 2nd Contained:
                    FalseTank Double Walled:
                    FalseTank Groundwater Monitor:
                    FalseTank Vapor Monitor:
                    TrueTank ATG:
                    FalseTank Inventory Control:
                    FalseTank Tightness:
                    FalseTank Manual Gauge:
                    NoneTank 2ndary Trait:
                    Composite (Steel w/ FRP)Tank Material:
                    GasolineTank Contents:
                    12000Tank Capacity:
                    Currently in UseTank Status:
                    4Tank ID:
                    Gas StationFacility Description:
                    2-050016Facility ID:
                    CommercialOwner Description:
                    (865) 983-4280Owner Telephone:
                    Maryville, TN 37802Owner City,St,Zip:
                    P.O. Box 4669Owner Address:
                    MCNUTT OIL CO., INC.Owner Name:
                    6210Owner ID:

                    TruePipe Leak Detection Listed:

MR. GAS MARKET #21  (Continued) U002099028
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                    TruePipe Auto Line Leak Detect.:
                    PressurizedPipe Type:
                    Double-WalledPipe Other Material:
                    Fiberglass Reinforced PlasticPipe Material:
                    FalseTank Leak Detection Listed:
                    04/15/1992Date Installed:
                    TrueCathodic Protection:
                    TrueSpill Installed:
                    TrueOverfill Installed:
                    FalseTank SIR:
                    FalseTank 2nd Contained:
                    FalseTank Double Walled:
                    FalseTank Groundwater Monitor:
                    FalseTank Vapor Monitor:
                    TrueTank ATG:
                    FalseTank Inventory Control:
                    FalseTank Tightness:
                    FalseTank Manual Gauge:
                    NoneTank 2ndary Trait:
                    Composite (Steel w/ FRP)Tank Material:
                    DieselTank Contents:
                    6000Tank Capacity:
                    Currently in UseTank Status:
                    6Tank ID:
                    Gas StationFacility Description:
                    2-050016Facility ID:
                    CommercialOwner Description:
                    (865) 983-4280Owner Telephone:
                    Maryville, TN 37802Owner City,St,Zip:
                    P.O. Box 4669Owner Address:
                    MCNUTT OIL CO., INC.Owner Name:
                    6210Owner ID:

                    FalsePipe Leak Detection Listed:
                    FalsePipe SIR:
                    FalsePipe 2nd Contained:
                    Not reportedPipe Dbl Walled:
                    FalsePipe Groundwater Monitor:
                    FalsePipe Vapor Monitor:
                    TruePipe Leak Detection Listed:
                    TruePipe Auto Line Leak Detect.:
                    PressurizedPipe Type:
                    Double-WalledPipe Other Material:
                    Fiberglass Reinforced PlasticPipe Material:
                    FalseTank Leak Detection Listed:
                    04/15/1992Date Installed:
                    TrueCathodic Protection:
                    TrueSpill Installed:
                    TrueOverfill Installed:
                    FalseTank SIR:
                    FalseTank 2nd Contained:
                    FalseTank Double Walled:
                    FalseTank Groundwater Monitor:
                    FalseTank Vapor Monitor:
                    TrueTank ATG:
                    FalseTank Inventory Control:
                    FalseTank Tightness:

MR. GAS MARKET #21  (Continued) U002099028
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                CLOSEDFacility Status:
                44806.93Total Net Pay:
                35845.54Total Paid:
                20814.86Total Not Eligible:
                65621.79Total Requested:
                Not reportedApplied Payment:
                Not reportedApplied Deductible:
                Not reportedApplied Net Pay:
                Not reportedApplied Not Eligible:
                Not reportedApplied Requested:
                8961.39Deductible:
                6210Owner Id:
                MCNUTT OIL COMPANY, INC.Tank Owner:
                98190Application Num:
                1Case Number:
                2050016Facility Id:

LUST TRUST:

                    FalsePipe Leak Detection Listed:
                    FalsePipe SIR:
                    FalsePipe 2nd Contained:
                    Not reportedPipe Dbl Walled:
                    FalsePipe Groundwater Monitor:
                    FalsePipe Vapor Monitor:
                    TruePipe Leak Detection Listed:

MR. GAS MARKET #21  (Continued) U002099028
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City EDR ID Site Name Site Address Zip Database(s)

ALCOA               1000835755 TAPOCO, INC.-CHILHOWEE HIGHWAY 129 37701 FINDS, RCRA-LQG
ALCOA               1001483611 FEDERAL EXPRESS CORPORATION 2445 AIRPORT HIGHWAY KNOXVILLE 37701 FINDS, RCRA-NonGen
ALCOA               S107459765 TWIN CITY NISSAN 3247 AIRPORT HWY 37701 LUST
ALCOA               S107459826 BUDGET RENT-A-CAR 2212 AIRPORT HWY 37701 LUST
ALCOA               S107459838 NEILL-SANDLER FORD L/M INC 3699 AIRPORT HWY. 37701 LUST
ALCOA               S108858657 AIRPORT TOYOTA INC 3145 AIRPORT HWY 37701 LUST
ALCOA               U002099153 SATURN OF KNOXVILLE 3024 AIRPORT HIGHWAY 37701 HIST UST
ALCOA               U003608086 ST# 58254 AIRPORT EXXON 2768 AIRPORT HIGHWAY 37701 HIST UST
ALCOA               U003610043 FORETRAVEL OT TN, INC 3163 AIRPORT HIGHWAY   SAME  ( 37701 HIST UST
ALCOA               U003610047 NEILL-SANDLER FORD L/M INC 3699 AIRPORT HIGHWAY 37701 HIST UST
ALCOA               U003610050 AIRPORT OLDSMOBILE CADALLIC 3203 AIRPORT HIGHWAY 37701 HIST UST
ALCOA               1000917097 VERTIFLITE INC ALCOA HIGHWAY ALCOL TN 37701 FINDS, RCRA-NonGen
ALCOA               S107459829 VOLUNTEER CAR WASH 225 HALL RD P O BOX 661 37701 LUST
ALCOA               1000915803 MIDLAND FRAME GALLERY LOUISVILLE RD 37701 FINDS, RCRA-NonGen
ALCOA               S107459862 ALUMINUM CO. OF AMERICA (SOUTH) P O BOX 9158-HALL RD 37701 LUST
ALCOA               U003610008 PANTRY #226 SINGLETON STATION ROAD 37701 HIST UST
ALCOA               1008405422 TENN.  DEPT. OF TRANSPORTATION - B STATE ROUTE 115 BRIDGE 37701 RCRA-LQG
MARYVILLE           S107459770 AMOCO TRUCK STOP RT # 4 HWY 411 S. 37801 LUST
MARYVILLE           S107459776 129 GROCERY HWY 129 RT3 6 37801 LUST
MARYVILLE           1000399642 WHITEFORD NATIONAL LEASE INC ROUTE 15 37801 FINDS, RCRA-NonGen
MARYVILLE           S107459647 STATE OF TENN (HOW BTRY 1/278TH 1721 HWY 321 37801 LUST
MARYVILLE           1001121077 SKIER’S CHOICE INC. 5820 HIGHWAY 411 SOUTH 37801 FINDS, RCRA-NonGen
MARYVILLE           S107459774 STOP N GO FOOD MART 2642 HWY 411 SO. 37801 LUST
MARYVILLE           S107459818 S MART #1 2729 HWY 411 SOUTH 37801 LUST
MARYVILLE           U002012450 411 MARATHON 2729 HIGHWAY 411 SOUTH 37801 LUST, HIST UST
MARYVILLE           S107459646 TENN DOT BOX 322 LOUISVILLE RD 37701 LUST
MARYVILLE           1000235633 DOUGLAS ADULT COOPERATIVE, INC. 320 EVERETT HIGH RD. 37801 FINDS, RCRA-NonGen
MARYVILLE           S107459806 MARYVILLE SHOP # 2 U.S. HWY 321 37801 LUST
MARYVILLE           S107459799 CONOCO #43037 23O7 E. LAMAR ALEXANDER HWY 37801 LUST
MARYVILLE           1000915796 ALCOA STEEL FABRICATORS INC 2225 E LINCOLN ST 37801 FINDS, RCRA-NonGen
MARYVILLE           S104780693 BROADWAY GULF (BP) 25330 OLD KNOXVILLE HWY. 37801 LUST TRUST
MARYVILLE           S107459773 BLOUNT MEM. HOSPITAL 907 SMOKEY MTN. HWY. 37801 LUST
MARYVILLE           S107459796 HERITAGE HIGH SCHOOL 3741 SMOKY MOUNTAIN HIGHWAY 37801 LUST
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** - Indicates location may or may not be in requested radius.  Site has not been assigned a latitude/longitude coordinate.  Further review recommended.

37701 1009657338 110027684129 ST# 58254 AIRPORT EXXON ** TN FINDS
37701 1009660385 110027673426 HERTZ RENT-A-CAR ** TN FINDS
37701 1009656231 110027623187 UNION # 57-9657-148 ** TN FINDS
37701 1009660642 110027674363 HACKNEY PETROLEUM BULK PLANT ** TN FINDS
37701 1009656572 110027608051 SPRINGBROOK AMOCO ** TN FINDS
37701 1009656719 110027611868 TWIN CITIES MOTORS, INC. ** TN FINDS
37701 1009659688 110027622909 DELTA AIRLINES INC. ** TN FINDS
37701 1009667141 110027708620 HOWARD S, INC 3 ** TN FINDS
37701 1009739595 110027721758 MR. GAS MARKET #24 ** TN FINDS
37701 1009694265 110027709790 FLAV O RICH INC ** TN FINDS
37701 1009693806 110027720134 EZ FOOD STOP MART #12 ** TN FINDS
37701 1009769949 110027775995 BUI ALS ** TN FINDS
37701 1009771684 110027771285 NATIONAL CAR RENTAL ** TN FINDS
37701 1009785437 110027766665 ALUMINUM CO. OF AMERICA (SOUTH) ** TN FINDS
37701 S107459874 2059010 AKERS WOOD PRODUCTS SERVICE ** ALCOA TN LUST
37701 1009695874 110027665925 FARRPORT MARKET ** TN FINDS
37701 1009696120 110027730089 T.S.C. EXPRESS CO. ** TN FINDS
37701 1009772940 110027777001 AIRPORT V 76 ** TN FINDS
37701 1009787057 110027758709 SAFETY BLDG FIRE AND POLICE ** TN FINDS
37701 953086730 ** ALCOA TN ERNS
37701 1009784450 110027756989 BLOUNT CO HIGHWAY DEPT ** TN FINDS
37701 953086731 ** ALCOA TN ERNS
37701 1009660858 110027653162 THE BURRUSS CO ** TN FINDS
37701 1009656619 110027608284 UNOCCPIED LOCATION ** TN FINDS
37701 1009659682 110027622678 DELMAR HAYNES PONTIAC ** TN FINDS
37701 1009673407 110027731033 J.M. FOSTER, INC. ** TN FINDS
37701 1009737395 110027740023 PANTRY #226 ** TN FINDS
37701 1009693080 110027749836 ANDERSON LUMBER CO ** TN FINDS
37701 952856350 ** ALCOA TN ERNS
37701 1009696667 110027730249 TAC AIR ** TN FINDS
37701 1009772766 110027761358 MCNUTT KAWASAKI ** TN FINDS
37701 1009765808 110027775049 AIRPORT TOYOTA INC ** TN FINDS
37701 952856351 ** ALCOA TN ERNS
37701 1009773616 110027781050 AMOCO FOOD SHOP #108 ** TN FINDS
37701 1009785438 110027766683 ALUMINUM CO. OF AMERICA (WEST) ** TN FINDS
37701 1009784455 110027757005 BLOUNT CO. COMM. ACTION AGENCY ** TN FINDS
37701 1009657948 110027694920 DELMAR AND HAYNES PONTIAC-GMC ** TN FINDS
37701 1009660803 110027630428 TYS ASR ** TN FINDS
37701 1009661106 110027632239 CITY GARAGE BLDG ** TN FINDS
37701 1009667327 110027651155 FOOD CITY GAS N GO #626 ** TN FINDS
37701 1009697290 110027735002 KNOXVILLE AIRPORT HILTON ** TN FINDS
37701 1009700289 110027752812 AUTO OF ALCOA DBA AIRPORT MAZDA ** TN FINDS
37701 1009698110 110027643691 FIRE STATION # 2 ** TN FINDS
37701 1009774136 110027777369 ALCOA UTILITIES BOARD ** TN FINDS
37701 1009660119 110027671384 WEST CHEVROLET, INC. ** TN FINDS
37701 1009661281 110027688553 VOLUNTEER CAR WASH ** TN FINDS
37701 1009677621 110027726192 NEW FA ATCT ** TN FINDS
37701 1009739591 110027721678 MR. GAS MARKET #20 ** TN FINDS
37701 1009658759 110027640051 EXPRESS DELI MART ** TN FINDS
37701 1009658783 110027640863 TENNESSEE DOT ** TN FINDS
37701 1009655994 110027602672 CHEROKEE AVIATION INC. ** TN FINDS
37701 1009662004 110027629127 FORMER VOLKSWAGEN BLDG ** TN FINDS
37701 1009658106 110027658773 MKAA, MCGHEE-TYSON AIRPORT ** TN FINDS
37701 1009656720 110027611902 TWIN CITY NISSAN ** TN FINDS
37701 1009665367 110027686519 NEILL-SANDLER FORD L/M INC ** TN FINDS
37701 1009665808 110027675772 RAPID FLOW FOOD MART, INC. ** TN FINDS
37701 1009700014 110027669191 KENJO #7 ** TN FINDS
37701 1009693643 110027751779 AT AND T (TNK010) ** TN FINDS
37701 1009785436 110027766647 ALUMINUM CO. OF AMER/NORTH PLANT ** TN FINDS
37701 1009660516 110027650021 US FOOD SERVICE, INC./KNOXVILLE DIVIS ** TN FINDS
37701 1009663523 110027671339 PANTRY #227 ** TN FINDS
37701 1009660804 110027630464 TYS RTR ** TN FINDS
37701 1009658392 110027692101 FORETRAVEL OT TN, INC ** TN FINDS
37701 1009666030 110027708498 MURPHY SURF-AIR(PREV.KNOX AIR) ** TN FINDS
37701 1009739588 110027721623 MR. GAS MARKET #17 ** TN FINDS
37701 1009692401 110027678421 KROGER - TN #862 ** TN FINDS
37701 1009769354 110027775815 BUDGET RENT A CAR SYSTEM, INC. ** TN FINDS
37701 1009788086 110027787456 AVIS RENT A CAR SYSTEM, INC. - KNOX ** TN FINDS
37701 1000835755 110009786632 TAPOCO, INC.-CHILHOWEE HIGHWAY 129 ** ALCOA TN FINDS, RCRAInfo-LQG
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37701 1000917697 110007864150 BIOMEDICAL LABORATORIES INC 1997 8, SW, 1/4 - 1/2 ALCOA TN RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
37701 S108321770 200200-1232 HWY. 33 WILLIAMS MILL RD. ROCKFORD, T ** ALCOA TN SPILLS
37701 S108321570 200200-948 HWY 66 @ I-40 ** ALCOA TN SPILLS
37701 U002012347 2-050213 BUDGET RENT A CAR SYSTEM, INC. 2212 AIRPORT HIGHWAY ALCOA TN HIST UST, UST
37701 S107459826 2050213 BUDGET RENT-A-CAR 2212 AIRPORT HWY ** ALCOA TN LUST
37701 U001907259 2-050112 TAC AIR 2221 AIRPORT HIGHWAY ALCOA TN HIST UST, UST
37701 S104780843 2050112 KNOX-AIR INC. 2221 AIRPORT HWY ALCOA TN LUST TRUST, LUST
37701 1000876087 110004951990 CHEROKEE AVIATION INC 2285 AIRPORT HIGHWAY ALCOA TN HIST UST, LUST TRUST,

RCRA-CESQG, FINDS, LUST
37701 1001483611 110006451213 FEDERAL EXPRESS CORPORATION 2445 AIRPORT HIGHWAY KNOXVILLE ** ALCOA TN RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
37701 U002099024 2-050008 MR. GAS MARKET #20 2670 AIRPORT HIGHWAY ALCOA TN HIST UST, UST
37701 S108856675 EX STOP FOOD MART #12 CALLOWAY OIL 2758 AIRPORT HIGHWAY ** ALCOA TN AIRS
37701 U003608086 2-050231 ST# 58254 AIRPORT EXXON 2768 AIRPORT HIGHWAY ** ALCOA TN HIST UST
37701 U003608083 2-050063 E-Z FOOD STOP MART #12 2768 AIRPORT HIGHWAY ALCOA TN HIST UST, UST
37701 1000462090 110004991974 EXXON MOBIL CORP. #58254 2768 AIRPORT HIGHWAY ALCOA TN LUST TRUST, RCRA-NonGen,

FINDS
37701 S101134943 2-050063 E/Z STOP FOOD MARKET 2768 AIRPORT HWY ALCOA TN HIST_LUST CO, LUST
37701 U003608081 2-050048 DELMAR AND HAYNES PONTIAC-GMC 2939 AIRPORT HIGHWAY ALCOA TN HIST UST, UST
37701 S108857227 KEN JO #7 DOWNEY OIL CO. 3012 AIRPORT HWY ** ALCOA TN AIRS
37701 S104780849 2050085 GULF SMOKEY MTN MARKET 3012 AIRPORT RD ALCOA TN LUST TRUST
37701 U002099153 2-050296 SATURN OF KNOXVILLE 3024 AIRPORT HIGHWAY ** ALCOA TN HIST UST
37701 U002012368 2-050201 TWIN CITIES MOTORS, INC. 3046 AIRPORT HIGHWAY ALCOA TN HIST UST, LUST, UST
37701 U003610066 2-050295 AIRPORT TOYOTA INC 3145 AIRPORT HIGHWAY ALCOA TN HIST UST, LUST TRUST
37701 S108858657 2050295 AIRPORT TOYOTA INC 3145 AIRPORT HWY ** ALCOA TN LUST
37701 U003610043 2-050224 FORETRAVEL OT TN, INC 3163 AIRPORT HIGHWAY   SAME  (ALCOA ** ALCOA TN HIST UST
37701 U003610050 2-050247 AIRPORT OLDSMOBILE CADALLIC 3203 AIRPORT HIGHWAY ** ALCOA TN HIST UST
37701 1000103954 110004986070 RON BARTEL OLDSMOBILE INC 3203 AIRPORT HWY ALCOA TN RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
37701 U001311788 2-050003 TWIN CITY NISSAN 3247 AIRPORT HIGHWAY ALCOA TN HIST UST, UST
37701 S107459765 2050003 TWIN CITY NISSAN 3247 AIRPORT HWY ** ALCOA TN LUST
37701 1000883602 110004985963 WEST CHEVROLET, INC. 3450 AIRPORT HIGHWAY ALCOA TN HIST UST, AIRS, RCRAInfo-SQG,

FINDS, UST
37701 U003610047 2-050242 NEILL-SANDLER FORD L/M INC 3699 AIRPORT HIGHWAY ** ALCOA TN HIST UST
37701 1000440930 110006450973 NEILL-SANDLER FORD LIN. & MERCURY 3699 AIRPORT HWY ALCOA TN RCRA-CESQG, FINDS
37701 S107459838 2050242 NEILL-SANDLER FORD L/M INC 3699 AIRPORT HWY. ** ALCOA TN LUST
37701 U003610068 2-050298 KNOXVILLE AIRPORT HILTON 2001 ALCOA HIGHWAY ALCOA TN HIST UST, LUST
37701 U002099021 2-050002 AVIS RENT A CAR SYSTEM, INC.-KNOX 2055 ALCOA HIGHWAY  MCGEE TYSON AIR ALCOA TN HIST UST, UST
37701 S108857550 MR. GAS # 20 2670 ALCOA HWY. ALCOA TN AIRS
37701 U003609937 2-050007 AIRPORT V 76 2745 ALCOA HIGHWAY ALCOA TN HIST UST
37701 U001311828 2-050250 FARRPORT MARKET 2777 ALCOA HIGHWAY ALCOA TN HIST UST
37701 S107459840 2050250 FARRPORT MARKET 2777 ALCOA HWY. ALCOA TN LUST
37701 U003608082 2-050049 DELMAR HAYNES PONTIAC 2939 ALCOA HIGHWAY ALCOA TN HIST UST
37701 1000295928 110007853126 DELMAR HAYNES PONT.-GMC 2939 ALCOA HWY ALCOA TN RCRA-CESQG, FINDS
37701 U003609962 2-050064 EXPRESS DELI MART 2965 ALCOA HIGHWAY ALCOA TN HIST UST
37701 U003712380 2-050243 KENJO #7 3012 ALCOA HIGHWAY ALCOA TN HIST UST, UST
37701 S107459839 2050085 KENJO #7 3012 ALCOA HWY. ALCOA TN LUST
37701 1000195724 110004985909 RICE CHRYSLER PLYMOUTH DODGE 3033 ALCOA HIGHWAY ALCOA TN RCRA-CESQG, FINDS
37701 1009765792 110027774987 AIRPORT OLDSMOBILE CADALLIC 3203 ALCOA HWY ALCOA TN FINDS
37701 1000835849 110004996960 TENNESSEE COLLISION REPAIR INC. 3203 ALCOA HWY ALCOA TN RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
37701 U003610067 2-050297 AUTO OF ALCOA DBA AIRPORT MAZDA 3234 ALCOA HIGHWAY ALCOA TN HIST UST
37701 U003610014 2-050166 HOWARD’S, INC 3 3775 ALCOA HIGHWAY ALCOA TN HIST UST
37701 S108320971 200000-205 ALCOA ALUMINUM COMPANY ** ALCOA TN SPILLS
37701 1000917097 110007861019 VERTIFLITE INC ALCOA HIGHWAY ALCOL TN ** ALCOA TN RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
37701 S108321753 200200-1208 ALCOA HWY @ KNOX/BLOUNT CO. LINE. T ** ALCOA TN SPILLS
37701 S108321152 200100-447 ALCOA HWY IN FRONT OF MCGEE TYSON ** ALCOA TN SPILLS
37701 1000919560 110007842941 AMERICAN EAGLE ALCOA HWY MCGEE/TYSON AIRPORT ALCOA TN RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
37701 2000526985 ALCOA SOUTH PLANT ALCOA SOUTH PLANT ** ALCOA TN ERNS
37701 94380467 ALCOA SOUTH PLANT 2300 N HALL RD ALCOA SOUTH PLANT 2300 N HALL RD ** ALCOA TN ERNS
37701 S109143640 ALCOA. MILE 14.5 A ** ALCOA TN SPILLS
37701 U003416465 2-050142 MKAA, MCGHEE-TYSON AIRPORT 2055 ALOCA HIGHWAY ALCOA TN HIST UST, UST
37701 1000917967 110004976081 WOJCIK CONSTRUCTION CO 151 ALUMINUM AVENUE 11, SE, 1/4 - 1/2 ALCOA TN RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
37701 1004597101 110009788015 ALCOA WTP* 223 ASSOCIATES BLVD. ALCOA TN FINDS
37701 1003869671 TND987791241 BROWN, DOUG DUMP BALLARDS WAY ** LOUISVILLE TN CERCLIS-NFRAP
37701 S107459777 2050038 CITY GARAGE BLDG 207 BESSEMER ST 64, NW, 1/2 - 1 ALCOA TN LUST
37701 U003609954 2-050038 CITY GARAGE BLDG 207 BESSEMER ST. ALCOA TN HIST UST
37701 S101134942 2-050038 CITY GARAGE BLDG 207 W BESSEMER ST ALCOA TN HIST_LUST CO
37701 S107459793 2050087 HACKNEY PETROLEUM BULK PLANT 240 W. BESSEMER ST N, NNW, 1/2 - 1 ALCOA TN LUST
37701 U003609973 2-050087 HACKNEY PETROLEUM BULK PLANT 240 WEST BESSEMER ST. ALCOA TN HIST UST, LUST TRUST
37701 S107459646 0050191 TENN DOT BOX 322 LOUISVILLE RD ** MARYVILLE TN LUST
37701 U003608375 0-050191 TENNESSEE DOT BOX 322 LOUISVILLE ROAD ** ALCOA TN HIST UST
37701 S107459822 2050196 ALUMINUM CO. OF AMER/NORTH PLANT P.O. BOX 9158 ** ALCOA TN LUST
37701 S107459859 2050289 ALUMINUM CO. OF AMERICA (WEST) P.O. BOX 9158 ** ALCOA TN LUST
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37701 U003610030 2-050196 ALUMINUM CO. OF AMER/NORTH PLANT P.O. BOX 9158   HUNT ROAD ** ALCOA TN HIST UST
37701 1008191030 TOPOCO INCORPORATED PO BOX 9128 ** ALCOA TN
37701 1010010755 TOPOCO INCORPORATED PO BOX 9128 ** ALCOA TN FTTS
37701 S101134952 2-050289 ALUMINUM CO. OF AMERICA (WEST) PO BOX 9158 ** ALCOA TN HIST_LUST CO
37701 S101134947 2-050196 ALUMINUM CO. OF AMER/NORTH PLANT PO BOX 9158 ** ALCOA TN HIST_LUST CO
37701 1006290397 110011891417 ALUMINUM COMPANY OF AMERICA(ALCO PO BOX 9158, W 14, 300 SO. HALL RD ** ALCOA TN FTTS, FINDS
37701 S101134953 2-050290 ALUMINUM CO. OF AMERICA (SOUTH) PO BOX 9158-HALL RD ** ALCOA TN HIST_LUST CO
37701 S107665595 2050333 OGLE’S AUTO SERVICE 126 SOUTH CALDERWOOD STREET 14, West, 1/4 - 1/2 ALCOA TN LUST
37701 1007651971 110020048072 MIDLAND DRY CLEANERS 205 NORTH CALDERWOOD STREET E, West, 1/4 - 1/2 ALCOA TN FINDS
37701 S104585275 D-05-104 MIDLAND DRY CLEANERS 205 NORTH CALDERWOOD STREET E, West, 1/4 - 1/2 ALCOA TN DRYCLEANERS, AIRS
37701 1000370951 110006435376 SHERWIN WILLIAMS CO 224 CALDERWOOD ST E, West, 1/4 - 1/2 ALCOA TN RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
37701 U003610034 2-050208 UNION # 57-9657-148 235 SOUTH CALDERWOOD ST. ALCOA TN HIST UST
37701 1000876228 110008126465 TAPOCO, INC.-CALDERWOOD CALDERWOOD VILLAGE ** ALCOA TN FINDS, RCRAInfo-LQG
37701 1004782709 110005005074 PRINTCOM INC 3540 CASTLE LANE ALCOA TN RCRA-CESQG, FINDS
37701 1009509295 ALCOA CITY SCHOOLS CITY EDUCATION BLDG. 454 FARADAY ST ** ALCOA TN FTTS
37701 1008017071 110012859889 ALCOA WATER SYSTEM CITY OF ALCOA ** ALCOA TN FINDS
37701 U003609998 2-050139 UNOCCPIED LOCATION CORNER HALL ROAD AND GILL ST. 6, SE, 1/8 - 1/4 ALCOA TN HIST UST
37701 1000883492 110007186446 HARRISON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, D DUNCAN RD ** MARYVILLE TN RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
37701 1008256438 110021485720 ALCOA HIGH SCHOOL 532 FARADAY ST ALCOA TN FINDS
37701 1004596489 110011929592 ALCOA CITY SCHOOL DIST FARWAY ST ** ALCOA TN FINDS
37701 U003610009 2-050157 PANTRY #227 FORD ST. ** ALCOA TN HIST UST
37701 S108856324 CHEROKEE AVIATION, INC. FUEL FARM ROAD ** ALCOA TN AIRS
37701 1005513878 110007191788 CHEROKEE AVIATION, INC FUEL FARM ROAD ** ALCOA TN FINDS
37701 1005513879 110007191797 KNOX-AIR, INC. FUEL FARM ROAD ** ALCOA TN FINDS
37701 S108856031 APAC ATLANTIC, INC. HARRISON DIVISION GALLAHER ROAD ** ALCOA TN AIRS
37701 1006715789 110009790164 HARRISON READY MIX GALLAHER ROAD & I - 40 ** ALCOA TN FINDS
37701 1000917387 110007862713 KNOXVILLE AIR CARGO INC MC GHEE TYSON AIRPORT ALCOA TN RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
37701 S108856037 APAC-TENNESSEE, INC. HARRISON CONS 226 GILL STREET ALCOA TN AIRS
37701 1004598172 110001858721 APAC-TN INC /HARRISON CONSTRUCTION 226 GILLSTREET ** ALCOA TN FINDS
37701 1007996766 110020803415 635 GRANT ST, ALCOA,TN 91, NE, 1/2 - 1 ALCOA TN FINDS
37701 U003721627 2-050323 FOOD CITY GAS N GO # 626 121 NORTH HALL ROAD 7, North, 1/8 - 1/4 ALCOA TN HIST UST, AIRS, UST
37701 S101134949 2-050216 VOLUNTEER CAR WASH 225 HALL RD P O BOX ALCOA TN HIST_LUST CO
37701 S107459829 2050216 VOLUNTEER CAR WASH 225 HALL RD P O BOX 661 ** ALCOA TN LUST
37701 U003610038 2-050216 VOLUNTEER CAR WASH 240 HALL ROAD ** ALCOA TN HIST UST
37701 S108857267 KROGER CO. #862 THE 244 S. HALL RD. ALCOA TN AIRS
37701 S104780695 2050216 KROGER STORE U-862 244 SOUTH HALL RD. A, East, 0 - 1/8 ALCOA TN LUST TRUST
37701 U003960217 2-050330 KROGER - TN 862 244 SOUTH HALL ROAD A, East, 0 - 1/8 ALCOA TN HIST UST, UST
37701 S108007712 2050330 KROGER - TN 862 244 SOUTH HALL ROAD A, East, 0 - 1/8 ALCOA TN LUST
37701 1004782598 110006451473 BELLSOUTH TELECOMMUNICATIONS-8136 285 SOUTH HALL ROAD B, ESE, 0 - 1/8 ALCOA TN RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
37701 S106706498 2050290 ALCOA TN OPERATIONS PLANT 300 N. HALL ROAD H, NNW, 1/4 - 1/2 ALCOA TN LUST TRUST
37701 2008880565 300 NORTH HALL ROAD 300 NORTH HALL ROAD H, NNW, 1/4 - 1/2 ALCOA TN ERNS
37701 2000525398 300 NORTH HALL ROAD 300 NORTH HALL ROAD H, NNW, 1/4 - 1/2 ALCOA TN ERNS
37701 99643021 300 NORTH HALL ROAD 300 NORTH HALL ROAD H, NNW, 1/4 - 1/2 ALCOA TN ERNS
37701 974128250 300 NORTH HALL ROAD 300 NORTH HALL ROAD H, NNW, 1/4 - 1/2 ALCOA TN ERNS
37701 94412687 300 NORTH HALL ROAD 300 NORTH HALL ROAD H, NNW, 1/4 - 1/2 ALCOA TN ERNS
37701 974128251 300 NORTH HALL ROAD 300 NORTH HALL ROAD H, NNW, 1/4 - 1/2 ALCOA TN ERNS
37701 2003652212 300 NORTH HALL ROAD 300 NORTH HALL ROAD H, NNW, 1/4 - 1/2 ALCOA TN ERNS
37701 S107031140 DML050000003 ALCOA, INC. - SOUTH PLANT 300 NORTH HALL ROAD H, NNW, 1/4 - 1/2 ALCOA TN AIRS, NPDES, SWF/LF
37701 2000525401 300 NORTH HALL ROAD 300 NORTH HALL ROAD H, NNW, 1/4 - 1/2 ALCOA TN ERNS
37701 2000525397 300 NORTH HALL ROAD 300 NORTH HALL ROAD H, NNW, 1/4 - 1/2 ALCOA TN ERNS
37701 1011596774 ALCOA INC (SOUTH PLANT) 300 NORTH HALL ROAD ALCOA TN ICIS
37701 99643012 300 NORTH HALL ROAD SOUTH PLANT 300 NORTH HALL ROAD SOUTH PLANT ** ALCOA TN ERNS
37701 1006840060 110014011434 ALCOA-MARYVILLE-BLOUNT COUNTY LAN 441 NORTH HALL ROAD 59, NNW, 1/2 - 1 ALCOA TN FINDS
37701 S104780770 2050038 CITY OF ALCOA GARAGE 441 NORTH HALL ROAD ALCOA TN LUST TRUST
37701 1011611226 ALCOA/MARYVILLE/BLOUNT COUNTY LAN 441 NORTH HALL ROAD ALCOA TN ICIS
37701 S108857860 REMCO 73 HALL AVENUE ** ALCOA TN AIRS
37701 1004781848 110004965583 REMCO 73 HALL ROAD ALCOA TN RCRA-CESQG, FINDS
37701 93300448 HALL RD HALL RD ** ALCOA TN ERNS
37701 1008227615 110020949223 HALL RD PO BOX 9128 ** ALCOA TN FINDS
37701 984344351 HALL ROAD HALL ROAD ** ALCOA TN ERNS
37701 93340524 HALL ROAD HALL ROAD ** ALCOA TN ERNS
37701 1000300288 110000372383 ALCOA INC. (SOUTH PLANT) HALL ROAD D, NNW, 1/4 - 1/2 ALCOA TN PADS, CERCLIS, FINDS,

RCRAInfo-LQG, TRIS
37701 984344350 HALL ROAD HALL ROAD ** ALCOA TN ERNS
37701 96482473 HALL ROAD POB 9128 HALL ROAD POB 9128 ** ALCOA TN ERNS
37701 96485593 HALL ROAD POB 9128 HALL ROAD POB 9128 ** ALCOA TN ERNS
37701 1004782927 110008134474 ALCOA INC HARDING STREET ** ALCOA TN FINDS, RCRAInfo-LQG
37701 S107860261 MCGHEE TYSON AIRPORT - ALCOA U.S. HIGHWAY 129 ** ALCOA TN NPDES
37701 1009602000 110032890897 TENNESSEE OPERATIONS - NORTH PLAN EAST HUNT ROAD ** ALCOA TN FINDS
37701 99611615 EAST HUNT ROAD EAST HUNT ROAD ** ALCOA TN ERNS
37701 S107858623 ALCOA, INC. - NORTH PLANT EAST HUNT ROAD ** ALCOA TN NPDES
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37701 1000300290 110000916812 ALCOA INC. (NORTH PLANT) HUNT ROAD ALCOA TN PADS, CERCLIS, FINDS,
RCRAInfo-LQG

37701 S109376307 MR. GAS MARKET # 24 WEST HUNT ROAD AT LOUISVILLE ROA ** ALCOA TN LUST
37701 S104780853 2050196 ALCOA TN OPERATION JOHN MILLET ALCOA TN LUST TRUST
37701 S104780863 2050289 ALCOA WEST PLANT JOHN MILLETT ALCOA TN LUST TRUST
37701 U003609943 2-050018 BLOUNT CO. COMM. ACTION AGENCY 266 JOULE ST. ALCOA TN HIST UST
37701 U003610019 2-050175 SAFETY BLDG FIRE AND POLICE 271 JOULE ST. ALCOA TN HIST UST
37701 U003610058 2-050277 MCNUTT KAWASAKI 135 JUDSON DRIVE ALCOA TN HIST UST
37701 U001311817 2-050195 T.S.C. EXPRESS CO. 178 JUDSON DRIVE ALCOA TN HIST UST
37701 1001030759 110004996158 SPECTRA SERVICES, INC. 178 JUDSON DRIVE ALCOA TN CERCLIS-NFRAP, RCRA-NonGen,

FINDS
37701 U002099137 2-050262 US FOOD SERVICE, INC. KNOXVILLE DIVIS 269 KINGS COURT ALCOA TN HIST UST, AIRS, UST
37701 S107459843 2050262 KINGS FOOD SERVICE 269 KINGS COURT ALCOA TN LUST
37701 U003608378 0-050205 TYS RTR KNOXVILLE AIRPORT ** ALCOA TN HIST UST
37701 U003608371 0-050026 BUI ALS KNOXVILLE AIRPORT ** ALCOA TN HIST UST
37701 U003608377 0-050202 TYS ASR KNOXVILLE AIRPORT ** ALCOA TN HIST UST
37701 S108857549 MR. GAS # 17 312 E. LEE HWY. ** ALCOA TN AIRS
37701 U002099089 2-050146 MR. GAS MARKET # 17 312 EAST LINCOLN ROAD 46, NE, 1/4 - 1/2 ALCOA TN HIST UST, UST
37701 S107459811 2050146 MR. GAS MARKET # 17 LINCOLN  /  WRIGHT ROADS ** ALCOA TN LUST
37701 1004781831 110004964209 UNIQUE DRY CLEANERS 370 LINDSAY ST C, WSW, 1/4 - 1/2 ALCOA TN RCRA-CESQG, FINDS
37701 1004361599 D-05-103 UNIQUE DRY CLEANERS 370 LINDSAY STREET C, WSW, 1/4 - 1/2 ALCOA TN DRYCLEANERS
37701 S108858447 UNIQUE DRY CLEANERS 370 LINDSEY STREET ALCOA TN AIRS
37701 1000883493 110007188060 HARRISON CONSTRUCTION CO, DIV. OF A LOST SEA RD ** ROCKVILLE COMMUNITYTN RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
37701 1007996849 110020803399 LOT 134,BLOCK 225, BASSEL SUBDIVISION ** ALCOA TN FINDS
37701 U001907276 2-050147 MR. GAS MARKET # 24 1910 LOUISVILLE ROAD ALCOA TN HIST UST, AIRS, UST
37701 U003609944 2-050020 BLOUNT CO HIGHWAY DEPT 415 LOUISVILLE ROAD ALCOA TN HIST UST, LUST TRUST
37701 1000968497 110004953195 BLOUNT COUNTY HIGHWAY DEPARTMEN 415 LOUISVILLE ROAD ALCOA 66, WNW, 1/2 - 1 ALCOA TN RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
37701 U003083370 2-050105 AZTEX FOOD SHOP #108 511 LOUISVILLE ROAD 82, NW, 1/2 - 1 ALCOA TN HIST UST, UST
37701 S107459854 2050282 FORMER KNOXVILLE KAWASAKI 771 LOUISVILLE RD ALCOA TN LUST
37701 S105112592 2050282 FORMER KNOXVILLE KAWASAKI 771 LOUISVILLE ROAD ALLOA TN LUST TRUST
37701 U003610060 2-050282 FORMER VOLKSWAGEN BLDG 771 LOUISVILLE ROAD ALCOA TN HIST UST
37701 U003609942 2-050014 ANDERSON LUMBER CO 780 LOUISVILLE ROAD ALCOA TN HIST UST
37701 U003610072 2-050305 AT AND T (TNK010) 858 LOUISVILLE ROAD ALCOA TN HIST UST
37701 S107459789 2050067 RAPID FLOW FOOD MART, INC. 931 LOUISVILLE RD ALCOA TN LUST
37701 1000915803 110007852109 MIDLAND FRAME GALLERY LOUISVILLE RD ** ALCOA TN RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
37701 U002012364 2-050067 RAPID FLOW FOOD MART, INC. 931 LOUSIVILLE ROAD ALCOA TN HIST UST
37701 1006714367 110009705630 HARRISON READY MIX APAC INC MATLOCK BEND INDUSTRIAL PARK ** ALCOA TN FINDS
37701 1010681899 110033142089 KELLEMS RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. 771 MCARTHUR ROAD ALCOA TN FINDS
37701 S108857219 KELLEMS RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. 771 MCARTHUR ROAD ALCOA TN AIRS
37701 1004782928 110008134483 ALCOA INC MCARTHUR ROAD ** ALCOA TN RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
37701 S104780555 0050191 BLOUNT COUNTY TDOT 322 MCCAMMON AVE. ALCOA TN LUST TRUST
37701 92276712 MCGEE TYSON AIRPORT MCGEE TYSON AIRPORT ** ALCOA TN ERNS
37701 U003608372 0-050150 NEW FA ATCT MCGEE-TYSON AIRPORT ** ALCOA TN HIST UST
37701 U002099084 2-050135 NATIONAL CAR RENTAL MCGHEE TYSON AIRPORT ALCOA TN HIST UST, LUST TRUST,

UST
37701 1000915913 110007852957 CHEROKEE AVIATION CORPORATION MCGHEE TYSON AIRPORT ALCOA TN RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
37701 U003609997 2-050136 DELTA AIRLINES INC. MCGHEE TYSON AIRPORT ** ALCOA TN HIST UST
37701 U003609983 2-050113 MURPHY SURF-AIR(PREV.KNOX AIR) MCGHEE TYSON AIRPORT ** ALCOA TN HIST UST
37701 S109376301 HERTZ RENT A CAR MCGHEE TYSON AIRPORT SERVICE CEN ** ALCOA TN LUST
37701 U002099064 2-050093 HERTZ RENT A CAR MCGHEE TYSON AIRPORT SERVICE CENT ALCOA TN HIST UST, LUST TRUST
37701 S108858413 TRUMAN ARNOLD COMPANIES BDA/TAC A MCGHEE TYSON AIRPORT, FUEL FARM RO ** ALCOA TN AIRS
37701 S107459645 0050150 NEW FA ATCT MCGHEE-TYSON AIRPORT ** ALCOA TN LUST
37701 S107459807 2050135 NATIONAL CAR RENTAL MCGHEE-TYSON AIRPORT ** ALCOA TN LUST
37701 S107459808 2050136 DELTA AIRLINES INC. MCGHEE-TYSON AIRPORT ** ALCOA TN LUST
37701 1000394749 TND981923386 DELTA AIR LINES INC-KNOXVILLE MCGHEE-TYSON AIRPORT ALCOA TN RCRA-NonGen
37701 S108858480 VANGUARD CAR RENTAL USA INC. MCGHEE-TYSON AIRPORT ** ALCOA TN AIRS
37701 S107459809 2050142 METRO KNOXVILLE AIRPORT AUTH. MCGHEE-TYSON AIRPORT ** ALCOA TN LUST
37701 1010429711 110032754703 DELTA AIR LINES INC-KNOXVILLE MCGHEE-TYSON AIRPORT ** ALCOA TN FINDS
37701 S107459797 2050093 HERTZ RENT-A-CAR MCGHEE-TYSON AIRPORT SER CENTER ** ALCOA TN LUST
37701 1000876143 110007853135 TWIN CITY MOTORS 1 MILE NORTH OF MCGHEE TYSON A ** ALCOA TN RCRAInfo-SQG, FINDS
37701 U003610063 2-050289 ALUMINUM CO. OF AMERICA (WEST) MILL ST. ** ALCOA TN HIST UST
37701 1000300291 110008125466 ALCOA INC. (WEST PLANT) MILL STREET ALCOA TN PADS, RCRA-CESQG, FINDS
37701 S107858624 ALCOA, INC. - WEST PLANT MILL STREET ALCOA TN NPDES
37701 S107859496 FEDERAL EXPRESS - ALCOA-TYSRT 3231 NORTHPARK BLVD. ** ALCOA TN NPDES
37701 S107459862 2050290 ALUMINUM CO. OF AMERICA (SOUTH) P O BOX 9158-HALL RD ** ALCOA TN LUST
37701 U003610064 2-050290 ALUMINUM CO. OF AMERICA (SOUTH) P O BOX 9158-HALL ROAD ** ALCOA TN HIST UST
37701 1000348828 110007852190 RICK MCGILLS AIRPORT TOYOTA NORTH OF MCGHEE TYSON AIRPORT ALCOA TN RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
37701 1003868551 TND980558597 ALCOA/OLD SPDL LDFLS /S PLT OFF SPRINGBROOK RD ** ALCOA TN CERCLIS-NFRAP
37701 1003868550 TND980558589 ALCOA/POWDER & PIGMENT LDFLS OFF US 129 ** ALCOA TN CERCLIS-NFRAP
37701 1004782798 110005007045 TENNESSEE COLLISION REPAIR INC 3035 NORTH PARK BOULEVARD ALCOA TN RCRAInfo-SQG, FINDS
37701 1012002699 110038229976 AUTO-CHLOR SYS OF KNOXVILLE 3283 N PARK BLVD STE A ** ALCOA TN FINDS
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37701 S108321768 200200-1230 PISTOL CREEK 300 N. HALL RD. ALCOA, TN ** ALCOA TN SPILLS
37701 U003610054 2-050265 FLAV O RICH INC PLAINE AVENUE ** ALCOA TN HIST UST
37701 92295943 NORTH PLANT NORTH PLANT ** ALCOA TN ERNS
37701 98442934 NORTH PLANT 2300 NORTH WRIGHT ROA NORTH PLANT 2300 NORTH WRIGHT ROA ** ALCOA TN ERNS
37701 1008982832 TNW000000582 ALCOA ELECTRIC DEPT. 264 N. RANKIN ROAD 62, NNW, 1/2 - 1 ALCOA TN PADS
37701 U003609935 2-050001 ALCOA UTILITIES BOARD RANKIN  ROAD ** ALCOA TN HIST UST
37701 1007996821 110020803433 RANKIN RD. & JOULE ST. 12, NNW, 1/4 - 1/2 ALCOA TN FINDS
37701 1000140853 110001676687 DG TRIM PRODUCTS DIVISION OF INDIAN 3204 REGAL DRIVE ALCOA TN RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
37701 1007996852 110020803406 ROCK GARDENS CLEVELAND ST. ** ALCOA TN FINDS
37701 1006715788 110009790155 HARRISON READY MIX SANDS ROAD ** ALCOA TN FINDS
37701 93312705 SANTEETLAH POWER HOUSE STATE RT 1 SANTEETLAH POWER HOUSE STATE RT 1 ** PAPOCO NC ERNS
37701 U003610008 2-050156 PANTRY #226 SINGLETON STATION ROAD ** ALCOA TN HIST UST
37701 U002012352 2-050072 FIRE STA. # 2 1050 SPRINGBROOK ROAD ALCOA TN HIST UST, UST
37701 1008256437 110021485711 ALCOA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1200 SPRINGBROOK RD ALCOA TN FINDS
37701 1008256868 110036728191 ALCOA MIDDLE SCHOOL 1325 SPRINGBROOK RD ALCOA TN FINDS
37701 U003609978 2-050100 J.M. FOSTER, INC. 555 SPRINGBROOK ROAD ALCOA TN HIST UST
37701 1008906755 110022925076 TENN. DEPT. OF TRANSPORTATION - BRID STATE ROUTE 115 BRIDGE ** ALCOA TN FINDS
37701 1008405422 TNR000021220 TENN.  DEPT. OF TRANSPORTATION - BRI STATE ROUTE 115 BRIDGE ** ALCOA TN RCRAInfo-LQG
37701 1008906756 110022925085 TENN. DEPT. OF TRANSPORTATION - BRID STATE ROUTE 411 BRIDGE ** ALCOA TN FINDS
37701 1008405423 TNR000021238 TENN. DEPT. OF TRANSPORTATION - BRID STATE ROUTE 411 BRIDGE ** ALCOA TN RCRA-NonGen
37701 S108322995 200600-2940 TOPSIDE RD@INTERSECTION OF CHANDL ** ALCOA TN SPILLS
37701 1005532249 110009790137 HARRISON READY MIX TOPSIDE ROAD ** ALCOA TN FINDS
37701 S107858611 AKARD COMMUTATOR OF TENNESSEE (A 629 UNIVERSAL ST ALCOA TN NPDES
37701 1004597404 110007399494 BURRUSS COMPANY 1199 NORTH WRIGHT ROAD ALCOA TN FINDS
37701 U003610071 2-050301 THE BURRUSS CO 1199 WRIGHT ROAD   P O BOX 547 ALCOA TN HIST UST
37701 S108321469 200100-834 2300 N WRIGHT ROAD ALCOA TN SPILLS
37701 96490878 2300 NORTH WRIGHT RD 2300 NORTH WRIGHT RD ALCOA TN ERNS
37701 96488331 2300 NORTH WRIGHT RD 2300 NORTH WRIGHT RD ALCOA TN ERNS
37701 S109273523 2300 NORTH WRIGHT RD ALCOA TN SPILLS
37701 S109143635 2300 NORTH WRIGHT RD. ALCOA TN SPILLS
37701 2001564149 2300 NORTH WRIGHT ROAD 2300 NORTH WRIGHT ROAD ALCOA TN ERNS
37701 1007116498 TNR000013938 T & R AUTOMOTIVE PAINT & BODY SUPPL 2725 WRIGHT ROAD ALCOA TN RCRA-NonGen
37701 1007214132 110016711744 T & R AUTOMOTIVE PAINT & BODY SUPPL 2725 WRIGHT ROAD ALCOA TN FINDS
37701 2008882668 3200 NORTH WRIGHT ROAD 3200 NORTH WRIGHT ROAD ** ALCOA TN ERNS
37701 S107459821 2050189 SPRINGBROOK AMOCO 1200 WRIGHTS RD ** ALCOA TN LUST
37701 U003610028 2-050189 SPRINGBROOK AMOCO 1200 WRIGHTS ROAD ALCOA TN HIST UST
37701 1006715792 110009790271 APAC-TN, HARRISON CONST. DIV. YARNELL INDUSTRIAL PKWY. ** ALCOA TN FINDS
37801 1009658614 110027689133 HIWASSEE LAND CO WOODYARD ** TN FINDS
37801 1009662056 110027640710 LAW S BRICKMILL MARKET, INC. ** TN FINDS
37801 1009658036 110027636002 TELLICO HARBOR MARINA ** TN FINDS
37801 1009656902 110027612616 UNITED CITIES GAS CO. ** TN FINDS
37801 1009675028 110027738287 J.W.CLABOUGH DBA WILDWOOD TEXACO ** TN FINDS
37801 1009664756 110027673202 RITE STOP MARKET ** TN FINDS
37801 1009669738 110027740498 ZOOMERZ # 58 ** TN FINDS
37801 1009735924 110027718389 RUBY TUESDAY CORP, OFFICES ** TN FINDS
37801 1009694416 110027725978 KERN S BREAD SHED ** TN FINDS
37801 1009695918 110027671605 DUDE S GROC. ** TN FINDS
37801 1009698757 110027651253 KMART # 7069 ** TN FINDS
37801 1009697568 110027650717 KIRK S SHOP INC ** TN FINDS
37801 1009700525 110027653082 GARNER S AMOCO ** TN FINDS
37801 1009700755 110027707774 STOP N GO FOOD MART ** TN FINDS
37801 1009765522 110027743958 OSCARS DELI-FRESH START ENTERP. ** TN FINDS
37801 1009767575 110027775398 BIG JIM S CITGO ** TN FINDS
37801 1009769111 110027746250 SANITARY LANDFILL ** TN FINDS
37801 1009769130 110027750093 PILOT #129 ** TN FINDS
37801 1009774852 110027783824 CALLOWAY OIL CO. BULK PLANT ** TN FINDS, UST
37801 1009767728 110027707239 STEVENSON TIRE CO. ** TN FINDS
37801 1009770881 110027746982 MARYVILLE PIT ** TN FINDS
37801 1009784456 110027757023 BLOUNT FARMERS CO-OP ** TN FINDS
37801 1009658629 110027689687 WEIGEL S #53 ** TN FINDS
37801 1009655813 110027617728 SMOKY MOUNTAIN MARKET # 23 ** TN FINDS
37801 1009655859 110027601940 DAIRY MART #411 ** TN FINDS
37801 1009657486 110027635290 DOLLY S MARKET AND DELI ** TN FINDS
37801 1009660405 110027674210 HACKNEY AMOCO #3 ALL  AMER AMOCO ** TN FINDS
37801 1009663493 110027662027 RED S MARKET ** TN FINDS
37801 1009671764 110027716853 HOUK CANDY SALES INC. ** TN FINDS
37801 1009668594 110027680249 PRIDE OF SOUTHLAND MARKET ** TN FINDS
37801 1009694338 110027720367 EZ STOP FOOD MART #1 ** TN FINDS
37801 1009701124 110027661224 HWY 411 ** TN FINDS
37801 1009767215 110027727609 COUNTRYSIDE MARKET ** TN FINDS
37801 1009767312 110027744957 MINIT MART ** TN FINDS
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37801 1009780443 110027759316 SAM JETT FIRESTONE ** TN FINDS
37801 1009781745 110027759717 BROADWAY AMOCO ** TN FINDS
37801 1009782185 110027760000 BROADWAY UNION 76 ** TN FINDS
37801 1009657443 110027705552 PULL-N MARKET ** TN FINDS
37801 1009659352 110027666381 WHITE S GROCERY ** TN FINDS
37801 1009656511 110027606080 CHEROKEE LUMBER CO. ** TN FINDS
37801 1009660983 110027687055 CONTRACTOR S MACHINERY, INC. ** TN FINDS
37801 1009656723 110027610173 SOUTH BLOUNT CO UTILITY DIST ** TN FINDS
37801 1009662618 110027670189 SCHLEGEL TENNESSEE INC. ** TN FINDS
37801 1009661211 110027682309 EZ STOP FOOD MART #3 ** TN FINDS
37801 1009666701 110027632774 WOODY S BP ** TN FINDS
37801 1009733128 110027722873 ROCKY TOP QUICK STOP #2 ** TN FINDS
37801 1009739593 110027721712 MR. GAS MARKET #21 ** TN FINDS
37801 1009700358 110027624907 LEVI STRAUSS AND CO ** TN FINDS
37801 1009700784 110027716915 KWIK MART #2 ** TN FINDS
37801 1009765693 110027762829 MORONEY OIL CO. INC. ** TN FINDS
37801 1009767200 110027727155 COUNTRY STORE ** TN FINDS
37801 1009771657 110027771089 ROADWAY EXPRESS INC. ** TN FINDS
37801 1009770886 110027747026 MARYVILLE SHOP # 2 ** TN FINDS
37801 1009770887 110027747044 MARYVILLE WHOLESALE SUPPLY ** TN FINDS
37801 1009789130 110027787571 AZTEX #102 ** TN FINDS
37801 1009784934 110027762428 A TO Z MART ** TN FINDS
37801 1009659930 110027700557 COUNTRY CORNER ** TN FINDS
37801 1009651616 110027605198 LAMBERT ACRES GOLF CLUB, INC. ** TN FINDS
37801 1009660426 110027684922 WILDWOOD PUMP STATION ** TN FINDS
37801 1009657711 110027635940 DICKENSON B.P. ** TN FINDS
37801 1009659234 110027642013 STATE OF TENNESSEE (HOW BTRY 1/278T ** TN FINDS
37801 1009660640 110027674292 HACKNEY AMOCO FOOD SHOP #110 ** TN FINDS
37801 1009656427 110027616729 PUBLIC WORKS COMPOUND ** TN FINDS
37801 1009666250 110027650478 FLYNN S SCHOOL BUS SER. ** TN FINDS
37801 1009667131 110027708309 HANDY CURB ** TN FINDS
37801 1009696917 110027636459 LITTLEBROOK STORAGE WHSE. ** TN FINDS
37801 1009774172 110027777500 ALMAR AMOCO ** TN FINDS
37801 1009774269 110027783637 CALDERWOOD HYDROELECTRIC PROJEC ** TN FINDS
37801 1009761754 110026723669 W J HALE SCHOOL ** MARYVILLE TN FINDS
37801 1009766105 110027742325 MINT MARKET ** TN FINDS
37801 1009769179 110027754776 MARYVILLE BUILDERS SUPPLY CO. ** TN FINDS
37801 1009784874 110027757041 BLOUNT GREENBACK FARMERS CO-OP ** TN FINDS
37801 1009650143 110027603975 DR JACK BOWMAN ** TN FINDS
37801 1009660334 110027677164 CONCRETE INDUSTRIES INC ** TN FINDS
37801 1009657487 110027635334 DOLLY S REST AND SS ** TN FINDS
37801 1009669491 110027714926 HILL BROS #2 ** TN FINDS
37801 1009733186 110027729830 PAUL NICHOL S GROC. ** TN FINDS
37801 1009739131 110027721507 MR. GAS # 3 ** TN FINDS
37801 1009700155 110027706597 FAIRVIEW ELM. SCHOOL ** TN FINDS
37801 1009700789 110027716960 KWIK PANTRY (FFP #5177 ** TN FINDS
37801 1009699497 110027697776 M I M AMOCO ** TN FINDS
37801 1009772554 110027732256 UPS MARYVILLE ** TN FINDS, UST
37801 1009766001 110027715435 SMART STOP/SOLO ** TN FINDS
37801 1009774651 110027767600 MCNUTT OIL CO., INC. ** TN FINDS
37801 1009769182 110027754794 MARYVILLE COLLEGE ** TN FINDS
37801 1009769186 110027754810 MARYVILLE CONCRETE PLANT ** TN FINDS
37801 1009782643 110027760554 411 AMOCO ** TN FINDS
37801 1009784448 110027756961 BLOUNT CO FIRE PROTECTION DIS ** TN FINDS
37801 1009660201 110027626166 WADE HITCHER ** TN FINDS
37801 1009657517 110027657569 CITY OF MARYVILLE ** TN FINDS
37801 1009660424 110027684879 WILDWOOD MARKET AND DELI ** TN FINDS
37801 1009660462 110027702010 HOLDEN S SERVICE STATION ** TN FINDS
37801 1009660464 110027702074 HOLDENS AMOCO ** TN FINDS
37801 1009660504 110027628789 TRI COUNTY READY MIX ** TN FINDS
37801 1009657875 110027682489 HERITAGE HIGH SCHOOL ** TN FINDS
37801 1009656987 110027614222 DAVIS MARKET ** TN FINDS
37801 1009734087 110027716498 OLD GLORY TEXACO ** TN FINDS
37801 1009734093 110027716513 OLD GLORY TEXACO ** TN FINDS
37801 1009698987 110027714971 FAVORITE MARKET #407 ** TN FINDS
37801 1009693474 110027746385 C AND C TRUCKING CONTRACTORS, INC. ** TN FINDS
37801 1009700964 110027631757 GLOBAL MOTORS ** TN FINDS
37801 1009773540 110027777243 AMERICAN BAKERIES CO. DEPOT ** TN FINDS
37801 1009770751 110027719565 COCA-COLA DISTRIBUTION FACILITY ** TN FINDS
37801 1009782645 110027760590 411 MARATHON ** TN FINDS
37801 1009657284 110027656720 KAGLEY GROCERY ** TN FINDS
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37801 1009657337 110027684085 ST# 51142 LYLE HUFF ** TN FINDS
37801 1009658899 110027691380 FOOTHILLS FOOD MART #1 ** TN FINDS
37801 1009660324 110027676753 CON-QUIP INC ** TN FINDS
37801 1009657881 110027682737 HERITAGE SEWEGE LIFTSTATION ** TN FINDS
37801 1009660990 110027687297 CONVENIENT FOOD MART #433 ** TN FINDS
37801 1009659709 110027623775 DENSO MANUFACTURING TENNESSEE, IN ** TN FINDS
37801 1009658304 110027665266 CITY OF ALCOA-FILTER PLANT ** TN FINDS
37801 1009739598 110027721847 MR. GAS MARKET #6 ** TN FINDS
37801 1009699902 110027652154 SUPER STOP MARKET ** TN FINDS
37801 1009695803 110027649739 KENJO # 26 ** TN FINDS
37801 1009697894 110027746946 BRADAM OIL CO ** TN FINDS
37801 1009698145 110027650824 KIRKLAND SPORTING GOODS ** TN FINDS
37801 1009695423 110027702065 FLAGBRANCH SEWEGE LIFTSTATION ** TN FINDS
37801 1009774271 110027783655 CALDWELL FENCE ERECTION CO. ** TN FINDS
37801 1009771853 110027783049 SCONA LODGE ** TN FINDS
37801 1009774779 110027779125 BUNGALOW MARKET ** TN FINDS
37801 1009657181 110027618932 WILLOCKS BROS. CO., INC. ** TN FINDS
37801 1009655963 110027603573 SOUTH CENTRAL MAVLTNMA ** TN FINDS
37801 1009656079 110027603537 SOUTH CENTRAL MAVLTNLR ** TN FINDS
37801 1009656099 110027605116 VILLAGE MARKET ** TN FINDS
37801 1009663517 110027671277 P.J. S QUICK SERVICE ** TN FINDS
37801 1009662107 110027645886 M0RTON S USED CARS ** TN FINDS
37801 1009660958 110027676726 G.R. HARDIN ** TN FINDS
37801 1009667062 110027699257 OASIS MARKET ** TN FINDS
37801 1009699757 110027623613 KENWILL INC ** TN FINDS
37801 1009767110 110027781470 SEARS ROEBUCK AND CO. ** TN FINDS
37801 1009769176 110027754758 MARYVILLE # 524 ** TN FINDS
37801 1009782182 110027759977 BROADWAY SERVICE CENTER ** TN FINDS
37801 S107459770 2050013 AMOCO TRUCK STOP RT # 4 HWY 411 S. ** MARYVILLE TN LUST
37801 S107459812 2050148 MR. GAS # 3 RT # 4 NEW TOPSIDE RD ** MARYVILLE TN LUST
37801 1000916790 110007859291 WHEEL & STEEL, INC. R #7 ** NEWPORT TN RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
37801 S104780697 2450014 BUILDERS TRANSPORT TERMIN I-40  /  HWY 113 WHITE PINE TN LUST TRUST
37801 93325143 ROUTE 1 AT THE END OF FOREST RD ROUTE 1 AT THE END OF FOREST RD ** MIDWAY TN ERNS
37801 U003609976 2-050097 HOLDENS AMOCO RT. 11 MORGANTON  ROAD ** MARYVILLE TN HIST UST
37801 S107858620 ALCOA POWER GENERATING INC. - CHILH HIGHWAY 129 ** MARYVILLE TN NPDES
37801 U003610044 2-050228 CALDERWOOD HYDROELECTRIC PROJEC HIGHWAY 129 ** MARYVILLE TN HIST UST
37801 S107459776 2050031 129 GROCERY HWY 129 RT3 6 ** MARYVILLE TN LUST
37801 U003609984 2-050116 LAMBERT ACRES GOLF CLUB, INC. RT.3 13 BOX 111 ** MARYVILLE TN HIST UST
37801 1000399642 110008123217 WHITEFORD NATIONAL LEASE INC ROUTE 15 ** MARYVILLE TN RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
37801 1000922273 110000372757 DENSO MANUFACTURING TENNESSEE IN 1725 & 1755 ROBERT C JACKSON MARYVILLE TN FINDS, RCRAInfo-LQG
37801 S107459772 2050020 BLOUNT CO HWY DEPT RT 2 BOX 1 ** MARYVILLE TN LUST
37801 U003970484 2-050128 OLD GLORY TEXACO RT. 2 BOX 339 MIDDLESETTLEMENT ROAD ** MARYVILLE TN HIST UST
37801 U003712376 2-050120 OLD GLORY TEXACO RT. 2 BOX 339 MIDDLESETTLEMENT ROAD ** MARYVILLE TN HIST UST
37801 S107459647 0050192 STATE OF TENN (HOW BTRY 1/278TH 1721 HWY 321 ** MARYVILLE TN LUST
37801 U003609974 2-050091 HERITAGE SEWEGE LIFTSTATION U.S. 321 ** MARYVILLE TN HIST UST
37801 U002099090 2-050148 MR. GAS # 3 RT. 4 4 NEW TOPSIDE ROAD ** MARYVILLE TN HIST UST
37801 U003609968 2-050079 411 AMOCO 1729 HIGHWAY 411 SOUTH ** MARYVILLE TN HIST UST
37801 S108857224 KEN JO #26 DOWNEY OIL CO. 2601 HWY 411 SOUTH ** MARYVILLE TN AIRS
37801 U002099031 2-050022 STOP N GO FOOD MART 2642 HIGHWAY 411 SOUTH MARYVILLE TN HIST UST
37801 S107459774 2050022 STOP N GO FOOD MART 2642 HWY 411 SO. ** MARYVILLE TN LUST
37801 S108857954 ROCKY TOP QUICK STOP # 2X 2701 HWY. 411 S ** MARYVILLE TN AIRS
37801 U002012450 2-050172 411 MARATHON 2729 HIGHWAY 411 SOUTH ** MARYVILLE TN HIST UST, LUST
37801 S107459818 2050172 S MART #1 2729 HWY 411 SOUTH ** MARYVILLE TN LUST
37801 U001312829 2-050013 BIG JIM’S CITGO 3313 HIGHWAY 411 SOUTH MARYVILLE TN HIST UST, LUST
37801 1009303971 BLOUNT GREENBACK FARMERS COOP 3957 HWY 411 S ** MARYVILLE TN SSTS
37801 1009303970 BLOUNT FARMERS COOPERATIVE 3957 HWY 411 S ** MARYVILLE TN SSTS
37801 1012003113 110038272357 FOOTHILLS FARMERS COOP 3957 HWY 411 S ** MARYVILLE TN FINDS
37801 S108856892 GILDED MIRRORS, INC. 5002 US 411 SOUTH ** MARYVILLE TN AIRS
37801 U002099102 0-050173 COUNTRYSIDE MARKET 5030 HIGHWAY 411 SOUTH MARYVILLE TN HIST UST
37801 S107459819 2050173 COUNTRYSIDE MARKET 5030 HWY 411 SO. MARYVILLE TN LUST
37801 1001121077 110002455012 SKIER’S CHOICE INC. 5820 HIGHWAY 411 SOUTH ** MARYVILLE TN RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
37801 U003610024 2-050183 SMOKY MOUNTAIN MARKET # 23 U.S. 411 AT HOWARD JONES ROAD ** MARYVILLE TN HIST UST
37801 U003611145 2-530018 COUNTRY CORNER 6534 HIGHWAY 441 SOUTH ** MARYVILLE TN HIST UST
37801 U003610040 2-050219 WHITE’S GROCERY RT. 5 WHITE’S MILL ROAD ** MARYVILLE TN HIST UST
37801 U003609979 2-050106 KAGLEY GROCERY RT. 6 ** MARYVILLE TN HIST UST
37801 S107459786 2050057 DUDE’S GROC. RT# 7 BOX 324 ** MARYVILLE TN LUST
37801 U003609960 2-050057 DUDE’S GROC. RT. 7, BOX 324  MONTVALE ROAD ** MARYVILLE TN HIST UST
37801 U003610010 2-050158 PAUL NICHOL’S GROC. RT. 9 CALDERWOOD ROAD ** MARYVILLE TN HIST UST
37801 U003609971 2-050084 GLOBAL MOTORS 2284 ALCOA HIGHWAY MARYVILLE TN HIST UST
37801 91235589 1841 W. ALEXANDERIA PKWY US321 1841 W. ALEXANDERIA PKWY US321 ** MARYVILLE TN ERNS
37801 1000917710 110007864203 STERLING NURSING HOME ALYNWICH ROAD ** MARYVILLE TN RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
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37801 1000922111 110007729280 SUPREME INDUSTRIES INCORP. ATCHLEY DR MARYVILLE ** MARYVILLE TN CERCLIS-NFRAP, RCRA-NonGen,
FINDS

37801 1000919666 110006435303 SPECTRA SERVICES INCORPORATED 240 WEST BESSEMER STREET N, NNW, 1/2 - 1 MARYVILLE TN RCRA-CESQG, FINDS
37801 U003610012 2-050163 PUBLIC WORKS COMPOUND 707 BEST ST. MARYVILLE TN HIST UST
37801 1001229960 110005006493 ZINTECH METAL FINISHING 866 BINFIELD ROAD MARYVILLE TN RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
37801 1000400964 110002106603 MASTERCRAFT BOAT CO 869 BINFIELD RD. MARYVILLE TN RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
37801 1000279973 TND982084402 METZELER AUTOMOTIVE PROFILE SYSTE BLOUNT COUNTY INDUSTRIAL PARK MARYVILLE TN RCRAInfo-LQG
37801 1000279972 110000372784 METZELER AUTOMOTIVE PROFILE SYSTE BLOUNT COUNTY INDUSTRIAL PARK MARYVILLE TN FINDS, RCRAInfo-LQG
37801 1000917975 110014363081 BLOUNT CNTY. P.O. BOX 129, CNTY. COURT ** MARYVILLE TN RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
37801 1000915028 110007848133 BRAZOS PRINTING CO INC PO BOX 1378 ** MARYVILLE TN RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
37801 1000919015 110008129863 L & M PRINTERS INC PO BOX 1394 16, SSE, 1/4 - 1/2 MARYVILLE TN RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
37801 1000919290 110008131057 SYMMOGRAPHY INC PO BOX 329 ** MARYVILLE TN RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
37801 1000919390 110008131583 WOJCIK CONSTRUCTION CO PO BOX 80 ** MARYVILLE TN RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
37801 S108857303 LAW’S BRICKMILL MKT. & DELI, INC. 103 BRICKMILL RD. MARYVILLE TN AIRS
37801 U002099135 2-050249 LAW’S BRICKMILL MARKET, INC. 103 BRICKMILL ROAD MARYVILLE TN HIST UST, UST
37801 U003610057 2-050271 BLOUNT CO FIRE PROTECTION DIS 1022 WEST BROADWAY MARYVILLE TN HIST UST
37801 S101134945 2-050161 PILOT OIL #208 1310 W BROADWAY AVE MARYVILLE TN HIST_LUST CO
37801 S106514581 2050161 PILOT OIL #208 1310 W. BROADWAY MARYVILLE TN LUST TRUST, LUST
37801 U003179038 2-050161 MARYVILLE PIT 1310 WEST BROADWAY MARYVILLE TN HIST UST, UST
37801 S107459768 2050009 HACKNEY AMOCO #3 ALL AMER AMOCO 1404 W. BROADWAY MARYVILLE TN LUST
37801 U003609938 2-050009 HACKNEY AMOCO #3 ALL  AMER AMOCO 1404 WEST BROADWAY MARYVILLE TN HIST UST
37801 1005425383 BLOUNT FARMERS COOPERATIVE          (C 1514 W BROADWAY MARYVILLE TN SSTS
37801 1004597481 110011844148 BLOUNT FARMERS COOPERATIVE 1514 W. BROADWAY MARYVILLE TN FINDS
37801 1000576656 2-050019 BLOUNT FARMERS CO-OP 1514 WEST BROADWAY MARYVILLE TN HIST UST, AIRS, UST
37801 S107459833 2050230 CONOCO #42082 1701 W BROADWAY MARYVILLE TN LUST
37801 S108411921 2050230 PILOT #129 1701 WEST BROADWAY MARYVILLE TN LUST
37801 U003186383 2-050230 PILOT #129 1701 WEST BROADWAY MARYVILLE TN HIST UST, AIRS, UST
37801 S108857630 NIRU CORPORATION 1702 W. BROADWAY MARYVILLE TN AIRS
37801 U002099144 2-050276 SMART STOP/SOLO 1702 WEST BROADWAY MARYVILLE TN HIST UST, UST
37801 S107459815 2050155 P.J.’S QUICK SERVICE 1716 W BROADWAY MARYVILLE TN LUST
37801 U003610007 2-050155 P.J.’S QUICK SERVICE 1716 WEST BROADWAY MARYVILLE TN HIST UST
37801 S104780744 2050155 PJ’S QUICK SERVICE 1716 WEST BROADWAY MARYVILLE TN LUST TRUST
37801 U003528739 2-050321 E-Z STOP FOOD MART #20 1764 WEST BROADWAY MARYVILLE TN HIST UST, AIRS, UST
37801 U003349669 2-050314 BLOUNT GREENBACK FARMERS’ CO-OP 1767 WEST BROADWAY MARYVILLE TN HIST UST, AIRS, UST
37801 S108857554 MR. GAS # 6 1771 WEST BROADWAY MARYVILLE TN AIRS
37801 U003349668 2-050313 MR GAS MARKET #6 1771 WEST BROADWAY AVENUE MARYVILLE TN HIST UST, UST
37801 U002099040 2-050043 DAIRY MART #411 1818 WEST BROADWAY MARYVILLE TN HIST UST, LUST TRUST,

LUST
37801 S108858559 WEIGEL’S #53 DBA ROCKET OIL COMPANY 1920 W. BROADWAY MARYVILLE TN AIRS
37801 U003791039 2-050326 WEIGEL’S #53 1920 WEST BROADWAY AVENUE MARYVILLE TN HIST UST, UST
37801 S107459800 2050104 JET #42049 2118 E. BROADWAY MARYVILLE TN LUST
37801 1001483305 110004968189 COPY SHOP, THE 217 E. BROADWAY ** MARYVILLE TN RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
37801 S107459828 2050214 VILLAGE MARKET 2700 E BROADWAY AVE MARYVILLE TN LUST
37801 U003609946 2-050023 BROADWAY AMOCO 301 WEST BROADWAY MARYVILLE TN HIST UST
37801 1000918360 110004978454 HOUSTON DENTAL LAB 321 E BROADWAY I, SSE, 1/4 - 1/2 MARYVILLE TN RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
37801 S107459820 2050180 BROADWAY SERVICE CENTER 326 W. BROADWAY 85, SSW, 1/2 - 1 MARYVILLE TN LUST
37801 U002099106 2-050180 BROADWAY SERVICE CENTER 326 WEST BROADWAY MARYVILLE TN HIST UST
37801 S107459867 2050294 KENWILL INC 505 E BROADWAY I, SSE, 1/4 - 1/2 MARYVILLE TN LUST
37801 S107459771 2050016 MR GAS MARKET #21 527 W BROADWAY R, SSW, 1/2 - 1 MARYVILLE TN LUST
37801 S108857551 MR. GAS # 21 527 W. BROADWAY MARYVILLE TN AIRS
37801 S104585273 D-05-100 BILL WILLIAMS CLEANERS & LAUNDRY 921 WEST BROADWAY MARYVILLE TN DRYCLEANERS
37801 S107459794 2050088 HANDY CURB 924 E. BROADWAY F, ESE, 1/4 - 1/2 MARYVILLE TN LUST
37801 S107459845 2050268 RED’S MARKET 932 E BROADWAY F, ESE, 1/4 - 1/2 MARYVILLE TN LUST
37801 1001229902 TNR000005439 SPECTRA ENVIRONMENTAL GROUP INC. 225 BROOKDALE INDUSTRIAL PARK MARYVILLE TN RCRA-NonGen
37801 S107860913 S.E.G.I. 225 BROOKDALE RD MARYVILLE TN NPDES
37801 1007648404 110020063438 THE SPECTRA GROUP 225 BROOKDALE RD. MARYVILLE TN FINDS
37801 S108994701 RITE STOP FUEL MART # 4 102 CALDERWOOD HWY. MARYVILLE TN AIRS
37801 U002099111 2-050194 TALLASSEE STORE 129 CALDERWOOD HIGHWAY TALLASSEE TN HIST UST, LUST, UST
37801 U001312840 2-050031 RITE STOP MARKET 2972 CALDERWOOD HIGHWAY MARYVILLE TN HIST UST, UST
37801 S108857894 RITE STOP #3 2972 CALDERWOOD HWY MARYVILLE TN AIRS
37801 U003610056 2-050270 KIRKLAND SPORTING GOODS 4401 CALDERWOOD HIGHWAY MARYVILLE TN HIST UST
37801 S108147631 2050045 RITE STOP FOOD MART 102 CALDEWOOD ** MARYVILLE TN LUST TRUST
37801 U002099041 2-050045 RITE STOP 102 CALDEWOOD HIGHWAY MARYVILLE TN HIST UST, LUST, UST
37801 1000914486 110004954639 PRINTERS INC 140 W CHURCH ST MARYVILLE TN RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
37801 U003970485 2-050331 RUBY TUESDAY CORP, OFFICES 150 WEST CHURCH ST. ** MARYVILLE TN HIST UST, UST
37801 1000917889 110004975670 HOFFMAN PAUL W M D 404 CHURCH AVE 60, South, 1/2 - 1 MARYVILLE TN RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
37801 1000919224 110009492478 S & L LABORATORY 404 CHURCH ST 55, South, 1/2 - 1 MARYVILLE TN RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
37801 1004782095 110008122557 HARRISON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, S 1541 CLYDESDALE RD ** MARYVILLE TN RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
37801 U003609996 2-050134 MARYVILLE SHOP # 2 CLYDSDALE ST. AT HIGHWAY 321 ** MARYVILLE TN HIST UST
37801 1007738610 110020046305 CUSTOM CARE CLEANERS 616 CONDRY LANE MARYVILLE TN FINDS
37801 1009657768 110027693690 WILLIAM BLOUNT HIGH SCHOOL 219 COUNTY FARM RD MARYVILLE TN FINDS
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37801 1004597550 110001676678 VULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS 1965 S. COURT STREET MARYVILLE TN FINDS
37801 1000915785 110009446830 MORRISTOWN AIRCRAFT MAINTENANCE 107 CRESTWOOD LANE MARYVILLE TN RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
37801 1010463976 110032955791 DONALDSON COMPANY, INC. 323 CRISP CIRCLE MARYVILLE TN FINDS
37801 1010568010 TNR000025106 DONALDSON COMPANY, INC. 323 CRISP CIRCLE MARYVILLE TN RCRAInfo-SQG
37801 1000917400 110004972879 DAVIS PRINTING CO 202 CUSICK AVENUE ** MARYVILLE TN RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
37801 1000695965 110004996443 DOUGLAS COOPERATIVE INC 504 CUSICK ST 61, South, 1/2 - 1 MARYVILLE TN RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
37801 U002099081 2-050129 MARYVILLE # 524 DUNCAN PIKE ** MARYVILLE TN HIST UST
37801 U003609994 2-050132 MARYVILLE CONCRETE PLANT DUNCAN ROAD ** MARYVILLE TN HIST UST
37801 U002099028 2-050016 MR GAS MARKET #21 527 W EST BROADWAY AVENUE R, SSW, 1/2 - 1 MARYVILLE TN HIST UST, LUST TRUST,

UST
37801 S107459836 2050237 BRADAM OIL COMPANY 212 EVERETT AVE 13, SE, 1/4 - 1/2 MARYVILLE TN LUST
37801 1000235633 110004981832 DOUGLAS ADULT COOPERATIVE, INC. 320 EVERETT HIGH RD. ** MARYVILLE TN RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
37801 1000917700 110004974608 A & W MACHINE SHOP 909 SOUTH EVERETT AVENUE 54, ESE, 1/2 - 1 MARYVILLE TN RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
37801 1001030864 110001864705 FAWN INDUSTRIES INC 307 EXCELLENCE WAY MARYVILLE TN RCRAInfo-SQG, FINDS
37801 U003610042 2-050222 WILLOCKS BROTHERS CO INC. 1021 FOCH STREET MARYVILLE TN HIST UST, LUST TRUST,

NPDES, LUST
37801 1007733359 110018903123 THE HOME DEPOT #724 943 FOOT HILLS MALL DRIVE MARYVILLE TN FINDS
37801 1007571790 TNR000018796 THE HOME DEPOT #724 943 FOOT HILLS MALL DRIVE MARYVILLE TN RCRAInfo-SQG
37801 U003610022 2-050178 SEARS ROEBUCK AND CO. 198 FOOTHILLS MALL MARYVILLE TN HIST UST
37801 1001120913 110005002898 WESTERN AUTO 530 FOOTHILLS PLAZA DR MARYVILLE TN RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
37801 1009712208 110026047347 UNION ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 831 GRANDVIEW DR MARYVILLE TN FINDS
37801 1000206063 110004985927 MCLEMORE GARAGE 2085 GREY RIDGE ROAD MARYVILLE TN RCRA-CESQG, FINDS
37801 S107858621 ALCOA POWER GENERATING INC. -CALDE 314 GROWDON BLVD. MARYVILLE TN NPDES
37801 1006655979 110006689556 CALDERWOOD POWERHOUSE 403 GROWDOWN BOULEVARD MARYVILLE TN FINDS
37801 U003610026 2-050186 SOUTH CENTRAL MAVLTNMA 285 SOUTH HALL ROAD B, ESE, 0 - 1/8 MARYVILLE TN HIST UST
37801 1000914981 110004957832 MARYVILLE-ALCOA NEWSPAPERS LLC DB 307 EAST HARPER STREET ** MARYVILLE TN RCRA-CESQG, FINDS
37801 S107459858 2050287 DAVIS MARKET 416 WEST HARPER ST 87, SSW, 1/2 - 1 MARYVILLE TN LUST
37801 U002012407 2-050287 DAVIS MARKET 416 WEST HARPER ST. MARYVILLE TN HIST UST
37801 1000917376 110004972744 MARYVILLE MACHINE INC 708 HARPER ST 43, South, 1/4 - 1/2 MARYVILLE TN RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
37801 1000914987 110004957869 BYRONS GRAPHIC ARTS 712 HARPER STREET ** MARYVILLE TN RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
37801 U003609966 2-050073 FLAGBRANCH SEWEGE LIFTSTATION HARRIS ROAD HIGHWAY 321 ** MARYVILLE TN HIST UST
37801 1004598360 110011849312 CATALINA WATER BED GALLERY 1710 HENRY G. LANE STREET MARYVILLE TN FINDS
37801 U003610021 2-050177 SCHLEGEL TENNESSEE INC. 1713 HENRY G. LANE ST. MARYVILLE TN HIST UST
37801 1007449417 TNR000018549 BOAT MATE TRAILERS, LLC 1713 HENRY G. LANE STREET MARYVILLE TN RCRAInfo-LQG
37801 1007733331 110018902847 BOAT MATE TRAILERS, INC. 1713 HENRY G. LANE STREET MARYVILLE TN FINDS
37801 S108856164 BOATMATE TRAILERS, LLC 1713 HENRY G. LANE STREET MARYVILLE TN AIRS
37801 1008340126 37801SCHLG17 SKIER’S CHOICE INC 1717 HENRY G LN ST ** MARYVILLE TN TRIS
37801 1008894368 110022918253 SKIER’S CHOICE INC 1717 HENRY G LN ST ** MARYVILLE TN FINDS
37801 S108858090 SKIER’S CHOICE, INC. 1717 HENRY G. LANE ** MARYVILLE TN AIRS
37801 1006931503 TNR000016774 SKIER‘S CHOICE INC. 1717 HENRY G. LANE STREET MARYVILLE TN RCRAInfo-LQG
37801 S107860651 SKIER’S CHOICE, INC. 1717 HENRY G. LANE STREET MARYVILLE TN NPDES
37801 S107858622 ALCOA RECYCLING COMPANY 1722 HENRY G. LANE STREET MARYVILLE TN NPDES
37801 2005602975 7859 HICKORY NUT WAY 7859 HICKORY NUT WAY MARYVILLE TN ERNS
37801 S107459788 2050066 FAIRVIEW BP 806 E HIGH ST O, SE, 1/2 - 1 MARYVILLE TN LUST
37801 U001312920 2-050179 DESTING FREIGHT 2405 US HIGHWAY 411 SOUTH MARYVILLE TN HIST UST, LUST
37801 U003202656 2-050311 ROCKY TOP QUICK STOP #2 2701 U.S. HIGHWAY 411 SOUTH MARYVILLE TN HIST UST, UST
37801 S107859615 GILDED MIRRORS INC 5002 US HIGHWAY 411 S MARYVILLE TN NPDES
37801 1000107024 110004980619 TRICITY TRUCKING INC 137 HITSON RD MARYVILLE TN RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
37801 1000432054 110004985589 AMERICAN SPORTS CAR DESIGN INC 324 HOME AVE M, WSW, 1/2 - 1 MARYVILLE TN RCRA-CESQG, FINDS
37801 U003142386 2-050280 CITY OF MARYVILLE 332 HOME AVENUE M, WSW, 1/2 - 1 MARYVILLE TN HIST UST, LUST, UST
37801 1004598174 TND987775319 CITY OF MARYVILLE OPERATIONS 332 HOME AVENUE M, WSW, 1/2 - 1 MARYVILLE TN PADS
37801 1010168938 110030470103 CITY OF MARYVILLE 333 HOME AVENUE M, WSW, 1/2 - 1 MARYVILLE TN FINDS
37801 1004598150 110010584484 RUSSELL MACK 409 HOME AVE P, WSW, 1/2 - 1 MARYVILLE TN FINDS
37801 1011604965 RUSSELL MACK 409 HOME AVE MARYVILLE TN ICIS
37801 1011613456 THERMOFLUID TECHNOLOGIES INC 409 HOME AVENUE MARYVILLE TN ICIS
37801 1009801717 110027234776 THERMOFLUID TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 409 HOME AVENUE P, WSW, 1/2 - 1 MARYVILLE TN FINDS
37801 1004782578 110004998218 DOUGLAS COOPERATIVE INC 416 HOME AVENUE P, WSW, 1/2 - 1 MARYVILLE TN RCRA-CESQG, FINDS
37801 S107859709 HODGE (JOHN) USED CARS & PARTS 613 HOWARD JONES RD. MARYVILLE TN NPDES
37801 U001907278 2-050152 OASIS MARKET HOWARD JONES ROAD ** MARYVILLE TN HIST UST
37801 1008261757 110036684870 CARPENTERS MIDDLE SCHOOL 920 HUFFSTETLER RD MARYVILLE TN FINDS
37801 S108858439 ULTRA MARINE PRODUCTS, INC. 5710 US HWY 411 S ** MARYVILLE TN AIRS
37801 1007990837 TNR000019943 ULTRA MARINE PRODUCTS 5714 US HWY 411 S MARYVILLE TN RCRA-CESQG
37801 S107459806 2050134 MARYVILLE SHOP # 2 U.S. HWY 321 ** MARYVILLE TN LUST
37801 1000919028 110005000042 LEWIS MANUFACTURING CO 1520 JEFFERSON AVE 86, ENE, 1/2 - 1 MARYVILLE TN RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
37801 S107459868 2050304 KWIK MART # 3 1502 E LAMAR ALEXANDER PKWY MARYVILLE TN LUST
37801 U003608376 0-050192 STATE OF TENNESSEE (HOW BTRY 1/278T 1721WEST LAMAR ALEXANDER PKWY. ** MARYVILLE TN HIST UST
37801 S108857612 NEO INDUSTRIES, INC. 1811 W. LAMAR ALEXANDER PKY. MARYVILLE TN AIRS
37801 1000119577 110008125590 NEO INDUSTRIES INC. 1811 WEST LAMAR ALEXANDER PKWY MARYVILLE TN RCRAInfo-SQG, FINDS
37801 S108857450 MCNUTT OIL COMPANY 1817 W. LAMAR ALEXANDER PKWY. MARYVILLE TN AIRS
37801 U002099085 2-050138 MCNUTT OIL CO., INC. 1817 WEST LAMAR ALEXANDER PKWY. MARYVILLE TN HIST UST, UST
37801 U001542307 2-050303 WEST GATE CENTER 2045 WEST  LAMAR ALEXANDER PKWY. MARYVILLE TN HIST UST, UST
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37801 S108858564 WEST GATE MKT. 2045 WEST LAMAR ALEXANDER PKWY MARYVILLE TN AIRS
37801 S108856689 EZ STOP FOOD MART #17 CALLOWAY OIL 2102 WEST LAMAR ALEXANDER PARKWAY MARYVILLE TN AIRS
37801 U001312923 2-050184 SMOKY VIEW MARKET 2102 WEST LAMAR ALEXANDER PKWY. MARYVILLE TN HIST UST, UST
37801 S107459799 2050103 CONOCO #43037 23O7 E. LAMAR ALEXANDER HWY ** MARYVILLE TN LUST
37801 S107459846 2050272 LEN’S TEXACO 3439 LAMAR ALEXANDER PKWY MARYVILLE TN LUST
37801 S107459802 2050114 HACKNEY AMOCO #110 3553 E LAMAR ALEXANDER PKWY MARYVILLE TN LUST
37801 S108856087 AZTEX #102 HACKNEY PETROLEUM INC. 608 W. LAMAR ALEXANDER PKWY MARYVILLE TN AIRS
37801 U003378302 2-050004 AZTEX #102 608 WEST LAMAR ALEXANDER PKWY. MARYVILLE TN HIST UST, LUST, UST
37801 U003378304 2-050318 SUPER STOP MARKET 743 WEST LAMAR ALEXANDER PKWY. MARYVILLE TN HIST UST, UST
37801 S108858111 SOUTH BLOUNT COUNTY UTILITY DISTRIC 808 W. LAMAR ALEXANDER PARKWAY MARYVILLE TN AIRS
37801 U002012454 2-050248 SOUTH BLOUNT CO UTILITY DIST 808 WEST  LAMAR ALEXANDER PKWY. MARYVILLE TN HIST UST, UST
37801 1008016221 110012849622 SOUTH BLOUNT UTILITY DISTRICT 808 WEST LAMAR ALEXANDER PARKWAY MARYVILLE TN FINDS
37801 1007459955 110017849097 SOUTH BLOUNT CO UTIL DIST WTP 808 WEST LAMAR ALEXANDER PKWY. MARYVILLE TN FINDS
37801 S107459782 2050051 DICKENSON B.P. 823 E LAMAR ALEXANDER PKWY 93, SE, 1/2 - 1 MARYVILLE TN LUST
37801 U003609981 2-050110 KIRK’S SHOP INC 837 WEST  LAMAR ALEXANDER PKWY. MARYVILLE TN HIST UST
37801 U003610053 2-050263 OSCARS DELI-FRESH START ENTERP. 912 WEST LAMAR ALEXANDER PKWY. MARYVILLE TN HIST UST
37801 1008261752 110021483848 LANIER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 6006 LANIER RD MARYVILLE TN FINDS
37801 S107860135 LANIER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 6006 LANIER ROAD MARYVILLE TN NPDES
37801 1005507100 110001862903 NEO INDUSTRIES, INC. 1811 W. LARMAR ALEXANDER PKY. ** MARYVILLE TN FINDS
37801 U003610069 2-050299 WADE HITCHER 1416 EAST LEMMER ** MARYVILLE TN HIST UST
37801 1000915796 110004963353 ALCOA STEEL FABRICATORS INC 2225 E LINCOLN ST ** MARYVILLE TN RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
37801 S107459841 2050253 LITTLEBROOK STORAGE WHSE. LITTLEBROOK INDST. PARK ** MARYVILLE TN LUST
37801 U003610051 2-050253 LITTLEBROOK STORAGE WHSE. LITTLEBROOK INDUSTRAIL PARK ** MARYVILLE TN HIST UST
37801 U002099039 2-050041 CON-QUIP INC RT.8 LITTLEBROOK IND. PARK MARYVILLE TN HIST UST
37801 1001483555 110004991723 EAST TENNESSEE NATURAL GAS COMPA 262 LONG HOLLOW RD MARYVILLE TN RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
37801 S108856622 EAST TENNESSEE NATURAL GAS COMPA 262 LONG HOLLOW ROAD MARYVILLE TN AIRS
37801 1003868723 TND981015035 BLOUNT COUNTY LANDFILL LONG POWERS RD ** MARYVILLE TN CERCLIS-NFRAP
37801 U003610020 2-050176 SANITARY LANDFILL LONG POWERS ROAD ** MARYVILLE TN HIST UST
37801 U003609982 2-050111 KMART # 7069 945 LOUISVILLE ROAD MARYVILLE TN HIST UST
37801 U003610003 2-050145 M0RTON’S USED CARS LOUISVILLE ROAD ** MARYVILLE TN HIST UST
37801 U003609988 2-050121 LEVI STRAUSS AND CO MACARTHUR ROAD ** MARYVILLE TN HIST UST
37801 2004711659 1000 MARINA HARBOR DR. 1000 MARINA HARBOR DR. MARYVILLE TN ERNS
37801 U002099125 2-050227 TELLICO HARBOR MARINA 1000 MARINA HARBOR ROAD ** MARYVILLE TN HIST UST, LUST, UST
37801 U004119301 MURPHY USA #7450 2415 MARKET PLACE DRIVE ** MARYVILLE TN UST
37801 1000918794 110004999100 CHILHOWEE INDUSTRIES INC 110 MARON STREET J, East, 1/4 - 1/2 MARYVILLE TN RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
37801 U002291056 2-050199 DJS BUNGALOW MARKET 1011 MIDDLE SETTLEMENTS ROAD MARYVILLE TN HIST UST, UST
37801 1009722532 110026245711 BUNGALOW ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1010 MIDDLESETTLEMENTS R ** MARYVILLE TN FINDS
37801 1000914579 110007844672 BLOMEDICAL LABORATORIES INC MIDLAND TOWERS ** MARYVILLE TN RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
37801 S107459810 2050144 MINT MARKET 3601 MINT RD MARYVILLE TN LUST
37801 U003610002 2-050144 MINT MARKET 3601 MINT ROAD MARYVILLE TN HIST UST
37801 S107459842 2050261 MARYVILLE WHOLESALE SUPPLY 1513 MONROE AVE. 81, ENE, 1/2 - 1 MARYVILLE TN LUST
37801 U003609967 2-050074 FLYNN’S SCHOOL BUS SER. 1235 MONTVALE ROAD MARYVILLE TN HIST UST
37801 U002099047 2-050058 EZ STOP FOOD MART #1 708 MONTVALE ROAD MARYVILLE TN HIST UST, AIRS, UST
37801 U003609961 2-050061 ST# 51142 LYLE HUFF 809 MONTVALE ROAD MARYVILLE TN HIST UST
37801 U003609992 2-050130 MARYVILLE BUILDERS SUPPLY CO. 901 MONTVALE ROAD MARYVILLE TN HIST UST
37801 S107459790 2050076 RITE STOP FOOD MART #2 1620 MORGANTON RD MARYVILLE TN LUST
37801 U002012448 2-050076 MINIT MART 1620 MORGANTON ROAD MARYVILLE TN HIST UST, AIRS, UST
37801 U002099055 2-050075 FOOTHILLS FOOD MART #1 2817 MORGANTON ROAD MARYVILLE TN HIST UST, AIRS, UST
37801 S107459795 2050089 WOODY’S B P 2921 MORGANTON RD MARYVILLE TN LUST
37801 S108858608 WOODYS BP DOWNEY OIL CO. 2921 MORGANTON ROAD MARYVILLE TN AIRS
37801 S107459857 2050286 HOLDEN’S SERVICE STATION 3330 MORGANTON RD MARYVILLE TN LUST
37801 U003610062 2-050286 HOLDEN’S SERVICE STATION 3330 MORGANTON ROAD MARYVILLE TN HIST UST
37801 S108856145 BIVENS LOG HOMES 3439 MORGANTON ROAD MARYVILLE TN AIRS
37801 S107459853 2050279 BINFIELD MINI MARKET & DELI 3828 MORGANTON RD. MARYVILLE TN LUST
37801 U002012393 2-050279 IAN’S MKT #3 3828 MORGANTON ROAD MARYVILLE TN HIST UST, UST
37801 S107459766 2050004 DON REYNOLDS DBA A1 AMOCO 608 MORGANTON RD ** MARYVILLE TN LUST
37801 S107459785 2050054 DOLLY’S MARKET & DELI MORGANTON RD. ** MARYVILLE TN LUST
37801 U002099045 2-050054 DOLLY’S MARKET AND DELI MORGANTON ROAD ** MARYVILLE TN HIST UST
37801 U002291381 2-050089 WOODY’S BP 2921 MORGANTOWN ROAD MARYVILLE TN HIST UST, UST
37801 1004782972 110005008507 ROBERTSHAW CONTROLS COMPANY, IND 1602 MUSTANG DRIVE MARYVILLE TN RCRA-CESQG, FINDS
37801 S108857941 ROBERTSHAW - INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS 1602 MUSTANG DRIVE MARYVILLE TN AIRS
37801 1005513877 110001864698 POLYMORE CIRCUIT TECHNOLOGIES, L.P 1626 MUSTANG DRIVE MARYVILLE TN FINDS
37801 S108857755 POLYMORE CIRCUIT TECHNOLOGIES, L.P 1626 MUSTANG DRIVE MARYVILLE TN AIRS
37801 1008384439 110022468612 KEY SAFETY SYSTEMS, INC. 1644 MUSTANG DR. MARYVILLE TN FINDS
37801 S107860440 KEY SAFETY SYSTEMS 1644 MUSTANG DRIVE MARYVILLE TN NPDES
37801 1000577292 TND982076036 ALLIED SIGNAL, INC. 1644 MUSTANG DRIVE MARYVILLE TN RCRA-NonGen
37801 S108856072 ATAS INTERNATIONAL, INC. 1610 MUSTANGE DRIVE ** MARYVILLE TN AIRS
37801 1000919413 110008131690 CRISP TRUCKING/MICHALE MUTTON HOLLOW RD ** MARYVILLE TN RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
37801 1000917956 110007865453 HOLSTON METHODIST HOME FOR THE RE 653 N ** MARYVILLE TN RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
37801 1000917754 110007864418 SPARKS JUNIOR TRUCKING CO NEW NE BLOKHOUSE RD ** MARYVILLE TN RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
37801 U003609970 2-050083 GARNER’S AMOCO NEW WALLAND HIGHWAY ** MARYVILLE TN HIST UST
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37801 1000916685 110007858611 C & C TRUCKING CONTRACTORS NEW WALLAND HWY MARYVILLE TN RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
37801 1000914986 110007847866 TEDFORD CRAIG MFG CO NEW WALLAND HWY 73 MARYVILLE TN RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
37801 1009442346 110024586928 DCS ELECTRONICS, INC. 3494 NORTHCROSS DR MARYVILLE TN FINDS
37801 S107859278 DCS ELECTRONICS, INC. 3494 NORTHCROSS DRIVE MARYVILLE TN NPDES
37801 S107460500 2530018 COUNTRY CORNER P O BOX 15595 ** GREENBACK TN LUST
37801 1008289104 110036718488 MARY BLOUNT ELEMENTARY 131 SOUTH OLD GLORY RD MARYVILLE TN FINDS
37801 1000411650 110001862440 VERTIFLITE INC 1503 OLD MT. TABOR ROAD MARYVILLE TN RCRA-CESQG, FINDS
37801 S108858484 VERTIFLITE, INC. 1503 OLD MT. TABOR ROAD ** MARYVILLE TN AIRS
37801 U003610001 2-050143 MORONEY OIL CO. INC. 1801 OLD NITE FERRY ** MARYVILLE TN HIST UST
37801 U002099034 2-050030 CALLOWAY OIL CO.BULK PLANT 2128 OLD KNOX HIGHWAY MARYVILLE TN HIST UST
37801 1000918996 110004999887 KELLY DON WINDOW CO 2343 OLD TUCKALEECHEE PK ** MARYVILLE TN RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
37801 U003609941 2-050012 AMERICAN BAKERIES CO. DEPOT 2424 OLD MARYVILLE HIGHWAY ** MARYVILLE TN HIST UST
37801 1001014452 2-050188 PRIDE OF SOUTHLAND MARKET 2514 OLD NILES FERRY ROAD MARYVILLE TN HIST UST, AIRS, UST
37801 S104780693 2050024 BROADWAY GULF (BP) 25330 OLD KNOXVILLE HWY. ** MARYVILLE TN LUST TRUST
37801 U003609940 2-050011 ALMAR AMOCO 26450 OLD KNOXVILLE HIGHWAY ** MARYVILLE TN HIST UST
37801 U003609949 2-050029 CALDWELL FENCE ERECTION CO. P.O.BOX 1237 1202 SERVIERVILLE ROAD ** MARYVILLE TN HIST UST
37801 1000917750 110007864392 WATERS EQUIPMENT SERVICE PLEASANT HILL ROAD ** MARYVILLE TN RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
37801 U003610013 2-050165 ROADWAY EXPRESS INC. 1633 PRECHERON ST. BLOUNT IND. PARK ** MARYVILLE TN HIST UST
37801 S107861518 WATERS MOTORS INC #3 725 RIDGE ROAD MARYVILLE TN NPDES
37801 S107859305 DENSO MANUFACTURING TENNESSEE, IN 1617 ROBERT C. JACKSON DRIVE MARYVILLE TN NPDES
37801 1001483763 110004994695 INDUSTRIAL COMMUTATOR CORPORATIO 1620 ROBERT C JACKSON STREET MARYVILLE TN RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
37801 1004781782 110004953355 UNITED PARCEL SERVICE 1626 ROBERT C JACKSON MARYVILLE TN RCRA-CESQG, FINDS
37801 U002099118 2-050212 UPS MARYVILLE 1626 ROBERT C. JACKSON PARK MARYVILLE TN HIST UST
37801 S107861245 UNITED PARCEL SERVICE - MARYVILLE 1626 ROBERT C. JACKSON STREET MARYVILLE TN NPDES
37801 1000916835 110009447205 SHIP SHOP MANUFACTURING CO INC 1635 ROBERT C JACKSON STREET MARYVILLE TN RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
37801 1004596443 110001864661 PYRON METAL POWDERS INCORPORATE 1635 ROBERT C. JACKSON STREET MARYVILLE TN FINDS
37801 U003610035 2-050211 UNITED CITIES GAS CO. 1639 ROBERT C. JACKSON DRIVE MARYVILLE TN HIST UST
37801 1007267024 TOYOTA TSUSHO AMERICA - MARYVILLE 1640 ROBERT C. JACKSON DR. MARYVILLE TN TSCA
37801 1011981212 110038161440 TOYOTA TSUSHO AMERICA, INC. 1640 ROBERT C. JACKSON DRIVE MARYVILLE TN FINDS
37801 S107459850 2050275 DENSO MANUFACTURING TENNESSEE, I 1720 ROBERT C JACKSON DR MARYVILLE TN LUST
37801 1000922290 37801NPPND17 DENSO MANUFACTURING TENNESSEE IN 1720 ROBERT C JACKSON DRIVE MARYVILLE TN HIST UST, AIRS, RCRAInfo-LQG,

TRIS
37801 1008244813 110021346578 DENSO MANUFACTURING TENNESSEE, IN 1725 ROBERT C. JACKSON DRIVE MARYVILLE TN FINDS
37801 S108856551 DENSO MANUFACTURING TN, INC. (PLANT 1725 ROBERT C. JACKSON DRIVE MARYVILLE TN AIRS
37801 1008244814 110021346596 DENSO MANUFACTURING TENNESSEE, IN 1755 ROBERT C. JACKSON DRIVE MARYVILLE TN FINDS
37801 S108856552 DENSO MANUFACTURING TN, INC. (PLANT 1755 ROBERT C. JACKSON DRIVE MARYVILLE TN AIRS
37801 1007220705 110016766481 TOYOTA TSUSHO AMERICA 1840 ROBERT C. JACKSON DRIVE MARYVILLE TN FINDS
37801 S107459825 2050211 UNITED CITIES GAS CO. 1639 ROBT C JACKSON DR ** MARYVILLE TN LUST
37801 S108322669 200500-2598 1029 ROSS DRIVE MARYVILLE TN SPILLS
37801 1001120930 110009492717 STANDARD AERO ALLIANCE INC. 1029 ROSS DRIVE MARYVILLE TN FINDS, RCRAInfo-LQG
37801 S108321868 200300-1377 1029 ROSS DRIVE MARYVILLE TN SPILLS
37801 S108323456 200500-2609 1029 ROSS DRIVE MARYVILLE TN SPILLS
37801 2005628108 1029 ROSS DRIVE 1029 ROSS DRIVE MARYVILLE TN ERNS
37801 1006060419 110001864714 ALLIANCE ENGINES 1029 ROSS DRIVE MARYVILLE TN FINDS
37801 2005630765 1029 ROSS DRIVE 1029 ROSS DRIVE MARYVILLE TN ERNS
37801 S107860966 STANDARD AERO ALLIANCE ENGINES 1029 ROSS DRIVE MARYVILLE TN AIRS, NPDES
37801 U003609959 2-050055 DOLLY’S REST AND SS 411 NORTH RT. 3 ** MARYVILLE TN HIST UST
37801 1000917397 110007862768 WILLOCKS METAL SHOP RURAL RT 2 ** MARYVILLE TN RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
37801 1000918725 110006122347 ACCURATE IMAGE SIGNS RURAL RT 3 BOX 1163 ** MARYVILLE TN RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
37801 1000918950 110008129596 HOLBERT ENTERPRISES RURAL RT 5 ** MARYVILLE TN RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
37801 1000918298 110007866988 MONTVALE NURSING HOME INC RURAL RT 6 ** MARYVILLE TN RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
37801 1000916845 110007859594 BROWN TRUSS CO RURAL RT 7 ** MARYVILLE TN RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
37801 1000916787 110007859264 TALLMAN IRON WORKS INC RURAL RT 8 ** MARYVILLE TN RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
37801 1000185829 110006121838 GILDED MIRRORS INC. 5002 U S HWY 411 SOUTH MARYVILLE TN FINDS, RCRAInfo-LQG
37801 1006765169 110013329594 ULTRA MARINE PRODUCTS, INC. 5714 U. S. HIGHWAY 411 SOUTH MARYVILLE TN FINDS
37801 1000917684 110007864034 LAWSON ANIMAL HOSPITAL 47.7 N S01T07  Y   Y   Y MARYVILLE TN RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
37801 1000915003 110007847973 E. GARNER AND COMPANY 91. N S01T21D81  Y   Y   Y MARYVILLE TN RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
37801 1000917950 110007865391 CHILHOWEE INC 367 N S01T50 MARYVILLE TN RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
37801 U003611287 2-620195 SCONA LODGE SCONA LODGE FERRY BOX HC70 1610 ** MARYVILLE TN HIST UST
37801 1000918989 110004999841 JOHNSON MANUFACTURING 1219 SEVIERVILLE RD 84, SE, 1/2 - 1 MARYVILLE TN RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
37801 1005507121 110001862422 ASHBURY ACRES HEALTH CENTER 2648 SEVIERVILLE ROAD MARYVILLE TN FINDS
37801 S107459805 2050122 RITE STOP FOOD MART #1 3426 SEVIERVILLE RD MARYVILLE TN LUST
37801 1000917382 110004972771 CHROMA GRAPHICS 900 SEVIERVILLE RD L, SE, 1/2 - 1 MARYVILLE TN RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
37801 1004782097 110009790128 HARRISON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SH SHOP I DUNCAN RD ** MARYVILLE TN RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
37801 U003609948 2-050028 C AND C TRUCKING CONTRACTORS, INC. 2721 SMOKEY MOUNTAIN HIGHWAY P.O.B ** MARYVILLE TN HIST UST
37801 S107459773 2050021 BLOUNT MEM. HOSPITAL 907 SMOKEY MTN. HWY. ** MARYVILLE TN LUST
37801 S107459796 2050090 HERITAGE HIGH SCHOOL 3741 SMOKY MOUNTAIN HIGHWAY ** MARYVILLE TN LUST
37801 U002099051 2-050066 KENJO #26 2601 411 SOUTH 76, SE, 1/2 - 1 MARYVILLE TN HIST UST, UST
37801 1000918421 110004978766 BLOUNT HEARING & SPEECH SERVICES, I SUITE 5, 2002 NEW WALLAND HWY MARYVILLE TN RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
37801 1000916842 110007859567 MEILLER’S UPHOLSTERY INC 653. N T54  Y   Y   Y ** MARYVILLE TN RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
37801 1000918317 110007867102 BLOUNT SPEECH & HEARING SV INC TANGLEWOOD CENTER MARYVILLE TN RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
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37801 94395925 TELECO HARBOR MARINA 1000 MARINA H TELECO HARBOR MARINA 1000 MARINA H ** VONORE TN ERNS
37801 1000916070 110007854189 MCCOMB PRINTING CO TRICHLOROETHYLENE ** MARYVILLE TN RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
37801 1000918359 110004978445 MARYVILLE ORTHOPAEDIC CLINIC, P.C. 822 TUCKALEECHEE PIKE ** MARYVILLE TN RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
37801 1000193781 110007847688 RODDY MANUFACTURING COMPANY TUCKALEECHEE RD ** MARYVILLE TN RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
37801 S107460570 2620083 MIKES MKT UKN ** VENORE TN LUST
37801 U003610041 2-050220 WILDWOOD PUMP STATION UNKNOWN ** MARYVILLE TN HIST UST
37801 U003609956 2-050044 CONVENIENT FOOD MART #433 2215 WALLAND HIGHWAY MARYVILLE TN HIST UST
37801 1001483563 110004992036 EXON MOBIL CORP. #58109 107 S WASHINGTON ST G, SSE, 1/4 - 1/2 MARYVILLE TN RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
37801 S107459787 2050062 BROADWAY EXXON 107 WASHINGTON ST G, SSE, 1/4 - 1/2 MARYVILLE TN LUST
37801 S107459783 2050052 DIRECT #19340 113 WASHINGTON AVE ** MARYVILLE TN LUST
37801 U003083369 2-050052 KWIK PANTRY (FFP #5177 113 WASHINGTON AVENUE 53, SSE, 1/4 - 1/2 MARYVILLE TN HIST UST, AIRS, LUST
37801 1000241778 110001863083 WASHINGTON CLEANERS 408 WASHINGTON ST MARYVILLE TN RCRA-CESQG, FINDS
37801 1009328573 110024545189 TARGET STORE #1250 800 WATKINS ROAD MARYVILLE TN FINDS
37801 1009400346 TNR000022293 TARGET STORE #1250 800 WATKINS ROAD MARYVILLE TN RCRA-CESQG
37801 1000916142 110004965958 STATE DIRECTORY CO 1826 WESTWOOD DRIVE MARYVILLE TN RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
37801 S107860141 MARYVILLE STP 4541 WHEELER ROAD MARYVILLE TN NPDES
37801 S107860140 MARYVILLE STP 4541 WHEELER ROAD MARYVILLE TN NPDES
37801 1006656009 110006691561 SOUTH READY MIX PLANT 427 WHITECREST DRIVE MARYVILLE TN FINDS
37801 1011577542 SOUTH READY MIX PLANT 427 WHITECREST DRIVE MARYVILLE TN ICIS
37801 U003610061 2-050283 CONCRETE INDUSTRIES INC 427 WHITECREST DRIVE MARYVILLE TN HIST UST, AIRS
37801 U002099130 2-050238 HILL BROS #2 3302 WILKERSON PIKE ** MARYVILLE TN HIST UST, UST
37801 S107459837 2050238 HILL BROS #2 WILKERSON PK ** MARYVILLE TN LUST
37801 S107459816 2050160 RAPID FLOW FOOD MART 2905 WILKINSON PK ** MARYVILLE TN LUST
37801 1011470698 110036684898 WILLIAM BLOUNT MIDDLE SCHOOL 1126 WILLIAM BLOUNT DR ** MARYVILLE TN FINDS
37801 1000578251 110000372775 NEWELL OFFICE PRODUCTS INC 1427 WILLIAM BLOUNT DRIVE MARYVILLE TN RCRAInfo-SQG, FINDS
37801 S108858003 RUBBERMAID-MARYVILLE, INC. 1427 WILLIAM BLOUNT DRIVE MARYVILLE TN AIRS
37801 1008172236 110020754307 RUBBERMAID OFFICE PRODUCTS, INC. 1427 WILLIAMS BLOUNT DRIVE MARYVILLE TN FINDS
37803 1009659484 110027643619 DESTING FREIGHT ** TN FINDS
37803 1009666253 110027656515 EVERETT BROTHERS MARKET ** TN FINDS
37803 1009739596 110027721794 MR. GAS MARKET #29 ** TN FINDS
37803 1009662061 110027640845 LAW S MARKET AND DELI, INC. #2 ** TN FINDS
37803 1009661208 110027682167 EZ STOP FOOD MART #20 ** TN FINDS
37803 1009733126 110027722837 ROCKY TOP QUICK STOP #1 ** TN FINDS
37803 1009718375 110026141306 MARYVILLE COLLEGE ** MARYVILLE TN FINDS
37803 1009658900 110027691442 FOOTHILLS MARKET ** TN FINDS
37803 1009717288 110026126172 HUBBARD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL ** MARYVILLE TN FINDS
37803 1009696374 110027649999 KENJO #15 ** TN FINDS
37803 96489247 HIGHWAY 411 IN FRONT OF A BLOUNT- GR HIGHWAY 411 IN FRONT OF A BLOUNT- GR ** MARYVILLE TN ERNS
37803 96490911 HIGHWAY 411 IN FRONT OF A BLOUNT- GR HIGHWAY 411 IN FRONT OF A BLOUNT- GR ** MARYVILLE TN ERNS
37803 S108857305 LAWS FIRST PLACE MKT. 2246 CARPENTERS GRADE RD. MARYVILLE TN AIRS
37803 U002099151 2-050292 LAW’S MARKET AND DELI, INC. #2 2246 CARPENTERS GRADE ROAD MARYVILLE TN HIST UST, UST
37803 S104585277 D-05-106 CUSTOM CARE CLEANERS 616 CONDRY LANE MARYVILLE TN DRYCLEANERS, AIRS
37803 1009511169 BLOUNT COUNTY SCHOOLS 831 GRANDVIEW DRIVE MARYVILLE TN FTTS
37803 1007996880 110020803497 HIGHLAND AVE & BROADWAY ST (FIRE ST ** MARYVILLE TN FINDS
37803 1011474648 110036103980 CARPENTERS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 915 HUFFSTETLER RD MARYVILLE TN FINDS
37803 S107859644 GRIFFITTS DRILLING & SEALS 4935 INDIAN WARPATH RD MARYVILLE TN NPDES
37803 S107860880 SOUTHERN PRECISION TOOLING 4937 INDIAN WARPATH RD MARYVILLE TN NPDES
37803 1008216667 110022416795 HEADRICK’S GARAGE 3204 E. LAMAR ALEXANDER PKWY. MARYVILLE TN FINDS
37803 S107859732 HEADRICK’S GARAGE, INC. 3204 EAST LAMAR ALEX PWKY ** MARYVILLE TN NPDES
37803 1008295092 110021900852 MARYVILLE HIGH SCHOOL 825 LAWRENCE AV MARYVILLE TN FINDS
37803 1009517897 MARYVILLE CITY SCHOOLS 833 LAWRENCE AVE. MARYVILLE TN FTTS
37803 1008338563 110020975774 MARYVILLE NORRIS 2125 CHESTERFIELD ** MARYVILLE TN FINDS
37803 1008254326 110021446586 SAM HOUSTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 330 MELROSE ST MARYVILLE TN FINDS
37803 1011303993 110036729804 MARYVILLE INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL 835 MONTGOMERY LN MARYVILLE TN FINDS
37803 S108857552 MR. GAS # 29 1412 MONTVALE STATION RD. MARYVILLE TN AIRS
37803 U002099131 2-050240 MR. GAS MARKET #29 1412 MONTVALE STATION ROAD MARYVILLE TN HIST UST, UST
37803 U002012416 2-050267 FOOTHILLS MARKET 2904 MONTVALE ROAD MARYVILLE TN HIST UST, AIRS, UST
37803 1008261760 110021483982 MONTVALE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 3128 MONTVALE RD MARYVILLE TN FINDS
37803 94412173 4025 MONTVALE RD HIGHWAY 336 4025 MONTVALE RD HIGHWAY 336 ** MARYVILLE TN ERNS
37803 1008254325 110021446568 MARYVILLE MIDDLE SCHOOL 805 MONTVALE STA RD MARYVILLE TN FINDS
37803 U002291383 2-050233 KENJO #15 815 MONTVALE ROAD MARYVILLE TN HIST UST, AIRS, UST
37803 S108857956 ROCKY TOP-QUICK STOP I 913 MONTVALE RD. MARYVILLE TN AIRS
37803 U001907286 2-050168 ROCKY TOP QUICK STOP #1 913 MONTVALE ROAD MARYVILLE TN HIST UST, UST
37803 1007996877 110020803503 MONTVALE ST. & HIGHLAND AVE. 92, SSW, 1/2 - 1 MARYVILLE TN FINDS
37803 1008261751 110021483820 FAIRVIEW ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 2130 OLD NILES FERRY ** MARYVILLE TN FINDS
37803 94396089 1211 RAULSTON VIEW 1211 RAULSTON VIEW ** MARYVILLE TN ERNS
37803 1011468346 110036725728 FOOTHILLS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 520 SANDY SPRINGS RD MARYVILLE TN FINDS
37803 S107859980 PAYNE’S SAWMILL, INC. 2104 SIX MILE ROAD ** MARYVILLE TN NPDES
37803 S108857173 JAMES P.HILL & MAX HILL DBA HILL BROS 3302 WILKENSON PK. ** MARYVILLE TN AIRS
37803 S107858886 BROWN TRUSS CO INC 2015 WILKINSON PIKE MARYVILLE TN NPDES
37803 U002012446 2-050160 EVERETT BROTHERS MARKET 2905 WILKINSON PIKE MARYVILLE TN HIST UST
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37803 S108856673 EVERETT BROTHERS MARKET 2905 WILKINSON PK. ** MARYVILLE TN AIRS
37804 1009784889 110027757103 BLOUNT MEM. TRANS CARE CTR. ** TN FINDS
37804 1009662663 110027684307 MOLECULAR PATHOLOGY LABORATORY, ** TN FINDS
37804 1009700587 110027669431 KENJO MARKET #20 ** TN FINDS
37804 1009661213 110027682372 EZ STOP FOOD MART #8 ** TN FINDS
37804 1009700576 110027669235 KENJO #8 ** TN FINDS
37804 1009756914 110026661020 BROWN SCHOOL ** MARYVILLE TN FINDS
37804 1009790129 110027104470 EVERETT HIGH SCHOOL ** MARYVILLE TN FINDS
37804 1009735464 110027718263 RUBY TUESDAY ** TN FINDS
37804 1009739138 110027727743 S AND S INDUSTRIES INC. ** TN FINDS
37804 1009693808 110027720205 EZ STOP #22 ** TN FINDS
37804 1009676097 110027739482 FORT CRAIG BP ** TN FINDS
37804 1009767347 110027745288 PLANTATION MARKET ** TN FINDS
37804 1009781748 110027759762 BROADWAY BP ** TN FINDS
37804 1009700783 110027716906 KWIK MART # 3 ** TN FINDS
37804 1009694148 110027679199 GARNER S DELI AND GAS ** TN FINDS
37804 1009700581 110027669262 KENJO #9 ** TN FINDS
37804 1009656126 110027605704 VACANT BUILDING ** TN FINDS
37804 1009696380 110027650129 KENJO #24 ** TN FINDS
37804 U003609957 2-050046 COUNTRY STORE RT. 3  BOX 251A ** MARYVILLE TN HIST UST
37804 U003609955 2-050042 CONTRACTOR’S MACHINERY, INC. RT. 8 BOX 532 ** MARYVILLE TN HIST UST
37804 U003610032 2-050200 TRI COUNTY READY MIX RT. 8, BOX 435 ** MARYVILLE TN HIST UST
37804 S107459798 2050096 KENJO #9 1116 E BROADWAY J, East, 1/4 - 1/2 MARYVILLE TN LUST
37804 U002012427 2-050096 KENJO #9 1116 EAST BROADWAY MARYVILLE TN HIST UST
37804 U003610073 2-050309 VACANT BUILDING 1128 EAST BROADWAY MARYVILLE TN HIST UST
37804 U003610018 2-050174 SAM JETT FIRESTONE 1414 EAST BROADWAY MARYVILLE TN HIST UST
37804 U003202654 2-050274 KENJO #24 2003 EAST BROADWAY MARYVILLE TN HIST UST, AIRS, LUST,

UST
37804 S101134944 2-050104 JET #42049 2118 E BROADWAY AVE MARYVILLE TN HIST_LUST CO
37804 S104780793 2050104 CONOCO STORE #42049 2118 EAST BROADWAY MARYVILLE TN LUST TRUST
37804 U002099069 2-050104 PILOT #128 2118 EAST BROADWAY MARYVILLE TN HIST UST, UST
37804 U001312969 2-050017 EZ STOP FOOD MART #8 2130 EAST BROADWAY MARYVILLE TN HIST UST, AIRS, UST
37804 S108856594 DYNABODY FITNESS EQUIPMENT 2322 EAST BROADWAY AVENUE MARYVILLE TN AIRS
37804 1010788015 TNR000026070 MOLECULAR PATHOLOGY LABORATORY N 250 EAST BROADWAY K, South, 1/2 - 1 MARYVILLE TN RCRAInfo-SQG
37804 1011924601 110037443905 MOLECULAR PATHOLOGY LABORATORY N 250 EAST BROADWAY K, South, 1/2 - 1 MARYVILLE TN FINDS
37804 S101134941 2-050024 BROADWAY BP 2533 E BROADWAY AVE MARYVILLE TN HIST_LUST CO, LUST
37804 S108856209 BROADWAY BP/DOWNEY OIL CO. 2533 EAST BROADWAY MARYVILLE TN AIRS
37804 U002099032 2-050024 BROADWAY BP 2533 EAST BROADWAY AVENUE MARYVILLE TN HIST UST, UST
37804 1006288078 110011809828 PRESTO INDUSTRIES 2544 EAST BROADWAY MARYVILLE TN FINDS
37804 S104780807 2050015 TEXACO #21-343-0037 2556 E. BROADWAY MARYVILLE TN LUST TRUST
37804 U001312830 2-050015 FAVORITE MARKET #407 2556 EAST BROADWAY MARYVILLE TN HIST UST, AIRS, LUST,

UST
37804 S109538975 MAPCO #3694 2556 EAST BROADWAY AVENUE MARYVILLE TN AIRS
37804 U003610036 2-050214 VILLAGE MARKET 2700 EAST BROADWAY AVENUE MARYVILLE TN HIST UST
37804 1008261750 110021483802 EAGLETON MIDDLE SCHOOL 2756 EAST BROADWAY MARYVILLE TN FINDS
37804 U003960216 2-050329 RUBY TUESDAY 333 EAST BROADWAY 52, South, 1/4 - 1/2 MARYVILLE TN HIST UST, UST
37804 U003610065 2-050294 KENWILL INC 505 EAST BROADWAY MARYVILLE TN HIST UST
37804 1007081578 110015587612 MICROBAC LABORATORIES 505 EAST BROADWAY AVENUE I, SSE, 1/4 - 1/2 MARYVILLE TN FINDS
37804 1006931493 TNR000016592 MICROBAC LABORATORIES 505 EAST BROADWAY AVENUE MARYVILLE TN RCRA-NonGen
37804 U003609947 2-050025 BROADWAY UNION 76 908 EAST BROADWAY MARYVILLE TN HIST UST
37804 U002099061 2-050088 HANDY CURB 924 EAST BROADWAY MARYVILLE TN HIST UST
37804 U002099140 2-050268 RED’S MARKET 932 EAST BROADWAY MARYVILLE TN HIST UST
37804 1011466580 110036768281 EAGLETON MIDDLE SCHOOL 2610 CINEMA DR MARYVILLE TN FINDS
37804 1005513876 110001864670 HORSESHOE CREMATION CO., INC. 420 CONTINENTAL DRIVE MARYVILLE TN FINDS
37804 S108857050 HORSESHOE CREMATION COMPANY, INC 420 CONTINENTAL DRIVE MARYVILLE TN AIRS
37804 1005448341 37801NTDSTRO US BRONZE POWDERS INC 433 CONTINENTAL DR MARYVILLE TN TRIS
37804 1004598143 110000372766 US BRONZE POWDERS INC 433 CONTINENTAL DR. MARYVILLE TN FINDS
37804 S107861558 U.S. BRONZE POWDERS INC. ROYAL DIVI 433 CONTINENTAL DRIVE MARYVILLE TN AIRS, NPDES
37804 U003610017 2-050171 S AND S INDUSTRIES INC. 429 COSICK ROAD   LITTLE BROOK IND. P ** MARYVILLE TN HIST UST
37804 1008215474 110020923072 BLOUNT COUNTY COURTHOUSE 345 COURT STREET 73, South, 1/2 - 1 MARYVILLE TN FINDS
37804 1006811568 TNR000014704 BLOUNT COUNTY 381 COURT STREET - HIGHWAY 321 MARYVILLE TN RCRA-NonGen
37804 S107859662 HENRY AUTO PARTS & SALES 238 DOC NORTON ROAD MARYVILLE TN NPDES
37804 U001312941 2-050237 BRADAM OIL CO 212 EVERETT AVENUE MARYVILLE TN HIST UST
37804 U003610048 2-050245 PULL-N MARKET 901 SOUTH EVERETT AVENUE MARYVILLE TN HIST UST
37804 1007996863 110020803424 FIELD BETWEEN FIRE HALL#2 AND SEVIER ** MARYVILLE TN FINDS
37804 1004596931 110007190921 MARYVILLE COLLEGE EAST GODDARD ST ** MARYVILLE TN FINDS
37804 U004136785 DOWNEY OIL COMPANY 806 EAST HIGH ST. O, SE, 1/2 - 1 MARYVILLE TN UST
37804 1011469916 110036718460 M RICHARDSON ADULT HIGH SCHOOL 1500 JET RD Q, East, 1/2 - 1 MARYVILLE TN FINDS
37804 1011470696 110036684834 EVERETT LRN OPPT CNT 1500 JETT RD Q, East, 1/2 - 1 MARYVILLE TN FINDS
37804 94377300 1502 E LAMAR ALEXANDER PARKWAY 1502 E LAMAR ALEXANDER PARKWAY MARRYVILLE TN ERNS
37804 S104780775 2050304 KWIK MART #3 1502 E. LAMAR ALEXANDER MARYVILLE TN LUST TRUST
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37804 U002099157 2-050304 EZ STOP FOOD MART #27 1502 EAST LAMAR ALEXANDER PKWY. MARYVILLE TN HIST UST, UST
37804 S105488499 2050103 CONOCO #42037 2307 EAST LAMAR ALEXANDER MARYVILLE TN LUST TRUST
37804 U002012404 2-050103 LAMAR FUEL 2307 EAST LAMAR ALEXANDER HIGHWAY MARYVILLE TN HIST UST, UST
37804 S108857223 KEN JO #20 DOWNEY OIL COMPANY 2420 E. LAMAR ALEXANDER HWY MARYVILLE TN AIRS
37804 U002099046 2-050056 KENJO MARKET #20 2420 EAST LAMAR ALEXANDER HIGHWAY MARYVILLE TN HIST UST, UST
37804 S108856691 EZ STOP FOOD MART #22 CALLOWAY OIL 2428 EAST LAMAR ALEXANDER PARKWAY MARYVILLE TN AIRS
37804 U003733165 2-050325 EZ STOP #22 2428 EAST LAMAR ALEXANDER PKWY. MARYVILLE TN HIST UST, UST
37804 U002099074 2-050115 KWIK MART #2 2902 EAST LAMAR ALEXANDER PKWY. MARYVILLE TN HIST UST, UST
37804 S108322528 200500-2351 321 WEST LAMAR ALEXANDER PARKWAY ** MARYVILLE TN SPILLS
37804 U002012418 2-050284 A AND M AMERICAN GAS 3338 EAST LAMAR ALEXANDER PKWY. MARYVILLE TN HIST UST, UST
37804 S108858298 DT’S MARKET AND DELI, INC. 3439 E. LAMAR ALEXANDER BLVD. MARYVILLE TN AIRS
37804 U002291384 2-050272 LEN’S TEXACO 3439 LAMAR ALEXANDER PKWY. MARYVILLE TN HIST UST, UST
37804 S108856018 AMOCO FOOD SHOP #110 HACKNEY PETR 3553 E. LAMAR ALEXANDER PKWY MARYVILLE TN AIRS
37804 U002012419 2-050114 HACKNEY AZTEX FOOD SHOP #110 3553 EAST LAMAR ALEXANDER PKWY. MARYVILLE TN HIST UST, UST
37804 1011470697 110036684852 HERITAGE MIDDLE 3737 E LAMAR ALEX PKWY ** MARYVILLE TN FINDS
37804 1008289099 110021802281 HERITAGE HIGH SCHOOL 3741 E LAMAR ALEX PKWY ** MARYVILLE TN FINDS
37804 U003609993 2-050131 MARYVILLE COLLEGE 502 EAST LAMAR ALEXANDER PKWY. MARYVILLE TN HIST UST
37804 U003609958 2-050051 DICKENSON B.P. 823 EAST LAMAR ALEXANDER PKWY. MARYVILLE TN HIST UST
37804 U003610015 2-050169 COCA-COLA DISTRIBUTION FACILITY 902 EAST LAMAR ALEXANDER PKWY. MARYVILLE TN HIST UST
37804 S108856158 BLOUNT MEMORIAL HOSPITAL 907 E. LAMAR ALEXANDER PKWY. MARYVILLE TN AIRS
37804 1000462023 110001860816 BLOUNT MEMORIAL HOSPITAL 907 E. LAMAR ALEXANDER PKWY. MARYVILLE TN RCRAInfo-SQG, FINDS
37804 U003609945 2-050021 BLOUNT MEMORIAL HOSPITAL 907 EAST LAMAR ALEXANDER PKWY. MARYVILLE TN HIST UST
37804 U003609969 2-050082 G.R. HARDIN 700 EAST LINCOLN  ROAD MARYVILLE TN HIST UST
37804 S104585274 D-05-101 LINCOLN CLEANERS 700 EAST LINCOLN ROAD MARYVILLE TN DRYCLEANERS
37804 U003610025 2-050185 SOUTH CENTRAL MAVLTNLR 901 EAST LINCOLN ROAD MARYVILLE TN HIST UST
37804 S107859009 CERAMASPEED INC 1227 MCARTHUR RD MARYVILLE TN NPDES
37804 S104780859 2050261 MARYV’LE WHOLESALE SUPPLY 1513 MONROE AVE KNOXVILLE TN LUST TRUST
37804 U003610052 2-050261 MARYVILLE WHOLESALE SUPPLY 1513 MONROE AVENUE MARYVILLE TN HIST UST
37804 S108857113 INDEPENDENT FUNERAL GROUP (THE)/EA 503 NATIONAL DRIVE MARYVILLE TN AIRS
37804 S108856911 GRANDVIEW CEMETERY COMPANY 503 NATIONAL DRIVE MARYVILLE TN AIRS
37804 S107860530 MIDSOUTH MACHINE SHOP 534 NATIONAL DRIVE MARYVILLE TN NPDES
37804 1011924222 110037444708 MIDSOUTH MACHINE AND SERVICE 534 NATIONAL DRIVE MARYVILLE TN FINDS
37804 1007209586 TND987789575 MIDSOUTH MACHINE AND SERVICE 534 NATIONAL DRIVE MARYVILLE TN RCRA-CESQG
37804 S105224979 D-05-108 WASHINGTON DRY CLEANERS 603 NEFF STREET 51, SSE, 1/4 - 1/2 MARYVILLE TN DRYCLEANERS, AIRS
37804 U003988100 2-050332 MOLECULAR PATHOLOGY LABORATORY NETWORK, INC. K, South, 1/2 - 1 MARYVILLE TN HIST UST, UST
37804 U003609977 2-050098 HOUK CANDY SALES INC. 2002 OLD KNOXVILLE HIGHWAY MARYVILLE TN HIST UST
37804 U003610000 2-050141 M I M AMOCO 2124 OLD KNOXVILLE HIGHWAY MARYVILLE TN HIST UST
37804 U003610029 2-050193 STEVENSON TIRE CO. 2412 OLD KNOXVILLE HIGHWAY MARYVILLE TN HIST UST
37804 U002099048 2-050060 E-Z STOP FOOD MART 3 2825 OLD KNOXVILLE HIGHWAY MARYVILLE TN HIST UST, AIRS, UST
37804 U003609980 2-050109 KERN’S BREAD SHED 2901 OLD KNOXVILLE HIGHWAY MARYVILLE TN HIST UST
37804 1009400353 TNR000022368 CONTRACTOR’S MACHINERY, INC. 3007 OLD KNOXVILLE HIGHWAY MARYVILLE TN RCRAInfo-LQG
37804 1009328582 110024545278 CONTRACTOR’S MACHINERY, INC. 3007 OLD KNOXVILLE HIGHWAY MARYVILLE TN FINDS
37804 1008289102 110021802450 EAGLETON ELEMENTARY 708 SAM HOUSTON SCHOOL RD MARYVILLE TN FINDS
37804 1008295086 110021900781 JOHN SEVIER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 2001 SEQUOYAH AVENUE MARYVILLE TN FINDS
37804 1007996802 110020803460 THE SITE IS WEST OF JOHN SEVIER ELEM 2007 SEQUOYAH AVENUE MARYVILLE TN FINDS
37804 U003609953 2-050037 CHEROKEE LUMBER CO. 1410 SEVIERVILLE HIGHWAY MARYVILLE TN HIST UST
37804 U002099065 2-050095 KENJO #8 1811 SEVIERVILLE ROAD MARYVILLE TN HIST UST, AIRS, UST
37804 S108856068 ASBURY ACRES HEALTH CENTER 2648 SEVIERVILLE RD. MARYVILLE TN AIRS
37804 U002099156 2-050302 PLANTATION MARKET 2758 SEVIERVILLE ROAD MARYVILLE TN HIST UST, AIRS, UST
37804 U002099077 2-050122 RITE STOP FOOD MART #1 3426 SEVIERVILLE ROAD MARYVILLE TN HIST UST
37804 1011868315 CITY OF MARYVILLE, TN WATER FILTRATI 3635 SEVIERVILLE ROAD MARYVILLE TN ICIS
37804 1004597223 110010689781 EAST TENNESSEE ICE CO 811 SEVIERVILLE RD L, SE, 1/2 - 1 MARYVILLE TN FINDS
37804 1011579364 EAST TENNESSEE ICE CO 811 SEVIERVILLE RD MARYVILLE TN ICIS
37804 S104780764 2050062 ZOOMERZ #58 ROGERS PETROLEUM INC. 107 SOUTH WASHINGTON G, SSE, 1/4 - 1/2 MARYVILLE TN LUST TRUST, AIRS
37804 U002099049 2-050062 ZOOMERZ # 58 107 WASHINGTON ST. G, SSE, 1/4 - 1/2 MARYVILLE TN HIST UST, UST
37804 S108856684 EXXON COMPANY, USA 107 WASHINGTON STREET MARYVILLE TN AIRS
37804 S108856793 FORT CRAIG BP 430 SOUTH WASHINGTON STREET MARYVILLE TN AIRS
37804 U002099056 2-050077 FORT CRAIG BP 43O SOUTH WASHINGTON ST. G, SSE, 1/4 - 1/2 MARYVILLE TN HIST UST, LUST, UST
37804 1008254324 110021446540 FORT CRAIG ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 520 S WASHINGTON AVENUE 77, SSE, 1/2 - 1 MARYVILLE TN FINDS
37804 S108855950 A TO Z GAS 605 SOUTH WASHINGTON AVE MARYVILLE TN AIRS
37804 U001312856 2-050059 A TO Z GAS 605 WASHINGTON AVENUE 83, SSE, 1/2 - 1 MARYVILLE TN HIST UST, LUST, UST
37804 1008261753 110021483866 PORTER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 4520 WILDWOOD SPRINGS RD MARYVILLE TN FINDS
37804 U003608085 2-050102 WILDWOOD MKT. AND DELI 4702  WILDWOOD ROAD MARYVILLE TN HIST UST
37804 U003608084 2-050101 J.W.CLABOUGH DBA WILDWOOD TEXACO 4702 WILDWOOD ROAD MARYVILLE TN HIST UST
37804 S107860142 MARYVILLE WOODYARD 501 WRIGHT ROAD MARYVILLE TN NPDES
37804 U003609975 2-050092 HIWASSEE LAND CO WOODYARD 501 WRIGHT ROAD MARYVILLE TN HIST UST

Report# 2554108.2s   July 31, 2009   Page# ZIP-14

EDR ZIP Code Scan Report

ZIP EDR-ID Facility ID Name Address Map/Dir/Dist City State Databases



To maintain currency of the following federal and state databases, EDR contacts the appropriate governmental agency
on a monthly or quarterly basis, as required.

Number of Days to Update: Provides confirmation that EDR is reporting records that have been updated within 90 days
from the date the government agency made the information available to the public.

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal NPL site list

NPL:  National Priority List
National Priorities List (Superfund). The NPL is a subset of CERCLIS and identifies over 1,200 sites for priority
cleanup under the Superfund Program. NPL sites may encompass relatively large areas. As such, EDR provides polygon
coverage for over 1,000 NPL site boundaries produced by EPA’s Environmental Photographic Interpretation Center
(EPIC) and regional EPA offices.

Date of Government Version: 02/02/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/12/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/30/2009
Number of Days to Update: 46

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 07/27/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/26/2009
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

NPL Site Boundaries

Sources:

EPA’s Environmental Photographic Interpretation Center (EPIC)
Telephone: 202-564-7333

EPA Region 1 EPA Region 6
Telephone 617-918-1143 Telephone: 214-655-6659

EPA Region 3 EPA Region 7
Telephone 215-814-5418 Telephone: 913-551-7247

EPA Region 4 EPA Region 8
Telephone 404-562-8033 Telephone: 303-312-6774

EPA Region 5 EPA Region 9
Telephone 312-886-6686 Telephone: 415-947-4246

EPA Region 10
Telephone 206-553-8665

Proposed NPL:  Proposed National Priority List Sites
A site that has been proposed for listing on the National Priorities List through the issuance of a proposed rule
in the Federal Register. EPA then accepts public comments on the site, responds to the comments, and places on
the NPL those sites that continue to meet the requirements for listing.

Date of Government Version: 04/23/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/28/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/19/2009
Number of Days to Update: 21

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 07/27/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/26/2009
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

NPL LIENS:  Federal Superfund Liens
Federal Superfund Liens. Under the authority granted the USEPA by CERCLA of 1980, the USEPA has the authority
to file liens against real property in order to recover remedial action expenditures or when the property owner
received notification of potential liability. USEPA compiles a listing of filed notices of Superfund Liens.

Date of Government Version: 10/15/1991
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/02/1994
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/30/1994
Number of Days to Update: 56

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-4267
Last EDR Contact: 05/17/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/17/2009
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned
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Federal Delisted NPL site list

DELISTED NPL:  National Priority List Deletions
The National Oil and Hazardous Substances Pollution Contingency Plan (NCP) establishes the criteria that the
EPA uses to delete sites from the NPL. In accordance with 40 CFR 300.425.(e), sites may be deleted from the
NPL where no further response is appropriate.

Date of Government Version: 02/02/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/12/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/30/2009
Number of Days to Update: 46

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 07/27/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/26/2009
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal CERCLIS list

CERCLIS:  Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation, and Liability Information System
CERCLIS contains data on potentially hazardous waste sites that have been reported to the USEPA by states, municipalities,
private companies and private persons, pursuant to Section 103 of the Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation,
and Liability Act (CERCLA). CERCLIS contains sites which are either proposed to or on the National Priorities
List (NPL) and sites which are in the screening and assessment phase for possible inclusion on the NPL.

Date of Government Version: 01/09/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/30/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/11/2009
Number of Days to Update: 101

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  703-412-9810
Last EDR Contact: 07/14/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/12/2009
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site List

CERCLIS-NFRAP:  CERCLIS No Further Remedial Action Planned
Archived sites are sites that have been removed and archived from the inventory of CERCLIS sites. Archived status
indicates that, to the best of EPA’s knowledge, assessment at a site has been completed and that EPA has determined
no further steps will be taken to list this site on the National Priorities List (NPL), unless information indicates
this decision was not appropriate or other considerations require a recommendation for listing at a later time.
This decision does not necessarily mean that there is no hazard associated with a given site; it only means that,
based upon available information, the location is not judged to be a potential NPL site. 

Date of Government Version: 12/03/2007
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/06/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/20/2008
Number of Days to Update: 76

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  703-412-9810
Last EDR Contact: 06/15/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/14/2009
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list

CORRACTS:  Corrective Action Report
CORRACTS identifies hazardous waste handlers with RCRA corrective action activity.

Date of Government Version: 03/25/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/02/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/11/2009
Number of Days to Update: 39

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 06/01/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/31/2009
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list

RCRA-TSDF:  RCRA - Transporters, Storage and Disposal
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Transporters are individuals or entities that
move hazardous waste from the generator offsite to a facility that can recycle, treat, store, or dispose of the
waste. TSDFs treat, store, or dispose of the waste.
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Date of Government Version: 11/12/2008
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/18/2008
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/16/2009
Number of Days to Update: 118

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  (404) 562-8651
Last EDR Contact: 07/23/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/19/2009
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal RCRA generators list

RCRA-LQG:  RCRA - Large Quantity Generators
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Large quantity generators (LQGs) generate
over 1,000 kilograms (kg) of hazardous waste, or over 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste per month.

Date of Government Version: 11/12/2008
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/18/2008
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/16/2009
Number of Days to Update: 118

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  (404) 562-8651
Last EDR Contact: 07/23/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/19/2009
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

RCRA-SQG:  RCRA - Small Quantity Generators
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Small quantity generators (SQGs) generate
between 100 kg and 1,000 kg of hazardous waste per month.

Date of Government Version: 11/12/2008
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/18/2008
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/16/2009
Number of Days to Update: 118

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  (404) 562-8651
Last EDR Contact: 07/23/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/19/2009
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

RCRA-CESQG:  RCRA - Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generators
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Conditionally exempt small quantity generators
(CESQGs) generate less than 100 kg of hazardous waste, or less than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste per month.

Date of Government Version: 11/12/2008
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/18/2008
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/16/2009
Number of Days to Update: 118

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  (404) 562-8651
Last EDR Contact: 07/23/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/19/2009
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Federal institutional controls / engineering controls registries

US ENG CONTROLS:  Engineering Controls Sites List
A listing of sites with engineering controls in place. Engineering controls include various forms of caps, building
foundations, liners, and treatment methods to create pathway elimination for regulated substances to enter environmental
media or effect human health.

Date of Government Version: 03/31/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/22/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/05/2009
Number of Days to Update: 13

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-603-0695
Last EDR Contact: 06/29/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/28/2009
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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US INST CONTROL:  Sites with Institutional Controls
A listing of sites with institutional controls in place. Institutional controls include administrative measures,
such as groundwater use restrictions, construction restrictions, property use restrictions, and post remediation
care requirements intended to prevent exposure to contaminants remaining on site. Deed restrictions are generally
required as part of the institutional controls.

Date of Government Version: 03/31/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/22/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/05/2009
Number of Days to Update: 13

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-603-0695
Last EDR Contact: 06/29/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/28/2009
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Federal ERNS list

ERNS:  Emergency Response Notification System
Emergency Response Notification System. ERNS records and stores information on reported releases of oil and hazardous
substances.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2008
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/30/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/19/2009
Number of Days to Update: 109

Source:  National Response Center, United States Coast Guard
Telephone:  202-267-2180
Last EDR Contact: 07/21/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/19/2009
Data Release Frequency: Annually

State- and tribal - equivalent NPL

SHWS:  Promulgated Sites
"Inactive hazardous substance sites that constitute an imminent, substantial danger" is an inactive hazardous
substance site where there is a threat of danger to the public health, safety, or environment which is both real
and presently existing. Such situations may include, but are not limited to one or more of the following: an immediate
action is necessary to minimize an ongoing threat to the public health or pollution of the environment, an inactive
hazardous substance site where there is an active release, where direct access to the hazardous substance is not
controlled, or where incompatible hazardous substances are found in close proximity. Also known as Promulgated
Sites List.

Date of Government Version: 04/28/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/06/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/29/2009
Number of Days to Update: 23

Source:  Department of Environment & Conservation
Telephone:  615-532-0900
Last EDR Contact: 07/27/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/26/2009
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

State and tribal landfill and/or solid waste disposal site lists

SWF/LF:  Solid Waste Disposal Facilities
Solid Waste Facilities/Landfill Sites. SWF/LF type records typically contain an inventory of solid waste disposal
facilities or landfills in a particular state. Depending on the state, these may be active or inactive facilities
or open dumps that failed to meet RCRA Subtitle D Section 4004 criteria for solid waste landfills or disposal
sites.

Date of Government Version: 04/04/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/21/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/29/2009
Number of Days to Update: 38

Source:  Department of Environment and Conservation
Telephone:  615-532-0804
Last EDR Contact: 07/20/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/05/2009
Data Release Frequency: Annually

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists

LUST:  Fund Eligible Leaking Underground Storage Tank Sites
A listing of leaking underground storage tank site locations.
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Date of Government Version: 06/25/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/26/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/20/2009
Number of Days to Update: 24

Source:  Department of Environment and Conservation
Telephone:  615-532-0945
Last EDR Contact: 06/08/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/07/2009
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

LUST_JO:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks Sites
Leaking UST sites in Carter, Greene, Hancock, Hawkins, Johnson, Sullivan, Unicoi and Washington counties.

Date of Government Version: 08/02/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/03/2005
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/07/2005
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  Department of Environmental Conservation, Johnson City Field Office
Telephone:  423-854-5441
Last EDR Contact: 06/29/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/28/2009
Data Release Frequency: Varies

LUST TRUST:  LUST TRUST Fund Database
This list contains information on sites that had accidental releases of petroleum and are eligible for reimbursement
from the TN Petroleum UST Fund.

Date of Government Version: 06/25/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/26/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/20/2009
Number of Days to Update: 24

Source:  Department of Environment & Conservation
Telephone:  615-532-0971
Last EDR Contact: 06/08/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/07/2009
Data Release Frequency: Varies

HIST_LUST CO:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks Sites
A listing of leaking underground storage tank site locations from the Columbia Field Office. The listing is no
longer updated.

Date of Government Version: 10/18/1994
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/24/1994
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/30/1994
Number of Days to Update: 67

Source:  Department of Environmental Conservation, Columbia Field Office
Telephone:  931-380-3371
Last EDR Contact: 06/29/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/28/2009
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

INDIAN LUST R1:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
A listing of leaking underground storage tank locations on Indian Land.

Date of Government Version: 02/19/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/19/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/16/2009
Number of Days to Update: 25

Source:  EPA Region 1
Telephone:  617-918-1313
Last EDR Contact: 05/17/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/17/2009
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R4:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Florida, Mississippi and North Carolina.

Date of Government Version: 02/24/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/03/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/05/2009
Number of Days to Update: 63

Source:  EPA Region 4
Telephone:  404-562-8677
Last EDR Contact: 05/17/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/17/2009
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

INDIAN LUST R6:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in New Mexico and Oklahoma.

Date of Government Version: 05/20/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/20/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/29/2009
Number of Days to Update: 9

Source:  EPA Region 6
Telephone:  214-665-6597
Last EDR Contact: 05/17/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/17/2009
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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INDIAN LUST R7:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Iowa, Kansas, and Nebraska

Date of Government Version: 03/24/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/20/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/17/2009
Number of Days to Update: 28

Source:  EPA Region 7
Telephone:  913-551-7003
Last EDR Contact: 05/20/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/17/2009
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R8:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Colorado, Montana, North Dakota, South Dakota, Utah and Wyoming.

Date of Government Version: 06/01/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/03/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/17/2009
Number of Days to Update: 14

Source:  EPA Region 8
Telephone:  303-312-6271
Last EDR Contact: 05/17/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/17/2009
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

INDIAN LUST R9:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Arizona, California, New Mexico and Nevada

Date of Government Version: 12/15/2008
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/16/2008
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/16/2009
Number of Days to Update: 90

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  415-972-3372
Last EDR Contact: 05/17/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/17/2009
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

INDIAN LUST R10:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Alaska, Idaho, Oregon and Washington.

Date of Government Version: 06/04/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/05/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/17/2009
Number of Days to Update: 12

Source:  EPA Region 10
Telephone:  206-553-2857
Last EDR Contact: 05/17/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/17/2009
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

State and tribal registered storage tank lists

UST:  Facility and Tank Report
Registered Underground Storage Tanks. UST’s are regulated under Subtitle I of the Resource Conservation and Recovery
Act (RCRA) and must be registered with the state department responsible for administering the UST program. Available
information varies by state program.

Date of Government Version: 06/25/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/26/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/23/2009
Number of Days to Update: 27

Source:  Department of Environment and Conservation
Telephone:  615-532-0945
Last EDR Contact: 06/08/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/07/2009
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

AST:  Aboveground Storage Tanks
Registered Aboveground Storage Tanks.

Date of Government Version: 10/01/1999
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/12/1999
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/05/1999
Number of Days to Update: 24

Source:  Department of Environment and Conservation
Telephone:  615-532-0965
Last EDR Contact: 05/18/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/17/2009
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

INDIAN UST R1:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 1 (Connecticut, Maine, Massachusetts, New Hampshire, Rhode Island, Vermont and ten Tribal
Nations).
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Date of Government Version: 02/19/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/19/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/16/2009
Number of Days to Update: 25

Source:  EPA, Region 1
Telephone:  617-918-1313
Last EDR Contact: 05/17/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/17/2009
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R10:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 10 (Alaska, Idaho, Oregon, Washington, and Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 06/04/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/05/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/17/2009
Number of Days to Update: 12

Source:  EPA Region 10
Telephone:  206-553-2857
Last EDR Contact: 05/17/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/17/2009
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

INDIAN UST R9:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 9 (Arizona, California, Hawaii, Nevada, the Pacific Islands, and Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 12/15/2008
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/16/2008
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/16/2009
Number of Days to Update: 90

Source:  EPA Region 9
Telephone:  415-972-3368
Last EDR Contact: 05/17/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/17/2009
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

INDIAN UST R8:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 8 (Colorado, Montana, North Dakota, South Dakota, Utah, Wyoming and 27 Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 06/01/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/03/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/17/2009
Number of Days to Update: 14

Source:  EPA Region 8
Telephone:  303-312-6137
Last EDR Contact: 05/17/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/17/2009
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

INDIAN UST R7:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 7 (Iowa, Kansas, Missouri, Nebraska, and 9 Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 04/01/2008
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/30/2008
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/16/2009
Number of Days to Update: 76

Source:  EPA Region 7
Telephone:  913-551-7003
Last EDR Contact: 05/22/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/17/2009
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R6:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 6 (Louisiana, Arkansas, Oklahoma, New Mexico, Texas and 65 Tribes).

Date of Government Version: 05/20/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/20/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/29/2009
Number of Days to Update: 9

Source:  EPA Region 6
Telephone:  214-665-7591
Last EDR Contact: 05/17/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/17/2009
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

INDIAN UST R5:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 5 (Michigan, Minnesota and Wisconsin and Tribal Nations).
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Date of Government Version: 09/08/2008
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/19/2008
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/16/2008
Number of Days to Update: 27

Source:  EPA Region 5
Telephone:  312-886-6136
Last EDR Contact: 05/17/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/17/2009
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R4:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 4 (Alabama, Florida, Georgia, Kentucky, Mississippi, North Carolina, South Carolina, Tennessee
and Tribal Nations)

Date of Government Version: 02/24/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/03/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/05/2009
Number of Days to Update: 63

Source:  EPA Region 4
Telephone:  404-562-9424
Last EDR Contact: 05/17/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/17/2009
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

State and tribal institutional control / engineering control registries

ENG CONTROLS:  Engineering Control Sites
Sites that have engineering controls.

Date of Government Version: 01/26/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/10/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/02/2009
Number of Days to Update: 23

Source:  Department of Environment & Conservation
Telephone:  615-532-0900
Last EDR Contact: 06/08/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/07/2009
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INST CONTROL:  Institutional Control Sites
Sites that have institutional controls.

Date of Government Version: 01/26/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/10/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/02/2009
Number of Days to Update: 23

Source:  Department of Environment & Conservation
Telephone:  615-532-0900
Last EDR Contact: 06/08/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/07/2009
Data Release Frequency: Varies

State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites

VCP:  Voluntary Cleanup, Oversight and Assistance Program Sites
The Voluntary Cleanup Oversight and Assistance Program (VOAP) offers people the opportunity to work proactively
with state government to address necessary cleanup of a property to return it to productive use. In return for
their efforts, participants can receive a No Further Action letter and a release of liability for areas where
investigation and cleanup is conducted. The program is open to everyone with an interest in addressing contamination
at a site.

Date of Government Version: 04/27/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/28/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/29/2009
Number of Days to Update: 31

Source:  Department of Environmental & Conservation
Telephone:  615-532-0912
Last EDR Contact: 07/27/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/26/2009
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN VCP R7:  Voluntary Cleanup Priority Lisitng
A listing of voluntary cleanup priority sites located on Indian Land located in Region 7.

Date of Government Version: 03/20/2008
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/22/2008
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/19/2008
Number of Days to Update: 27

Source:  EPA, Region 7
Telephone:  913-551-7365
Last EDR Contact: 04/20/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/20/2009
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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INDIAN VCP R1:  Voluntary Cleanup Priority Listing
A listing of voluntary cleanup priority sites located on Indian Land located in Region 1.

Date of Government Version: 04/02/2008
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/22/2008
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/19/2008
Number of Days to Update: 27

Source:  EPA, Region 1
Telephone:  617-918-1102
Last EDR Contact: 07/20/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/19/2009
Data Release Frequency: Varies

State and tribal Brownfields sites

BROWNFIELDS:  Superfund VOAP Listing
Brownfields sites included on the Superfund Voluntary Cleanup, Oversight & Assistance Program listing.

Date of Government Version: 04/27/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/28/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/29/2009
Number of Days to Update: 31

Source:  Department of Environment & Conservation
Telephone:  615-532-0912
Last EDR Contact: 07/27/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/26/2009
Data Release Frequency: Varies

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists

US BROWNFIELDS:  A Listing of Brownfields Sites
Included in the listing are brownfields properties addresses by Cooperative Agreement Recipients and brownfields
properties addressed by Targeted Brownfields Assessments. Targeted Brownfields Assessments-EPA’s Targeted Brownfields
Assessments (TBA) program is designed to help states, tribes, and municipalities--especially those without EPA
Brownfields Assessment Demonstration Pilots--minimize the uncertainties of contamination often associated with
brownfields. Under the TBA program, EPA provides funding and/or technical assistance for environmental assessments
at brownfields sites throughout the country. Targeted Brownfields Assessments supplement and work with other efforts
under EPA’s Brownfields Initiative to promote cleanup and redevelopment of brownfields. Cooperative Agreement
Recipients-States, political subdivisions, territories, and Indian tribes become Brownfields Cleanup Revolving
Loan Fund (BCRLF) cooperative agreement recipients when they enter into BCRLF cooperative agreements with the
U.S. EPA. EPA selects BCRLF cooperative agreement recipients based on a proposal and application process. BCRLF
cooperative agreement recipients must use EPA funds provided through BCRLF cooperative agreement for specified
brownfields-related cleanup activities.

Date of Government Version: 10/01/2008
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/14/2008
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/23/2008
Number of Days to Update: 39

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-566-2777
Last EDR Contact: 07/14/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/12/2009
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid Waste Disposal Sites

ODI:  Open Dump Inventory
An open dump is defined as a disposal facility that does not comply with one or more of the Part 257 or Part 258
Subtitle D Criteria.

Date of Government Version: 06/30/1985
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/09/2004
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/17/2004
Number of Days to Update: 39

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 06/09/2004
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

DEBRIS REGION 9:  Torres Martinez Reservation Illegal Dump Site Locations
A listing of illegal dump sites location on the Torres Martinez Indian Reservation located in eastern Riverside
County and northern Imperial County, California.
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Date of Government Version: 03/25/2008
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/17/2008
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/15/2008
Number of Days to Update: 28

Source:  EPA, Region 9
Telephone:  415-972-3336
Last EDR Contact: 07/13/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/21/2009
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN ODI:  Report on the Status of Open Dumps on Indian Lands
Location of open dumps on Indian land.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/1998
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/03/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/24/2008
Number of Days to Update: 52

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-308-8245
Last EDR Contact: 05/26/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/24/2009
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites

CDL:  Clandestine Drug Labs
A listing of clandestine drug lab locations. The U.S. Department of Justice ("the Department") provides this
web site as a public service. It contains addresses of some locations where law enforcement agencies reported
they found chemicals or other items that indicated the presence of either clandestine drug laboratories or dumpsites.
In most cases, the source of the entries is not the Department, and the Department has not verified the entry
and does not guarantee its accuracy. Members of the public must verify the accuracy of all entries by, for example,
contacting local law enforcement and local health departments.

Date of Government Version: 07/01/2008
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/31/2008
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/23/2008
Number of Days to Update: 53

Source:  Drug Enforcement Administration
Telephone:  202-307-1000
Last EDR Contact: 03/26/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/22/2009
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

PRIORITY CLEANERS:  DCERP Remediation Sites Listing
Drycleaner Environmental Response Program remediation sites.

Date of Government Version: 02/09/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/10/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/16/2009
Number of Days to Update: 34

Source:  Department of Environment & Conservation
Telephone:  615-253-3876
Last EDR Contact: 05/11/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/10/2009
Data Release Frequency: Varies

CDL:  Registry of Contaminated Properties
Pursuant to TCA 68212509 the following properties have been quarantined because of methamphetamine production,
but have not been cleaned and certified within the 60day time frame allotted by the statute. These properties
are hereby registered by the Tennessee Department of Environment and Conservation as unremediated methamphetamine
sites. This is not a comprehensive list of quarantined properties. These are properties that TDEC has been notified
as being quarantined, but have not been cleaned within the 60 day grace period. Other properties where methamphetamine
production residues are a concern may not have been quarantined, may not have been reported to TDEC, or may not
have passed the 60day grace

Date of Government Version: 12/15/2008
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/03/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/16/2009
Number of Days to Update: 13

Source:  Department of Environment & Conservation
Telephone:  615-532-0900
Last EDR Contact: 05/29/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/24/2009
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Local Lists of Registered Storage Tanks

HIST UST:  Underground Storage Tank Database
This database is no longer updated by the agency. It contains records and detail fields that the current UST database
does not.
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Date of Government Version: 03/04/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/20/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/11/2007
Number of Days to Update: 22

Source:  Department of Environment & Conservation
Telephone:  615-532-0945
Last EDR Contact: 12/08/2008
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/09/2009
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

Local Land Records

LIENS 2:  CERCLA Lien Information
A Federal CERCLA (’Superfund’) lien can exist by operation of law at any site or property at which EPA has spent
Superfund monies. These monies are spent to investigate and address releases and threatened releases of contamination.
CERCLIS provides information as to the identity of these sites and properties.

Date of Government Version: 05/29/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/03/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/17/2009
Number of Days to Update: 14

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-6023
Last EDR Contact: 05/18/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/17/2009
Data Release Frequency: Varies

LUCIS:  Land Use Control Information System
LUCIS contains records of land use control information pertaining to the former Navy Base Realignment and Closure
properties.

Date of Government Version: 12/09/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/11/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/11/2007
Number of Days to Update: 31

Source:  Department of the Navy
Telephone:  843-820-7326
Last EDR Contact: 06/08/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/07/2009
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Records of Emergency Release Reports

HMIRS:  Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System
Hazardous Materials Incident Report System. HMIRS contains hazardous material spill incidents reported to DOT.

Date of Government Version: 03/31/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/16/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/29/2009
Number of Days to Update: 43

Source:  U.S. Department of Transportation
Telephone:  202-366-4555
Last EDR Contact: 07/16/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/12/2009
Data Release Frequency: Annually

SPILLS:  State Spills
A listing of spills locations.

Date of Government Version: 04/27/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/28/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/29/2009
Number of Days to Update: 31

Source:  Department of Environment & Conservation
Telephone:  615-532-0109
Last EDR Contact: 07/27/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/26/2009
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Other Ascertainable Records

RCRA-NonGen:  RCRA - Non Generators
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous
waste.

Date of Government Version: 11/12/2008
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/18/2008
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/16/2009
Number of Days to Update: 118

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  (404) 562-8651
Last EDR Contact: 07/23/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/19/2009
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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DOT OPS:  Incident and Accident Data
Department of Transporation, Office of Pipeline Safety Incident and Accident data.

Date of Government Version: 05/14/2008
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/28/2008
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/08/2008
Number of Days to Update: 72

Source:  Department of Transporation, Office of Pipeline Safety
Telephone:  202-366-4595
Last EDR Contact: 05/27/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/24/2009
Data Release Frequency: Varies

DOD:  Department of Defense Sites
This data set consists of federally owned or administered lands, administered by the Department of Defense, that
have any area equal to or greater than 640 acres of the United States, Puerto Rico, and the U.S. Virgin Islands.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/10/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/11/2007
Number of Days to Update: 62

Source:  USGS
Telephone:  703-692-8801
Last EDR Contact: 05/08/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/03/2009
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

FUDS:  Formerly Used Defense Sites
The listing includes locations of Formerly Used Defense Sites properties where the US Army Corps of Engineers
is actively working or will take necessary cleanup actions.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2007
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/05/2008
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/23/2008
Number of Days to Update: 18

Source:  U.S. Army Corps of Engineers
Telephone:  202-528-4285
Last EDR Contact: 07/01/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/28/2009
Data Release Frequency: Varies

CONSENT:  Superfund (CERCLA) Consent Decrees
Major legal settlements that establish responsibility and standards for cleanup at NPL (Superfund) sites. Released
periodically by United States District Courts after settlement by parties to litigation matters.

Date of Government Version: 01/27/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/23/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/11/2009
Number of Days to Update: 18

Source:  Department of Justice, Consent Decree Library
Telephone:  Varies
Last EDR Contact: 07/20/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/19/2009
Data Release Frequency: Varies

ROD:  Records Of Decision
Record of Decision. ROD documents mandate a permanent remedy at an NPL (Superfund) site containing technical
and health information to aid in the cleanup.

Date of Government Version: 04/23/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/28/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/19/2009
Number of Days to Update: 21

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  703-416-0223
Last EDR Contact: 06/29/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/28/2009
Data Release Frequency: Annually

UMTRA:  Uranium Mill Tailings Sites
Uranium ore was mined by private companies for federal government use in national defense programs. When the mills
shut down, large piles of the sand-like material (mill tailings) remain after uranium has been extracted from
the ore. Levels of human exposure to radioactive materials from the piles are low; however, in some cases tailings
were used as construction materials before the potential health hazards of the tailings were recognized.

Date of Government Version: 01/05/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/07/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/08/2009
Number of Days to Update: 1

Source:  Department of Energy
Telephone:  505-845-0011
Last EDR Contact: 06/15/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/14/2009
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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MINES:  Mines Master Index File
Contains all mine identification numbers issued for mines active or opened since 1971. The data also includes
violation information.

Date of Government Version: 02/19/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/24/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/05/2009
Number of Days to Update: 42

Source:  Department of Labor, Mine Safety and Health Administration
Telephone:  303-231-5959
Last EDR Contact: 06/23/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/21/2009
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

TRIS:  Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System
Toxic Release Inventory System. TRIS identifies facilities which release toxic chemicals to the air, water and
land in reportable quantities under SARA Title III Section 313.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2007
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/09/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/17/2009
Number of Days to Update: 69

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-566-0250
Last EDR Contact: 06/16/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/14/2009
Data Release Frequency: Annually

TSCA:  Toxic Substances Control Act
Toxic Substances Control Act. TSCA identifies manufacturers and importers of chemical substances included on the
TSCA Chemical Substance Inventory list. It includes data on the production volume of these substances by plant
site.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2002
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/14/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/30/2006
Number of Days to Update: 46

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-260-5521
Last EDR Contact: 07/14/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/12/2009
Data Release Frequency: Every 4 Years

FTTS:  FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)
FTTS tracks administrative cases and pesticide enforcement actions and compliance activities related to FIFRA,
TSCA and EPCRA (Emergency Planning and Community Right-to-Know Act). To maintain currency, EDR contacts the
Agency on a quarterly basis.

Date of Government Version: 04/09/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/16/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/11/2009
Number of Days to Update: 25

Source:  EPA/Office of Prevention, Pesticides and Toxic Substances
Telephone:  202-566-1667
Last EDR Contact: 06/15/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/14/2009
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

FTTS INSP:  FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)
A listing of FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System (FTTS) inspections and enforcements.

Date of Government Version: 04/09/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/16/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/11/2009
Number of Days to Update: 25

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-566-1667
Last EDR Contact: 06/15/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/14/2009
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

HIST FTTS:  FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Administrative Case Listing
A complete administrative case listing from the FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System (FTTS) for all ten EPA regions. The
information was obtained from the National Compliance Database (NCDB). NCDB supports the implementation of FIFRA
(Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, and Rodenticide Act) and TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act). Some EPA regions
are now closing out records. Because of that, and the fact that some EPA regions are not providing EPA Headquarters
with updated records, it was decided to create a HIST FTTS database. It included records that may not be included
in the newer FTTS database updates. This database is no longer updated.
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Date of Government Version: 10/19/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/01/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/10/2007
Number of Days to Update: 40

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-2501
Last EDR Contact: 12/17/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/17/2008
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

HIST FTTS INSP:  FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Inspection & Enforcement Case Listing
A complete inspection and enforcement case listing from the FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System (FTTS) for all ten EPA
regions. The information was obtained from the National Compliance Database (NCDB). NCDB supports the implementation
of FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, and Rodenticide Act) and TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act). Some
EPA regions are now closing out records. Because of that, and the fact that some EPA regions are not providing
EPA Headquarters with updated records, it was decided to create a HIST FTTS database. It included records that
may not be included in the newer FTTS database updates. This database is no longer updated.

Date of Government Version: 10/19/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/01/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/10/2007
Number of Days to Update: 40

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-2501
Last EDR Contact: 12/17/2008
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/17/2008
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

SSTS:  Section 7 Tracking Systems
Section 7 of the Federal Insecticide, Fungicide and Rodenticide Act, as amended (92 Stat. 829) requires all
registered pesticide-producing establishments to submit a report to the Environmental Protection Agency by March
1st each year. Each establishment must report the types and amounts of pesticides, active ingredients and devices
being produced, and those having been produced and sold or distributed in the past year.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/14/2008
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/18/2008
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-4203
Last EDR Contact: 07/14/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/12/2009
Data Release Frequency: Annually

ICIS:  Integrated Compliance Information System
The Integrated Compliance Information System (ICIS) supports the information needs of the national enforcement
and compliance program as well as the unique needs of the National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES)
program.

Date of Government Version: 03/20/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/20/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/05/2009
Number of Days to Update: 46

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-5088
Last EDR Contact: 07/13/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/12/2009
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

PADS:  PCB Activity Database System
PCB Activity Database. PADS Identifies generators, transporters, commercial storers and/or brokers and disposers
of PCB’s who are required to notify the EPA of such activities.

Date of Government Version: 02/26/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/20/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/29/2009
Number of Days to Update: 9

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-566-0500
Last EDR Contact: 05/04/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/03/2009
Data Release Frequency: Annually

MLTS:  Material Licensing Tracking System
MLTS is maintained by the Nuclear Regulatory Commission and contains a list of approximately 8,100 sites which
possess or use radioactive materials and which are subject to NRC licensing requirements. To maintain currency,
EDR contacts the Agency on a quarterly basis.

Date of Government Version: 04/02/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/24/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/19/2009
Number of Days to Update: 25

Source:  Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Telephone:  301-415-7169
Last EDR Contact: 06/29/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/28/2009
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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RADINFO:  Radiation Information Database
The Radiation Information Database (RADINFO) contains information about facilities that are regulated by U.S.
Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) regulations for radiation and radioactivity.

Date of Government Version: 04/28/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/29/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/11/2009
Number of Days to Update: 12

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-343-9775
Last EDR Contact: 07/28/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/26/2009
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

FINDS:  Facility Index System/Facility Registry System
Facility Index System. FINDS contains both facility information and ’pointers’ to other sources that contain more
detail. EDR includes the following FINDS databases in this report: PCS (Permit Compliance System), AIRS (Aerometric
Information Retrieval System), DOCKET (Enforcement Docket used to manage and track information on civil judicial
enforcement cases for all environmental statutes), FURS (Federal Underground Injection Control), C-DOCKET (Criminal
Docket System used to track criminal enforcement actions for all environmental statutes), FFIS (Federal Facilities
Information System), STATE (State Environmental Laws and Statutes), and PADS (PCB Activity Data System).

Date of Government Version: 04/28/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/01/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/19/2009
Number of Days to Update: 18

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  (404) 562-9900
Last EDR Contact: 06/29/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/28/2009
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

RAATS:  RCRA Administrative Action Tracking System
RCRA Administration Action Tracking System. RAATS contains records based on enforcement actions issued under RCRA
pertaining to major violators and includes administrative and civil actions brought by the EPA. For administration
actions after September 30, 1995, data entry in the RAATS database was discontinued. EPA will retain a copy of
the database for historical records. It was necessary to terminate RAATS because a decrease in agency resources
made it impossible to continue to update the information contained in the database.

Date of Government Version: 04/17/1995
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/03/1995
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/07/1995
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-4104
Last EDR Contact: 06/02/2008
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/01/2008
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

BRS:  Biennial Reporting System
The Biennial Reporting System is a national system administered by the EPA that collects data on the generation
and management of hazardous waste. BRS captures detailed data from two groups: Large Quantity Generators (LQG)
and Treatment, Storage, and Disposal Facilities.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2007
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/19/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/22/2009
Number of Days to Update: 92

Source:  EPA/NTIS
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 06/08/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/07/2009
Data Release Frequency: Biennially

DRYCLEANERS:  Registered Facilities List
A list of all active registered drycleaner facilities, There may be some inactive facilities included.

Date of Government Version: 04/30/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/13/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/29/2009
Number of Days to Update: 16

Source:  Dept. of Environment & Conservation
Telephone:  615-532-0900
Last EDR Contact: 05/13/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/10/2009
Data Release Frequency: Annually

NPDES:  Permitted Facility Listing
A listing of permitted wastewater facilities.
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Date of Government Version: 06/01/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/08/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/26/2006
Number of Days to Update: 48

Source:  Department of Environment & Conservation
Telephone:  615-253-2245
Last EDR Contact: 06/15/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/14/2009
Data Release Frequency: Varies

AIRS:  Listing of Permitted Sources
A listing of permitted sources issued by the Division of Air Pollution Control.

Date of Government Version: 05/26/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/26/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/29/2009
Number of Days to Update: 3

Source:  Department of Environment & Conservation
Telephone:  615-532-0545
Last EDR Contact: 05/26/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/24/2009
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN RESERV:  Indian Reservations
This map layer portrays Indian administered lands of the United States that have any area equal to or greater
than 640 acres.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/08/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/11/2007
Number of Days to Update: 34

Source:  USGS
Telephone:  202-208-3710
Last EDR Contact: 05/08/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/03/2009
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

SCRD DRYCLEANERS:  State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners Listing
The State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners was established in 1998, with support from the U.S. EPA Office
of Superfund Remediation and Technology Innovation. It is comprised of representatives of states with established
drycleaner remediation programs. Currently the member states are Alabama, Connecticut, Florida, Illinois, Kansas,
Minnesota, Missouri, North Carolina, Oregon, South Carolina, Tennessee, Texas, and Wisconsin.

Date of Government Version: 04/13/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/14/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/17/2009
Number of Days to Update: 64

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  615-532-8599
Last EDR Contact: 06/22/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/10/2009
Data Release Frequency: Varies

FEDLAND:  Federal and Indian Lands
Federally and Indian administrated lands of the United States. Lands included are administrated by: Army Corps
of Engineers, Bureau of Reclamation, National Wild and Scenic River, National Wildlife Refuge, Public Domain Land,
Wilderness, Wilderness Study Area, Wildlife Management Area, Bureau of Indian Affairs, Bureau of Land Management,
Department of Justice, Forest Service, Fish and Wildlife Service, National Park Service.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/06/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/11/2007
Number of Days to Update: 339

Source:  U.S. Geological Survey
Telephone:  888-275-8747
Last EDR Contact: 05/08/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/03/2009
Data Release Frequency: N/A

EDR PROPRIETARY RECORDS

EDR Proprietary Records

Manufactured Gas Plants:  EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plants
The EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plant Database includes records of coal gas plants (manufactured gas plants)
compiled by EDR’s researchers. Manufactured gas sites were used in the United States from the 1800’s to 1950’s
to produce a gas that could be distributed and used as fuel. These plants used whale oil, rosin, coal, or a mixture
of coal, oil, and water that also produced a significant amount of waste. Many of the byproducts of the gas production,
such as coal tar (oily waste containing volatile and non-volatile chemicals), sludges, oils and other compounds
are potentially hazardous to human health and the environment. The byproduct from this process was frequently
disposed of directly at the plant site and can remain or spread slowly, serving as a continuous source of soil
and groundwater contamination.
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Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: N/A
Date Made Active in Reports: N/A
Number of Days to Update: N/A

Source:  EDR, Inc.
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: N/A
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

OTHER DATABASE(S)

Depending on the geographic area covered by this report, the data provided in these specialty databases may or may not be
complete.  For example, the existence of wetlands information data in a specific report does not mean that all wetlands in the
area covered by the report are included.  Moreover, the absence of any reported wetlands information does not necessarily
mean that wetlands do not exist in the area covered by the report.

CT MANIFEST:  Hazardous Waste Manifest Data
Facility and manifest data. Manifest is a document that lists and tracks hazardous waste from the generator through
transporters to a tsd facility.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/11/2008
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/19/2009
Number of Days to Update: 98

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  860-424-3375
Last EDR Contact: 07/21/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/07/2009
Data Release Frequency: Annually

NY MANIFEST:  Facility and Manifest Data
Manifest is a document that lists and tracks hazardous waste from the generator through transporters to a TSD
facility.

Date of Government Version: 05/22/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/27/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/01/2009
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  Department of Environmental Conservation
Telephone:  518-402-8651
Last EDR Contact: 05/27/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/24/2009
Data Release Frequency: Annually

PA MANIFEST:  Manifest Information
Hazardous waste manifest information.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2007
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/11/2008
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/02/2008
Number of Days to Update: 21

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 06/08/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/07/2009
Data Release Frequency: Annually

RI MANIFEST:  Manifest information
Hazardous waste manifest information

Date of Government Version: 06/01/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/12/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/29/2009
Number of Days to Update: 17

Source:  Department of Environmental Management
Telephone:  401-222-2797
Last EDR Contact: 06/15/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/14/2009
Data Release Frequency: Annually

VT MANIFEST:  Hazardous Waste Manifest Data
Hazardous waste manifest information.

Date of Government Version: 03/31/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/09/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/20/2009
Number of Days to Update: 41

Source:  Department of Environmental Conservation
Telephone:  802-241-3443
Last EDR Contact: 05/11/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/10/2009
Data Release Frequency: Annually
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WI MANIFEST:  Manifest Information
Hazardous waste manifest information.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2007
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/22/2008
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/08/2008
Number of Days to Update: 17

Source:  Department of Natural Resources
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 07/06/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/05/2009
Data Release Frequency: Annually

Oil/Gas Pipelines: This data was obtained by EDR from the USGS in 1994. It is referred to by USGS as GeoData Digital Line Graphs
from 1:100,000-Scale Maps. It was extracted from the transportation category including some oil, but primarily
gas pipelines.

Electric Power Transmission Line Data
Source: PennWell Corporation
Telephone: (800) 823-6277
This map includes information copyrighted by PennWell Corporation. This information is provided
on a best effort basis and PennWell Corporation does not guarantee its accuracy nor warrant its
fitness for any particular purpose.  Such information has been reprinted with the permission of PennWell.

Sensitive Receptors: There are individuals deemed sensitive receptors due to their fragile immune systems and special sensitivity
to environmental discharges.  These sensitive receptors typically include the elderly, the sick, and children.  While the location of all
sensitive receptors cannot be determined, EDR indicates those buildings and facilities - schools, daycares, hospitals, medical centers,
and nursing homes - where individuals who are sensitive receptors are likely to be located.

AHA Hospitals:
Source: American Hospital Association, Inc.
Telephone: 312-280-5991
The database includes a listing of hospitals based on the American Hospital Association’s annual survey of hospitals.

Medical Centers: Provider of Services Listing
Source: Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services
Telephone: 410-786-3000
A listing of hospitals with Medicare provider number, produced by Centers of Medicare & Medicaid Services,
a federal agency within the U.S. Department of Health and Human Services.

Nursing Homes
Source: National Institutes of Health
Telephone: 301-594-6248
Information on Medicare and Medicaid certified nursing homes in the United States.

Public Schools
Source: National Center for Education Statistics
Telephone: 202-502-7300
The National Center for Education Statistics’ primary database on elementary
and secondary public education in the United States.  It is a comprehensive, annual, national statistical
database of all public elementary and secondary schools and school districts, which contains data that are
comparable across all states.

Private Schools
Source: National Center for Education Statistics
Telephone: 202-502-7300
The National Center for Education Statistics’ primary database on private school locations in the United States. 

Daycare Centers: Child Care Listing
Source: Department Of Human Services
Telephone: 615-313-4778

Flood Zone Data: This data, available in select counties across the country, was obtained by EDR in 1999 from the Federal
Emergency Management Agency (FEMA).  Data depicts 100-year and 500-year flood zones as defined by FEMA.

NWI: National Wetlands Inventory.  This data, available in select counties across the country, was obtained by EDR
in 2002 and 2005 from the U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service.

State Wetlands Data: Wetlands Inventory
Source: Tennessee Spatial Data Server
Telephone: 931-528-6481
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Tennesee Lust TDEC: In 1998 EDR reviewed technical reports, phase II reports and phase II report equivalents held by the Tennessee
Department of Environment and Conservation and recorded data on leaking underground storage tanks in Davidson,
Knox, and Shelby counties.

Scanned Digital USGS 7.5’ Topographic Map (DRG)
Source: United States Geologic Survey
A digital raster graphic (DRG) is a scanned image of a U.S. Geological Survey topographic map. The map images
are made by scanning published paper maps on high-resolution scanners. The raster image
is georeferenced and fit to the Universal Transverse Mercator (UTM) projection.

STREET AND ADDRESS INFORMATION

© 2009 Tele Atlas North America, Inc. All rights reserved.  This material is proprietary and the subject of copyright protection
and other intellectual property rights owned by or licensed to Tele Atlas North America, Inc.  The use of this material is subject
to the terms of a license agreement.  You will be held liable for any unauthorized copying or disclosure of this material.
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geologic strata.
of the soil, and nearby wells.  Groundwater flow velocity is generally impacted by the nature of the
Groundwater flow direction may be impacted by surface topography, hydrology, hydrogeology, characteristics

  2.  Groundwater flow velocity.
  1.  Groundwater flow direction, and

Assessment of the impact of contaminant migration generally has two principle investigative components:

forming an opinion about the impact of potential contaminant migration.
EDR’s GeoCheck Physical Setting Source Addendum is provided to assist the environmental professional in

1966Most Recent Revision:
35083-F8 BLOCKHOUSE, TNSouth Map:

1979Most Recent Revision:
35083-G8 MARYVILLE, TNTarget Property Map:

USGS TOPOGRAPHIC MAP

856 ft. above sea levelElevation:
3961692.8UTM Y (Meters): 
231301.4UTM X (Meters): 
Zone 17Universal Tranverse Mercator: 
83.972 - 83˚ 58’ 19.2’’Longitude (West): 
35.76440 - 35˚ 45’ 51.8’’Latitude (North): 

TARGET PROPERTY COORDINATES

ALCOA, TN 37701
220 SOUTH HALL ROAD
AUTO EXPRESS CAR WASH

TARGET PROPERTY ADDRESS

GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE ADDENDUM®
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should be field verified.
on a relative (not an absolute) basis. Relative elevation information between sites of close proximity
Source: Topography has been determined from the USGS 7.5’ Digital Elevation Model and should be evaluated

SURROUNDING TOPOGRAPHY: ELEVATION PROFILES
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General WNWGeneral Topographic Gradient:
TARGET PROPERTY TOPOGRAPHY

should contamination exist on the target property, what downgradient sites might be impacted.
assist the environmental professional in forming an opinion about the impact of nearby contaminated properties or,
Surface topography may be indicative of the direction of surficial groundwater flow.  This information can be used to
TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION

collected on nearby properties, and regional groundwater flow information (from deep aquifers).
sources of information, such as surface topographic information, hydrologic information, hydrogeologic data
using site-specific well data. If such data is not reasonably ascertainable, it may be necessary to rely on other
Groundwater flow direction for a particular site is best determined by a qualified environmental professional
GROUNDWATER FLOW DIRECTION INFORMATION

GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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Not Reported

GENERAL DIRECTIONLOCATION
GROUNDWATER FLOWFROM TPMAP ID

hydrogeologically, and the depth to water table.
authorities at select sites and has extracted the date of the report, groundwater flow direction as determined
flow at specific points. EDR has reviewed reports submitted by environmental professionals to regulatory
EDR has developed the AQUIFLOW Information System to provide data on the general direction of groundwater

AQUIFLOW®

 Search Radius: 1.000 Mile.

contamination exist on the target property, what downgradient sites might be impacted.
environmental professional in forming an opinion about the impact of nearby contaminated properties or, should
of groundwater flow direction in the immediate area.  Such hydrogeologic information can be used to assist the
Hydrogeologic information obtained by installation of wells on a specific site can often be an indicator
HYDROGEOLOGIC INFORMATION

YES - refer to the Overview Map and Detail MapMARYVILLE

NATIONAL WETLAND INVENTORY
NWI Electronic
Data CoverageNWI Quad at Target Property

Not ReportedAdditional Panels in search area:

Not ReportedFlood Plain Panel at Target Property:

Not AvailableBLOUNT, TN

FEMA FLOOD ZONE
FEMA Flood
Electronic DataTarget Property County

and bodies of water).
Refer to the Physical Setting Source Map following this summary for hydrologic information (major waterways

contamination exist on the target property, what downgradient sites might be impacted.
the environmental professional in forming an opinion about the impact of nearby contaminated properties or, should
Surface water can act as a hydrologic barrier to groundwater flow.  Such hydrologic information can be used to assist
HYDROLOGIC INFORMATION

GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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> 60 inchesDepth to Bedrock Max:

> 60 inchesDepth to Bedrock Min:

HIGH    Corrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Hydric Status: Soil does not meet the requirements for a hydric soil.

water table is more than 6 feet.
Well drained. Soils have intermediate water holding capacity. Depth toSoil Drainage Class:

textures.
moderately well and well drained soils with moderately coarse
Class B - Moderate infiltration rates. Deep and moderately deep,Hydrologic Group:

silt loamSoil Surface Texture:

DUNMORE                       Soil Component Name:

The following information is based on Soil Conservation Service STATSGO data.
in a landscape. Soil maps for STATSGO are compiled by generalizing more detailed (SSURGO) soil survey maps.
for privately owned lands in the United States. A soil map in a soil survey is a representation of soil patterns
Survey (NCSS) and is responsible for collecting, storing, maintaining and distributing soil survey information
The U.S. Department of Agriculture’s (USDA) Soil Conservation Service (SCS) leads the National Cooperative Soil

DOMINANT SOIL COMPOSITION IN GENERAL AREA OF TARGET PROPERTY

Map, USGS Digital Data Series DDS - 11 (1994).
of the Conterminous U.S. at 1:2,500,000 Scale - a digital representation of the 1974 P.B. King and H.M. Beikman
Geologic Age and Rock Stratigraphic Unit Source: P.G. Schruben, R.E. Arndt and W.J. Bawiec, Geology

ROCK STRATIGRAPHIC UNIT GEOLOGIC AGE IDENTIFICATION

Stratified SequenceCategory:PaleozoicEra:
OrdovicianSystem:
OrdovicianSeries:
OCode:    (decoded above as Era, System & Series)

at which contaminant migration may be occurring.
Geologic information can be used by the environmental professional in forming an opinion about the relative speed
GEOLOGIC INFORMATION IN GENERAL AREA OF TARGET PROPERTY

move more quickly through sandy-gravelly types of soils than silty-clayey types of soils.
characteristics data collected on nearby properties and regional soil information. In general, contaminant plumes
to rely on other sources of information, including geologic age identification, rock stratigraphic unit and soil
using site specific geologic and soil strata data. If such data are not reasonably ascertainable, it may be necessary
Groundwater flow velocity information for a particular site is best determined by a qualified environmental professional
GROUNDWATER FLOW VELOCITY INFORMATION

GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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opinion about the impact of contaminant migration on nearby drinking water wells.
professional in assessing sources that may impact ground water flow direction, and in forming an
EDR Local/Regional Water Agency records provide water well information to assist the environmental

LOCAL / REGIONAL WATER AGENCY RECORDS

cobbly - loam
unweathered bedrock
stratified
cherty - silty clay loam
silty clay loam
cherty - silt loam
cherty - clay
clay loamDeeper Soil Types:

No Other Soil TypesShallow Soil Types:

cobbly - loam
unweathered bedrock
cherty - silt loam
loamSurficial Soil Types:

cobbly - loam
unweathered bedrock
cherty - silt loam
loamSoil Surface Textures:

appear within the general area of target property.
Based on Soil Conservation Service STATSGO data, the following additional subordinant soil types may

OTHER SOIL TYPES IN AREA

Min:    4.50
Max:   5.50

Min:    0.60
Max:   2.00

silt.
more), Elastic
limit 50% or
Clays (liquid
SOILS, Silts and
FINE-GRAINED

Soils.
200), Clayey
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Clayclay80 inches 8 inches 2

Min:    4.50
Max:   6.00

Min:    0.60
Max:   2.00

50%), silt.
limit less than
Clays (liquid
SOILS, Silts and
FINE-GRAINED
50%), Lean Clay.
limit less than
Clays (liquid
SOILS, Silts and
FINE-GRAINED

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Claysilt loam 8 inches 0 inches 1

Soil Layer Information           

Boundary Classification

Permeability
Rate (in/hr)

Layer Upper Lower Soil Texture Class AASHTO Group Unified Soil Soil Reaction
(pH)

GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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1/2 - 1 Mile SSWTN3000000058717   2

STATE DATABASE WELL INFORMATION

LOCATION
FROM TPWELL IDMAP ID

Note: PWS System location is not always the same as well location.

1/2 - 1 Mile SouthTN0002398   1

FEDERAL FRDS PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY SYSTEM INFORMATION

LOCATION
FROM TPWELL IDMAP ID

No Wells Found

FEDERAL USGS WELL INFORMATION

LOCATION
FROM TPWELL IDMAP ID

1.000State Database
Nearest PWS within 1 mileFederal FRDS PWS
1.000Federal USGS

WELL SEARCH DISTANCE INFORMATION

SEARCH DISTANCE (miles)DATABASE

GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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TN3000000058717Site id:ResidentialDescriptio:
140Wbz:
63Casing fee:

Not ReportedAccuracy:835832Longitude:
D0070123Driller ta:0157NW3Quad numbr:

40Cmpltn est:
305Cmpltn tot:

354506Latitude:4/23/2005 00:00:00Cmpltn dat:
609License co:

2220 HEADRICK LEADAddr line1:NICHOLS, DOUGOwner name:
20051350Well numbr:SEVIERCounty nam:

2
SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

TN3000000058717TN WELLS

Violations information not reported.

Not ReportedPopulation:Not ReportedTreatment Class
Not ReportedCity Served:

083 58 14Facility Longitude:35 45 23Facility Latitude:

Not ReportedAddressee / Facility: 

MARYVILLE,  TN 37801
RT 2
LITTLE TENNESSEE BAPTIST CHURCPWS Name:

Not ReportedDate Deactivated:7706Date Initiated:
TN0002398PWS ID:

1
South
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

TN0002398FRDS PWS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase

GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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0%0%100%2.633 pCi/LBasement
Not ReportedNot ReportedNot ReportedNot ReportedLiving Area - 2nd Floor
0%0%100%2.133 pCi/LLiving Area - 1st Floor

% >20 pCi/L% 4-20 pCi/L% <4 pCi/LAverage ActivityArea

Number of sites tested: 6

Federal Area Radon Information for Zip Code:   37701

             : Zone 3 indoor average level < 2 pCi/L.
             : Zone 2 indoor average level >= 2 pCi/L and <= 4 pCi/L.
     Note: Zone 1 indoor average level > 4 pCi/L.

Federal EPA Radon Zone for BLOUNT County:  1 

0013171927.45.240BLOUNT

____________________________________________________________________________
>100  pCi/L50-100 pCi/L20-50 pCi/L10-20 pCi/L4-10 pCi/L<4 pCi/LMaxAvgTotal SitesCounty

Radon Test Results                                                                                 

State Database: TN Radon                                                                           

AREA RADON INFORMATION

GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS
RADON

®



TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION

USGS 7.5’ Digital Elevation Model (DEM)
Source: United States Geologic Survey
EDR acquired the USGS 7.5’ Digital Elevation Model in 2002 and updated it in 2006. The 7.5 minute DEM corresponds
to the USGS 1:24,000- and 1:25,000-scale topographic quadrangle maps. The DEM provides elevation data
with consistent elevation units and projection.

Scanned Digital USGS 7.5’ Topographic Map (DRG)
Source: United States Geologic Survey
A digital raster graphic (DRG) is a scanned image of a U.S. Geological Survey topographic map. The map images
are made by scanning published paper maps on high-resolution scanners. The raster image
is georeferenced and fit to the Universal Transverse Mercator (UTM) projection.

HYDROLOGIC INFORMATION

Flood Zone Data: This data, available in select counties across the country, was obtained by EDR in 1999 from the Federal
Emergency Management Agency (FEMA).  Data depicts 100-year and 500-year flood zones as defined by FEMA.

NWI: National Wetlands Inventory.  This data, available in select counties across the country, was obtained by EDR
in 2002 and 2005 from the U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service.

State Wetlands Data: Wetlands Inventory
Source: Tennessee Spatial Data Server
Telephone: 931-528-6481

HYDROGEOLOGIC INFORMATION

AQUIFLOW       Information SystemR

Source:  EDR proprietary database of groundwater flow information
EDR has developed the AQUIFLOW Information System (AIS) to provide data on the general direction of groundwater

flow at specific points. EDR has reviewed reports submitted to regulatory authorities at select sites and has
extracted the date of the report, hydrogeologically determined groundwater flow direction and depth to water table
information.

GEOLOGIC INFORMATION

Geologic Age and Rock Stratigraphic Unit
Source: P.G. Schruben, R.E. Arndt and W.J. Bawiec, Geology of the Conterminous U.S. at 1:2,500,000 Scale - A digital
representation of the 1974 P.B. King and H.M. Beikman Map, USGS Digital Data Series DDS - 11 (1994).

STATSGO: State Soil Geographic Database
Source:  Department of Agriculture, Natural Resources Conservation Services
The U.S. Department of Agriculture’s (USDA) Natural Resources Conservation Service (NRCS) leads the national
Conservation Soil Survey (NCSS) and is responsible for collecting, storing, maintaining and distributing soil
survey information for privately owned lands in the United States. A soil map in a soil survey is a representation
of soil patterns in a landscape. Soil maps for STATSGO are compiled by generalizing more detailed (SSURGO)
soil survey maps.

SSURGO: Soil Survey Geographic Database
Source:  Department of Agriculture, Natural Resources Conservation Services (NRCS)
Telephone:  800-672-5559
SSURGO is the most detailed level of mapping done by the Natural Resources Conservation Services, mapping
scales generally range from 1:12,000 to 1:63,360. Field mapping methods using national standards are used to
construct the soil maps in the Soil Survey Geographic (SSURGO) database. SSURGO digitizing duplicates the
original soil survey maps. This level of mapping is designed for use by landowners, townships and county
natural resource planning and management.

TC2554108.2s     Page A-10
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LOCAL / REGIONAL WATER AGENCY RECORDS

FEDERAL WATER WELLS

PWS: Public Water Systems
Source:  EPA/Office of Drinking Water
Telephone:  202-564-3750
Public Water System data from the Federal Reporting Data System.  A PWS is any water system which provides water to at

least 25 people for at least 60 days annually.  PWSs provide water from wells, rivers and other sources.

PWS ENF: Public Water Systems Violation and Enforcement Data
Source:  EPA/Office of Drinking Water
Telephone:  202-564-3750
Violation and Enforcement data for Public Water Systems from the Safe Drinking Water Information System (SDWIS) after

August 1995.  Prior to August 1995, the data came from the Federal Reporting Data System (FRDS).

USGS Water Wells: USGS National Water Inventory System (NWIS)
This database contains descriptive information on sites where the USGS collects or has collected data on surface
water and/or groundwater. The groundwater data includes information on wells, springs, and other sources of groundwater.

STATE RECORDS

County Water Wells in Tennessee
Source:  Department of Environment and Conservation
Telephone:  615-532-0160
Water well locations in the following counties - Anderson, Blount, Bradley, Coffee, Cumberland, Davidson, Dickson,

Hamilton, Hamblen, Jefferson, Knox, Loudon, Montgomery, Maury, Madison, Putman, Robertson, Rutherford, Shelby,
Sevier, Sumner, Sullivan, Washington, Wilson, Williamson.

OTHER STATE DATABASE INFORMATION

RADON

State Database: TN Radon  
Source: Department of Environment & Conservation
Telephone: 615-299-9725
Radon Test Results

Area Radon Information
Source: USGS
Telephone:  703-356-4020
The National Radon Database has been developed by the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
(USEPA) and is a compilation of the EPA/State Residential Radon Survey and the National Residential Radon Survey.
The study covers the years 1986 - 1992. Where necessary data has been supplemented by information collected at
private sources such as universities and research institutions.

EPA Radon Zones
Source:  EPA
Telephone:  703-356-4020
Sections 307 & 309 of IRAA directed EPA to list and identify areas of U.S. with the potential for elevated indoor
radon levels.

OTHER

Airport Landing Facilities: Private and public use landing facilities
Source:  Federal Aviation Administration, 800-457-6656

Epicenters: World earthquake epicenters, Richter 5 or greater
Source:  Department of Commerce, National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration

TC2554108.2s     Page A-11
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STREET AND ADDRESS INFORMATION

© 2009 Tele Atlas North America, Inc. All rights reserved.  This material is proprietary and the subject of copyright protection
and other intellectual property rights owned by or licensed to Tele Atlas North America, Inc.  The use of this material is subject
to the terms of a license agreement.  You will be held liable for any unauthorized copying or disclosure of this material.
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The EDR Aerial Photo Decade Package

Auto Express Car Wash

220 South Hall Road

Alcoa, TN 37701

Inquiry Number: 2554108.5

July 31, 2009



EDR Aerial Photo Decade Package

Environmental Data Resources, Inc. (EDR) Aerial Photo Decade Package is a screening tool designed to assist
environmental professionals in evaluating potential liability on a target property resulting from past activities. EDRs
professional researchers provide digitally reproduced historical aerial photographs, and when available, provide one photo
per decade.

When delivered electronically by EDR, the aerial photo images included with this report are for ONE TIME USE
ONLY. Further reproduction of these aerial photo images is prohibited without permission from EDR. For more
information contact your EDR Account Executive.

Thank you for your business.
Please contact EDR at 1-800-352-0050

with any questions or comments.

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice

This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Environmental Data Resources, Inc.
It cannot be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and surrounding properties does not exist from other sources. NO
WARRANTY EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS MADE WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL DATA
RESOURCES, INC. SPECIFICALLY DISCLAIMS THE MAKING OF ANY SUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION,
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE OR PURPOSE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL
ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. BE LIABLE TO ANYONE, WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE,
ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OF DAMAGE, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL,
CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES. ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. IS STRICTLY
LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT PAID FOR THIS REPORT. Purchaser accepts this Report AS IS. Any analyses, estimates, ratings,
environmental risk levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to provide, nor should they
be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of, any environmental risk for any property. Only a Phase I Environmental Site
Assessment performed by an environmental professional can provide information regarding the environmental risk for any property. Additionally, the
information provided in this Report is not to be construed as legal advice.

Copyright 2009 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole or in part, of any report or map
of Environmental Data Resources, Inc., or its affiliates, is prohibited without prior written permission.

EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates. All other trademarks
used herein are the property of their respective owners.



Date EDR Searched Historical Sources:
Aerial Photography	July 31, 2009

Target Property:
220 South Hall Road

Alcoa, TN 37701

Year Scale Details Source

1974 Aerial Photograph. Scale: 1"=500' Panel #: 2435083-G8/Flight Date: March 22, 1974 EDR

1976 Aerial Photograph. Scale: 1"=1000' Panel #: 2435083-G8/Flight Date: November 08, 1976 EDR

1982 Aerial Photograph. Scale: 1"=1000' Panel #: 2435083-G8/Flight Date: March 22, 1982 EDR

1985 Aerial Photograph. Scale: 1"=1000' Panel #: 2435083-G8/Flight Date: April 04, 1985 EDR

1992 Aerial Photograph. Scale: 1"=750' Panel #: 2435083-G8/Flight Date: March 16, 1992 EDR

1997 Aerial Photograph. Scale: 1"=750' Panel #: 2435083-G8/Flight Date: March 07, 1997 EDR

2006 Aerial Photograph. 1" = 604' Flight Year: 2006 EDR

2554108.5
2



INQUIRY #:

YEAR:

2554108.5

1974

 = 500'



INQUIRY #:

YEAR:

2554108.5

1976

 = 1000'



INQUIRY #:

YEAR:

2554108.5

1982

 = 1000'



INQUIRY #:

YEAR:

2554108.5

1985

 = 1000'



INQUIRY #:

YEAR:

2554108.5

1992

 = 750'



INQUIRY #:

YEAR:

2554108.5

1997

 = 750'



INQUIRY #:

YEAR:

2554108.5

2006

 = 604'



Auto Express Car Wash

220 South Hall Road
Alcoa, TN 37701

Inquiry Number: 2554108.6
July 31, 2009

The EDR-City Directory Abstract

440 Wheelers Farms Road
Milford, CT 06461
800.352.0050
www.edrnet.comEnvironmental Data Resources IncEnvironmental Data Resources IncEnvironmental Data Resources IncEnvironmental Data Resources Inc



TABLE OF CONTENTS

SECTION

Executive Summary

Findings

Thank you for your business. 
Please contact EDR at  1-800-352-0050 

with any questions or comments.

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice

This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to 
Environmental Data Resources, Inc. It cannot be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and 
surrounding properties does not exist from other sources. NO WARRANTY EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS MADE 
WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. SPECIFICALLY 
DISCLAIMS THE MAKING OF ANY SUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, MERCHANTABILITY 
OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE OR PURPOSE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL 
ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. BE LIABLE TO ANYONE, WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR 
OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE, ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OR DAMAGE, INCLUDING, 
WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES. ANY LIABILITY ON 
THE PART OF ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. IS STRICTLY LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT 
PAID FOR THIS REPORT. Purchaser accepts this Report "AS IS". Any analyses, estimates, ratings, environmental risk 
levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to provide, nor 
should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction orforecast of, any environmental risk for any 
property. Only a Phase I Environmental Site Assessment performed by an environmental professional can provide 
information regarding the environmental risk for any property. Additionally, the information provided in this Report is not to 
be construed as legal advice.

Copyright 2008 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc.  All rights reserved.  Reproduction in any media or format, in whole or in  
part, of any report or map of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates is prohibited without prior written permission.   

EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates. 
All other trademarks used herein are the property of their respective owners.



2009 Enhancements to EDR City Directory Abstract

New for 2009, the EDR City Directory Abstract has been enhanced with additional information and 
features. These enhancements will make your city directory research process more efficient, flexible, and 
insightful than ever before. The enhancements will improve the options for selecting adjoining properties, 
and will speed up your review of the report. 

City Directory Report. Three important enhancements have been made to the EDR City Directory 
Abstract: 

       1. Executive Summary.  The report begins with an Executive Summary that lists the sources 
       consulted in the preparation of the report. Where available, a parcel map is also provided within the 
       report, showing the locations of properties researched. 

       2. Page Images.  Where available, the actual page source images will be included in the Appendix, 
       so that you can review them for information that may provide additional insight. EDR has copyright 
       permission to include these images. 

       3. Findings Listed by Location. Another useful enhancement is that findings are now grouped by 
       address. This will significantly reduce the time you need to review your abstracts. Findings are 
       provided under each property address, listed in reverse chronological order and referencing the 
       source for each entry. 

Options for Selecting Adjoining Properties. Ensuring that the right adjoining property addresses are 
searched is one of the biggest challenges that environmental professionals face when conducting city 
directory historical research. EDR's new enhancements make it easier for you to meet this challenge. 
Now, when you place an order for the EDR City Directory Abstract, you have the following choices for 
determining which addresses should be researched. 

       1. You Select Addresses and EDR Selects Addresses.  Use the "Add Another Address" feature to 
       specify the addresses you want researched. Your selections will be supplemented by addresses 
       selected by EDR researchers using our established research methods. Where available, a digital 
       map will be shown, indicating property lines overlaid on a color aerial photo and their corresponding 
       addresses. Simply use the address list below the map to check off which properties shown on the 
       map you want to include. You may also select other addresses using the "Add Another Address" 
       feature at the bottom of the list. 

       2. EDR Selects Addresses. Choose this method if you want EDR's researchers to select the 
       addresses to be researched for you, using our established research methods. 

       3. You Select Addresses. Use this method for research based solely on the addresses you select or 
       enter into the system. 

       4. Hold City Directory Research Option. If you choose to select your own adjoining addresses, you 
       may pause production of your EDR City Directory Abstract report until you have had a chance to look 
       at your other EDR reports and sources. Sources for property addresses include: your Certified 
       Sanborn Map Report may show you the location of property addresses; the new EDR Property Tax 
       Map Report may show the location of property addresses; and your field research can supplement 
       these sources with additional address information. To use this capability, simply click "Hold City 
       Directory research" box under "Other Options" at the bottom of the page. Once you have determined 
       what addresses you want researched, go to your EDR Order Status page, select the EDR City 
       Directory Abstract, and enter the addresses and submit for production. 

Questions? Contact your EDR representative at 800-352-0050. For more information about all of EDR's 
2009 report and service enhancements, visit www.edrnet.com/2009enhancements



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

DESCRIPTION

Environmental Data Resources, Inc.’s (EDR) City Directory Abstract is a screening tool designed to assist 
environmental professionals in evaluating potential liability on a target property resulting from past activities.  
EDR’s City Directory Abstract includes a search and abstract of available city directory data.  For each 
address, the directory lists the name of the corresponding occupant at five year intervals.

RESEARCH SUMMARY

The following research sources were consulted in the preparation of this report. An "X" indicates where 
information was identified in the source and provided in this report.

Source TPYear Adjoining Text Abstract Source Image

2008 Polk's City Directory X X X -

2001 Polk's City Directory X X X -

1998 Premier  City Directory X X X -

1990 Johnson's City Directory X X X -

2554108   - 6  Page 1



FINDINGS

TARGET PROPERTY INFORMATION

ADDRESS

220 South Hall Road
Alcoa, TN   37701

FINDINGS DETAIL

Target Property research detail.

Year Uses Source

2008 Autowash Express Of Alcoa Polk's City Directory

2001 Autowash Express Of Alcoa Polk's City Directory

1998 Magic Tunnel Car Wash Premier  City Directory

1990 Volunteer Car Wash Johnson's City Directory

2554108   - 6  Page 2



FINDINGS

ADJOINING PROPERTY DETAIL

The following Adjoining Property addresses were researched for this report.  Detailed findings are provided 
for each address.

South Hall Road

209  South Hall Road

Year Uses Source

2008 Maxi Muffler Shops Polk's City Directory

2001 Drax (mufflers) Polk's City Directory

211  South Hall Road

Year Uses Source

2008 Shah Shanker Polk's City Directory

215  South Hall Road

Year Uses Source

2008 Executive Lodge (hotel) Polk's City Directory

2001 Executive Lodge (hotel) Polk's City Directory

1998 The Executive Lodge Premier  City Directory

1990 Residential Johnson's City Directory

227  South Hall Road

Year Uses Source

2008 Save-A-Lot (groc) Polk's City Directory

2001 Alcoa Save-A-Lot Polk's City Directory

1990 Roden Electrical Supply Co Johnson's City Directory

230  South Hall Road

Year Uses Source

2008 CVS Pharmacy Polk's City Directory

1998 Eyeworld Vision Centers Premier  City Directory

1990 Super X Drugs Johnson's City Directory

Super X Optical Johnson's City Directory

244  South Hall Road

Year Uses Source

2008 Kroger (groc) Polk's City Directory

Sun Trust Bank Polk's City Directory

2001 Kroger (groc) Polk's City Directory

2554108   - 6  Page 3



Year Uses Source

FINDINGS

Year Uses Source

2001 National Commerce Bancorp Polk's City Directory

1998 Kroger Co Premier  City Directory

NBC Knoxville Bank Premier  City Directory

1990 Kroger Co Johnson's City Directory

Kroger Pharmacy Johnson's City Directory

2554108   - 6  Page 4



FINDINGS

ADJOINING PROPERTY: ADDRESSES NOT LISTED IN RESEARCH SOURCE

The following Adjoining Property addresses were researched for this report, and the addresses were not 
listed in research source.

Address Researched Address Not Listed in Research Source

209 South Hall Road 1998, 1990

211 South Hall Road 2001, 1998, 1990

227 South Hall Road 1998

230 South Hall Road 2001



Certified Sanborn® Map Report

Auto Express Car Wash

220 South Hall Road

Alcoa, TN 37701

Inquiry Number: 2554108.3

July 31, 2009



Certified Sanborn® Map Report 7/31/09

Site Name:
Auto Express Car Wash
220 South Hall Road
Alcoa, TN 37701

Client Name:
S&ME
1413 Topside Road
Louisville, TN 37777

EDR Inquiry # 2554108.3 Contact: Tim Schalk

The complete Sanborn Library collection has been searched by EDR, and fire insurance maps covering the target
property location provided by S&ME were identified for the years listed below. The certified Sanborn Library search
results in this report can be authenticated by visiting www.edrnet.com/sanborn and entering the certification number.
Only Environmental Data Resources Inc. (EDR) is authorized to grant rights for commercial reproduction of maps by
Sanborn Library LLC, the copyright holder for the collection.

Certified Sanborn Results:

Site Name: Auto Express Car Wash
Address: 220 South Hall Road
City, State, Zip: Alcoa, TN 37701
Cross Street:
P.O. # 3409432
Project: 1434-09-245
Certification # 2713-42B5-8C60

Library of Congress

University Publications of America

EDR Private Collection

The Sanborn Library includes more than 1.2 million
Sanborn fire insurance maps, which track historical
property usage in approximately 12,000 American
cities and towns. Collections searched:

Sanborn® Library search results
Certification # 2713-42B5-8C60

Maps Provided:

1925

1917

Limited Permission To Make Copies
S&ME (the client) is permitted to make up to THREE photocopies of this Sanborn Map transmittal and each fire insurance map accompanying this
report solely for the limited use of its customer. No one other than the client is authorized to make copies. Upon request made directly to an EDR
Account Executive, the client may be permitted to make a limited number of additional photocopies. This permission is conditioned upon
compliance by the client, its customer and their agents with EDR's copyright policy; a copy of which is available upon request.

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark notice
This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Environmental Data Resources, Inc. It cannot be
concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and surrounding properties does not exist from other sources. NO WARRANTY EXPRESSED OR
IMPLIED, IS MADE WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. SPECIFICALLY DISCLAIMS THE
MAKING OF ANY SUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE OR PURPOSE. ALL
RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. BE LIABLE TO ANYONE, WHETHER ARISING OUT OF
ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE, ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OF DAMAGE, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL,
INCIDENTAL CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES. ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. IS STRICTLY
LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT PAID FOR THIS REPORT. Purchaser accepts this Report "AS IS". Any analyses, estimates, ratings, environmental risk
levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to provide, nor should they be interpreted as providing
any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of, any environmental risk for any property. Only a Phase I Environmental Site Assessment performed by an
environmental professional can provide information regarding the environmental risk for any property. Additionally, the information provided in this Report is not to be
construed as legal advice.

Copyright 2009 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole or in part, of any report or map of
Environmental Data Resources, Inc., or its affiliates, is prohibited without prior written permission.

EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates. All other trademarks used herein are
the property of their respective owners.
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Certified Sanborn® Map Report Enhancements for 2009

The accompanying Certified Sanborn Map Report reflects a number of enhancements that make it easier for you to
review these historical maps.  EDR has digitally joined together the more than one million fire insurance maps from
the Sanborn Library collection so that your target property is centered, making it easier for you to review adjoining
properties. Here is a list of the new features:

·	  Your target property is centered on each map. You can quickly locate your target property and view adjoining
properties. Plus, adjoining properties are included more often, reducing your need to refer to additional maps.

·	  All maps are now displayed at a uniform scale. This makes it easier for you to view changes to the property over
time.

·	  We’ve increased coverage by adding thousands of new maps from 40 cities for years 1994-2007.

·	  A new Map Key and Sheet Thumbnails let you reference sheet numbers, year and volume of original Sanborn
Map panels used for this report.

For more information about the new enhancements to the Certified Sanborn Map Report, contact your EDR
representative at 800-352-0050.
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Sanborn Sheet Thumbnails

This Certified Sanborn Map Report is based upon the following Sanborn
Fire Insurance map sheets.

1925 Source Sheets

Volume 1, Sheet 14

1917 Source Sheets

Volume 1, Sheet 16
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1925 Certified Sanborn Map
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Certification #

Copyright: 1925
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This Certified Sanborn Map combines the following sheets
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1917 Certified Sanborn Map
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The EDR Historical Topographic Map Report

Auto Express Car Wash

220 South Hall Road

Alcoa, TN 37701

Inquiry Number: 2554108.4

July 31, 2009



EDR Historical Topographic Map Report

Environmental Data Resources, Inc.s (EDR) Historical Topographic Map Report is designed to assist professionals in
evaluating potential liability on a target property resulting from past activities. EDRs Historical Topographic Map Report
includes a search of a collection of public and private color historical topographic maps, dating back to the early 1900s.

Thank you for your business.
Please contact EDR at 1-800-352-0050

with any questions or comments.

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice

This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Environmental Data Resources, Inc.
It cannot be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and surrounding properties does not exist from other sources. NO
WARRANTY EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS MADE WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL DATA
RESOURCES, INC. SPECIFICALLY DISCLAIMS THE MAKING OF ANY SUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION,
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE OR PURPOSE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL
ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. BE LIABLE TO ANYONE, WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE,
ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OF DAMAGE, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL,
CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES. ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. IS STRICTLY
LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT PAID FOR THIS REPORT. Purchaser accepts this Report AS IS. Any analyses, estimates, ratings,
environmental risk levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to provide, nor should they
be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of, any environmental risk for any property. Only a Phase I Environmental Site
Assessment performed by an environmental professional can provide information regarding the environmental risk for any property. Additionally, the
information provided in this Report is not to be construed as legal advice.

Copyright 2009 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole or in part, of any report or map
of Environmental Data Resources, Inc., or its affiliates, is prohibited without prior written permission.

EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates. All other trademarks
used herein are the property of their respective owners.
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Project Role:  
Environmental Scientist 
 
Company:  
S&ME, Inc.- Knoxville, TN 
 
Education:  
B.A. Education, 1980 
Concordia College, Illinois 
 
Years of Experience:  
Joined S&ME in 1994 with eight 
years of previous experience 
 
Professional Certifications: 
EPA Certified Asbestos 
Inspector  #7ME03177501IR017 
 
Continuing Education:  
• 40-Hour Health and Safety 

Training 
 
• Hazardous Waste Operations 

Supervisor Training 
 
• Asbestos Inspectors Course 
 
• Conducting Historical Research 

According to ASTM Standard 
E1527-94 

 
• Whole Effluent Toxicity 

Testing Short Course 
 
• Environmental Site 

Assessments for Commercial 
Real Estate, ASTM 

 
• Permit Required Confined 

Spaces Course 
 
• Project Management and 

Professional Development 
 

TIMOTHY S. SCHALK 
ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENTIST 
 
Mr. Schalk has performed hundreds of Phase I Environmental Site 
Assessments (ESAs) using the American Society for Testing and Materials 
(ASTM) standard.  His Phase I work has been for both public and private 
sector clients and includes projects for commercial realtors and developers, 
and industrial clients in Tennessee.  Mr. Schalk’s environmental areas of 
expertise include: soil and groundwater quality assessments for active and 
inactive sites; Underground Storage Tank (UST) removals and 
assessments, Phase I Environmental Site Assessments to define past usage 
of property and determine the presence of potential environmental liabilities. 
aquatic toxicity testing of municipal wastewater discharges. 
 
 
KEY PROJECTS AND ASSIGNMENTS 
 
UST removal and site closure at a hospital in Tennessee. 
Project Manager responsible for supervision of tank removal, soil and 
groundwater sampling and analysis, and state regulatory interfacing. 
 
Phase I Environmental Site Assessments of Railroad Trackage 
in Tennessee, Kentucky, Georgia, Alabama, Mississippi, and 
Florida. 
Project Manager for several Phase I ESAs.  Tasks included site 
reconnaissances, state regulatory interfacing, and interpretation of state and 
federal regulatory information. 
 
Numerous Phase I Environmental Site Assessments throughout 
middle and east Tennessee, Kentucky, Georgia, South Carolina, 
Mississippi, Kansas, and West Virginia. 
Project Manager for Phase I ESAs.  Clients included Flagstar Enterprises, 
Wal-Mart, the Loewen Group, Gulf and Ohio Railways, various developers, 
real estate agents, and private individuals. 
 
Asbestos and Lead Paint Assessment 
Project Manager for assessment of asbestos and lead based paint in buildings 
being acquired by health care facility.  Residence and outbuildings assessed 
for asbestos and lead-based paint to allow for demolition, removal, and 
proper disposal of building materials.  Assessment performed according to 
NESHAP standards. 
 
UST removal and site closure in Alabama. 
Project Manager for removal of underground storage tank, and subsequent 
site closure.  Activities included supervision of tank removals, soil and 
groundwater sampling and analysis, and state regulatory interfacing. 
 
 



 

TIMOTHY S. SCHALK 

ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENTIST 
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Bioremediation of a Solvent Spill at a Manufacturing Facility in 
Little Rock, Arkansas. 
Project Manager responsible for contaminated soil removal, aeration, and 
testing until contaminants were reduced to below detection limits.  Interfaced 
with state regulatory authorities during remediation activities. 
 
Phase I Environmental Site Assessment of a 200,000 square foot 
Manufacturing Facility in Georgia. 
Project Manager for Phase I ESA.  Assessment included UST and AST 
assessments, asbestos inspection, and regulatory investigation utilizing 
established S&ME Protocols based on American Society for Testing and 
Materials (ASTM) Phase I Environmental Site Assessment Process 
Document 1527-97. 
 
Database Manager for U.S. Air Force Underground Storage 
Tank (UST) Program. 
Maintained database of USTs at 12 Air Force bases throughout the 
country.  Utilized UST information to determine removal or upgrade 
requirements. Generated cost proposals for UST work performed at each 
base.



 

Project Role:  
Senior Geologist 
 
Company:  
S&ME, Inc.- Knoxville, TN 
 
Education:  
B.S. Geology, Tennessee 
Technological University, 1987 
 
Years of Experience:  
Joined S&ME in 2001 with 13 
years of previous experience 
 
Professional Registrations: 
Professional Geologist: 
• Tennessee (#1802) 
• Kentucky (#881) 
• North Carolina (#1717) 
• Georgia (#1572) 
 
Kentucky Corrective Action 
Contractor Certification (#1143) 
 
Professional Memberships: 
• National Groundwater 

Association 
 
• Geological Society of 

America 
 

ERIC M. SOLT, P.G. 
ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT MANAGER 
 
Mr. Solt is a Senior Geologist and Manager of the Environmental Services 
Department in S&ME’s Knoxville office.  His areas of proficiency include: 
project management, operations management, Phase I Environmental Site 
Assessments, Phase II Environmental Site Assessments, solid and 
hazardous waste evaluation and management, geologic investigations, soil 
and groundwater remediation system design, remediation construction 
management, remediation operation and maintenance.  
 
 
KEY PROJECTS AND ASSIGNMENTS 
 
Pilot Oil Corporation and Pilot Travel Centers, LLC 
(various southeast locations) 
Project Manager for Phase I and Phase II pre-purchase due diligence 
environmental services. Responsibilities include contract management, 
development and implementation of site assessment plans. Property 
assessments include environmental and geotechnical evaluation of developed 
and undeveloped parcels. 
 
Former Industrial Complex 
Elizabethton, Tennessee 
Project Geologist for Phase II Environmental Site Assessment for site 
development.  Project included review of historic facility operations and 
environmental compliance issues, assessment design, subsurface 
investigation and reporting. 
 
Blount County Highway Department 
Alcoa, Tennessee 
Project Manager for facility investigation that included the assessment of 
soil and groundwater and delineation of old municipal landfill cells on site.  
Used historic aerial photographs and differential global positioning system 
and test pit confirmation to expedite the landfill area delineation.  
Environmental assessment information was used to negotiate a Brownfield 
Agreement. 
 
Former Zintec Metal Finishing Facility 
Knoxville, Tennessee 
Project Manager for pre-purchase due diligence investigation that included 
Phase I ESA and limited Phase II Geoprobe shallow soil assessment for 
metals. 
 
Former Injection Molding Facility 
Blount County, Tennessee 
Project Manager responsible for facility assessment to determine the extent 
of migration of hydraulic oils beneath the process area floor slabs.  
Assessment also included air rotary drilling to evaluate site groundwater. 
 



 

ERIC M. SOLT, P.G. 

SENIOR GEOLOGIST 
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Former Lay Packing Facility Continuing Education: 
• Stream Restoration and 

Natural Channel Design, 2004 
 
• ASTM E1527 Environmental 

Site Assessment for 
Commercial Real Estate 
training, 2003-2008 

 
• Natural Attenuation for Site 

Remediation, 1998 
 
• Groundwater Pollution and 

Hydrology, 1994 
 
• Bio-Venting, Principles and 

Applications, 1994 
 
• Air Sparging for Site 

Remediation, 1994 
 
• 40-Hour Hazardous Waste 

Operations Training, 1993 and 
annual 8-Hour refresher 
courses 1994-2008 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Knoxville, Tennessee 
Project Manager for Phase II Environmental Site Assessment and the 
sampling and in-place closure of two 20,000 gallon fuel oil heating tanks. 
 
Former Brookside Mills Site 
Knoxville Tennessee 
Project Manager for the subsurface evaluation of a historic knitting mill.  
Assessment included the identification of relevant sampling points using 
Sanborn maps, historic aerial photographs and differential global 
positioning system. 
 
Former Metal Fabrication Facility 
Knoxville, Tennessee 
Project Manager for Phase II Environmental Site Assessment of a former 
large-scale metal fabrication facility.  Assessment also included test pit and 
drilling evaluation of a coal tar disposal area associated with historic gas 
light production facility. 
 
Anniston Army Depot 
Anniston, Alabama 
Project Manager for free product recovery system evaluation using mobile 
enhanced multi-phase extraction to determine aquifer parameters and free 
product production at various vacuum and flow rates. 
 
Proposed Municipal Service Center 
Aloca, Tennessee 
Project Manager for Phase II Environmental Assessment of a former 
manufacturing facility with historic municipal landfill cells located on the 
property.  Utilized test pit, soil boring and Geoprobe® investigation 
techniques to document subsurface soil conditions and define boundaries 
of landfill cells relative to proposed structures.  Environmental services 
relative to the development also included a methane and landfill cover 
thickness evaluation, a hazardous materials survey in the powerhouse, 
production and drying kiln buildings, as well as a wetlands evaluation. 
 
Aluminum Manufacturing Facility 
Blount County, Tennessee 
Project Manager for comprehensive building material inventory at multiple 
facilities that included the identification, sampling, analysis and labeling of 
all identified asbestos-containing materials. 
 
Former Plasti-Line Facility 
Knoxville, Tennessee 
Project Manager for pre-purchase due diligence Phase I and Phase II 
Environmental Site Assessment of a former thermoplastic molding facility. 
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	77   - FORT CRAIG ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - 520 S WASHINGTON AVENUE - MARYVILLE, TN 37804 - FINDS
	P78 - THERMOFLUID TECHNOLOGIES, INC. - 409 HOME AVENUE - MARYVILLE, TN 37801 - FINDS
	P79 - RUSSELL MACK - 409 HOME AVE - MARYVILLE, TN 37801 - FINDS
	P80 - DOUGLAS COOPERATIVE INC - 416 HOME AVENUE - MARYVILLE, TN 37801 - FINDS...
	84   - JOHNSON MANUFACTURING - 1219 SEVIERVILLE RD - MARYVILLE, TN 37801 - FINDS...
	86   - LEWIS MANUFACTURING CO - 1520 JEFFERSON AVE - MARYVILLE, TN 37801 - FINDS...
	Q88 - M RICHARDSON ADULT HIGH SCHOOL - 1500 JET RD - MARYVILLE, TN 37804 - FINDS
	Q89 - EVERETT LRN OPPT CNT - 1500 JETT RD - MARYVILLE, TN 37804 - FINDS
	Q90 - BLOUNT COUNTY DEPT OF EDUCATION - 1500 JETT ROAD - MARYVILLE, TN 37000 - FINDS...
	91   - 635 GRANT ST, ALCOA,TN - ALCOA, TN 37701 - FINDS
	92   - MONTVALE ST. & HIGHLAND AVE. - MARYVILLE, TN 37803 - FINDS

	DRYCLEANERS
	C9 - UNIQUE DRY CLEANERS - 370 LINDSAY STREET - ALCOA, TN  - DRYCLEANERS
	E18 - MIDLAND DRY CLEANERS - 205 NORTH CALDERWOOD STREET - ALCOA, TN  - DRYCLEANERS...
	51   - WASHINGTON DRY CLEANERS - 603 NEFF STREET - MARYVILLE, TN  - DRYCLEANERS...
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	H26 - 300 NORTH HALL ROAD - 300 NORTH HALL ROAD - ALCOA, TN 37701 - ERNS
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	H29 - 300 NORTH HALL ROAD - 300 NORTH HALL ROAD - ALCOA, TN 37701 - ERNS
	H30 - 300 NORTH HALL RD - 300 NORTH HALL RD - ALCOA, TN  - ERNS
	H31 - 300 NORTH HALL ROAD - 300 NORTH HALL ROAD - ALCOA, TN 37701 - ERNS
	H32 - 300 NORTH HALL ROAD - 300 NORTH HALL ROAD - ALCOA, TN 37701 - ERNS
	H33 - 300 NORTH HALL ROAD - 300 NORTH HALL ROAD - ALCOA, TN 37701 - ERNS
	H34 - 300 NORTH HALL ROAD - 300 NORTH HALL ROAD - ALCOA, TN 37701 - ERNS
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	G39 - ZOOMERZ #58 - 107 WASHINGTON ST. - MARYVILLE, TN 37801 - UST, HIST UST
	G40 - EXON MOBIL CORP. #58109 - 107 S WASHINGTON ST - MARYVILLE, TN 37801 - FINDS, RCRA-NonGen
	G41 - BROADWAY EXXON - 107 WASHINGTON ST - MARYVILLE, TN 37801 - LUST
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	51   - WASHINGTON DRY CLEANERS - 603 NEFF STREET - MARYVILLE, TN  - DRYCLEANERS, AIRS
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	54   - A & W MACHINE SHOP - 909 SOUTH EVERETT AVENUE - MARYVILLE, TN 37801 - FINDS, RCRA-NonGen
	55   - S & L LABORATORY - 404 CHURCH ST - MARYVILLE, TN 37801 - FINDS, RCRA-NonGen
	K56 - MOLECULAR PATHOLOGY LABORATORY - NETWORK, INC. - MARYVILLE, TN 37804 - UST, HIST UST
	K57 - MOLECULAR PATHOLOGY LABORATORY NETWORK, INC. - 250 EAST BROADWAY - MARYVILLE, TN 37804 - FINDS
	K58 - MOLECULAR PATHOLOGY LABORATORY NETWORK, - 250 EAST BROADWAY - MARYVILLE, TN 37804 - RCRA-SQG
	59   - ALCOA-MARYVILLE-BLOUNT COUNTY LANDFILL - 441 NORTH HALL ROAD - ALCOA, TN 37701 - FINDS
	60   - HOFFMAN PAUL W M D - 404 CHURCH AVE - MARYVILLE, TN 37801 - FINDS, RCRA-NonGen
	61   - DOUGLAS COOPERATIVE INC - 504 CUSICK ST - MARYVILLE, TN 37801 - FINDS, RCRA-NonGen
	62   - ALCOA ELECTRIC DEPT. - 264 N. RANKIN ROAD - ALCOA, TN 37701 - PADS
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	N68 - HACKNEY PETROLEUM BULK PLANT - 240 W. BESSEMER ST - ALCOA, TN 37701 - LUST
	N69 - SPECTRA SERVICES INCORPORATED - 240 WEST BESSEMER STREET - MARYVILLE, TN 37801 - FINDS, RCRA-CESQG
	M70 - CITY OF MARYVILLE - 332 HOME AVENUE - MARYVILLE, TN 37801 - LUST, UST, HIST UST
	M71 - CITY OF MARYVILLE OPERATIONS - 332 HOME AVENUE - MARYVILLE, TN 37801 - PADS
	M72 - CITY OF MARYVILLE - 333 HOME AVENUE - MARYVILLE, TN 37801 - FINDS
	73   - BLOUNT COUNTY COURTHOUSE - 345 COURT STREET - MARYVILLE, TN 37804 - FINDS
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	76   - KENJO #26 - 2601 411 SOUTH - MARYVILLE, TN 37801 - UST, HIST UST
	77   - FORT CRAIG ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - 520 S WASHINGTON AVENUE - MARYVILLE, TN 37804 - FINDS
	P78 - THERMOFLUID TECHNOLOGIES, INC. - 409 HOME AVENUE - MARYVILLE, TN 37801 - FINDS
	P79 - RUSSELL MACK - 409 HOME AVE - MARYVILLE, TN 37801 - FINDS
	P80 - DOUGLAS COOPERATIVE INC - 416 HOME AVENUE - MARYVILLE, TN 37801 - FINDS, RCRA-CESQG
	81   - MARYVILLE WHOLESALE SUPPLY - 1513 MONROE AVE. - MARYVILLE, TN 37801 - LUST
	82   - AZTEX FOOD SHOP #108 - 511 LOUISVILLE ROAD - ALCOA, TN 37701 - UST, HIST UST
	83   - A TO Z GAS - 605 WASHINGTON AVENUE - MARYVILLE, TN 37804 - LUST, UST, HIST UST
	84   - JOHNSON MANUFACTURING - 1219 SEVIERVILLE RD - MARYVILLE, TN 37801 - FINDS, RCRA-NonGen
	85   - BROADWAY SERVICE CENTER - 326 W. BROADWAY - MARYVILLE, TN 37801 - LUST
	86   - LEWIS MANUFACTURING CO - 1520 JEFFERSON AVE - MARYVILLE, TN 37801 - FINDS, RCRA-NonGen
	87   - DAVIS MARKET - 416 WEST HARPER ST - MARYVILLE, TN 37801 - LUST
	Q88 - M RICHARDSON ADULT HIGH SCHOOL - 1500 JET RD - MARYVILLE, TN 37804 - FINDS
	Q89 - EVERETT LRN OPPT CNT - 1500 JETT RD - MARYVILLE, TN 37804 - FINDS
	Q90 - BLOUNT COUNTY DEPT OF EDUCATION - 1500 JETT ROAD - MARYVILLE, TN 37000 - FINDS, RCRA-NonGen
	91   - 635 GRANT ST, ALCOA,TN - ALCOA, TN 37701 - FINDS
	92   - MONTVALE ST. & HIGHLAND AVE. - MARYVILLE, TN 37803 - FINDS
	93   - DICKENSON B.P. - 823 E LAMAR ALEXANDER PKWY - MARYVILLE, TN 37801 - LUST
	R94 - MR GAS MARKET #21 - 527 W BROADWAY - MARYVILLE, TN 37801 - LUST
	R95 - MR. GAS MARKET #21 - 527 W EST BROADWAY AVENUE - MARYVILLE, TN 37801 - UST, HIST UST, LUST TRUST
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